Directorate of Police & Prison Works Home Department Government of Sindh



NIT No.PD(PPW)/HYD/255/2014 dated 21.02.2014 (INF/KRY No.544/2014 dated 24.02.2014

Documents attached as under:

- 1. Statement showing Names, Designation and Department of Chairman and Members of Procurement Committee
- 2. Contract Evaluation Form (with Bid Evaluation Report and Comparative Statement)
 - Contract Award Letter (Work Order)
 - 4. Bill of Quantities (Schedule-B)

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

7

To be filled in by all Procuring Agencies for Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods

1	Name of the Organization / Department	Office of the Project Director, Police & Prison Wor
<u> </u>		Home Department, Sindh, Hyderabad
- <u>2</u> -	Provincial / Local Government / Other	Provincial
<u> </u>	Title of Contract	Civil Work
4	Tender Number	No PD/PDW//255 - 52014 1 - 1 - 1
5	Brief Description of Contract	No.PD(PPW)/255 of 2014 dated 21.02.2014
		Repair & Renovation of Barracks, Hospital, Kitche
		Block & Construction of New Shade Bathrooms in
		each Barracks at Central Prison-1, Sukkur (Circle-1
6	Forum that Approved the Scheme	External Drainage) (ADP # 573)
7	Tender Estimated Value	Provincial Development Working Party
8	Engineer's Estimate (for civil works only)	Rs.4.465 million
9	Estimated Completion Period (as per contract)	Rs.4.437 million
10	Tender Opened on (Date & Time)	06 months
$\frac{10}{11}$	Number of Torde-Day 2 444	12.03.2014 at 2.30pm
	Number of Tender Documents Sold (attach list of buyers)	03 Nos
	Ţ	1 M/S H. R. Enterprises
		2 M/S Shahbaz Dino Soomro
		3 M/S Massam Traders
10		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
12 _	Number of Bids Received	03 Nos
13	Number of Bidders Present at the Time of Opening of	
	Bids	03 Nos
14	Bid Evaluation Report (enclose a copy)	Enclosed
15	Name and Address of the Successful Bidder	M/S H, R. Enterprises
		W o tr. R. Enterprises
16	Contract Award Price	
17	Ranking of Successful Bidder in Evaluation Report (i.e.	Rs.4,398,466/-
	1st, 2nd, 3rd Evaluation Bid)	
18	Method of Procurement Used (Tick One)	
Τī	Single Stage - One Envolue Provide	
 -	Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure	Yes Domestic / Local
	Single Stage - Two Envelope Procedure	
1	Two Stage Bidding Procedure	
T-(†	Two Stage - Two Envelope Bidding Procedure	

Please specify if any other method of Procurement was adopted i.e. Emergency, Direct Contracting etc with brief reasons.

19 20	Approving Authority for award of Contract	Add	itional Chie	f Secretary, Home Department, Si
20 —-	Whether the Procurement was included in Annual Procurement Plan?			Yes
21	Advertisement	7		
a	SPPRA Website (if yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)		-	Yes
<u> </u>	ruenumeadon (No.)	<u></u> _	SPPRA S	No.19126 ID No.1575214739
b	News Papers (if yes, give names of Newspapers and	Ľ	Yes,	INF/KRY No,544/2014
	dates)	1	Daily	
,	Í	2	Daily	<u> </u>
]	3	Daily	
1		_4	Daily	
I		5	Daily	
1				

22	Nature of Contract	
23	Whether Qualification Criteria was included in Bidding /	Domestic / Local
	Tender Documents? (if any, enclose a copy)	
24	- - - - - - - - - - 	Yes
24	Whether Bid Evaluation Criteria was included in Bidding	
	Tender Documents (if yes, enclose a copy)	
		Yes
25	Whether approval of competent authority was obtained	
	for using a method other than open competitive Bidding	
26	<u></u>	N.A
<u> 20</u> 27	Was Bid Security Obtained from all the Bidders ?	
41	whether the successful Bid was I owest Evolunted Did (Yes
28	Best Evaluated Bid (in case of Consultancias)	N.A
28	whether the successful Bidder was Technically	
29	<u></u>	Yes
29	Whether Names of the Bidders and their quoted prices	
30	were read but at the time of opening of Dido 2	Yes
30	whether Evaluation Report given to Ridders before the	
	award of Contract (attached conv of the Rid Evaluation	Yes
31	Treport)	res
32	Any Complaints Received (if yes, result thereof)	No
32	Any Deviation from specifications given in the tender	No No
33	(Notice / Documents (if ves. give details)	No
33	was the Extension made in response time (if was give	
34	[reusons)	No
54	Deviation from Qualification Criteria (If yes, give	
	Lacianea reasons)	No
35	Was it assured by the Procuring Agency that the selected	
 -	<u>Firm is not plack fisted?</u>	Yes
36	Was a visit made by any Officer / Official of the	
	Frocuring Agency to the supplier's premises to	
	connection with the Procurement 2 If so details to 1	
J.	assertanted regarding Financing of visit if abroad, etc.	N.A
	Est Citations is County	
57	Were proper safeguards provided on Makilla di	
Į.	Advance Payment in the Contract (Bank Guarantee etc)	
		N.A
8 5	Special Conditions, if any (if yes, give brief description)	
	(9 yes, give orief description)	
		N.A

Project Director
Police & Prison Works, Sindh
Hyderabad

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT.

1/- Repair & Renovation of Barrack, Hospital, Kitchen Block & Construction of New Shade Bathroom in Each Barrack @ Central Prison-I, Sukkur (ADP # 573) (i) Circle-II, External Drainage.

ESTIMATED COST.

Rs. 4.465

EARNEST MONEY.

DATE OF ISSUE.

DATE OF OPENNING.

No. PD(PPW)/255 dated 21-02-2014.

No. PD(PPW)/255 dated 21-02-2014.

N.L.T. NO.	No. PD(PPW)/255, dated 21-02-2014.	ated 21-02-2014.					-
S. Name of Agency.	Tencial Sanctioned.	Cost of Schedule	2	Amount of		Total Bid	f
		B.	Contractor	Premium.	₹4	Amount.	кешагку,
1/- M/S H.R. Enterprises.	Rs. 4,437,200	-					
(A) Public Health Engineering.		Rs. 527,936	5 0.50% Below.	2,640	Ŗ,	525,296	
(B) Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings.		Rs. 656,858	3 6.50% Above.	42,696	Rs.	699,554	
(C) Gate.		Rs. 128,773	9.32% Below.	12,002	Rs.	116,771	
(D) Septic Tank		Rs. 2,972,066	6.58% Below.	195.562	Rs.	2,776,504	
(E) External Electrification.		Rs. 269,025	5 20.15% Below.	54,209	Rs.	214,816	
(F) Non-Schedule Items.	. •	Rs. 66,000	_	65525	S.	65,525	
	Total:-	Rs. 4,620,658		Total:-	RS.	4,398,466	Lowest
2/- M/S Shahbaz Dino Soomro.	· •			•			
(A) Public Health Engineering.		Rs. 527.936	0.30% Below	1 584	ő	2000	
(B) Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings.				40041	Ž,	200,332	
#P (2)	-			52,549	Ks.	709,407	
		Rs. 128,773	4.00% Below.	5,151	Rs.	123,622	
(D) Septic Tank,		Rs. 2,972,066	4.00% Below.	118.883	ž	2.853.183	
(E) External Electrification.		Rs. 269.025	_	20 503	į	320 423	
(F) Non-Schedule Items.		Rs. 66,000		72,500	įž	254,452 70 400	
	Total:-	Rs. 4,620,658		Total:-	2	4.524.495	Hioheet
3/- M/S Massam Traders.	•		1	-			9
(A) Public Health Engineering.		Rs. 527.936	0.40% Below	2 113	Ö	776 978	
(B) Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings.			7 00% Above	71177	Ž Š	470,024	
(C) Gate.			7.000 Defense	00.7	į,	102,030	٠.
(D) Septic Tank.		ć	2.00% Defem.	6,439	zi '	122,334	
(E) External Electrification.			3.00% Delow.	29,162	KS.	2,882,904	,
(F) Non-Schadula Home	K	rs. 209,023	9.00% Below.	24,212	<u>સ</u>	244,813	

Cont: on Page No:- 2.

4,551,462

Total:- Rs.

72,750

66,000

(F) Non-Schedule Items.

Cont: on Page No:- 2.

Lowest Rates on Part-A (Public Realth Bugineering) Rs. 0.50% Below, Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings) Rs. 6.50% Above, Part-C (Gate) Rs. 9.32% Below, Part-D (Septic Tank) Rs. 6.25% Below, Part-E (External Electrification) Rs. 20.15% Below & Part-F (Non-Schedule Items) Amounting to Rs. 65,525/-, offerred by M/S H.R. Enterprises, Government Contractor is reasonable hence approved.

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)

Deputy Inspector General of Prisons Pyderabad Region Lary large

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

(Police / Prisqus) (Works (Secretary)

Executive Engineer Provincial Pro

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)
Home Department

Government of Sindh, Karachi.

Office of the Project Director Police & Prison Works Home Department

Hyderabad.

22-9200087

No:- PD(PPW)/ . Hyderabad Dated:-

/ of 2014. / of 2014.

M/S H.R. Enterprises. Government Contractor. Flat #25, Block-G, Siddique Plaza, Latifabad #8, Hyd:rabad

1/- Repair & Renovation of Barrack, Hospital, Kitchen Block & Construction of New Shade Bathroom in Es ch Barrack @ Central Prison-I, Sukkur (ADP # 573) (i) Circle-II, External Drainage.

Your Tender for the above subjected work at the Rates mentioned here under has been approved by the Competent Authority, total amounting to Rs. 4,398,466/- (Rupees Four Million Three Hundred Ninety Eight Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Six) Only, is hereby accepted.

(A) Public Health Engineering.

0.50% Below.

(B) Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings.

6.50% Above.

(C) Gate.

9.32% Below.

(D) Septic Tank

6.58% Below.

(E) External Electrification.

20.15% Below.

(F) Non-Schedule Items.

Rs. 65,525

- 1- No Pre nium shall be allowed on Non-Schedule Items.
- 2- No Sergrate Payment for Carriage of Materials shall be made as Premium Quoted by the Contractors covers the Cost of Carriage of Buildings Materials involved in Work.
- 3- All Materials required for Construction shall be procured & brought at the Site by the Contractors at his own
- 4- No Payment of Extra Items shall be made un less written orders is given to the Contractor by the Project Director, for Execution of Extra Items & Approved by Competent Authority.
- 5- The Description of Items given in the "Bill of Quantities" are same as given in the Relevant Sanctioned Schedule of Rates. Any Error / Omission as & when noticed shall be corrected accordingly.
- 6- Income Tax shall be deducted from the Bills on the Value of work done as per prevailing Rates of the
- 7- If the use of Sulphate Resistance Cement is required the Government Contractor should have to provide the same & shall be paid the difference Cost of Ordinary Cement with Sulphate Resistance Cement & no Premium
- 8- Steel Free from all kinds of Rust & Cement Free from all impurities, which confirm to the British Standard of
- 9- All Reinforced Cement Concrete Work shall be Mechanically vibrated so as to have Minimum Compressive
- 10- Hill Sand of Approved Quarry shall be used in All Items. The use of Pit Sand shall not be allowed, accept
- 11- Sweet & Palatable Water only shall have to be used in Construction Work, which is to be arranged by the Contractor on their own cost for which no Additional Claim will be accepted.
- 12- No Expenditure to be incurred beyond the amount of Administrative Approval. More so the work should be carried our according to the Approved Design / Drawings & the Estimated Quantities should not excess in any

Cont: on Page No:- 2



- 13- Arbitration Clause-52 under Agreement is deleted before Issue of Work Order.
- 14. The Time Allowed for Completion of Work is 06 (SIX MONTHS) & will be reckoned within 07 DAYS from the Actual Date of Issue of this letter.
- 15- The Payment for work done will be made subject to availability of funds. In case of delayed payment the Cortractor shall not Claim any Markup or Interest there upon.

The Work shall be carried as per PWD Specification. You will have to obtain the Completion / Fitness / Taking over Certificate from the In-charge of the Buildings & submit to the office through Executive Engineer, Police & Prison Works Division, Sukkur, with Final Bill. The Payment of Final Bill will not be released without such Certificate.

You Nominate your Agent to whom Instructions at Site be given.

In Case your Body of Corporate or Partnership should submit necessary Power of Attorney in favour of some one who is to receive Cheque etc. A True copy of Partnership Deed containing Terms & Conditions & the Articles of Association should be supplied to this office.

You are directed to please contact Assistant Engineer, Police & Prison Works, Sukkur, for Necessary Instruction regarding the Execution of Work.

The Time is the Essence of Contract which may please be strictly adhered to & followed as shall be proceeded with all due Diligences & Care.

1/4**	of the Work in	1/4 th	of the Time.
2/4 th	of the Work in	2/4 th	
3/4 th	of the Work in	3/4 th	of the Time.
204	of the Work in	4/4**	of the Time.

<u>ve.</u> Ities. Project Director
Police & Rrison Works Sindh
Hyderabad

Copy alongwith Copy of Bill of Quantities forwarded to the Executive Engineer, Police & Prison Works Sukkur for favour of information & further necessary action.

<u>e.</u> ties

Project Director
Police exprison Works Sindi

/- Revair & Renovation of Barrest Tr.	:
/- Repair & Renovation of Barrack, Hospital, Kitchen Block & Construction of New Shade Bathroom Barrack @ Central Prison-I, Sukkur (ADP # 573) (i) Circle II. Forting to the Construction of New Shade Bathroom	
Barrack @ Central Prison-I, Sukkur (ADP # 573) (i) Circle-II, External Drainage).	in Each
, and the second	

Description.	j	Quanti	ty.	Rate.	τ	nit.	Amount.
(A) Description & Rate of Items Base Part-A (Public Health Engineering). Constructing Main Hole or Inspection Chamber for required D ameter of Circular Sewer & 3' - 6" (10 MM) Depth with Walls of B.B. in Coment Sand Mon 1:3 Coment Plastered 1:3, 1/2" Thick, Inside of Walls 1" (25 MM) Thick over Resolution.	the 067 mar	Compo	site So	chedule of	Rates.		
Fixing C.I. Main Hole Cover with Frame of Channel including the Opening 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" (457 x 457 MM) of 1.75 C (88.9 K.G) Embadded in Plain C.C. 1:24 & Fixing (25 MM) Dia M.S. Steps 6" (150 MM) Wide Projecting (102 MM) from the Face of Wall @ 12" (305 MM) C/C Duly Painted etc. Complete as per Standar Specification & Drawing (S.I. No:- 1/P-46).	ing car wt 1" ng M)	32 N	os. :	Rs. 14748	.00 Ea	ch. R	s. 471936
Boring for Tube Well in All Water bearing Soils from Depth 100 or 30.51 Meter Below Ground Lew including Sinking & with Drawing of Casing Pipe & MM (3 Dia) S.I. No:-2/P-42).	n 35	50 Rf	L R	Rs. 160.0	0 P.R	ft. Rs	56000
°arí-B,	<u> </u>		(Part	-A) Total:-		Rs	527936
Vater Supply & Sanitary Fittings.	•						
widing & Fixing European White Glazed Earthen ash Down W.C. Pan complete with & including Cost White / Black Plastic Scat (Best Quality) & lid with P. Brass Hinges Buffers 3 Gallons White Glazed other Ware Low Level Flushing Cistern with Siphon thing 1-1/2 dia White Porcelain Enamelled Flush Bend dia & making requisite number of Holes in Wall on the K Floor for Pipe Connection & making good in ment Concrete 1:2:4. (Foreign Quality) (S.I. No:-4/P.		Nos	Rs	. 11477.40) Each	Rs.	206593
viding G.I. Pipes, Specials & Clamps etc: including ing Cutting & Fitting complete with & including the of of Breaking through Walls & Roof making good Painting Two Coats after Cleaning the Pipe etc: with ite Zink Pain: with Pigment to match the Colour of ding & Testir g with Water to a Pressure Head of 200 & Handling (S.I. No:-1/P-11).							
" dia G.I. Pipe.		•					
dia G.I. Pipe,	915	Rft.	Rs.	73.21	P. Rft.	Rs.	66987
/211 de	780	Rft	Rs.	95.79	P. Rft.	Rs.	74716
- uia G.I. Pipe.	395	Rft	Rs.	188.97	P. Rft	Rs.	
2" dia G.I. Pipe. ding & Fixing Handle Valve (China) (S.I. No:-7/P. lia Handle Valve China.					7 · 7/7!	17.5.	74643

Description.	Qua	ntity.	j 	Rate.	Unit.	1	Amount.
Providing R.C.C. Pipe with Collars Class "B" & digging he Trenches to Required Depth & Pixing in postion neluding Cu ting. Fitting & Jointing with Maxphalt Composition & Cement Mortar 1:1 & Testing with Water Pressure to a Head of 4 Feet above the Top of the Highest Pipe & Refilling with Excavated Stuff (S.I. No:-						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1/P-21). 5" dia R.C.C. Pipe.	460	DΔ	75.4	100.00			
)" dia R.C.C. Pipe.	400	RfL RfL	Rs.	199.25	P. Rft.	Rs.	91655
12" dia R.C.C. Pipe.	100	Rft.	Rs. Rs.	250.60	P. Rft.	Rs.	100240
	100			401.97) Total: -	P. Rft.	Rs.	40197 656858
Part-C.	· · ·		,		<u>.</u>	103.	030636
Gate) Civil Works.							
excavation in Foundation of Building Bridges & Other tructure including Dagbelling Dressing Refilling around tructure with Excavated Earth Watering & Ramming ead up to 5' Feet (b) In Ordinary Soil (S.I. No:-18 (b) / -4).	101	Cft.	Rs.	3176.26	%0 CfL	Rs.	321
ement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" thick to 2" auge (b) Ratic 1:4:8 (S.I. No:- 4 (b) / P-17).	30	CfL	Rs.	9416.28	% Cfl.	Rs.	282 5
abrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting bending, laying in position, taking joints & fastening including cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars) (b) Using TOR ars (S.I.No:- '(ii) (a) / P-20).	3,42	CwL	Rs.	5001.70	P. Cwt.	Rs.	17106
einforcement Cement Concrete Work including all bour & material except the cost of steel reinforcement its labour for bending & binding which will be paid eparately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms oulds: lifting shuttering curing rendering & finishing to exposed surface (including Screening & Washing of hingle) (a) R.C. work in roof slab, beams columns rafts, natels & other structural members laid in situ or precast id in position completed in all respects (I) Ratio (1:2:4) It bs Cement 2 Cft. Sand 4 Cft. Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" tage (S.I. No: 6 (a) (I) / P-19).	74	Cfl.	Rs.	337.00	P. Cft.	Rs.	24938
replying & Fixing Special Heavy Type Steel Doors for occups with Angle Iron Frame of 2-1/2" to 2-1/2" x 3/8" Size Shutter of 2" :: 2" x 3/8" with 1" Diameter MS Bars Placed 4" Centre to Centre with Separate Locking Box having Size 12" x 12" of M Steel Sheet Embedded in Masonary with oper Locking A rrangement as per Approved Design including set of Feeting of Steel Gate & Fixing in Masonary Wall in	12	Sft.	Rs.	930.76	P. Sft.	Rs.	11169
ement Concrete I:2:4 etc Complete as per Instructions of regineer Incharge (S.I.No:- 27 / P-98). Toviding & Laying HALA or Pattern Tiles Glazed 6" x x 1/2" on Floor or Wall Facing in Required Floor & attern of STILE Specification Jointed in White Cement Pigment over a Base of 1:2 Grey Cemet Mortar 3/4" nick including Washing & Filling of Joints with Slurry White Cement & Pigment in Desired Shape with nishing Cleaning & Cost of Wax Polish etc: Complete cluding Cuttir g Tiles to Proper Profile (S.I. No:- 61 / P.	145	Sft.	Rs.	34520.31	% SfL	Rs.	50054

Open Work Three Coats(S.I.No:- 4(d)/P-76). Fixing Doors i/c Chowkhats (S.I. No:- 44/P-63). Doors. Windows. Part-D. Septic Tank. Excavation in Foundation of Building Bridges & Other Structure including Dagbelling Dressing Refilling around tructure with Excavated Earth Watering & Ramming 22 and up to 5' Feet (b) In Ordinary Soil (S.I. No:- 18 (b)/2-4). Lement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" thick to 2" gauge (b) Rat o 1:4:8 (S.I. No:- 4 (b)/P-17). Lemoving Cement or Lime Plaster (S.I. No:- 53/P-13)	9 30 795 99	Nos.	Rs.	. 279.51 . 139.76	Each.	Rs. Rs.	2516 4193 128773
Part-D. Septic Tank. Excavation in Foundation of Building Bridges & Other Structure including Dagbelling Dressing Refilling around fructure with Excavated Earth Watering & Ramming fead up to 5' Feet (b) In Ordinary Soil (S.I. No:- 18 (b) / 2-4). Lement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" thick to 2" rauge (b) Ratio 1:4:8 (S.I. No:- 4 (b) / P-17). Lemoving Cement or Lime Plaster (S.I. No:- 53 / P-13)	795 99	Nos.	Rs.	139.76	Fach	Rs.	4193 128773
Part-D. Septic Tank. Excavation in Foundation of Building Bridges & Other Structure including Dagbelling Dressing Refuling around fructure with Excavated Earth Watering & Ramming fead up to 5' Feet (b) In Ordinary Soil (S.I. No:-18 (b) / 2-4). Lement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" thick to 2" rauge (b) Ratio 1:4:8 (S.I. No:-4 (b) / P-17). Lemoving Cement or Lime Plaster (S.I. No:-53 / P-13)	795 99	Nos.	Rs.	139.76	Fach	Rs.	4193 128773
Part-D. Septic Tank. Excavation in Foundation of Building Bridges & Other Structure including Dagbelling Dressing Refilling around tructure with Excavated Earth Watering & Ramming fead up to 5' Feet (b) In Ordinary Soil (S.I. No:- 18 (b) / 2-4). Lement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" thick to 2" rauge (b) Ratio 1:4:8 (S.I. No:- 4 (b) / P-17). Lemoving Cement or Lime Plaster (S.I. No:- 53 / P-13)	795	Cft.	Part-(Total:-		Rs.	128773
Septic Tank. Excavation in Foundation of Building Bridges & Other Structure including Dagbelling Dressing Refilling around fructure with Excavated Earth Watering & Ramming (24) (24). Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" thick to 2" (24) (25) (25) (26) (27) (26) (27) (27) (27) (27) (27) (27) (27) (27	99	Cft.	Rs.		%0 CA	-	
Septic Tank. Excavation in Foundation of Building Bridges & Other Structure including Dagbelling Dressing Refilling around fracture with Excavated Earth Watering & Ramming fead up to 5' Feet (b) In Ordinary Soil (S.I. No:-18 (b) / 2-4). Dement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" thick to 2" gauge (b) Ratio 1:4:8 (S.I. No:-4 (b) / P-17). Lemoving Cement or Lime Plaster (S.I. No:-53 / P-13)	99			3176.26	%0 CA	. Rs.	570 1
Excavation in Foundation of Building Bridges & Other Structure including Dagbelling Dressing Refilling around Inacture with Excavated Earth Watering & Ramming 24ad up to 5' Feet (b) In Ordinary Soil (S.I. No:-18 (b) / 2-4). Dement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" thick to 2" rauge (b) Ratio 1:4:8 (S.I. No:-4 (b) / P-17). Lemoving Cement or Lime Plaster (S.I. No:-53 / P-13)	99			3176.26	%0 Cft.	. Rs.	570 1
tauge (b) Ratio 1:4:8 (S.I. No:- 4 (b) / P-17). Leinoving Cement or Lime Plaster (S.I. No:- 53 / P-13).		Cft.	Te e				· ·
temoving CE nent of Lime Plaster (S.I.No:-53 / P-13).	200		414	9416.28	% CfL	Rs.	28 155
482		SfL	Rs.	121.00	% SfL	Rs.	58322
Cement Concrete Plain I/c Placing, Compacting, Finished to Curing Complete (including Screening & Washing of Jone Aggregate without Shuttering) (h) Ratio 1:3:6 (S.I. lo:-5 (h) / P-18).	20	Cft.	Rs.	12595.00	% Cft.		15114
pplying Floating Cost of Cement 1/32" Thick (S.I.No:-4/P-59).	200	Sft.	Rs.	660.00	% SfL	Rs	318120
roylding & Laying I* Thick Topping Cement Concrete :2:4) I/c Sur ace Finishing & Dividing into Panels (c) Thick (S.I.No:-16 (c) / P-47).	0	Sft.	Rs.	3275,50	% Sft.	Rs.	9827
ement Plaster 1:6 Upto 12" Height 1/2" Thick (S.I.No:- 482)	00	Sft.	Rs.	2206.60	% Sft.	Rs.	1063581
tment Plaster 1:4 Upto 12" Height 3/8" Thick (S.I.No:- (a) / P-52). 4820	00	Sft.	Rs.	2197.52	% Sft.		1059205
cinforcement Cement Concrete Work including all cour & material except the cost of steel reinforcement its labour for bending & binding which will be paid parately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms oulds: lifting shuttering curing rendering & finishing exposed surface (including Screening & Washing of ingle) (a) P. C. marking ingle) (b) P. C. marking ingle) (c) P. C. marking ingle) (d) P. C. marking ingle) (e) P. Marking i						•	
ingle) (a) R.C. work in roof slab, bearns columns rafts, lets & other structural members laid in situ or precast in position completed in all respects (I) Ratio (1:2:4) Lbs Cement 2 Cft. Sand 4 Cft. Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" ge (S.I. No:- 5 (a) (I) / P-19).		Cft.	Ŕs.	337.00	P. Cfl.	Rs.	226127
rication of mild steel mission							
ing joints & fastening including cost of binding wire 37.57 includes removal of rust from bars) (b) Using TOR (S.I.No:-7 (ii) (a) / P-20).	7 (Cwt.	Rs.	5001.70	P. Cwt.	Rs.	187914
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(Par	יי ותיף	Cotal:-		Rs.	2972066

DWG Grave

Part-E.

External Electrification.

Providing & Fixing Flood Light 250 Watts (S.I. No:- 164 'P-26).

17	Nos.	Rs.	15825.00	Each.	Rs.	269025
						

(Part-E) Total:-

Rs. 269025

(B) Description & Rate of Items Based on Market (Offered Rates) (Non-Schedule Items). Fart-F.

Providing & F xing Electric Motor 1-1/4 x 1" Section & Delivery Mone Block 1/2" Dia.

Nos. Rs. 9930

(Part-F) Total:-

Rs. 49650

Providing & Fixing Hand Pump Machine.

5 Nos. Rs. 3175

Each. Rs. 15875

Each.

Po 65525

N. S.

Signature of Contractor / Bidder

Project Director Police & Prison Works Sindt

Hydetadad.

Directorate of Police & Prison Works Home Department Government of Sindh



NIT No.PD(PPW)/HYD/255/2014 dated 21.02.2014 (INF/KRY No.544/2014 dated 24.02.2014

Documents attached as under:

- 1. Statement showing Names, Designation and Department of Chairman and Members of Procurement Committee
- 2. Contract Evaluation Form (with Bid Evaluation Report and Comparative Statement)
 - 3. Contract Award Letter (Work Order)
 - 4. Bill of Quantities (Schedule-B)



Office of the Project Director, Police & Prison Works, Home Department, Sindh, Shahbaz Building Block-A (2nd floor), Hyderabad

Names, Designation and Department of Chairman and Members of Procurement Committee

 Mr. Muhammad Nawaz Shaikh Special Secretary (Prisons) Home Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi

Chairman

ii. Mr. Muzaffar Alam Siddiqui Deputy Inspector General of Prisons, Hyderabad Range

Member

iii. Athar Hussain Baloch
Deputy Director,
Information Technology Department,
Government of Sindh,
Karachi

Member

iv. Mr. Zahid Hussain Qureshi,
 Executive Engineer,
 Provincial Buildings Division,
 Works and Services Department,
 Hyderabad

Member

 v. Syed Ashfaque Hussain Shah Project Director,
 Police and Prison Works,
 Home Department,
 Hyderabad

Member/Secretary

(Syed Ashfatua Hussain Shah)
Project Pirector
Police & Prison Works, Sindh
Hyderabad

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

To be filled in by all Procuring Agencies for Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods

		, === 110000
]	Name of the Organization / Department	Office of the Project Director, Police & Prison Work
	Provincial / Level C	Home Department, Sindh, Hyderabad
$\frac{-2}{3}$	Provincial / Local Government / Other Title of Contract	Provincial
$\frac{-3}{4}$	The of Contract	Civil Work
	Tender Number	No.PD(PPW)/255 of 2014 dated 21.02.2014
J	Brief Description of Contract	Construction of New District Jail at Nawabshah for
		250 Prisoners - Non Residential - (Juvenile Ward fo
		20 Juveniles 01 No, Chief Warden Office 02 Nos,
		Guard Room 01 No, Punishment Cell 01 No,
		Generator Room 20'x20' 01 No, and Visitor Shade 0
 -		No) (ADP # 575)
<u>-6</u> 7	Forum that Approved the Scheme	Provincial Development Working Party
	Tender Estimated Value	Rs.7.750 million
8	Engineer's Estimate (for civil works only)	Rs.13.239 million
9_	Estimated Completion Period (as per contract)	12 months
10_	Tender Opened on (Date & Time)	12.02.2014 -+ 2.22
11	Number of Tender Documents Sold (attach list of buyers)	O3 Nos
		M/S Mashallah Engineering Co
		2 M/S Cresent Engineering Works
	1	3 M/S Fazal & Brothers
 -		
12	Number of Bids Received	03 Nos
13	Number of Bidders Present at the Time of Opening of	
	Bids	03 Nos
14	Bid Evaluation Report (enclose a copy)	Enclosed
15	Name and Address of the Successful Bidder	M/S Mashallah Engineering Co
		and the state of t
1.7		
16	Contract Award Price	Rs.12,898,623/-
17	Ranking of Successful Bidder in Evaluation Report (i.e.	
	[1st, 2nd, 3rd Evaluation Bid]	1 _{St}
18	Method of Procurement Used (Tick One)	
	Ningle Stoop On F 1	Van
<u>a</u>	Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure	Tes Domestic / I I
	Single Stage - Two Envelope Procedure	Yes Domestic / Local
<u>b</u>	Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure Single Stage - Two Envelope Procedure Two Stage Bidding Procedure Two Stage - Two Envelope Bidding Procedure	Domestic / Local

Please specify if any other method of Procurement was adopted i.e. Emergency, Direct Contracting etc with brief reasons.

<u> 19</u>	Approving Authority for award of Contract	Additional Chief Secretary, Home Department, Sine
20	Whether the Procurement was included in Annual	Traditional Chief Secretary, Home Department, Since
	Procurement Plan ?	Yes
<u> </u>	Advertisement	\neg
a	SPPRA Website (if yes, give date and SPPRA	Yes
<u> </u>	Identification No.)	SPPRA S No.19126 ID No.1575214739
b	Navy Por and (16	
Ι"	News Papers (if yes, give names of Newspapers and	Yes, INF/KRY No,544/2014
	dates)	1 Daily
ŀ		2 Daily
		3 Daily
Ц	<u></u>	4 Daily

2:	Nature of Contract		
23	Whether Qualification C-ita-is and it is the second	Domestic / Local	_
1	Whether Qualification Criteria was included in Bidding /		
}	Tender Documents? (if any, enclose a copy)	Yes	
24	Whether Rid Evaluation C :		
-	Whether Bid Evaluation Criteria was included in Bidding		_
1	/ Tender Documents (if yes, enclose a copy)	Yes	
25	Whather opposed of		
] -	Whether approval of competent authority was obtained		_
	for using a method other than open competitive Bidding	N,A	
26	Was Rid Sognitu Ota i Lo		
27	Was Bid Security Obtained from all the Bidders?	Yes	_
	Whether the successful Bid was Lowest Evaluated Bid /		\dashv
28	Best Evaluated Bid (in case of Consultancies)	N.A	
20	Whether the successful Bidder was Technically		ᅱ
29	Complaint	Yes	
2.9	Whether Names of the Bidders and their quoted prices		ᅱ
30	were read out at the time of opening of Bids?	Yes	Į
30	Whether Evaluation Report given to Bidders before the		┥
	award of Contract (attached copy of the Bid Evaluation	Yes	- 1
	Report)	. 23	-
31	Any Complaints Received (if yes, result thereof)	No	4
32	Any Deviation from specifications given in the tender		4
 -	Notice / Documents (if yes, give details)	No	1
33	Was the Extension made in response time (if ves. give		↲
	(reasons)	No	
34	Deviation from Qualification Criteria (if yes, give		╛
	detailed reasons)	No	
35	Was it assured by the Procuring Agency that the selected	<u></u>	
	Trum is not black listed ?	Yes	7
36	Was a visit made by any Officer / Official of the		╛
	Procuring Agency to the supplier's premises in		1
	connection with the Procurement ? If so, details to be	27.	
	ascertained regarding Financing of visit, if abroad: (if	N.A	
	ves, enclose a copy)		1
37	Were proper safeguards provided on Mobilization		
	Advance Payment in the Contract (Bank Guarantee etc)		1
	?	N.A	-
38	Special Conditions, if any (if yes, give brief description)		
	(i) yes, give ories description	N.A	1
		11.74	1

Project Director
Police & Prison Works, Sindh
Hyderapad

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	- Additional

BID EVALUATION REPORT

Name of Procuring Agency.

2 Tender Reference No.

3 Tender Description / Name of Work / Item.

4 Method of Procurement.

5 Tender Published.

6 Total Bid Documents Sold.

7 Total Bid Received.

8 Techn cal Bid Opening Date (If Applicable).

No. of Bid Technically Qualified (If Applicable).

10 Bid (s) Rejected.

11 Financial Bid Opening Date.

Project Director, Police & Prison Works Sindh, Home Department, Hyderabad.

Tender # 2 (a) (i).

2/- Construction of New District Jail Nawabshah for 250 Prisoners (a) Residential (i) Juvenile Ward for 20 Juveniles (01 No), Chief Warden Office (02 Nos), Guard Room (01 No), Punishment Cell (01 No), Generator Room 20' x 20' (01 No) & Visitor Shade (01 No) (ADP # 575).

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure.

03 (Three) Nos.

03 (Three) Nos.

Not applicable

Not applicable

Nil.

12-03-2014.

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT:

S. No:-	Name of Firm of Bidder.	Cost Offered by the Bidder.		Comparison with Estimated Cost.	Reason for Acceptance / Rejection.	Remarks.
ار	M/S Mashallah Engineering Co.	12,898,623	1 st lowest		Accepted being lowest amongst the Competitors & within Estimate	Accepted
_2 _ -	M/S Cresent Engineering Works.	14,007,598	2 nd lowest		Rejected	Highest
3	M/S Fazal & Brothers.	14,217,692	3 rd lowest		Rejected	Highest

IC Prisons / DIG Prisons Small (Member)
Deputy Inspector General of Prisons
Hyderabad Region

(Police / Prisons) Works (Secretary)

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

Representative of LT Department (Member)

Exacutive Engineer Provincial Buildings Division Byderabad.

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

Home Department
Government of Sindh, Karachi.

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT.

2/- Construction of New District Jail Nawabshah for 250 Prisoners (a) Residential (i) Juvenile Ward for 20 Juveniles (01 No), Chief Warden Office (02 Nos), Guard Room (01 No), Punishment Cell (01 No), Generator Room 20' x 20' (01 No) & Visitor Shade (01 No) (ADP # 575). ESTIMATED COST.

Rs. 2% of Bid Price, i 2-03-2014, Rs. 7,750 EARNEST MONEY. DATE OF ISSUE.

No. PD(PPW)/255, dated 21-02-2014. 12-03-2014. DATE OF OPENNING. N.T. NO.

Name of Agency.

Total Bid Amount, Amount of Premium. Cost of Schedule | Rate Quoted by | Contractor 13,238,800 Sanctioned. Tencial S.

Remarks.

1/- M/S Mashallah Engineering Co.

(A) Residential.

Civil Works.

Part-B (Non-Schedule Items) Non-Schedule Items.

2/- M/S Cresent Engineering Works.

Part-B (Non-Schedule Items)

Non-Schedule Items.

Civil Works.

1.32% Above. 10,909,868

11,053,879 144,010 Rs.

12,898,623 1,844,745 Total:- Rs. 1844745 Rs.

> 12,762,409 1,852,541 R. ž Total:-

1,246,998 10,909,868 11.43% Above.

R. 1,850,732

12,156,866

Z.

14,007,598 1,850,732 Ŗ, Total:-

12,762,409

Total:-

1,852,541

Rs.

RS.

Highest.

13.32% Above. 10,909,868

Š

12,363,063 1,854,630 Z. Ŗ, 1,854,630 1,453,194

Total:-

12,762,409

χ.

Total:-

1,852,541

Rs.

(vii) Part-B (Non-Schedule Iteris)

Non-Schedule Items.

3/- M/S Fazal & Brothers.

(i) Civil Works.

Highest 14,217,692

> Lowest Rates on Civil WorksRs. 1.32% Above, & (Non-Schedule Items) Amounting to Rs. 1,844,745/., offerred by M/S Mashallah Engineering Co, Government Contractor is reasonable hence approved.

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member) Deputy Inspector General of Prisons

Sec.

Pyderabad Region I HATELED

Representative of I.T Boparment (Member)

(Police / Prisons) Works (Secretary) Project Director

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman) Home Department

Government of Sindh, Karachi.

Office of the Project Director Police & Prison Works Home Department

Hyderabad.

22-9200087

No:- PD(PPW)/ Hyderabad Dated:-

/of 2014.

M/S Mashallah Engineering Co. Government Contractor, Flat # D/207, 2nd Floor, Abdullah Palace, Qasimabad, Hyderabad,

2/ Construction of New District Jail Nawabshah for 250 Prisoners (a) Residential (i) Juvenile Ward for 20 Juveniles (01 No), Chief Warden Office (02 Nos), Guard Room (01 No), Punishment Cell (01 No). Generator Room 20' x 20' (01 No) & Visitor Shade (01 No) (ADP # 575).

You: Tender for the above subjected work at the Rates mentioned here under has been approved by the Competent Authority, total amounting to Rs. 12,898,623/- (Rupees Twelve Million Eight Hundred Ninety Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Three) Only, is hereby accepted.

(A) Residential

Civil Works.

Part-B (Non-Schedule Items)

1.32% Above.

Rs. 1,844,745

1- No Premium shall be allowed on Non-Schedule Items.

2- No Separate Payment for Carriage of Materials shall be made as Premium Quoted by the Contractors covers the Cost of Carriage of Buildings Materials involved in Work.

3- All Materials required for Construction shall be procured & brought at the Site by the Contractors at his own cost from Approved Source of Quarry.

4- No Payment of Extra Items shall be made un less written orders is given to the Contractor by the Project Director, for Execution of Extra Items & Approved by Competent Authority.

5- The Description of Items given in the "Bill of Quantities" are same as given in the Relevant Sanctioned Schedule of Rates. Any Error / Omission as & when noticed shall be corrected accordingly.

6- Income Tax shall be deducted from the Bills on the Value of work done as per prevailing Rates of the

7- If the use of Sulphate Resistance Cement is required the Government Contractor should have to provide the same & shall be paid the difference Cost of Ordinary Cement with Sulphate Resistance Cement & no Premium over difference in cost shall be paid.

8- Steel Free from all kinds of Rust & Cement Free from all impurities, which confirm to the British Standard of Specification, shall only be allowed in use.

9- All Reinforced Cement Concrete Work shall be Mechanically vibrated so as to have Minimum Compressive Strengt 1 of 3000 Lbs Per Square Inch.

10- Hill Sand of Approved Quarry shall be used in All Items. The use of Pit Sand shall not be allowed, accept

11- Sweet & Palatable Water only shall have to be used in Construction Work, which is to be arranged by the Contractor on their own cost for which no Additional Claim will be accepted.

12- No Expenditure to be incurred beyond the amount of Administrative Approval. More so the work should be carried out according to the Approved Design / Drawings & the Estimated Quantities should not excess in

13- Arbitrat on Clause-52 under Agreement is deleted before Issue of Work Order.

14- The Time Allowed for Completion of Work is 12 (TWELVE MONTHS) & will be reckoned within 07 DAYS from the Actual Date of Issue of this letter.

Cont: on Page No:- 2



BILL OF QUANTITIES/ SCHEDULE-B
Name of Work:- Construction of New District Jail Nawabshah for 250 Prisoners

S.#/Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	·
(A) Description & Rate of Items Based on Composite Sci			Unit	Amoun
2) Non-Residential.	reasse by K	1463,	-	
i) Juvenile Ward for 20-Juveniles 01-Nos.		•		
I Excavitation in foundation of building bridges and other structure			-	
dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavited earl	/c 2018.00	3176.25	%0Cn	6409.67
Tour of a direction of the part of the par		•		
Cement concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"to2" guage ratio 1:5:1				
(C.1.14C-11.1.14 F.14D.14 L		8694.95	%Cft	60951.60
Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortor rati		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1.0 [D-14:2/4/C) [-]4(T-2()]		11948.36	%Cft	228213.68
R.C.C work m/c all labour and material except the cost of ster	1037.00			
Told of section with the REDUIT FOR BENTING himseling amount will be a		337.00	P.Cft	349469.00
September 1115 late 4150 MC Bit Finds of forms moulds 1551				
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	_	•		
States Demice, Collums, 1815. Linkels and other structural mank in a				•
and in process 1910, iii position complete in all respects and a sale	1	-		-
			-	
Fabrication of mild steel reniforcement for concreat Ve cutting bending	29.02	5001.70	P.Cwt	146140 35
" PUSHICAL MAKINE IDINES and fastening its next of his re-			1.041	145149.33
also removal of rust from bars (S.I. No.7(b) P.16).	-			
Filling watering and reming earth in floor with suplus earth from foundation led upto one chain and lift upto 5 feet (S.I. No. 21 P.04).	1345.00	1512.50	%0Cft	2034.31
Filling watering and reming and hind and a second (S.I. No. 21 P.04).				200 123
Filling watering and reming earth under floor with new earth excavited from out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 22 P.04).	1731.00	3630.00	%0Cft	6283.53
apus one chain and int upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 22 P.04).		-		
Supplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls, (S.I.No.29.P-15)				
	412.00	1141,25	% Sft	47D1.95
Pacca brick work in g/floor I/c in strucking of joints in cement sand				
		12674_36	%Cft	305832.31
Cement Plaster 1:6 upto 20"height (b) 1/2" thick.(S.I.No.13(b) P.No.57)	7764.00	****		
	3364.00	2206.60	%Sft	74230.02
Cement Plaster 1:4 upto 20"height (c) 3/8" thick.(S.I.No.11 P.No.57).	3364.00	2197.52	#40B	
rust class Deodar wood wrought injury in door and way		•	%Sft	7 3924.57
"" Promiting to chowking hold forte binger in-	70.00	902.93	P.Sn	63205.10
The state of the s			•	
The stand of fully galled 1: 3/4" thirty 10 1 Ma 7/11 have seen		-		• -
Content concreate prick or stone ballest 1-10 teass			:	
	272.00	8 12 2.9 5 .	%Cft	22094.42
Supplying & Fixing Special Heavy Type Steel Doors for Lockups with	129,00			
	129.00	930.76	P.Sn	120068.04
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF			•	
			•	• •
			•	
restructions of Engineer Incharge (S.I.No:- 27 / P-98)				•
" " " " Latying I" Thick Topping Comments of	870.00	3275.50	%Sft	704nc e = .
royiding Surface Finishing (d) 2"Thick (S.I.No:-6(d)/P-47).			74011	28496.85
reliading Surfaces Electric (1:2:4)	1227,00	2548.29	%Sft	31267 52
reluding Surface Finishing (b) 1-1/2"Thick (S.I.No:- 6(d)/P-47),	- -			31267.52
illh sand one of any of the lasting 3410s for %sft over roof and handling	1227.00	1887.40	%Sn	23158.40
Property is a second of the se				40100.70
			-	
S.I.No. 19(b / P.54)	1038:00	1151.32	%Sft	11950.70

ĮŞ.	Description	Qty_	Rate	Unit	Amount
	Colour Washing Two Coats (S.Ino:-25(b) P-55)	1038,00	859.90	%SA	8925.76
20		880.00	829.95	%Sft	7303.56
21		3364.00	442.75	%Sit	14894.11
22		3364.00	1079.65	%Sft	36319.43
23	Window any Type (i/c Edge) 3 Coats (S.I.No: - 5 (d) / P-76).	140.00	1489.68	%SA	2085.55
24	Painting Surface Preparing Gurds burs Gates of iron bars gratting Ralling I/o standard pattern and smilar of open work. (S.I.No:- 5 (d) / P-	108.00	896.39	%Sft	968.10
25	76). S/F RCC Spout Size 2-1/2"x6"x5", (S.I No:-14,P-18)	3.00	261.25	P.No	7 83.75
	•	-		Total Rs:-	1628721.27
(ii)	Clief Warden Office (02-Nos)		<u></u>		
٠.		-	-		
1	Excavitation in foundation of building bridges and other structure Vc dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavited earth. Lead upto one and lift 5' feet (S.LNO:18b P.No.4)	327.00	3176,25	%0Cft	1038.63
	Cement or noreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2*102* guage ratio 1:5:10 (S.I.No.4(.c)/ P.No.14).	183.00	8694.95	%Cñ	15911.76
	Paces brick work in foundation and plinth in coment sand morter ratio 1:6 (S.No.4(e) P.No.20)	189.00	11948.36	%Cft	2 2582.40
14	Bitumen Coating to Plastered or Cement Concrete Surface (S.l. No:- 9 / P-77).	112,00	778.09	%Sft	871.46
·5	Filling watering and reming earth in floor with suplus earth from foundation led upto one chain and lift upto 5 feet (S.I. No. 21 P.04).	218.00	1512.50	%0Cft	329.73
6	Supplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No:29.P-15)	66.00	1141.25	%Sft	7 53. 2 3
	Pacca brick work in g/floor Ve in strucking of joints in cement sand ratio 1:6. (S.I.No 5 P.20).	361	12674.36	%Cñ	45754.44
8	R.C.C work in/c all labour and material except the cost of steel	152.00	337.00	P.Cft	51224.00
	reniforcement and its labour for bending binding wwich will be paid	-	• •		-,
	sepretely. This rate also ite all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering				
	curing rendering washing of shingle surface. (a) R.C.C work in roof	-			
	slabs. Beanis, collums, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid				•
	situ or pre ast laid in position complete in all respects ratio 1:2:4				
9	(S.I.No.6(A) P.No.16). Fabrication of mild steel reniforcement for concreat I/c cutting bending	-			•
-	laying in position making joints and fastening i/c cost of binding wire	7.41	5001.70	P.Cwt	37062.60
	also removal of rust from bars (S.I. No.7(b) P.16).				,
10	First class Deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and Windows etc	105.00	902.93	D C 4	D4007.77
	fixed in position i/c chowkates, hold fasts hinges iron tower bolts,	103.00	704.73	P.Sft	94807.65
	Cleads, handles and cords with hooks atc deaddar paneled or paneled			•	
	and glazed or fully glazed 1: 3/4" thick. (S.I.No.7(b), P.No.57)				-
11.	S/F in position of iron steel grill of 3/4 x1/4° of size flate iron of	61.25	180.50	P.Sft	11055.63
	desigen i/e panting 3 coats etc complete (weight not to be less tha 37 lbs			,	11000.00
	(Sit linished grill) (S.I. No. 26 P.97).				
2 1	Cement Plaster 1:6 upto 20"height (b) 1/2" thick.(S.I.No.13(b)	511.00	2206.60	%Sft	11275.73
	F/N0.57),	•			
4	Cement Plaster 1:4 upto 20"height (c) 3/8" thick.(S.I.No.11 P.No.57).	511.00	2197,52	%Sft	11229.33
Τ,	Coment Pointing Struct Jointing on Walls 1:6 Ratio	543.00	1151.32	%Sft	6251.67
5	(S.I.No. 19(£)/P.54)				
_	Providing & Laying 1" Thick Topping Cement Concrete (1:2:4)	144.00	3275.50	%Sft	4716.72
6	including St rface Finishing (d) 2"Thick (S.I.No:-6(d)/P-47). Providing & Laying I" Thick Topping Coment Concrete (1:2:4)	210.00			
	""*'99002 SUfface Finishing (b) [_]/""["Figb (C I X]a, Z/JVD J7\	240.00	2548.29	%Sn	61(5.90
٠,	"dayiong and Laying single per layer of Polythege sheet 0.13 mm thick	202.00	10.70	P.Sft	3161.40
	"" PO PIDITIE 25 BCF Specification and instruction of Engineer	202,00	10.70	1.01(2161.40
	coment Plaster 1:4 unto 20" beight (c) 3/4" thick (S 1 No 11 B No 11)	118.00	3015.76	%SA.	3558.60
		144.00	829.95	%Sft	1195.13
•	Colour Washing Two Coats (S.Ino:-25(b) P-55)	543.00	859.90	%sn	4669.26

is.k	Description		سدد سدد بشرم		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Painting New Surface Preparing Surface & Painting of Door &	.iQty	Rate	Unit	Amount
21	Window any Type (i/c Edge) 3 Coats (S.I.No:- 5 (d) / P-76).	210.00	1489.68	%Sft	3128.33
	Two coal of bilmaniaid hot using 34lbs for %sh over roof and handling with sand one off per Sft (S.I.No.13/P.34)		1887.40	%Sft	4397.64
23 24	Primary coat of chalk under dismateling (S.I.No.23/P.59). Distemper ng three coats (S.I.No.25/P.60).	511.00	442.75	%Sft	2262.45
		00.112	1079.65	%Sft	5 51 7.0 1
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2.00	261.25	P.No.	522.50
	1 12	•		Total Rs:-	348393.17
	Guard Room (01No).		, '		•
	Excavitation in foundation of building bridges and other structure 1/c dagbelling dressing relilling around structure with excavited earth. Lead upto one and iff 5' feet (S.I.NO:) 8b P.No.4)		3176.25	%0Cft	5647.37
	Coment concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"to2" guage ratio 1:5:10 (S.I.No.4(.c) P.No.14).	610.00	8694.9 5	%Cft	53039.20
	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in coment sand morter ratio 1:6 (S.No.4(e) P.No.20)	1475.00	11948.36	- %Cft	176238.31
- 1	R.C.C wors in/c all labour and material except the cost of steel eniforcement and its labour for bending binding wwich will be paid	924.00	337.00	P.Cfi	311388.00
	epictory. This rate also we all kinds of forms moulds lifting shows and			- .	
, ,	airing rendering washing of shingle surface. (a) R C C work in more				
Š	slabs. Beams, collums, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid filtr or precast laid in position complete in all respects ratio 1:2:4		•		•
- 1	&I.N0.0(A P.N0.16)			•	٠.,
5 F	abrication of mild steel reniforcement for concreat Vc cutting bending	28.35	5001.70	P.Cwt	141798.20
8	aying in position making joints and fastening i/c cost of binding wire iso removal of rust from bars (S.I. No.7(b) P.16).		,		
6 1	illing watering and reming earth in floor with suplus earth from	1185.00	1512.50	#/DCA	
R	ouncesion led upto one chain and lift upto 5 feet (S.I. No. 21 P M)		1312.30	%OCft	1792.31
/ r	itting watering and reming earth under floor with new earth averaged	1862.00	3630.00	%OCit	6759.06
11	om out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 22 P.04).	• ,	•		
	upplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No:29.P-15)	429.00	1141.25	%SA	4895.96
124	acca brick work in g/floor i/e in strucking of joints in cement sand tio 1:6. (S.I.No 5 P.20).	1966	12674.36	%Cft	249177.92
(S	cment concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"to2" guage ratio 1:6:12 L.No.4(.e)/ P.No.14).	284.00	8122.95	%Cft	23069.18
• •	ement Platter 1:6 upto 20"height (b) 1/2" thick.(S.I.No.13(b) No.57).	3521.00	2206.60	%Sft	77694.39
12 (4	ement Plaster 1:4 upto 20 height (c) 3/8" thick (S.I.No.11 P.No.57).	3521.00	2197.52	%Sft	77374.68
Fix	rst class Diodar wood wrought joinery in doors and Windows etc. and in position it chowkates, hold fasts hinges iron tower bolts,	94.00	902.93	P.Sft	84875.42
C1	ends, hand es and cords with hooks etc deaodar paneld or paneled			-	
. 611	" Stated of fully glazed 1: 3/4" thick (S.I.No.7/h) D.No. 57)				
מרן יום די	aking & fixing steel grated doors with 1/16" thick sheeting including gle iron frame 2"x 2"x 3/8" & 3/4" square bars 4" centre to centre 1.No:-24 / P-97).	25,00	726.72	P.Sft	18168.00
15 Ma	sking & fixing steel grating in opening 1/c fixing at site with flat iron (3/8" and 3/4"sq bars at 4" centere to center. (S.I.No:- 25 / P-92).	18.00	293.15	P.Sn	527 6.70 .
	in position of iron steel grill of 3/4 x1/4" of size flate iron of sign i/c panting 3 coats etc complete (weight not to be less tha 37 lbs	35.00	180.50	P.Sñ	6317.50
7 Gla	IVanized wire gaze fixed to chowckates with 3/4"deowdar strip and	. 00.12	345.53	P.Sft	17622.03
inc	hyding & Laying 1" Thick Topping Cement Concrete (1:2:4)	919.00	3275.50	%SA	30101.85
	viding & Luying 1" Thick Topping Cement Concrete (1:2:4) luding Surface Finishing (h) 1-1/2"Thick (S.I.No:- 6(d)/P-47).	1171,00	2548.29	%Sn	29840.48

727	د در چید بر سند در چید در نید در میداد چید و چید در شید در شید در شید در شید در میداد در شید در میداد در در از این از میداد میداد میداد شید در میداد میداد میداد شید در شید در شید در شید در شید در میداد در میداد در میدا	<u>, </u>	بدريدنم	د ـــد ـــ د ــــم ــ	در د
1S.	Description	ĹQty	Rate	<u>Unit</u>	Amount
20	Two coat of bitmanlaid hot using 34lbs for %sft over roof and handling with sanc one off per Sft.(S.I.No.13/P.34)	1171.00	1887.40	%Sft	22101.45
	Cement Pointing Struct Jointing on Walls. 1:6 Ratio. (SANO.1 J.b. WP.54)	1128.00	1151.32	%Sfi	12986.89
22	White wash three coatas.(S.I.No.25/P.59).	919.00	829.95	%Sft	7627.24
	Primary coat of chalk under dismateling (S.I.No.23/P.59).	3375.00	442.75	%Sft	14942.81
	Distempe ing three coats (S.I.No.25/P.60).	3375.00	1079.65	%SA	36438.19
	Painting New Surface Preparing Surface & Painting of Door & Window my Type (Vc Edge) 3 Coats (S.I.No:- 5 (d) / P-76).	179.00	1489.68	%Sft	2666.53
	Preparing Surface & Painting Saches fan, Glazed doors and type (1/c edge), i. Priming Coat. (S.I.No:- 5 (b) / P-69).	51.00	896.39	%Sft	457.16
27	Painting Surface Preparing Gurds bars Gates of iron bars gratting Ralling I/c standard pattern and smilar of open work. (S.I.No:-5 (d) / P-	39.00	896.39	%Sft	349.59
28	76). S/FRCC Spout Size 2-1/2*x6*x5*, (S.I No:-14.P-18)	4.00	261.25	P.No	1045.00
		÷.	<u> </u>	Total Rs:-	1419691.40
(iv)	Punishment Cell (01-Nos)		•	-	
	Part-A (Schedule Items)			-	-
$)^1$	Excavitation in foundation of building bridges and other structure i/c dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavited earth. Lead upto one and iff 5' feet (S.I.NO:18b P.No.4)	4283.00	3176.25	%0Cft	13,603.88
2	Cement concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"to2" guage ratio 1:5:10 (S.I.No.4(.:)/ P.No.14).	1713.00	86 9 4.95	%Cft	148,944.49
	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortor ratio 1:6 (S.No.4(e) P.No.20)	4691.00	11948.36	%Cft	560,497,57
7	Filling wa ering and reming earth in floor with suplus earth from foundation led upto one chain and lift upto 5 feet (S.f. No. 21 P.04).	2855.00	1512.50	%0Cft	4,318.19
	Supplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No:29.P-15)	8 57.00	1141.25	%Sñ	9,780.51
(Cement to rereate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2*to2* guage ratio 1:6:12 (S.I.No.4(±)/ P.No.14).	573.00	8122.95	%Cft	46,544.50
- 1	Pacca brick work in g/floor Vc in strucking of joints in cement sand ratio 1:6. (S.I.No 5 P.20).	8016	12674.36	%Cft	1,015,976.70
(Damp Proof Course with Cement Sand Ratio (1:2) Mixed with Dampo (b) 3/4* Thick (S.I.No:- 69 (b) / P-112).	1709.00	2401.58	%Cft	41,043.00 -
1	R.C.C work in/c all labour and material except the cost of steel eniforcement and its labour for bending bimding wwich will be paid appretely. This rate also we all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering	4089.00	337.00	P.Cft	1,377,993.00
5 5	suring rencering washing of shingle surface. (a) R.C.C work in roof slahs. Beams, collums, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid it or pre-ast laid in position , complete in all respects ratio 1:2:4 S.I.No.6(A) P.No.16).		· ·		
10 J	abrication of mild steel reniforcement for concreat i/c cutting bending aying in position making joints and fastening i/c cost of binding wire also remove of rust from bars (S.I. No.7(b) P.16).	146.36	5001.70	P.Cwt	732,048.81
11 (Dement Plaster 1:6 upto 20"height (b) 1/2" thick.(S.I.No.13(b) 2.No.57).	10074.00	2206.60	%Sft	222,292.88
12 (Dement Planter 1:4 upto 20"height (c) 3/8" thick (S.I.No.11 P.No.57)	10074.00	2197.52	%Sit	20127014
	Cement Pointing Struct Jointing on Walls, 1:6 Ratio. S.I.No. 19(b)/P.54)	3244.00	1151.32	%Sft	221,378.16 37,348.82
14	roviding & Laying 1" Thick Topping Cement Concrete (1:2:4)	2063.00	3275,50	%Sft	67,573.57
10 1	ncluding Surface Finishing (d) 2"Thick (S.I.No:-6(d)/P-47). Troviding & Laying 1" Thick Topping Cement Concrete (1:2:4)	3682.00	2548.29	%Sft	93,828.04
۷.	ncluding Surface Finishing (b) 1-1/2"Thick (S.I.No:- 6(d)/P-47). We coat of bitmanlaid hot using 34lbs for %sft over roof and handling with sand one off per SfL(S.I.No.13/P.34)	3682.00	1887,40	%Sft	69,494.07
• ((-01000 Was sing Two Cooks / Cino, 35(h) D. 553	12210 00	ush na	az na	11120
18 (White wash three contas.(S.I.No.25/P.59).	13318.00 1818.00	859,90 829,9 5	%Sft %Sft	114,521,48 15,088,49
	·				

19 Painting Surface Preparing Gu Ralling i/e stundard pattern and 76).	ords bars Gates of iron bars gratting smilar of open work. (S.I.No:- 5 (d) / P-	1556,00	896.39	%SR	13,947,83
20 (#RCC Spout Size 2-1/2"x6"x:	5". (S.1 No:-14,P-18)	5.00	261.25	P.No	1,306.25
	·			Total Rs:-	4,807,530.25
(B) Description & Rate of	Items Based on Market Rate (Of	fered Rati	es) (Non-Sc	hedule Iten	rs)
Yart-B (Non-Schedule Iter Supplying & Fixing Special Hea Angle Iron Frame of 2-1/2" to 2- 3/8" with 1" Diameter MS Bart Separate Locking Box having 5	vy Type Steel Doors for Lockups with 1/2" x 3/8" Size & Shutter of 2" x 2" x 3 Placed (a) 4" Centre to Centre with Size of 12" x 12" of M Steel Sheet Proper Locking Arrangement as per	56.00	1470	P.Sfi	82320/
Approved Design including Cost Masonary Wall in Cement Co Instructions of Engineer Incharge Supplying & Fixing Special Her Ventilator with Angle Iron Fram Shutter of 2" x 2" x 3/8" with 1" I to Centre is approved design Acc of Erection of steel Gate & Fixing	of Erection of Steel Gate & Fixing in proceed 1:2:4 etc Complete as per	1865.00	945	P.Sft	17624
			Part-B	Total Rs:-	1844745/
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Total Par	t-A+B Rs:-	4807530.25
Generater Room 20' x 20' ((01-No)			<u>·</u>	
Excavitation in foundation of build dagbelling dressing refilling around Lead upto one and lift 5' feet (S.I.)	ilding bridges and other structure i/c and structure with excavited earth.	660.00	3176.25	%0Cft	2096.33
Cement concreate brick or stone (S.I.No.4()/ P.No.14).	bullast 1:1/2"to2" guage ratio 1:5:10	407.00	8694.95	%Cfi	35388.45
Pacca brief: work in foundation ar 1:6 (S.No.4(e) P.No.20)	nd plinth in cement sand mortor ratio	663.00	11948.36	%Cft	79217.63
reniforcement and its labour for be sepretely. This rate also it all kim- curing rendering washing of shin, slabs. Bears, collums, rafts, linter	material except the cost of steel bending himding wwich will be paid ds of forms moulds lifting shuttering gle surface. (a) R.C.C work in roof is and other structural members laid complete in all respects ratio 1:2:4	408.00	337.00	P.Cft	137496.00
Fabrication of mild steel reniforcer laying in position making joints are also removed of rust from hers (S.).	ment for concreat i/c cutting bending and fastening i/c cost of binding wire	21.77	5001.70	P.Cwt	108887,01
Pacca brick work in p/floor i/e in	strucking of joints in cement sand	774	12674.36	%Cfl	98099,55
- 1800 F.G. CS.L.NO 5 12 2011			7201 1150	70011	20077133
Filling watering and reming earth foundation led upto one chain and I	in floor with suplus earth from	440.00	1512.50	%0Cft	665.50
Filling watering and reming earth foundation led upto one chain and I	in floor with suplus earth from iff upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 21 P.04).	•			
Filling watering and reming earth foundation led upto one chain and I Filling watering and reming earth u from out side fed upto one chain and Supplying Sand Under Floor and PI	in floor with suplus earth from lift upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 21 P.04), under floor with new earth excavited diff upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 22 P.04), ugging into walls. (S.I.No:29.P-15)	440.00	1512.50	%0Cft	665.50
Filling watering and reming earth foundation led upto one chain and I filling watering and reming earth u from out side fed upto one chain and Supplying Sand Under Floor and PI	in floor with suplus earth from lift upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 21 P.04). Inder floor with new earth excavited diffi upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 22 P.04). Indee floor with new earth excavited diffi upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 22 P.04). Indee floor walls (S.I.No:29.P-15) When Thick Cement Plaster 1:2 with	440.00 836.00	Í512.50 3630.00	%0Cft %0Cft	665.50 3034.68

Warned .

					<u> </u>
1	#Description	(Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount
	2 Providing & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1/2" x	iann	228.90	P.Rft	4349.10
	3" for Door Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges &	,	220.70	1.1011	4349.10
	, Fixing (9) Site with necessary Hold Fasts, Filling with Cement Sand	ŧ			
	Sturry of Ratio 1:6 & Repairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All	1			•
	Carriage, Tolls & Plants used in Making & Fixing (S.I.No:-29/P-98).	,		-	
1	3 Providing & fixing G.1. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1/2" x				
	3" for Mindows Line 20 Cours O. D. W. and J. S. C. W. X. 2" of 4-1/2" X	75.00	240.50	P.Rft	18037.50
	3° for Windows Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges &	:			
	rixing (g) Site with necessary Hold Fasts, Filling with Cement Sand				
	Sturry of Ratio 1:5 & Repairing the Jambs. The Cost elso includes 4!!				
	Carriage, Toils & Plants used in Making & Fiving (\$1 No. 70 / p.ne.)				
I	4 First class Deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and Windows etc.	89,00	902.93	P.Sft	80370 23
	fixed in position i/c chowkates, hold fasts hinges iron tower bolts,	55,00	702.73	F.311	80360.77
	Cleads handles and cords with hooks etc deaodar paneled or paneled				•
	and glazed or fully glazed 1: 3/4" thick. (S.I.No.7(b), P.No.57).				
1:	Cemen. Plaster, 1:6 units, 2005-1-1-1 (E. 10.1-No./(D), P(No.)/).				
1.	5 Cemen Plaster 1:6 upto 20"height (b) 1/2" thick.(S.I.No.13(h) P.No.57).	1163.00	2206.60	%Sft	25662.76
		•			
10	5 Cement Plaster 1:4 upto 20"height (c) 3/8" thick (S.I.No.11 P.No.57).	1163.00	2197.52	%SA	25557.16
17	7 S/F in position of iron steel grill of 3/4 x1/4" of size flate iron of	37.00			
	desigen i/c panting 3 coats etc complete (weight not to be less tha 37 lbs	37.00	180.50	P.Sft .	6678.50
	/Sfi finished grill) (S.I. No. 26 P.97).				
`b : c	Company Deleting Co				
A 10		890.00	1151.32	%Sft	10246.75
	(S.I.No.19(b)/P.54)				
15	Providing & Laying 1" Thick Topping Cement Concrete (1:2:4)	400.00	4411.82	%SA	17647.28
	including Surface Finishing (c) 3"Thick (S.I.Nn:- 6(d)/P-47)				17077.20
20	Providing & Laying 1" Thick Topping Cement Concrete (1:2:4)	613.00	2548.29	%Sft	15/31 00
	including Surface Finishing (b) 1-1/2"Thick (S.I.No:- 6(d)/P-47).	013.00	2340.27	79311	15621.02
21	Two cont of bitmanlaid hot using 34lbs for %sft over roof and handling	C12 B0	100= 10		
	with sar d one off per Sft.(S.I.No.13/P.34)	613.00	1887.40	%SA	11569.76
ריי	White work there exists (C.N. D. 7.7.34)				_
22	White wash three coatas.(S.I.No.25/P.59).	400.00	829.95	%5ft	3319.80
23	Primary coat of chalk under dismateling (\$.1.No.23/P.59).	178.00	442.75	%Sft	788.10
24	Colour Washing Two Coats (S.ino:-25(b) P-55)	2053.00	859.90	745A	17653,75
25	Distempering three coats (S.1.No.25/P.60).	178.00	1079.65	%Sft	
26	Painting New Surface Preparing Surface & Painting of Door &	178.00			1921.78
	Window any Type (I/c Edge) 3 Coats (S.I.No:- 5 (d) / P-76).	1 / 0.00	1489.68	%Sft	2651.63
27	S/F RCC Spout Size 2-1/2"x6"x5". (S.I No:-14,P-18)				
	or Net Spout Size 2-1/2 XO X3 . (5.1 NO;-[4,P-]8)	ית חידי	261.25	P.No	522.50
		2.00	-01123		244120
	·	2.00	201.23		-
	·				<u> </u>
		2,00		Total Rs:-	720311.33
		2.00	201123	Total Rs:-	<u> </u>
		2.00	201123	Total Rs:-	<u> </u>
(vi)	Visitor Shada (81 No.)	2.00	20.123	Total Rs:-	<u> </u>
(vi)	Visitor Shade (01-No)	2.00	201125	Total Rs:-	<u> </u>
		2.00	201125	Total Rs:-	<u> </u>
	Excavitation in foundation of building bridges and other structure l/e	1543.00	3176.25	Total Rs:-	720311.33
	Excavitation in foundation of building bridges and other structure 1/c daghelling dressing refilling around structure with excavited engine			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
1	Excavitation in foundation of building bridges and other structure 1/c daghelling dressing refilling around structure with excavited earth. Lead upto one and lift 5' feet (S.I.NO:18b P.No.4)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	720311.33
1	Excavitation in foundation of building bridges and other structure 1/c daghelling dressing refilling around structure with excavited earth. Lead upto one and lift 5' feet (S.I.NO:18b P.No.4)	1543.00	3176.25	%0Cft	720311.33 4900.95
1	Excavitation in foundation of building bridges and other structure 1/c daghelling dressing refilling around structure with excavited earth. Lead upto one and lift 5' feet (S.I.NO:18b P.No.4) Cement concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"to2" guage ratio 1:5:10			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	720311.33
2	Excavitation in foundation of building bridges and other structure 1/c daghelling dressing refilling around structure with excavited earth. Lead upto one and lift 5' feet (S.I.NO:18b P.No.4) Cement concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"to2" guage ratio 1:5:10 (S.I.No.4(.c)/ P.No.14).	1543.00 511.00	3176.25 8694.95	%0Cft %Cft	720311.33 4900.95 44431.19
2	Excavitation in foundation of building bridges and other structure 1/c daghelling dressing refilling around structure with excavited earth. Lead upto one and lift 5' feet (S.I.NO:18b P.No.4) Cement concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"to2" guage ratio 1:5:10 (S.I.No.4(.c)/ P.No.14). Random. Rubbel Massonary (Uncoursed). (a) Dry Massonery.	1543.00	3176.25	%0Cft	720311.33 4900.95
2	Excavitation in foundation of building bridges and other structure 1/c daghelling dressing refilling around structure with excavited earth. Lead upto one andlift 5' feet (S.I.NO:18b P.No.4) Cement concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"to2" guage ratio 1:5:10 (S.I.No.4(.c)/ P.No.14). Random. Rubbel Massonary (Uncoursed). (a) Dry Massonery. (S.I.No:1(a)P/26).	1543.00 511.00 604.00	3176.25 8694.95	%0Cft %Cft	720311.33 4900.95 44431.19
2	Excavitation in foundation of building bridges and other structure 1/c daghelling dressing refilling around structure with excavited earth. Lead upto one and lift 5' feet (S.I.NO:18b P.No.4) Cement concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"to2" guage ratio 1:5:10 (S.I.No.4(.c)/ P.No.14). Random. Rubbel Massonary (Uncoursed). (a) Dry Massonery. (S.I.No:1(a)P/26). Coursed Rubbie Masonary including Hammer Dressing (d) In Cement	1543.00 511.00	3176.25 8694.95	%OCft %Cft %Cft	720311.33 4900.95 44431.19 78831.06
1 2 3 4	Excavitation in foundation of building bridges and other structure 1/c daghelling dressing refilling around structure with excavited earth. Lead upto one and lift 5' feet (S.I.NO:18b P.No.4) Cement concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"to2" guage ratio 1:5:10 (S.I.No.4(.c)/ P.No.14). Random. Rubbel Massonary (Uncoursed). (a) Dry Massonery. (S.I.No:1(a)P/26). Coursed Rubble Masonary including Hammer Dressing (d) In Cement Sand Mo.tar (iv) Ratio 1:6 (S.I. No:-2 (d) (iv) / P-32).	1543.00 511.00 604.00	3176.25 8694.95 13051.50	%0Cft %Cft	720311.33 4900.95 44431.19
1 2 3 4	Excavitation in foundation of building bridges and other structure 1/c daghelling dressing refilling around structure with excavited earth. Lead upto one and lift 5' feet (S.I.NO:18b P.No.4) Cement concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"to2" guage ratio 1:5:10 (S.I.No.4(.c)/ P.No.14). Random. Rubbel Massonary (Uncoursed). (a) Dry Massonery. (S.I.No:1(a)P/26). Coursed Rubble Masonary including Hammer Dressing (d) In Cement Sand Mortar (iv) Ratio 1:6 (S.I. No:- 2 (d) (iv) / P-32). R.C.C work in/c all labour and material except the cost of steel	1543.00 511.00 604.00 1457.00	3176.25 8694.95 13051.50 25881.41	%OCR %Cft %Cft %Cft	720311.33 4900.95 44431.19 78831.06 377092.14
1 2 3 4	Excavitation in foundation of building bridges and other structure 1/c daghelling dressing refilling around structure with excavited earth. Lead upto one and lift 5' feet (S.I.NO:18b P.No.4) Cement concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"to2" guage ratio 1:5:10 (S.I.No.4(.c)/ P.No.14). Random. Rubbel Massonary (Uncoursed). (a) Dry Massonery. (S.I.No:1(a)P/26). Coursed Rubble Masonary including Hammer Dressing (d) In Cement Sand Mortar (iv) Ratio 1:6 (S.I. No:- 2 (d) (iv) / P-32). R.C.C work in/c all labour and material except the cost of steel	1543.00 511.00 604.00	3176.25 8694.95 13051.50	%OCft %Cft %Cft	720311.33 4900.95 44431.19 78831.06
1 2 3 4	Excavitation in foundation of building bridges and other structure 1/c daghelling dressing refilling around structure with excavited earth. Lead upto one and lift 5' feet (S.I.NO:18b P.No.4) Cement concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"to2" guage ratio 1:5:10 (S.I.No.4(.c)/ P.No.14). Random. Rubbel Massonary (Uncoursed). (a) Dry Massonery. (S.I.No:1(a)P/26). Coursed Rubble Masonary including Hammer Dressing (d) In Cement Sand Mortar (iv) Ratio 1:6 (S.I. No:-2 (d) (iv) / P-32). R.C.C work in/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reniforcement and its labour for bending bimding which will be paid	1543.00 511.00 604.00 1457.00	3176.25 8694.95 13051.50 25881.41	%OCR %Cft %Cft %Cft	720311.33 4900.95 44431.19 78831.06 377092.14
1 2 3 4	Excavitation in foundation of building bridges and other structure 1/c daghelling dressing refilling around structure with excavited earth. Lead upto one and lift 5' feet (S.I.NO:18b P.No.4) Cement concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"to2" guage ratio 1:5:10 (S.I.No.4(.c)/P.No.14). Random. Rubbel Massonary (Uncoursed). (a) Dry Massonery. (S.I.No:1(a)P/26). Coursed Rubble Masonary including Hammer Dressing (d) In Cement Sand Mortar (iv) Ratio 1:6 (S.I. No:-2 (d) (iv) / P-32). R.C.C work in/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reniforcement and its labour for bending bimding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also i/c all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering	1543.00 511.00 604.00 1457.00	3176.25 8694.95 13051.50 25881.41	%OCR %Cft %Cft %Cft	720311.33 4900.95 44431.19 78831.06 377092.14
1 2 3 4 5	Excavitation in foundation of building bridges and other structure 1/c daghelling dressing refilling around structure with excavited earth. Lead upto one and lift 5' feet (S.I.NO:18b P.No.4) Cement concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"to2" guage ratio 1:5:10 (S.I.No.4(.c)/P.No.14). Random. Rubbel Massonary (Uncoursed). (a) Dry Massonery. (S.I.No:1(a)P/26). Coursed Rubble Masonary including Hammer Dressing (d) In Cement Sand Mortar (iv) Ratio 1:6 (S.I. No:-2 (d) (iv) / P-32). R.C.C work in/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reniforcement and its labour for bending bimding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also i/c all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering washing of shingle surface. (a) R.C.C work in roof	1543.00 511.00 604.00 1457.00	3176.25 8694.95 13051.50 25881.41	%OCR %Cft %Cft %Cft	720311.33 4900.95 44431.19 78831.06 377092.14
1 2 3 4 5	Excavitation in foundation of building bridges and other structure 1/c daghelling dressing refilling around structure with excavited earth. Lead upto one and lift 5' feet (S.I.NO:18b P.No.4) Cement concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"to2" guage ratio 1:5:10 (S.I.No.4(.c)/P.No.14). Random. Rubbel Massonary (Uncoursed). (a) Dry Massonery. (S.I.No:1(a)P/26). Coursed Rubble Masonary including Hammer Dressing (d) In Cement Sand Mortar (iv) Ratio 1:6 (S.I. No:-2 (d) (iv)/P-32). R.C.C work in/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reniforcement and its labour for bending bimding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also i/c all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering washing of shingle surface. (a) R.C.C work in roof slabs. Beams, collums, rafts. lintels and other structural members laid	1543.00 511.00 604.00 1457.00	3176.25 8694.95 13051.50 25881.41	%OCR %Cft %Cft %Cft	720311.33 4900.95 44431.19 78831.06 377092.14
1 2 3 4 5	Excavitation in foundation of building bridges and other structure 1/c daghelling dressing refilling around structure with excavited earth. Lead upto one and lift 5' feet (S.I.NO:18b P.No.4) Cement concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"to2" guage ratio 1:5:10 (S.I.No.4(.c)/ P.No.14). Random. Rubbel Massonary (Uncoursed). (a) Dry Massonery. (S.I.No:1(a)P/26). Coursed Rubble Massonary including Hammer Dressing (d) In Cement Sand Mo tar (iv) Ratio 1:6 (S.I. No:- 2 (d) (iv) / P-32). R.C.C work in/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reniforcement and its labour for bending bimding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also i/c all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering washing of shingle surface. (a) R.C.C work in roof slabs. Beams, collums, rafts. lintels and other structural members laid situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects ratio 1:2:4	1543.00 511.00 604.00 1457.00	3176.25 8694.95 13051.50 25881.41	%OCR %Cft %Cft %Cft	720311.33 4900.95 44431.19 78831.06 377092.14
1 2 3 4 5	Excavitation in foundation of building bridges and other structure 1/c daghelling dressing refilling around structure with excavited earth. Lead upto one and lift 5' feet (S.I.NO:18b P.No.4) Cement concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"to2" guage ratio 1:5:10 (S.I.No.4(.c)/P.No.14). Random. Rubbel Massonary (Uncoursed). (a) Dry Massonery. (S.I.No:1(a)P/26). Coursed Rubbie Masonary including Hammer Dressing (d) In Cement Sand Mortar (iv) Ratio 1:6 (S.I. No:-2 (d) (iv) / P-32). R.C.C work in/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reniforcement and its labour for bending bimding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also i/c all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering washing of shingle surface. (a) R.C.C work in roof slabs. Beams, collums, rafts. lintels and other structural members laid situ or precast laid in position , complete in all respects ratio 1:2:4 (S.I.No.6 A) P.No.16)	1543.00 511.00 604.00 1457.00 887.00	3176.25 8694.95 13051.50 25881.41	%OCR %Cft %Cft %Cft	720311.33 4900.95 44431.19 78831.06 377092.14
1 2 3 4 5	Excavitation in foundation of building bridges and other structure 1/c daghelling dressing refilling around structure with excavited earth. Lead upto one and lift 5' feet (S.I.NO:18b P.No.4) Cement concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"to2" guage ratio 1:5:10 (S.I.No.4(.c)/P.No.14). Random. Rubbel Massonary (Uncoursed). (a) Dry Massonery. (S.I.No:1(a)P/26). Coursed Rubble Masonary including Hammer Dressing (d) In Cement Sand Mortar (iv) Ratio 1:6 (S.I. No:-2 (d) (iv)/P-32). R.C.C work in/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reniforcement and its labour for bending bimding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also i/c all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering washing of shingle surface. (a) R.C.C work in roof slabs. Beams, collums, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid situ or precast laid in position , complete in all respects ratio 1:2;4 (S.I.No.6 A) P.No.16) Fabrication of mild steel reniforcement for concreat 1/c cutting banding	1543.00 511.00 604.00 1457.00	3176.25 8694.95 13051.50 25881.41	%OCR %Cft %Cft %Cft	720311.33 4900.95 44431.19 78831.06 377092.14 298919.00
1 2 3 4 5	Excavitation in foundation of building bridges and other structure 1/c daghelling dressing refilling around structure with excavited earth. Lead upto one and lift 5' feet (S.I.NO:18b P.No.4) Cement concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"to2" guage ratio 1:5:10 (S.I.No.4(.c)/P.No.14). Random. Rubbel Massonary (Uncoursed). (a) Dry Massonery. (S.I.No:1(a)P/26). Coursed Rubbie Masonary including Hammer Dressing (d) In Cement Sand Mortar (iv) Ratio 1:6 (S.I. No:-2 (d) (iv) / P-32). R.C.C work in/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reniforcement and its labour for bending bimding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also i/c all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering washing of shingle surface. (a) R.C.C work in roof slabs. Beams, collums, rafts. lintels and other structural members laid situ or precast laid in position , complete in all respects ratio 1:2:4 (S.I.No.6 A) P.No.16)	1543.00 511.00 604.00 1457.00 887.00	3176.25 8694.95 13051.50 25881.41 337.00	%Cft %Cft %Cft P.Cft	720311.33 4900.95 44431.19 78831.06 377092.14

is:	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount
7		2390.00	12674.36	لر ببید در صد بر مصا	~~~~~~~
'	ratio 1:5. (S.1.No 5 P.20).	23,90.00	1,2074.30	%Cft	302917.20
8	Filling watering and reming earth in floor with suplus earth from founds ion led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 21 P.04).	1029.00	1512.50	%0Cn	1556.36
9	Filling watering and reming earth under floor with new earth excavited from out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 22 P.04).	1535.00	3630,00	%0Cft	5572.05
10	Supplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No:29.P-15)	354.00	1141.25	%Sft	4040.03
11	Cement concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"to2" guage ratio 1:6:12 (S.I.No 4(.e)/ P.No.14).	233.00	8122.95	%Cft	18,926.47
12	Cement Plaster 1:6 upto 20"height (h) 1/2" thick.(S.I.No.13(b) P.No.5").	3820.00	2206.60	%\$ft	84292.12
13	Cement Plaster 1:4 upto 20"height (c) 3/8" thick (S.I.No.11 P.No.57).	3820.00	2197.52	%Sft	83945.26
	Cement Pointing Struct Jointing on Walls, 1:3 Ratio. (S.I.No.19(b)/P.54)	1127.00	1213.58	%SR	13677.05
	Cement Pointing stone flush on stone work in Cement Mortor. 1:3 Ratio. (S.I.No.20(ii)/P.54)	375.00	1758.08	%Sft	6592.80
16	First class Deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and Windows etc fixed ir position i/c chowkates, hold fasts hinges iron tower bolts. Cleads, handles and cords with hooks etc deaodar paneled or paneled	235.00	902.93	P.Sft	212188.55
•	and glazed or fully glazed 1: 3/4" thick. (S.I.No.7(b), P.No.57).		. '	-	
17	S/F in position of iron steel grill of 3/4 x1/4° of size flate iron of desigen i/c panting 3 coats etc complete (weight not to be less tha 37 lbs	161.00	180.50	P.Sft	29060.50
18	/Sft finished grill) (S.I. No. 26 P.97). First Class Deodar Wood Wrought Joinery Work in Wire Gauze Door	96,00	575.61	P.Sft	55258.56
	& Wincows with 22 S.W.G. Galvanized Wire Gauge 144 Mesh Per Square nch Iron Fittings Complete (d) Galvanized Wire Guage Fixed with 1/2" Strips on Separate 2" x 2" Deodar Wood Frame (S.I. No:- 14 (d) / P-67).				
19	Providing & Laying 1" Thick Topping Cement Concrete (1:2:4) including Surface Finishing (b) 2"Thick (S.I.No:-6(d)/P-47).	970.00	3275.50	%Sft	31772.35
20	Providing & Laying 1° Thick Topping Cement Concrete (1:2:4) including Surface Finishing (b) 1-1/2°Thick (S.I.No:-6(d)/P-47).	930.00	2548.29	%Sft	23699.10
21	Two cost of hitmaniaid hot using 34lbs for %sft over roof and handling with sand one cft per Sft(S.I.No.13/P.34)	930,00	1887.40	%Sft	17552.82
	S/F RCC Spout Size 2-1/2"x6"x5". (S.I No:-14,P-18)	6.00	261.25	P.No	1567.50
	White wash three coatas.(S.I.No.25/P.59).	970.00	829.95	%Sft	8050,52
24	Primary coat of chalk under dismateling.(S.I.No.23/P.59).	3652,00	442.75	%Sn	16169.23
25	Distempering three coats.(S.I.No.25/P.60).	3652.00	1079.65	%Sft	39428.82
	Colour Washing Two Coats (S.Ino:-25(b) P-55)	1127.00	859.90	%Sft	9691.07
	Painting New Surface Preparing Surface & Painting of Door & Window any Type (i/c Edge) 3 Coats (S.I.No:- 5 (d) / P-76).	469.00	1489.68	%Sft	6986.60
	Preparing Surface & Painting Saches fan, Glazed doors and type (i/c edge). i. Priming Coat. (S.I.No:- 5 (b) / P-69).	96,00	896.39	%Sft	860.53
29	Providing & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1/2" x 3" for Door Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges &	86.00	228.90	P.Rft	19685.40
30	Fixing (i) Site with necessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1:6 & Repairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Providing & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1/2" x 3" for Windows Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing (ii) Site with necessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand	228,00	240.50	P.Rfi	54834.00
31	Slurry o 'Ratio 1:6 & Repairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Tolls & Plants used in Makine & Fixing (S.I.No:-29 / P-98). Damp Proof Course with Cement Sand Ratio (1:2) Mixed with Dampo (b) 3/4" Thick (S.I.No:-69 (b) / P-112).	326.00	2401.58	%Cn	7,829.15
				Total Rs:-	1985220.84
	£			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Directorate of Police & Prison Works Home Department Government of Sindh



NIT No.PD(PPW)/HYD/255/2014 dated 21.02.2014 (INF/KRY No.544/2014 dated 24.02.2014

Documents attached as under:

- 1. Statement showing Names, Designation and Department of Chairman and Members of Procurement Committee
- 2. Contract Evaluation Form (with Bid Evaluation Report and Comparative Statement)
 - 3. Contract Award Letter (Work Order)
 - 4. Bill of Quantities (Schedule-B)



Office of the Project Director, Police & Prison Works, Home Department, Sindh, Shahbaz Building Block-A (2nd floor), Hyderabad

Names, Designation and Department of Chairman and Members of Procurement Committee

 i. Mr. Muhammad Nawaz Shaikh Special Secretary (Prisons)
 Home Department,
 Government of Sindh,
 Karachi

Chairman

 ii. Mr. Muzaffar Alam Siddiqui Deputy Inspector General of Prisons, Hyderabad Range

Member

iii. Athar Hussain Baloch Deputy Director, Information Technology Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi

Member

iv. Mr. Zahid Hussain Qureshi,
 Executive Engineer,
 Provincial Buildings Division,
 Works and Services Department,
 Hyderabad

Member

 v. Syed Ashfaque Hussain Shah Project Director,
 Police and Prison Works,
 Home Department,
 Hyderabad

Member/Secretary

(Syed Ashfagud Hussain Shah)
Project Director
Police & Prison Works, Sindh
Myderabad

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

ĺ

To be filled in by all Procuring Agencies for Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods

	Name of the Organization / Department	Office of the Project Director, Police & Prison Works
<u> </u>	2 Post 1 1 2	Home Department, Sindh, Hyderabad
-	2 Provincial / Local Government / Other 3 Title of Contract	Provincial
-	- This of Community	Civil Work
	4 Tender Number	No.PD(PPW)/255 of 2014 dated 21.02.2014
	5 Brief Description of Contract	Construction of New District Jail at Nawabshah for 250 Prisoners - Residential - (Masjid 01 No) (ADP # 575)
_	6 Forum that Approved the Scheme	Provincial Development Working Party
_	7 Tender Estimated Value	Rs.2.4902 million
	Engineer's Estimate (for civil works only)	Rs.4.987 million
	Estimated Completion Period (as per contract)	12 months
1	0 Tender Opened on (Date & Time)	12.03.2014 at 2.30pm
1	Number of Tender Documents Sold (attach list of buyers)	03 Nos
	(1 M/S Mashallah Engineering Co
l		2 M/S Cresent Engineering Works
	}	3 M/S Fazal & Brothers
	_	5 Was I uzar te Brothers
1	2 Number of Bids Received	03 Nos
1	Number of Bidders Present at the Time of Opening of Bids	03 Nos
1	4 Bid Evaluation Report (enclose a copy)	Enclosed
1	Name and Address of the Successful Bidder	M/S Mashallah Engineering Co
ī		Rs.4,923,178/-
1	Ranking of Successful Bidder in Evaluation Report (i.e.	
	1st, 2nd, 3rd Evaluation Bid)	lst
Î.	Method of Procurement Used (Tick One)	
	a Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure	Yes Domestic / Local
[b Single Stage - Two Envelope Procedure	Domestic / Local
[c Two Stage Bidding Procedure	
- 1	d Two Stage - Two Envelope Bidding Procedure	

Please specify if any other method of Procurement was adopted i.e. Emergency, Direct Contracting etc with brief reasons.

<u> 19</u>	Approving Authority for award of Contract	Additional Chief Secretary, Home Department, Sindle
20	Whether the Procurement was included in Annual Procurement Plan?	Yes
21	Advertisement	
a	SPPRA Website (if yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes SPPRA S No.19126 ID No.1575214739
Б	News Papers (if yes, give names of Newspapers and	Yes, INF/KRY No,544/2014
	dates)	1 Daily
	ĺ	2 Daily 3 Daily
		4 Daily
		I 5 Daily

22	Nature of Contract	Domestic / Local
23	Whether Qualification Criteria was included in Bidding /	Domestic / Local
	Tender Documents? (if any, enclose a copy)	Yes
24	Whether Bid Evaluation Criteria was included in Bidding	
	/ Tender Documents (if yes, enclose a copy)	Yes
25	Whether approval of competent authority was obtained	
	for using a method other than open competitive Bidding	N.A
26	Was Bid Security Obtained from all the Bidders?	Yes
27	Whether the successful Bid was Lowest Evaluated Bid / Best Evaluated Bid (in case of Consultancies)	N.A
28	Whether the successful Bidder was Technically Complaint	Yes
29	Whether Names of the Bidders and their quoted prices were read out at the time of opening of Bids?	Yes
30	Whether Evaluation Report given to Bidders before the award of Contract (attached copy of the Bid Evaluation Report)	Yes
31	Any Complaints Received (if yes, result thereof)	No
32	Any Deviation from specifications given in the tender Notice / Documents (if yes, give details)	No
33	Was the Extension made in response time (if yes, give reasons)	No
34	Deviation from Qualification Criteria (if yes, give detailed reasons)	No
35	Was it assured by the Procuring Agency that the selected firm is not black listed?	Yes
36	Was a visit made by any Officer / Official of the Procuring Agency to the supplier's premises in connection with the Procurement? If so, details to be ascertained regarding Financing of visit, if abroad: (if yes, enclose a copy)	N.A
37	Were proper safeguards provided on Mobilization Advance Payment in the Contract (Bank Guarantee etc) ?	N.A
38	Special Conditions, if any (if yes, give brief description)	N.A

Project Prector
Police & Prison Works, Sindh
Hyderabad

EOD OVELOD MOS AND A	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	•
<u>L</u>	

BID EVALUATION REPORT

Name of Procuring Agency.

2 Tender Reference No.

Tender Description / Name of Work / Item.

Method of Procurement.

5 Tender Published.

Total Bid Documents Sold,

Total Bid Received.

Technical Bid Opening Date (If Applicable).

No. of Bid Technically Qualified (If Applicable).

Bid (s) Rejected,

Financ al Bid Opening Date.

Project Director, Police & Prison Works Sindh, Home Department, Hyderabad.

Tender # 2 (b) (i).

2/- Construction of New District Jail Nawabshah for 250

Prisoners (b) Non-Residential (i) Mosque (01 No) (ADP #

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure.

No:- PD(PP&W)/255, dated 25-02-2014.

Project Director

(Police / Rrisons), Works (Secretary)

Representative of 1.T Department (Member)

03 (Three) Nos.

03 (Three) Nos.

Not applicable

Not applicable

Nil.

12-03-2014.

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT:

S. No:-	Name of Firm of Bidder.	NI ANN ASSESSED I CONTROLLING		Comparison with Estimated Cost.	Reason for Acceptance / Rejection.	Remarks.	
1	M/S Mashallah Engineering Co.	4,923,178	I st lowest		Accepted being lowest amongst the Competitors & within Estimate	Accepted	
-2	M/S Cresent Engineering Works.	5,979,779	2 nd lowest		Rejected	Highest	
3	M/S F: zai & Brothers.	6,101,975	3 rd lowest		Rejected	Highest	

ICi Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member) Ceputy Inspector General of Prisons Hyderabad Region

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

Executive Engineer

Hyderabad.

Provincial Buildings Division

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

Home Department Government of Sindh, Karachi.

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT.

2/- Construction of New District Jail Nawabshah for 250 Prisoners (8) Non-Residential (i) Mosque (01 No) (ADP # 575)

Rs. 2.490 (C) Rs. 2% of Bid Price. No propusses 12-03-2014. 12-03-2014. DATE OF OPENNING. N.I.T. NO. ESTIMATED COST. EARNEST MONEY. DATE OF ISSUE.

		кешагкз,					Lowest
	Bid Amount	DIG AMOUNT.			276 630 Bs 4 032 178	4,723,170	Total:- Rs. 4,923,178
	Total	10101			Ď	į	Rs.
	Amount of	Premium.			276 630	200017	Total:-
	Cost of Schedule Rate Quoted by Amount of Tratel Bid Amount	Contractor			Rs. 5.199.808 5.32% Below		
1-02-2014.	of Schedule	В.			5.199.808		Total:- Rs. 5,199,808
dated 2	Cost				8		Rs.
No. PD(FFW)/255, dated 21-02-2014.		Sanctioned.	Rs. 4,986,800			_	Total:-
	Name of Agency.			1/- M/S Mashallah Engineering Co.	Mosque (01 No).		
	ဟ င်	1		~			

2/- M/S Cresent Engineering Works.

Mosque (01 No).

5,979,779	5,979,779
Rs.	Rs.
779,971	Total:-R
15.00% Above,	
5,199,808	5,199,808
S	22
	Total:-

Highest,

3/- M/S Fazal & Brothers.

Mosque (01 No).

5,199,808 Rs. Total:-

Total:-

6,101,975

R.

902,166

5,199,808 17.35% Above.

6,101,975

Highest.

Lowest Rates on (Civil Works) Mosque (01 No). Rs. 5.32% Below, offerred by M/S Mashallah Engineering Co, Government Contractor is reasonable hence approved.

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member) Deputy Inspector General of Prisons Hyderathd Region 1

Representative of I:TDe

Representative of Works (Services (Member) Executive Engineer Provincial Buildings Division Hyderabad.

Special/Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

Home Department

Government of Sindh, Karachi.

Office of the Project Director Police & Prison Works Home Department

Hyderabad.

No:- PD(PPW)/ Hyderabad Dated:-

/of 2014. / of 2014.

MS Mashallah Engineering Co. Covernment Contractor, Flat # D/207, 2nd Floor, Abdullah Palace, Qasimabad, Hyderabad.

2/- Construction of New District Jail Nawabshah for 250 Prisoners (b) Non-Residential (i) Mosque

Your Tender for the above subjected work at the Rates mentioned here under has been approved by the Competent Anthority, total amounting to Rs. 4,923,178/- (Rupees Four Million Nine Hundred Twenty Three Thousand & One Hundred Seventy Eight) Only, is hereby accepted.

Mosque (01 No).

5.32% Below.

- 1- No Premium shall be allowed on Non-Schedule Items.
- 2- No Separate Payment for Carriage of Materials shall be made as Premium Quoted by the Contractors covers the Cost of Carriage of Buildings Materials involved in Work
- 3. All Materials required for Construction shall be procured & brought at the Site by the Contractors at his
- 4- No Payment of Extra Items shall be made un less written orders is given to the Contractor by the Project Director, for Execution of Extra Items & Approved by Competent Authority.
- 5- The Description of Items given in the "Bill of Quantities" are same as given in the Relevant Sanctioned Schedule of Rates. Any Error / Omission as & when noticed shall be corrected accordingly.
- 6- Income Tax shall be deducted from the Bills on the Value of work done as per prevailing Rates of the
- 7- If the use of Sulphate Resistance Cement is required the Government Contractor should have to provide the same & shall be paid the difference Cost of Ordinary Cement with Sulphate Resistance Cement & no Premium over difference in cost shall be paid.
- 8- Steel Free from all kinds of Rust & Cement Free from all impurities, which confirm to the British Standard of Specification, shall only be allowed in use.
- 9- All Reinforced Cement Concrete Work shall be Mechanically vibrated so as to have Minimum Compressive
- 10- Hill Sand of Approved Quarry shall be used in All Items. The use of Pit Sand shall not be allowed, accept
- 11- Sweet & Palatable Water only shall have to be used in Construction Work, which is to be arranged by the Contractor on their own cost for which no Additional Claim will be accepted.
- 12- No Expenditure to be incurred beyond the amount of Administrative Approval. More so the work should be carried out according to the Approved Design / Drawings & the Estimated Quantities should not excess in
- 13- Arbitration Clause-52 under Agreement is deleted before Issue of Work Order.
- 14- The Time Allowed' for Completion of Work is 12 (TWELVE MONTHS) & will be reckoned within 07

Cont: on Page No:- 2



15- The Payment for work done will be made subject to availability of funds. In case of delayed payment the Contractor shall not Claim any Markup or Interest there upon.

The Work shall be carried as per PWD Specification. You will have to obtain the Completion / Fitness / Taking over Certificate from the In-charge of the Buildings & submit to the office through Executive Engineer, Police Prison Works Division, Hyderabad, with Final Bill. The Payment of Final Bill will not be released without such Certificate.

You Nominate your Agent to whom Instructions at Site be given.

In Case your Body of Corporate or Partnership should submit necessary Power of Attorney in favour of some one who is to receive Cheque etc. A True copy of Partnership Deed containing Terms & Conditions & the Articles of Association should be supplied to this office.

You are directed to please contact Assistant Engineer, Police & Prison Works, Hyderabad, for Necessary Instruction regarding the Execution of Work.

The Time is the Essence of Contract which may please be strictly adhered to & followed as shall be proceeded with all due Diligences & Care.

1/4 4	of the Work in	1/4 th	of the Time.
2/4 th	of the Work in	2/4 th	of the Time.
4/4 ⁴	of the Work m	3/4 th	of the Time.
4/48	of the Work in	4/4 th	of the Time.

Project Director
Police & Prison Works Sindh

Art of the second

Copy along with Copy of Bill of Quantities forwarded to the Executive Engineer, Police & Prison Works, Hyderapad, for favour of information & further necessary action.

Project Director
Police & Phison Works Sindi
Waterabad

<u>:</u> ies.

ies.

BILL OF QUANTITIES/ SCHEDULE-B

Construction of New District Jail for 250 Prisoners @Nawabshah District SHAHEED BENAZEERABAD (Construction of Mosque) 01-Nos.) h. Residential.

Nos-que (01 No). Segulation in Foundation of beliding bridges and other structure five agheting dressing refilling around structure with exeavited earth, and provided and the structure with exeavited earth, and provided and the contents before the contents before stone hallest 13/20/27 gauge ratio 155/10 sec. 1107/80 sec. 1107/	Description	Qty	Rste	Unit	Amount
Aceritation in foundation of building bridges and other structure (appleting dressing refilling around structure) with exeavised earth, agheting dressing refilling around structures with exeavised earth, and undo one andfill if Sete (SLNO:18) PN-041 prent contreate brick or stone hallast 11/27/07 gauge ratio 15/310 SL00 (SCPP-NO-14), and/on, Rubbel Massonary (Uncoursed). (a) Dry Massonery. 1107/00 13051.50 %CR 144/480 SLNO:164/P260. oursed Rubble Massonary including Hammer Dressing (d) In Cement and Mortar (v) Ratio 1:6 (SL Nor-2 (d) (iv) P-32). http://doi.org/10/10/10/200. oursed Rubble Massonary including Hammer Dressing (d) In Cement and Mortar (v) Ratio 1:6 (SL Nor-2 (d) (iv) P-32). http://doi.org/10/200/10/200/200/200/200/200/200/200/2					Tunount
aged ing dressing refilling around structures with executed earth, and auton one audith 57 feet LSLNO2189 P.NO.41 enent concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2*no?* gauge ratio 1:5:10 863.00 8694.95 9c. 75.037 5.1Nc.4(c)f P.NO.14) and on, Rubbel Massonary (Uncoursed), (a) Dry Massonary, 1107.00 13051.50 9c. 71 144.480 5.1Nc.4(c)f P.NO.14) and On Rubbel Massonary (Uncoursed), (a) Dry Massonary, 1107.00 13051.50 9c. 71 144.480 6.1Nc.4(c)f P.NO.14) and On Rubbel Massonary including Hammer Dressing (d) in Cement and Mortar (iv) Ratio 1:6 (S.1 No. 2 (d) (iv) P.323, on proof Course of Course with Cement Sand & Shringe Concrete 1:2-4 clouding 2 Coats of Asphaltic Misture (c.13* Thick (S.1.No. 27/13)*/19 145.00 1934.82 9c. 71 11.667 11.			•		•
Femont concreate brick or stone hallast 1:1/2*102** gauge ratio 1:5:10 863.00 8694.95 96°R 75.037 5.0% (Act) P.No.14) 2 and on, Rubbel Massonary (Uncoursed). (a) Dry Massonery. 1107.00 13051.50 96°R 144.180 5.0% (14)P26). 3.0% (14)P26). 3.0% (14)P26). 3.0% (14)P26). 3.0% (14)P26). 3.0% (14)P26). 3.0% (14)P260. 3.0% (15)P260.	aghelling dressing refilling around structrure with excavited earth,	2799,00	3476.25	%0C1t	8,890
SLNo.4(c) P.No.14)			-		
andom, Rubbel Massonary (Uncoursed). (a) Dry Massonery. 1107.00 13051.50 96Ch 144.480 5.1Nx:1109726.) oursed Rubble Masonary including Nammer Dressing (d) in Cement and Mortar (W) Ratio 16 (S.I. Nov. 2 (d) (iv) P.32). 187.500 25881.41 96Ch 513.746 and Mortar (W) Ratio 16 (S.I. Nov. 2 (d) (iv) P.32). 187.500 25881.41 96Ch 11.667 and Mortar (W) Ratio 2 Coasts of Asphalite Mixture (c.13" libick (S.I.Nov. 27 (a) (10 c) P.32). 187.500 2760.99 96Ch 26.036 11.667 187.500 197		863,00	8694.95	%Cft	75,037
SLNs (140P26). and Mortar (iv) Ratio 1:5 (S.I. No2 (d) (iv) / P-32), samp Proof Course with Cement Sand & Shingle Concrete 12:24 studing 2 Coats of Asphatic Mixture (a. 37 Thick (S.I.No27 (a) / P- erical Damp Proof Course with Cement Sand & Shingle Concrete 12:24 studing 2 Coats of Asphatic Mixture (a. 37 Thick (S.I.No27 (a) / P- erical Damp Proof Course of 3/4" Thick Cement Plaster 1:2 with stume 6 (2 Co Lbs Fer % Sft) (S.I.No. 70 / P-112). C.C. work in/c all labour and material except the cost of steel suifort-ement and its labour for bending binding works with be paid genetely. This rate also ic all likeds of forms moulds lifting shutering uring rendering washing of shingle surface. (a) R.C.C work in roof labs. Beams, collums, rafts. lintels and other structural members laid to or precast laid in position complete in all respects ratio 12:24 S.I.N. (AA) P.No. 16) accs wisk work in g/loor i/c in strucking of joints in coment sand till 1:5. (S.I.No 57 P-20); iilling watering and reming earth in floor with suplus earth from sunda ion led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 21 P.04); iilling watering and reming earth under floor with new earth executed om out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 22 P.04), upplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No.29P.04), upplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No.29P.04), upplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No.20P.04), upplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No.18) fling watering and reming earth under floor with new earth executed on out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 21 P.04). iilling watering and reming earth under floor with new earth executed on out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 21 P.04). iilling watering and reming earth under floor with new earth executed on out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 21 P.04). iilling watering and reming earth under floor with new earth executed on out side led upto one					
Course Rubble Masonary including Hammer Dressing (d) in Cement and Mortar (iv) Raifo 1.6 (S.I. No 2 (d) (iv) 2 (2.3)		1107,00	13051.50	%Cfi	144,480
and Mortar (iv) Rafio 16 (S.I. No 2 (d) (iv) . P.32) unp Proof Course with Cement Sand & Shingle Concrete 1:24 uluding 2 Coats of Asphatite Minture (c.13 Thick (S.I.No27 (a)) (P) ertical Damp Proof Course of 3/4* Thick Cement Plaster 1:2 with unna @ (20 Lbs Per % SR) (S.I.No. 70 (P)-112). C.C. work in/c all labour and material except the cost of sace! Cowork in/c all labour and material except the cost of sace! Cowork in/c all labour and material except the cost of sace! Cowork in/c all labour for bending binding wwich will be paid genety. This rate also i/c all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering uring rendering washing of shingle surface. (a) R.C.C work in roof labs, Beams, collums, rafts. linels and other structural members laid ifu or precast laid in position ecomplete in all respects ratio 1:24 R.I.N. (AA) P.Nn. (A) R.I.N. (AA) P.Nn. (A) R.I.N. (AA) P.Nn. (A) R.I.N. (AS) P.D. Illing watering and reming earth in floor with suplus earth from sunds ion led upto one chain and lift upto 5°fect (S.I. No. 21 P.04). Illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth excavaled on out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5°fect (S.I. No. 21 P.04). Illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth excavaled on out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5°fect (S.I. No. 22 P.04). Illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth excavaled on out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5°fect (S.I. No. 21 P.04). Illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth excavaled on out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5°fect (S.I. No. 21 P.04). Illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth excavaled on out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5°fect (S.I. No. 21 P.04). Illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth excavaled on out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5°fect (S.I. No. 21 P.04). Illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth excavaled on out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5°fect (S.I. No. 21 P.04).		toos' oo	75001.11	07.730	
amp Proof Course with Cement Sand & Shingle Concrete 12:24 eduding 2 Coats of Asphaltic Mixture (e.13" Thick (S.I.No. 2713) (Perial Damp Proof Course of 34" Thick Cement Plaster 12" with itums of (202 Lbs Per % Sft) (S.I.No. 70 / P.112). CC work into all labour and material exopt the cost of steel enforcement and its labour for bending binding which will be paid spretely. This rate also 1/c all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering uring rendering washing of shingle surface. (a) R.C.C work in roof labs. Beams, collums, rafts. linels and other structural members laid in or precast laid in position .complete in all respects ratio 1:24 S.I.N. (AA.P.No.16) abritation of mild steel reniforement for concreat 1/c cutting bending ying in position making joints and fastening ic cost of binding wire for renoval of rust from bars (S.I. No.7(b) P.16). Second wire work in g/floor 1/c in strucking of Joints in earners sand tio 1:6. (S.I.No. 5 P.20). Illing watering and reming earth in floor with suplus earth from rand-ain led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I.N. 21 P.04). Illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth exercised run out-side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I.N. 22 P.04). Illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth exercised run out-side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I.No. 22 P.04). Illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth exercised run out-side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I.No. 22 P.04). Illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth exercised run out-side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I.No. 21 P.04). Illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth exercised run out-side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I.No. 21 P.04). Illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth exercised run out-side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I.No. 21 P.04). Illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth exercised run out-side led upto one cha		1985.00	25881.41	%C.H-	513.746
reloding 2 Coats of Asphaltic Misture (e.13° Thick KSLNor-27(a) 479 ericic I Damp Proof Course of 3/4° Thick Cement Plaster 1:2 with immo @ (20 Lbs Per % 65f) (SLNor-70 /P-112). C.C. work in/c all labour and material except the cost of steel participation of the control of bending binding which will be paid pretely. This rate also i/c all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering uring rendering washing of shingle surface. (a) R.C.C work in roof labs Beams, collums, rafts. linels and other structural members laid itu or precast laid in position complete in all respects ratio 1:24 8.1Nx (6A) P.No. 161 8.5.95 5001.70 P.Cwt 429,896 strict floor of rust from bars (SL) No.7(10) P.10. sees wisk work in g/floor i/c in strucking of joints in coment sand to 1:6. (SLNo 5-20). Illing watering and reming earth in floor with suplus earth from sund on led upto one chain and lift upto 5° feet (SL No. 21 P.04). Illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth executed would be upto one chain and lift upto 5° feet (SL No. 22 P.04). upphying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (SLNo.29):P.151 aca 3 rick Work Other than Building including Stricking of Joints po 20° Feet Height in (f) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1:6 (SL No. 8 (i) 1109.00 8122.95 96Cft 90.084 5.No. 51). cmm. Plaster 1:6 upto 20° height (b) 1:2° thick.(S.No.11 P.No.57). cmm. Plaster 1:6 upto 20° height (e) 3/8° thick. (S.No.11 P.No.57). cmm. Plaster 1:16 upto 20° height (e) 3/8° thick. (S.No.11 P.No.57). cmm. Plaster 1:16 upto 20° height (e) 3/8° thick. (S.No.11 P.No.57). romen. Pointing Struct Jointing on Walls. 1:6 Rafio. 2265.00 151.13.2 985ft 150.799 ionting Elush on Stone Work (c) On Stone Work Raised (fi) in Cement Pointing Struct Jointing on Walls. 1:6 Rafio. 2265.00 151.13.2 985ft 228.90 P.Sft 150.799 ionting Elush on Stone Work (c) On Stone Work Raised (fi) in Cement Pointing Struct Jointing on Walls. 1:6 Rafio. 2265.00 151.13.2 985ft 228.90 P.Sft 150.799 ionting Elush on Stone Work (c) On Stone Work Raised (fi) in Cement Pointing Struct Joi		603.00	1934 82	%Cfi	11.667
ertied Damp Proof Course of 344" Thick Cement Plaster 1:2 with the first plane of (20 Lbs Per 96 Sft) (SLNo70 /P-112). LCC work in/c all labour and material except the cost of steel enforcement and its labour for bending binding which will be paid agreetly. This rate also like all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering uring rendering washing of shingle surface. (a) R.C.C work in roof labs. Beams, collums, rafts, linels and other structural members laid in or precast laid in position, complete in all respects ratio 12:24 SLNs (AA) P.No.161 albeit of on find steel reniforcement for concreat ice cutting bending ying in position making joints and fastening ice cost of binding wire laboratorial or find steel reniforcement for concreat ice cutting bending ying in position making joints and fastening ice cost of binding wire laboratorial or find steel reniforcement for concreat ice cutting bending ying in position making joints and fastening ice cost of binding wire laboratorial or find the properties of t			17271202	70011	11.007
itums n@ (20 Lbs Per % Sh) (SLNo; 70 / P-112). CC work in/c all labour and material except the cost of steel anifor-tement and its labour and material except the cost of steel anifor-tement and its labour and material except the cost of steel anifor-tement and its labour for bending bimding witch will be paid spretely. This rate also i/c all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering uring rendering washing of shingle surface. (a) R.C.C work in roof lats. Beams, collums, rafts, linels and other structural members laid it or precast laid in position .complete in all respects ratio 1:24 SLN-(ALP No.16) abriction of mild steel reniforcement for concreat i/c cutting bending ying in position making joints and fastening iz cost of binding wire laborenoval of rust from bars (SLN-No.7b.P.16). acea arick work in g/floor i/c in strucking of joints in coment sand die it-6. (SLN-No. P.20). illing watering and reming earth under floor with suplus earth from sund on led upto one chain and lift upto 5°feet (SLN-No. 21 P.04). illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth excavited on out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5°feet (SLN-No. 22 P.04). upplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (SLNo.291-15) acea arick work Other than Building including Stricking of Joints pto 20° Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1:6 (SLN-No. 8 (i) emen. concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2°fo2" guage ratio 1:6:12 50.00 812-95 %Cft 90.084 50.00 812-95 %Cft 90.084 50.00 81.00 812-95 %Cft 90.084 50.00 81			2760.99	%Cft	26.036
anifor zement and its labour for bending bimding wwich will be paid epretely. This rate also i/c all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering uring rendering washing of shingle surface. (a) R.C.C work in roof labs. Beams, collums, rafts. lintels and other structural members laid it or precast laid in position zeomplete in all respects ratio 1:2:4 S.D.S. (A) P.No.16) abries tion of mild steel reniforcement for concreat i/c cutting bending pring in position making joints and fastening i/c cost of binding wire lso removal of rust from bars (S.L.No.7(b) P.16). aces wide work in gifloor i/c in natucking of joints in coment sund tio 1:6. (S.L.No.5 P.20). illing watering and reming earth in floor with suplus earth from 240. illing watering and reming earth under floor with suplus earth from 240. illing watering and reming earth under floor with suplus earth from 240. illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth exeavited orm out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.L.No.22 P.04). upph ing Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.L.No.22 P.04). upph ing Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.L.No.22 P.04). pupply ing Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.L.No.23 P.04). upph ing Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.L.No.8) in 2346.65 %Cft 32,472 pto 20 Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1:6 (S.L.No.8 (i) 109.00 8122.95 %Cft 90.084 S.D.K. 4(4,9) P.No.14). emen. Plaster 1:6 upto 20 height (b) 1/2" thick.(S.L.No.13 (b) 6834.00 2206.60 %Sft 150.799 .No.57). emen: Plaster 1:6 upto 20 height (c) 3/8" thick.(S.L.No.11 P.No.57). cmen: Plaster 1:4 upto 20 height (c) 3/8" thick.(S.L.No.11 P.No.57). emen: Plaster 1:4 upto 20 height (c) 3/8" thick.(S.L.No.11 P.No.57). emen: Plaster 1:5 upto 20 height (c) 3/8" thick.(S.L.No.11 P.No.57). emen: Plaster 1:5 upto 20 height (c) 3/8" thick.(S.L.No.11 P.No.57). emen: Plaster 1:6 upto 20 height (c) 3/8" thick.(S.L.No.11 P.No.57). emen: Plaster 1:6 upto 20 height (c) 3/8" thick.(S.L.No.11 P.No.57). emen: Plaster 1:6 upto 20 height (c)					
epterely. This rate also i/c all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering uring rendering washing of shingle surface. (a) R.C.C work in roof labs. Beams, collums, rafts. lintels and other structural members laid itu or precast laid in position ecomplete in all respects ratio 1:2:4 S.D.S. 6/A.P.N.O.16.) S.D. 6/A.P.N.O.16.) S.D. 6/A.P.N.O.16.) In position making joints and fastening i/c cost of binding wire bearenoval of rust from bars (S.I. No.7(b) P.16). Isocaravick work in g/floor i/c in strucking of joints in coment sand tin life, (S.I.No.5 P.20). Illing watering and reming earth in floor with suplus earth from undid upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 21 P.04). Illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth exercited one of side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 22 P.04). Upplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No.24 P.04). Upplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No.24 P.04). Upplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No.28 I): 1683.00 1141.25 9/Sfi 19.207 acca 3rick Work Other than Building including Stricking of Joints pto 20" Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1.6 (S.I. No. 8 (i) 1109.00 8122.95 9/Cft 9/Sfi 19.207 acca 3rick Work Other than Building including Stricking of Joints pto 20" Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1.6 (S.I. No. 8 (i) 1109.00 8122.95 9/Cft 9/Sfi 19.207 acca 3rick Work Other than Building including Stricking of Joints pto 20" Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1.6 (S.I. No. 8 (i) 1109.00 8122.95 9/Cft 9/Sfi 19.207 acca 3rick Work Other than Building including Stricking of Joints pto 20" Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1.6 (S.I. No. 18 (i) 1109.00 8122.95 9/Cft 9/Sfi 19.207 acca 3rick Work Other than Building including Stricking of Joints pto 1/Sfi 19.209 1109.00 8122.95 9/Cft 9/Sfi 19.209 1109.00 8122.95 9/Cf	LCC work in/c all labour and material except the cost of steel	1670.00	337.00	P.CA	562,790
uring rendering washing of shingle surface. (a) R.C.C. work in roof labs. Beams, collums, rafts. Intels and other structural members laid in postion, complete in all respects ratio 1:2:4 \$1.5x. 6(A) P.No.16) abries ton of mild steel reniforcement for concreat ic cutting bending lying in position making joints and fastening ic cost of binding wire lso removal of rust from bars (S.I. No.7(b) P.16). acea wick work in gifloor ic in strucking of joints in coment sund to 1:5. (S.I.No.5 P.20). It is strucking of joints in coment sund to 1:5. (S.I.No.5 P.20). It is strucking of joints in coment sund to 1:5. (S.I.No.5 P.20). It is wastering and reming earth in floor with suplus earth from your dation led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 21 P.04). It illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth exeartised orm out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 22 P.04). upplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No.29):1-151 [683.00 1141.25 985ft 19.207 acea 3rick Work Other than Building including Stricking of Joints 263.00 12346.65 9cCft 32.472 pto 20° Feet Height in (j) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1:6 (S.I. No.* 8 (i) cmen. concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"to2" guage ratio 1:6:12 [109.00 8122.95 9cCft 90.084 5.I.No.4(e)*P.No.14). cmen. Plaster 1:6 upto 20° height (e) 3/8" thick.(S.I.No.11 P.No.57). [6834.00 2206.60 985ft 150.799 No.57). emen: Plaster 1:6 upto 20° height (e) 3/8" thick.(S.I.No.11 P.No.57). [6834.00 2197.52 968ft 150.179 cmen: Pointing Struct Jointing on Walls. 1:6 Ratio. 2265.00 1151.32 9cSft 266.077 ointing Plush on Stone Work Collon Stone Work Raised (ii) in Cement Pointing Struct Jointing on Walls. 1:6 Ratio. 2265.00 1151.32 9cSft 266.077 ointing Plush on Stone Work (c) On Stone Work Raised (ii) in Cement Pointing Struct Jointing on Walls. 1:6 Ratio. 2265.00 1240.50 P.Sft 278.102 vortaines 7 for stable plush on Stone Work (c) On Stone Work Raised (ii) in Cement Pointing Struct Jointing of Ratio 1:6 & Reparange alones The Cost also methods Not Store 7	,				
labs. Beams, collums, rafts. lintels and other structural members laid itu or precast laid in position, complete in all respects rafio 122-4 SLNc (AA1 P.No.16) abriction of mild steel reniforcement for concreat ife cutting bending typing in position making joints and fastening i/c cost of binding wire laborenoval of rust from bars (SLI, No.7(b) P.16), acea wick work in g/floor i/e in strucking of joints in cement sund in 1:6 (S.I.No 5 P.20). illing watering and reming earth in floor with suplus earth from unit side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (SLI, No. 21 P.04). illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth exeavited or out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (SLI, No. 21 P.04). upplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (SLINo:29:P-15) document for the Height in (i) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1:6 (SLI, No. 8 K. (i) emen. concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"to2" guage ratio 1:6:12 document. Plaster 1:6 upto 20"height (b) 1:2" thick.(SLINo.13(b) 6834.00 2206.60 %Sft 150.799 No.57). emen: Plaster 1:4 upto 20"height (b) 1:2" thick.(SLINo.11 P.No.57). 6834.00 2197.52 %Sft 150.179 cmen. Plaster 1:4 upto 20"height (c) 3/8" thick.(SLINo.11 P.No.57). 6834.00 2197.52 %Sft 150.179 cmen. Plaster 1:4 upto 20"height (c) 3/8" thick.(SLINo.11 P.No.57). 6834.00 2197.52 %Sft 150.179 cmen. Plaster 1:4 upto 20"height (c) 3/8" thick.(SLINo.11 P.No.57). 6834.00 2197.52 %Sft 150.179 cmen. Plaster 1:4 upto 20"height (c) 3/8" thick.(SLINo.11 P.No.57). 6834.00 2197.52 %Sft 150.179 cmen. Pointing Struct Jointing on Walls. 1:6 Ratio. 2655.00 1151.32 %Sft 266.00 for third plast plast on Stone Work (c) On Stone Work Raised (ii) in Cement 723.00 1467.13 %Sft 26.00 for third plast plast and Stone Work (c) On Stone Work Raised (ii) in Cement 723.00 1467.13 %Sft 26.00 for third plast plast plast and cords with books etc detandar paneld or pameled and gli zed or fully glazed 1:3/4" thick. (SLNo.76b) P.No.57). 87.00 228.90 P.Sft 278.102 for indows the sound of the second substance of the second substance					
itu or precast laid in position .complete in all respects ratio 1:2:4 \$J.N.c. 6(A) P.No. 16) ashrication of mild steel reniforcement for concreat i/c cutting bending ying in position making joints and fastening i/c cost of binding wire lao renoval of rust from bars (SL. No.7(b) P.16). accar wrick work in g/floor i/c in strucking of joints in coment sand did 1:5. (\$J.No.5 P.20). illing watering and reming earth in floor with suplus earth from unda ion led upto one chain and lift upto 5°feet (\$J. No. 21 P.04). illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth exeavited om out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5°feet (\$J. No. 21 P.04). illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth exeavited om out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5°feet (\$J. No. 21 P.04). inph/ing Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (\$J.No.29.P-15) acca 3rick Work Other than Building including Stricking of Joints 263.00 1141.25 985fi 19.207 acca 3rick Work Other than Building including Stricking of Joints 263.00 12346.65 98Cft 32.472 pto 20° Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1:6 (\$J. No: 8 (i) emen. concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2*102** guage ratio 1:6:12 109.00 8122.95 96Cft 90.084 5.JNc.4(e,P) P.No.14). cmen. Plaster 1:6 upto 20°height (e) 3/8" thick.(\$J.No.11 P.No.57). cmen: Plaster 1:4 upto 20°height (e) 3/8" thick.(\$J.No.11 P.No.57). cmen: Plaster 1:4 upto 20°height (e) 3/8" thick.(\$J.No.11 P.No.57). cmen: Pointing Struct Jointing on Walls. 1:6 Ratio. 2265.00 1151.32 985ft 26.077 ointing Flush on Stone Work (c) On Stone Work Raised (ii) In Cement 13 (\$J.No: 20 (e) (ii) /P.59) its c ass Deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and Windows etc xed in position i/c chowkates, hold fasts hinges from tower holls. leads handles and cords with hooks etc deaodar paneled or paneled of glz acd or fully glazed 1:3/4" thick. (\$J.No.70b; P.No.57). rwiding & fixing G1. Frames / Chowkhates of Size 7.8" of art 4-12" x 3" for six with greates and shades and cords with contact Sand Sharry of Ratio 1:6 & Repairin					
s.1.Nr. 6(A) P.No.16) abrication of mild steel reniforcement for concreat i/c cutting bending ying in position making joints and fastening ize cost of binding wire lso removal of rust from bars (S.I. No.7(b) P.16). acea wick work in g/floor i/c in strucking of joints in coment sand tio 1:5 (S.I.No.5 P.20). illing watering and reming earth in floor with suplus earth from sund aton led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 21 P.04). illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth exeavited om out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 22 P.04). upplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No.29.P-15) acea 3rick Work Other than Building including Stricking of Joints pto 20" Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1:6 (S.I. No. 8) concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"to2" gauge ratio 1:6:12 s.No. 4(e)/P.No.14). cmen. Plaster 1:6 upto 20"height (b) 1/2" thick.(S.I.No.13(b) 6834.00 cmen: Pointing Struct Jointing on Walls. 1:6 Ratio. 2063.00 constraint Flush on Stone Work (c) On Stone Work Raised (ii) In Cement ordar 1:3 (S.I. No. 20 (c) (iii) /P-59) isst c ass Deodar wood wrought Joinery in doors and Windows etc and glx ad or fully glazed 1: 3/4" thick. (S.I.No.7(b). P.No.57). miding & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowklasts of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1-12" x 3" for sovery in Joine Basts. Filling with Cement Sond Slurry of Ratio 1:6 & & proving 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site with severy in Joine Basts. Filling with Cement Sond Slurry of Ratio 1:6 & proving & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowklast of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1:2" x 3" for sindow x Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site with accessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sond Slurry of Ratio 1:6 & proving & John S. The Cost also methods All Carriage. Tolls & Plants used in Making proving S. Institute Visit Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1:6 & proving gla John S. The Cost also methods all Carriage. Tolls & Plants used in position in Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1:6 & proving g					
abrict tion of mild steel reniforcement for concreat i/c cutting bending ying in position making joints and fastening i/c cost of binding wire koremoval of rust from barts (S.L. No./Tb) P. 16), accar srick work in g/floor i/c in strucking of joints in coment sand strict (S.L. No. 5 P. 20). Illing watering and reming earth in floor with suplus earth from 1866.00 1512.50 560Cft 2.822 bunda ion led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.L. No. 21 P.04). Illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth excavited rom out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.L. No. 22 P.04). Illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth excavited rom out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.L. No. 22 P.04). Illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth excavited rom out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.L. No. 22 P.04). Illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth excavited rom out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.L. No. 22 P.04). Illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth excavited rom out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.L. No. 22 P.04). Illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth excavited rom out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.L. No. 22 P.04). Illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth excavited rom out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.L. No. 22 P.04). Illing watering and reming earth in floor with new earth excavited rom out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.L. No. 22 P.04). Illing watering and reming earth in floor with new earth excavited rom out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.L. No. 24 feet led upto 20"height (b.L. Led led led upto 20"height (b.L. Led led led upto 20"height (c.L. No. 11 P.No.57). Illing watering and led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.L. No. 24 feet led					
ying in position making joints and fastening tic cost of binding wire law removal of rust from bars (S.I. No.7(b) P.16). acea wick work in griftope i/e in strucking of joints in coment sund at 11 12674.36 (Cft 436.125). tio 1:6. (S.I.No 5 P.20). illing watering and reming earth in floor with suplus earth from punda ion led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 21 P.04). illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth exeavated or one side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 22 P.04). upplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No.29.P-15) 1683.00 1141.25 (%.Cft 32.472). pupplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No.29.P-15) 1683.00 1141.25 (%.Cft 32.472). pto 20" Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1:6 (S.I. No. 8 (i) 263.00 2346.65 (%.Cft 32.472). pto 20" Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1:6 (S.I. No. 8 (i) 263.00 2206.60 (%.Cft 32.472). pto 20" Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1:6 (S.I. No. 13(b) 6834.00 2206.60 (%.Cft 32.472). pto 20" Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1:6 (S.I. No. 13(b) 6834.00 2206.60 (%.Cft 32.472). pto 20" Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1:6 (S.I. No. 13(b) 6834.00 2206.60 (%.Cft 32.472). pto 20" Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1:6 (S.I. No. 14). pto 20" Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1:6 (S.I. No. 15(b) 6834.00 2206.60 (%.Cft 32.472). pto 20" Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1:6 (S.I. No. 15(b) 6834.00 2206.60 (%.Cft 32.472). pto 20" Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Stary of Ratio 1:6 (R. Reparmy see Ann. 15 (S.I. No. 20) (e) (ii) / P.59) (r. St. No. 20) (e) (e) / P.58) (r. St. No. 20) (e) (e) / P.58) (r. St. No. 20) (e) (e) / P.58) (r. St. No. 20) (e)		95.05	5001.70	D Cost	420.904
lso removal of rust from bars (S.I. No.7(b) P.16), acea wick work in g/floor i/e in strucking of joints in cement sand in 1.6 (S.I.No.5 P.20). illing watering and reming earth in floor with suplus earth from surface and reming and reming earth under floor with new earth exeavited or out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 21 P.04). illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth exeavited or out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 21 P.04). upplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No.22)P-151 acea 3rick Work Other than Building including Stricking of Joints of Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No8 (i) ergen. concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"fo2" guage ratio 1:6:12 st.Ne.4(e)P.No.14). cmen. Plaster 1:6 upto 20"height (b) 1/2" thick.(S.I.No.13(b) 6834.00 2206.60 %Sft 150.799 No.57). emen. Plaster 1:4 upto 20"height (c) 3/8" thick.(S.I.No.11 P.No.57). cmen. Plaster 1:4 upto 20"height (c) 3/8" thick.(S.I.No.11 P.No.57). cmen. Plaster 1:5 upto 20"height (c) 3/8" thick.(S.I.No.11 P.No.57). cmen. Pointing Struct Jointing on Walls. 1:6 Ratio. 2265.00 1151.32 %Sft 26.077 ointing Flush on Stone Work (c) On Stone Work Raised (ii) In Cement Iontar 1:3 (S.I. No:-20 (c) (ii) /P-59) irst c ass Deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and Windows etc. Need in position i/c chowkates, hold fasts hinges iron tower holts. Leads handles and cords with hooks etc deandur paneled or paneled or fully glazed 1: 3/4" thick. (S.I.No.710, P.No.57). rowling & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1 2" x 3" for sixty with glass of thing with Cement Sand Sharry of Ratio 1:6 & Reparang & Site with accessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Sharry of Ratio 1:6 & Reparang & Site with accessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Sharry of Ratio 1:6 & Reparang & Site with a ceasury Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Sharry of Ratio 1:6 & Reparang & Site with a ceasury Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Sharry of Ratio 1:6 & Reparang & Site		071, 371	20001270	F.C W(427-670
acea srick work in g/floor i/c in strucking of joints in element sand at life (S.I.No. 5 P.20). It life (S.I.No. 5 P.20). It life watering and reming earth in floor with suplus earth from sundation led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 21 P.04). It life watering and reming earth under floor with new earth exeavited mount side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 22 P.04). Upplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No. 22 P.04). Upplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No. 29 P.04). Upplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No. 29 P.04). Upplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No. 29 P.04). Upplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No. 29 P.04). Upplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No. 29 P.04). Upplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No. 29 P.04). Upplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No. 29 P.04). Upplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No. 29 P.04). Upplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No. 8 (i) 263.00 1141.25 9%Sft 12.3445.65 9%Cft 32.472 pto 20' Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1:6 (S.I. No: 8 (i) 263.00 12346.65 9%Cft 32.472 pto 20' Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1:6 (S.I. No: 8 (i) 22.95 9%Cft 90.084 5.I.No. 4 (e) P.No. 14). Upplying Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand	_ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
illing watering and reming earth in floor with suplus earth from younds ion led upto one chain and lift upto 5° feet (S.I. No. 21 P.04). illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth exeavited om out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5° feet (S.I. No. 22 P.04). upplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No.29.P-15) 1683.00 1141.25 %fi 19.207 acca 3rick Work Other than Building including Stricking of Joints pto 20° Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1:6 (S.I. No: 8 (i) emen. concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2° to2° guage ratio 1:6:12 1109.00 8122.95 %Cft 90.084 5.I.Nc.4(e)/ P.No.14). emen. Plaster 1:6 upto 20° height (b) 1/2° thick.(S.I.No.13(b) 6834.00 2206.60 %Sft 150.799 No.57). emen: Plaster 4:4 upto 20° height (c) 3/8° thick.(S.I.No.11 P.No.57). emen: Pointing Struct Jointing on Walls. 1:6 Ratio. 2265.00 1151.32 %Sft 26.077 oibting Flush on Stone Work (c) On Stone Work Raised (ii) In Cement 13 (S.I. No: 20 (c) (ii) / P.59) 17st c ass Deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and Windows etc xed in position i/c chowkates. hold fasts hinges from tower holts. leads handles and cords with hooks etc deaodar paneled on paneled and glt zed or fully glazed 1: 3/4° thick. (S.I.No.7(b), P.No.57). rowiding & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7° x 2° or 4-1.2° x 3° for word 100 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200		3441	12674.36	%Cft	436.125
punda ion led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 21 P.04). illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth exeavited rom out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 22 P.04). upplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No. 29.P-15) 1683.00 1141.25 965ft 19.207 acca 3rick Work Other than Building including Stricking of Joints 263.00 12346.65 96Cft 32.472 pto 20" Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1.6 (S.I. No. 8 (i) emen. concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"to2" guage ratio 1:6:12 1109.00 8122.95 96Cft 90.084 5.I.No.4(.e)/P.No.14). emen. Plaster 1:6 upto 20"height (b) 1/2" thick.(S.I.No.13(b) 6834.00 2206.60 96Sft 150.799 No.57). emen: Plaster 1:4 upto 20"height (e) 3/8" thick.(S.I.No.11 P.No.57). 6834.00 2197.52 96Sft 150.179 emen: Plaster 4:4 upto 20"height (e) 3/8" thick.(S.I.No.11 P.No.57). 6834.00 2197.52 96Sft 26.077 ointing Flush on Stone Work (e) On Stone Work Raised (ii) In Cement 13 (S.I. No: 20 (e) (ii) / P-59) (sold case Deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and Windows etc. Accidental position i/c chowkates, hold fasts hinges iron tower holts. Itelas handles and cords with hooks etc deaddar paneld or paneled and glized or fully glazed 1: 3/4" thick. (S.I.No.7(b), P.No.57). revoluting 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site with seesar y Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slury of Ratio 1.6 & Repairing to Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Tolls & Plants used in Making Privaling & Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site with seesary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slury of Ratio 1.6 & Repairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Tolls & Plants used in Making Privaling & Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site with seesary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slury of Ratio 1.6 & Plants used in Making Privaling & Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site Plants used in Making Privaling & Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Sit	tio 1:6. (\$.1.No 5 P.20).				
illing watering and reming earth under floor with new earth executed on out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 22 P.04). upplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No.29.P-15) 1683.00 1141.25 %Sft 19.207 acca 3rick Work Other than Building including Stricking of Joints 263.00 12346.65 %Cft 32.472 pto 20" Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1.6 (S.I. No8 (i) 263.00 12346.65 %Cft 32.472 pto 20" Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1.6 (S.I. No8 (i) 263.00 2346.65 %Cft 32.472 pto 20" Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Stury of Ratio 1.6:12 1109.00 8122.95 %Cft 90.084 S.I.No.4(e)/ P.No.14). emen. Plaster 1.6 upto 20"height (b) 1/2" thick.(S.I.No.13(b) 6834.00 2206.60 %Sft 150.799 No.57). emen: Plaster 1.6 upto 20"height (c) 3/8" thick.(S.I.No.11 P.No.57). 6834.00 2197.52 %Sft 150.799 emen. Pointing Struct Jointing on Walls. 1.6 Ratio. 2265.00 1151.32 %Sft 26.077 obting Flush on Stone Work (c) On Stone Work Raised (ii) In Cement 723.00 1467.13 %Sft 10.607 lorar 1.3 (S.I. No20 (c) (ii) / P.59) ist c ass Deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and Windows etc xed in position i/c chowkates, hold fasts hinges iron tower holts. leads handles and cords with books etc deaodar paneld or paneled and gli zed or fully glazed 1: 3/4" thick. (S.I.No.7(b). P.No.57). rowing 20 Gauge Gl. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site with seesary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Stury of Ratio 1.6 & Repairing & Janson The Cost also includes All Carriage. Tolls & Plants used in Making Promiss 20 Gauge Gl. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site with seesary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Stury of Ratio 1.6 & Control of Sand Stury of Ratio 1.6 & Cont		1866.00	1,512.50	%0Cft	2.822
om out side led upto one chain and lift upto 5"feet (S.I. No. 22 P.04). upplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No.29.P-15) 1683.00 1141.25 %sft 19.207 acca 3rick Work Other than Building including Stricking of Joints 263.00 12346.65 %Cft 32.472 pto 20" Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1:6 (S.I. No. 8 (i) 10.20" Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1:6 (S.I. No. 8 (i) 1109.00 8122.95 %Cft 90.084 S.I.No.4(.e)/ P.No.14). men. concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"to2" guage ratio 1:6:12 1109.00 8122.95 %Cft 90.084 S.I.No.4(.e)/ P.No.14). men. Plaster 1:6 upto 20"height (b) 1/2" thick.(S.I.No.13(b) 6834.00 2206.60 %Sft 150.799 .No.57). men. Plaster 1:4 upto 20"height (c) 3/8" thick.(S.I.No.11 P.No.57). 6834.00 2197.52 %Sft 26.077 ointing Flush on Stone Work (c) On Stone Work Raised (ii) In Cement 723.00 1467.13 %Sft 10.607 fortar 1:3 (S.I. No20 (e) (ii) / P-59) irst c ass Deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and Windows etc xed in position i/c chowkates, hold fasts hinges iron tower bolts. leads handles and cords with hooks etc deaodar paneld or paneled and gli zed or fully glazed 1: 3/4" thick. (S.I.No.7(b). P.No.57). withing 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site with secsory Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Repairing to Sans y Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Repairing to Sans y Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Repairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Tolls & Plants used in Making Privilly (S.I.No29 / P-98). Taxiding & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4+1.2" x 3" for cindows Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site with necessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Plants used in Making Privilly (S.I.No29 / P-98).					
upplying Sand Under Floor and Plugging into walls. (S.I.No.29.P-15) 1683.00 1141.25 %Sft 19.207 acca 3 rick Work Other than Building including Stricking of Joints pto 20 Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1:6 (S.I. No:- 8 (i) 263.00 12346.65 %Cft 32.472 pto 20 Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1:6 (S.I. No:- 8 (i) 263.00 12346.65 %Cft 90.084 S.I.No.14(.e)/ P.No.14). Image: Common Concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"to2" guage ratio 1:6:12 1109.00 8122.95 %Cft 90.084 S.I.No.14(.e)/ P.No.14). Image: Common Plaster 1:6 upto 20"height (b) 1/2" thick.(S.I.No.13(b) 6834.00 2206.60 %Sft 150.799 No.57). Image: Plaster 1:4 upto 20"height (c) 3/8" thick.(S.I.No.11 P.No.57). 6834.00 2197.52 %Sft 150.179 cment Pointing Struct Jointing on Walls. 1:6 Ratio. 2265.00 1151.32 %Sft 26.077 ointing Flush on Stone Work (c) On Stone Work Raised (ii) In Cement 723.00 1467.13 %Sft 10.607 list c ass Deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and Windows etc acc and provided the position i/c chowkates. hold fasts hinges iron tower holts. Leads handles and cords with hooks etc deaddar paneled or paneled and glazed or fully glazed 1: 3/4" thick. (S.I.No.7(b). P.No.57). roviding & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for foor Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hunges & Fixing a Site with several Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1:6 & Repairing & Jann's The Cost also methides All Carriage. Tolls & Plants used in Making Priving (S.I.No29 / P.98). Invaling & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for Gindow & Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site with accessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1:6 & Common Ratio 1:6 & Commo		7297,00	3630,00	%0Cft	26.488
acca 3rick Work Other than Building including Stricking of Joints 263.00 12346.65 %Cft 32.472 pto 20' Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1:6 (S.I. No:- 8 (i) emen. concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"to2" guage ratio 1:6:12 1109.00 8122.95 %Cft 90.084 5.I.Nc.4(e)/ P.No.14). emen. Plaster 1:6 upto 20"height (b) 1/2" thick.(S.I.No.13(b) 6834.00 2206.60 %Sft 150.799 .No.57). emen: Plaster 1:4 upto 20"height (c) 3/8" thick.(S.I.No.11 P.No.57). 6834.00 2197.52 %Sft 150.179 emen: Pointing Struct Jointing on Walls. 1:6 Ratio. 2265.00 1151.32 %Sft 26.0077 ointing Flush on Stone Work (c) On Stone Work Raised (ii) In Cement 723.00 1467.13 %Sft 10.607 lortar 1:3 (S.I. No 20 (c) (iii) / P.59) itst c ass Deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and Windows etc ass Deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and Windows etc as Deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and Windows etc and position i/c chowkates, hold fasts hinges iron tower holts. leads handles and cords with hooks etc deadour paneled on paneled and glazed or fully glazed 1: 3/4" thick. (S.I.No.7(b). P.No.57). to kiding & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1/2" x 3" for sor Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Huges & Fixing a Site with excess x) Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Repairing a Site with second and the string 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet meluding Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site with recessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Repairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Tolls & Plants used in Making Fixing 4th against Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1-6 & Epairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage and Site string a Site with recessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1-6 & Epairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage and Site string a Site with recessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1-6 & Epairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage and Site string a Site string a Site with recessary Hold					
pto 20' Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1:6 (S.I. No:- 8 (i) emen. concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"to2" guage ratio 1:6:12 1109.00 8122.95 %Cft 90.084 5.I.Nc.4(.e)/ P.No.14). cmen. Plaster 1:6 upto 20"height (b) 1/2" thick.(S.I.No.13(b) 6834.00 2206.60 %Sft 150.799 No.57). emen: Plaster 1:4 upto 20"height (c) 3/8" thick.(S.I.No.11 P.No.57). 6834.00 2197.52 %Sft 150.179 ement Plaster 1:4 upto 20"height (c) 3/8" thick.(S.I.No.11 P.No.57). 6834.00 2197.52 %Sft 26.0077 ointing Flush on Stone Work (c) On Stone Work Raised (ii) In Cement 723.00 1151.32 %Sft 10.607 inst c ass Deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and Windows etc ass Deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and Windows etc ass Deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and Windows etc and position i/c chowkates, hold fasts hinges iron tower bolts. Iteads handles and cords with hooks etc deaodur paneled and gli zed or fully glazed 1: 3/4" thick. (S.I.No.7(b), P.No.57). roxiding & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1-12" x 3" for wort Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site with excess ry Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Repairing a Site with some string 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site with recessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Epairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Tolls & Plants used in Making Provide the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Tolls & Plants used in Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Epairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Tolls & Plants used in Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Epairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Tolls & Plants used in Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Epairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Tolls & Plants used in Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Epairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Tolls & Plants used in Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Epairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage.					19.207
emen. concreate brick or stone ballast 1:1/2"to2" guage ratio 1:6:12 1109.00 8122.95 %Cft 90.084 5.l.Nc.4(.e)/ P.No.14). emen. Plaster 1:6 upto 20"height (b) 1/2" thick.(S.l.No.13(b) 6834.00 2206.60 %Sft 150.799 .No.57). emen: Plaster 1:4 upto 20"height (c) 3/8" thick.(S.l.No.11 P.No.57). 6834.00 2197.52 %Sft 150.179 emen: Plaster 4:4 upto 20"height (c) 3/8" thick.(S.l.No.11 P.No.57). 6834.00 2197.52 %Sft 26.077 ointing Flush on Stone Work (c) On Stone Work Raised (ii) In Cement 723.00 1467.13 %Sft 10.607 lortar 1:3 (S.l. No:- 20 (c) (ii) / P-59) irst c ass Deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and Windows etc xed in position i/c chowkhates. hold fasts hinges iron tower bolts. leads handles and cords with books etc deaodar paneled and glazed or fully glazed 1:3/4" thick. (S.l.No.7(b). P.No.57). foor Using 20 Gauge G.l. Sheet including Wetked Hinges & Fixing a Site with eccessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1:6 & Repairing to Janus. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Tolls & Plants used in Makung Priving (S.l.No:- 29 / P-98). frividing & fixing G.l. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for 70.226 findow's Using 20 Gauge G.l. Sheet including Wetked Hinges & Fixing a Site with necessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1:6 & Repairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Tolls & Plants used in Part of the All Carriage. Tolls & Plants used in the All Carriage.		263.00	12346.65	%Cft	32,472
S.I.Nc.4(.e)/ P.No.14). cmen. Plaster 1:6 upto 20"height (b) 1/2" thick.(S.I.No.13(b) 6834.00 2206.60 %Sft 150.799 .No.57). emen: Plaster 1:4 upto 20"height (c) 3/8" thick.(S.I.No.11 P.No.57). 6834.00 2197.52 %Sft 150.179 emen: Pointing Struct Jointing on Walls. 1:6 Ratio. 2265.00 1151.32 %Sft 26.077 ointing Flush on Stone Work (c) On Stone Work Raised (ii) In Cement 723.00 1467.13 %Sft 10.607 lortar 1:3 (S.I. Nor- 20 (c) (ii) / P-59) irst c ass Deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and Windows etc xcd in position i/c chowkates, hold fasts hinges iron tower bolts. leads handles and cords with hooks etc deaodar paneled and glazed or fully glazed 1:3/4" thick. (S.I.No.7(b), P.No.57). locally fixing Q.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for sort Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hunges & Fixing a Site with seesary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Repairing to Janus. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Tolls & Plants used in Making Priving (S.I.Nor- 29 / P-98). Invading & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for 292.00 240.50 P.Sft 70.226 inhows Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hunges & Fixing a Site with necessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Repairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Folls & Plants used in Making Priving (S.I.Nor- 29 / P-98). The Cost also includes All Carriage of Ratio 1.6 & Repairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage Folls & Plants used in Making Priving the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage Folls & Plants used in Plants used in Making the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage Folls & Plants used in Plants					
emen. Plaster 1:6 upto 20"height (b) 1/2" thick.(S.I.No.13(b) 6834.00 2206.60 %Sft 150.799 No.57). emen: Plaster 1:4 upto 20"height (c) 3/8" thick.(S.I.No.11 P.No.57). 6834.00 2197.52 %Sft 150.179 emen: Plaster 1:4 upto 20"height (c) 3/8" thick.(S.I.No.11 P.No.57). 6834.00 2197.52 %Sft 26.077 ement Pointing Struct Jointing on Walls. 1:6 Ratio. 2265.00 1151.32 %Sft 26.077 ointing Flush on Stone Work (c) On Stone Work Raised (ii) In Cement 723.00 1467.13 %Sft 10.607 lortar 1:3 (S.I. Nor- 20 (c) (ii) / P-59) itst c ass Deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and Windows ete ass Deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and Windows ete xed in position i/c chowkates, hold fasts hinges iron tower bolts. Iteads handles and cords with hooks ete deadur paneled or paneled nd glazed or fully glazed 1: 3/4" thick. (S.I.No.7(b), P.No.57). raviding & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for sor Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site with ecessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Repairing a Site with seed such as a string G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for cindow s Using 2.0 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site with seeds and Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Repairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Talls & Plants used in Making the Geossary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Cpairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Talls & Plants used in Site and the Geossary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Cpairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Talls & Plants used in Site and the Geossary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Cpairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Talls & Plants used in Site and Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Cpairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Talls & Plants used in Site and Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Cpairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Talls & Plants use		1109.00	8122.95	%Cft	90,084
No.57), ement: Plaster -1:4 upto 20"height (e) 3/8" thick.(S.E.No.11 P.No.57). 6834.00 2197.52 %Sft 150.179 ement: Plaster -1:4 upto 20"height (e) 3/8" thick.(S.E.No.11 P.No.57). 6834.00 2197.52 %Sft 26.077 ointing Flush on Stone Work (e) On Stone Work Raised (ii) In Cement 723.00 1151.32 %Sft 10.607 lortar 1:3 (S.I. No 20 (e) (ii) / P-59) itst c ass Deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and Windows etc xed in position i/c chowkates, hold fasts hinges iron tower bolts. Icads handles and cords with hooks etc deaodar paneled or paneled and glazed or fully glazed 1: 3/4" thick. (S.I.No.7(b), P.No.57). roviding & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1 2" x 3" for wor 1/-ing 20 Gauge G.E. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site with cessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Repairing to Janus The Cost also metudes All Carriage. Tolls & Plants used in Making Priving (S.I.No 29 / P-98). reviding & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1/2" x 3" for cindow s Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site with secessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Repairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Folls & Plants used in the Geosary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Cparriage to Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Folls & Plants used in the Geosary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Cparriage to Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Folls & Plants used in		6921.00	3307.70	O/ CA	150 700
ement: Plaster 4:4 upto 20"height (e) 3/8" thick.(S.I.No.11 P.No.57). 6834.00 2197.52 %Sft 150.179 ement Pointing Struct Jointing on Walls. 1:6 Ratio. 2265.00 1151.32 %Sft 26.077 ointing Flush on Stone Work (e) On Stone Work Raised (ii) In Cement 723.00 1467.13 %Sft 10.607 lortar 1:3 (S.I. Not- 20 (e) (ii) / P-59) itst c ass Deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and Windows etc xed in position i/c chowkates, hold fasts hinges iron tower holts. leads handles and cords with hooks etc deaodar paneled or paneled and glazed or fully glazed 1: 3/4" thick. (S.I.No.7(b), P.No.57). roxiding & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for four Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hunges & Fixing a Site with excessiny Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Repairing to 29 / P-98). roxiding & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for Gindows Using G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for Gindows Using G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for Gindows Using G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for Gindows Using G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for Gindows Using G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for Gindows Using G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for Gindows Using G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for Gindows Using G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for Gindows Using G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for Gindows Using G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for Gindows Using G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for Gindows Using G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for Gindows Using G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for Gindows Using G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for Gindows Using G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for Gindows Using G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7"	No.57)	0004,00	2200.00	79511	150.799
ement Pointing Struct Jointing on Walls. 1:6 Ratio. 2265.00 1151.32 %Sft 26.077 ointing Flush on Stone Work (c) On Stone Work Raised (ii) In Cement 723.00 1467.13 %Sft 10.607 lortar 1:3 (S.I. Not- 20 (c) (ii) / P-59) itst class Deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and Windows etc xed in position i/c chowkates, hold fasts hinges iron tower bolts. Icads handles and cords with hooks etc deaodar paneled or paneled and glazed or fully glazed 1: 3/4" thick. (S.I.No.7(b), P.No.57). roviding & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1 2" x 3" for with seessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Repairing & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for 29.100 240.50 P.Sft 70.226 findows Using G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for 29.100 240.50 P.Sft 70.226 findows Using G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for 29.100 240.50 P.Sft 70.226 findows Using G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for 29.100 240.50 P.Sft 70.226 findows Using G.I. Sheet including Wetled Hinges & Fixing a Site with necessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1-6 & cpairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Folls & Plants used in		6834.00	2197.52	%Sft	150.179
ointing Flush on Stone Work (c) On Stone Work Raised (ii) In Cement 723.00 1467.13 %Sft 10.607 lortar 1:3 (S.I. No:- 20 (c) (ii) / P-59) itst class Deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and Windows etc. Xed in position i/c chowkates, hold fasts hinges iron tower holts. Iteads handles and cords with hooks etc deaodar paneled or paneled and glazed or fully glazed 1: 3/4" thick. (S.I.No.7(b), P.No.57). roylding & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for worlding 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site with excessive Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Repairing to Jannes The Cost also includes All Carriage. Tolls & Plants used in Making Fixing (S.I.No:- 29 / P-98). Trividing & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for Cindow's Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site of the excessing Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1:6 & Cpairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Tolls & Plants used in Paneled in the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Tolls & Plants used in Paneled in Paneled Included Includes All Carriage. Tolls & Plants used in Paneled Included Includ					
lortar 1:3 (S.I. No:- 20 (c) (ii) / P-59) irst c ass Deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and Windows etc. xed in position i/c chowkates, hold fasts hinges iron tower bolts. leads handles and cords with hooks etc deaodar paneled or paneled and gli zed or fully glazed 1: 3/4" thick. (S.I.No.7(b), P.No.57). roviding & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1/2" x 3" for vor Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site with excessive Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Sharry of Ratio 1.6 & Repairing as January The Cost also includes All Carriage. Tolls & Plants used in Making France (S.I.No:- 29 / P-98). reviding & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1/2" x 3" for clindow's Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site with accessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Sharry of Ratio 1:6 & epairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Talls & Plants used in	•				
itsl c ass Deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and Windows etc. 308.00 902.93 P.Sft 278.102 xed in position i/c chowkates, hold fasts hinges iron tower bolts. Teads handles and cords with hooks etc deaodar paneled or paneled and gli zed or fully glazed 1: 3/4" thick. (S.I.No.7(b), P.No.57). Towiding & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1/2" x 3" for vor Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site with excessive Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Repairing as January The Cost also includes All Carriage. Tolls & Plants used in Making Fixing (S.I.No:- 29 / P-98). Trividing & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1/2" x 3" for clindow's Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site with necessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1:6 & epairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Talls & Plants used in	Jordan 1:3 (S.1. Nor- 20 (e) (ii) / P-59)	725300	1407.13	70.511	10.007
Ned in position i/c chowkates, hold fasts hinges iron tower holts. Icads handles and cords with hooks etc deaodar paneled or paneled and glazed or fully glazed 1: 3/4" thick. (S.I.No.7(b), P.No.57). Inviding & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1 2" x 3" for sor Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site with ecessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Repairing as Janus The Cost also includes All Carriage. Tolls & Plants used in Making Fixing (S.I.No:- 29 / P-98). Inviding & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for clindow's Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site with necessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1:6 & spairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Talls & Plants used in		308.00	902.93	P Sfi	278 102
leads handles and cords with hooks ete deaodar paneled or paneled and gliczed or fully glazed 1: 3/4" thick. (S.I.No.7(b). P.No.57). Toylding & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1 2" x 3" for sor Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hunges & Fixing a Site with excessive Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Sharry of Ratio 1.6 & Repairing to January Trying (S.I.Noi- 29 / P-98). Tryiding & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for sindow's Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site with necessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Shurry of Ratio 1:6 & spairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Talls & Plants used in	xed in position i/c chowkates, hold fasts hinges iron tower holts.	2	7.72	1 2711	270.102
nd gli zed or fully glazed 1: 3/4" thick. (S.I.No.7(b), P.No.57), roviding & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1 2" x 3" for sor Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hunges & Fixing a Site with ecessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Repairing to Januas The Cost also includes All Carriage. Tolls & Plants used in Making Fixing (S.I.No 29 / P-98). Textdaig & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for clindows Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site with necessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 16 & spairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Talls & Plants used in	leads handles and cords with hooks etc deaodar paneled or paneled				
withing & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1 2" x 3" for 87.00 228.90 P.Sft 19.914 for Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site with seesary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Shurry of Ratio 1.6 & Repairing se Janua: The Cost also includes All Carriage. Tolls & Plants used in Making Fixing (S.I.No:- 29 / P-98). Textding & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1/2" x 3" for 292.00 240.50 P.Sft 70.226 findow's Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site of the necessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1-6 & spairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Talls & Plants used in	nd gli zed or fully glazed 1: 3/4" thick. (S.I.No.7(b), P.No.57).				
Fixing 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site with seesary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & Repairing as Janus. The Cost also includes All Carriage, Tolls & Plants used in Making Fixing (S.I.No:- 29 / P-98). Trividing & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1/2" x 3" for 292.00 240.50 P.St. 70.226 of indices Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site in increasary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1.6 & spairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Talls & Plants used in	mylating & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1/2" x 3" for	87,00	228.90	P.Sft	19,914
Fixing (S.I.No:- 29 / P-98). reviding & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1/2" x 3" for 292.00 240.50 P.St. 70.226 Findow's Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site of necessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1-6 & spairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Talls & Plants used in	$^{-604 \text{ Gring}}$ 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site with				
reviding & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1.2" x 3" for 292.00 240.50 P.St. 70.226 sindow's Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site of the decessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1:6 & sparring the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Talls & Plants used in	36 January of Ratio Life & Repairing				
reviding & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1/2" x 3" for 292.00 240.50 P.St. 70.226 clindov's Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site of necessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1-6 & sparring the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Talls & Plants used in	Fixing (S.I.Nov. 29 / P-98)				
th necessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Shurry of Ratio 1:6 & cparring the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Falls & Plants used in	reviding & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1 "2" x 3" for	วดว กก	240.50	p ca	70.334
sparing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Tells & Plants used in	randows Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing a Site	_ /\!\	240.50	1.511	70.220
The Cost also includes All Carriage Talls & Plants used in	resessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Shurry of Ratio 1-6 &				
e w Claing (5 1,100;- 29 / P-98).	The Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage. Talls & Plants used in				
	c = coxing (2.1700): 75/15-78).				

			Total Rs:-	5,768,440 57	99808
'ainting New Surface Preparing Surface & Painting of Door & Window nv Type (/c Edge) 3 Coats (S.L.No:- 5 (d) / P-76).	766.00	1489.68	%Sn	[1,4]]	a
helves) (S 1.No:-23/P.61)			A. 8 *		
halves shutters brass fitting complete (without boxing and back	12.00	.,,0.50		- بيرب.	
roviding fixing Deowdar Almirah 9"-12"depth i/c boxing with back	75.00	1778.50	%Sft	1,334	
Distempering three coats.(S.I.No.25/P.60),	6834.00	1079.65	%Sft	73,783	
Colour Washing Two Coats (S.Ino:-25(b) P-55)	2264.00	859.90	%Sft	19,468	
'rimary co it of chalk under dismateling (S.1,No.23/P.59).	6834.00	442.75	%Sft	30,258	
White wasi: three coatas.(S.I.No.25/P.59).	1575.00	829.95	%Sft	13,072	
VF RCC Spout Size 2-1/2"x6"x5", (S.I No:-14,P-18)	6.00	261.25	P.No	1,568	
with sand tine off per Sft.(S.I.No.13/P.34)	1001.00	1007.70		21,101	
we coat of bitmanlaid hot using 341bs for %sft over roof and handling	1651.00	1887.40	%Sft	31,161	
acluding Surface Finishing (b) 1-1/2"Thick (S.t.No:-6(d)/P-47).	**************************************	ZJ70.Z7	70GH -		
Lutting Tiles to Proper Profile (S.I. No:- 61 / P-54). roviding & Laying 1" Thick Topping Cement Concrete (1:2:4)	1646.00	2548.29	%Sft	42072 <u>-</u> 41,94 5	
Finishing Cleaning & Cost of Wax Polish etc: Complete including	1651			レフェファ	
rith Slurry of White Coment & Pigment in Desired Shape with					
Sincy Corner Mortan 3/4" Thick including Washing & Filling of Joints					
Specification Jointed in White Cement & Pigment over a Base of 1:2	•		•		
floor or Wall Facing in Required Floor & Pattern of STILE					
roviding & Laying HALA or Pattern Tiles Glazed 6" x 6" x 1/2" on	120.00	47651.56	%Sft	57,182	
P-48).		.===. ==			
Jement 1:2 over 3/4" Thick Cement Mortar 1:2 Complete (S.I. No:- 24					
aying Ficors of Approved with Glazed Tile 1/4" Thick in White	-375.0 0	27678.86	%SA	159.153 ·	
Aortar 3/4' Thick including Finsihing (S.I. No:- 38 / P-50).	998			262396.	
Blazed Tile Dado 1/4" Thick Laid in Pigment over 1:2 Cement Sand	762:0 0	28299,30	%Sft	215.641	
	2002			566552.	
plishing etc Complete (a) For New Work (S.I.No:- 68 (a) / P-55).					
ne Tiles with White Cement Slurry, Current, Finishing Cleaning &					-
fortar 1:3 Setting Mortar Base including Filling the Joints & Washing					
ucking of Existing Plaster Surface etc: Ove 1/2" Thick Base of Cement				, .	
Colour Shade Size 8" x 4/6" x 4" in Dado Skirting & Facing Removal /	2.59	186.€	4	48184	
roviding & Fixing 3/8" Thick Marble Tiles of Approved Quality &	200,00	186.04-	P.Sft		
pints (a) 3/4" Thick Flooring (S.I.No:- 28 (a) / P-49).	i Santa	ت د د د د د	2 ∮1	المستنان المستميلية	
Vineing Set in Lime Mortar 1:2 including Rubbing & Polishing of the	1575	567.4	8	893781	
aying White Marble Flooring Fine Dressed in the Surface without	2002.00	_567.4 8	P.Sft	1,136,095	
'ngineer / Incharge (S.I. No:- 31 / P-99).	64	231-6	D	14822.	
ocking A rangement embedded in Masonary as per Instruction of		_		_	
R" x 1-1/L" x 1/4" & Flat Iron of 3/4" x 1/4" with Approved Design &	•				
foviding & Fixing Iron Steel Grill Door with Angle Iron Frame of I-	_64 .00	231.60	P.Sft		
inished grill) (S.I. No. 26 P.97).	27				
to panting 3 coats etc complete (weight not to be less tha 37 lbs /Sft	261	180.		47111.	
If in position of iron steel grill of 3/4 x 1/4" of size flate iron of desigen	-262.0 0	180.50	P.Sft	47-291	
tepaining the data of the cost	10 mg 10 mg	م ر <u>ن</u> ده وم	<u>.</u>	Tanti.	
not necessify Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1:6 & repairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage, Tolls & Plants used in				•	
widows Using 20 Gauge C.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing @ Site					
reviding & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1/2" x 3" for		•			
	292.00	240.50	P.Sft	70,226	
		باحر جندر در جسند در بیست			

Add: / Deduct.......% About

Above/Below Premium Rs:-

Total Bid Amount Rs:-

Project Prector
Police & Prison Works, Sindh
Hyderabad

Signature of Conductor / Bidder

Directorate of Police & Prison Works Home Department Government of Sindh



NIT No.PD(PPW)/HYD/255/2014 dated 21.02.2014 (INF/KRY No.544/2014 dated 24.02.2014

Documents attached as under:

- 1. Statement showing Names, Designation and Department of Chairman and Members of Procurement Committee
- 2. Contract Evaluation Form (with Bid Evaluation Report and Comparative Statement)
 - 3. Contract Award Letter (Work Order)
 - 4. Bill of Quantities (Schedule-B)

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

To be filled in by all Procuring Agencies for Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods

1	Name of the Organization / Department	Office of the Project Director, Police & Prison Work
		Home Department, Sindh, Hyderabad
2	Provincial / Local Government / Other	Provincial
3_	Title of Contract	Civil Work
<u> 4</u> _	Tender Number	No.PD(PPW)/255 of 2014 dated 21.02.2014
5	Brief Description of Contract	Construction of Judicial Lockups in all over Sindh a Mehar District Dadu (ADP No.579)
6	Forum that Approved the Scheme	Provincial Development Working Party
7	Tender Estimated Value	Rs.2.600 million
8	Engineer's Estimate (for civil works only)	Rs.4.171 million
9	Estimated Completion Period (as per contract)	09 months
10	Tender Opened on (Date & Time)	12.03.2014 at 2.30pm
11	Number of Tender Documents Sold (attach list of buyers)	03 Nos
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	M/S Muhammad Saleem Shaikh
	}	2 M/S A. L. P. Contractors
		3 M/S Ghulam Yasin Malano & Co
		Table Planting & Co
12	Number of Bids Received	03 Nos
13	Number of Bidders Present at the Time of Opening of Bids	03 Nos
14	Bid Evaluation Report (enclose a copy)	Enclosed
15	Name and Address of the Successful Bidder	M/S Muhammad Saleem Shaikh
16	Contract Award Price	Rs.4,154,003/-
17	Ranking of Successful Bidder in Evaluation Report (i.e.	10.4,104,000/-
	1st, 2nd, 3rd Evaluation Bid)	lst
18	Method of Procurement Used (Tick One)	<u> </u>
l	Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure	Yes Domestic / Local
	Single Stage - Two Envelope Procedure	Domestic / Local
	Two Stage Bidding Procedure	
	Two Stage - Two Envelope Bidding Procedure	

Please specify if any other method of Procurement was adopted i.e. Emergency, Direct Contracting etc with brief reasons.

19	Approving Authority for award of Contract	Additional Chief Secretary, Home Department, Sindh
20	Whether the Procurement was included in Annual Procurement Plan?	Yes
21	Advertisement	
Ľ.	SPPRA Website (if yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes SPPRA S No.19126 ID No.1575214739
t	News Papers (if yes, give names of Newspapers and dates)	Yes, INF/KRY No,544/2014 1 Daily 2 Daily 3 Daily 4 Daily 5 Daily 6 Daily

	Nature of Contract	Domestic / Local
23	Whether Qualification Criteria was included in Bidding /	Domestic / Local
	Tender Documents? (if any, enclose a copy)	Yes
24	Whether Bid Evaluation Criteria was included in Bidding	
	/ Tender Documents (if yes, enclose a copy)	Yes
25	Whether approval of competent authority was obtained	
	for using a method other than open competitive Bidding	N,A
26	Was Bid Security Obtained from all the Bidders?	Yes
27	Whether the successful Bid was Lowest Evaluated Bid /	
	Best Evaluated Bid (in case of Consultancies)	N.A
28	Whether the successful Bidder was Technically	
	Complaint	Ye _S
29	Whether Names of the Bidders and their quoted prices	
	were read out at the time of opening of Bids?	Yes
30	Whether Evaluation Report given to Bidders before the	
	award of Contract (attached copy of the Bid Evaluation	Yes
	Report)	
31	Any Complaints Received (if yes, result thereof)	No
32	Any Deviation from specifications given in the tender	
	Notice / Documents (if yes, give details)	No
33	Was the Extension made in response time (if yes, give	
	reasons)	No
34	Deviation from Qualification Criteria (if yes, give	
	detailed reasons)	No
35	Was it assured by the Procuring Agency that the selected	V
	firm is not black listed?	Yes
36	Was a visit made by any Officer / Official of the	
	Procuring Agency to the supplier's premises in	
	connection with the Procurement? If so, details to be	N.A
	ascertained regarding Financing of visit, if abroad: (if	
- -	ves, enclose a copy)	
37	Were proper safeguards provided on Mobilization	
	Advance Payment in the Contract (Bank Guarantee etc)	N.A
38	Special Conditions, if any (if yes, give brief description)	N.A

Project Director
Police & Prison Works, Sindh
Hyderabad

	 / '	1	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	$\overline{}$		 _
	_		
†			

BID EVALUATION REPORT

Name of Procuring Agency.

2 Tender Reference No.

3 Tender Description / Name of Work / Item.

Method of Procurement.

_-5 Tender Published.

Total Fid Documents Sold.

Total E id Received.

Technical Bid Opening Date (If Applicable).

No. of Bid Technically Qualified (If Applicable).

Bid (s) Rejected. 10

Financial Bid Opening Date, 11

Project Director, Police & Prison Works Sindh, Home Department, Hyderabad.

Tender # 3 (i).

3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos)

(i) @ Mehar District Dadu (ADP # 579).

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure.

No:- PD(PP&W)/255, dated 25-02-2014.

03 (Three) Nos.

03 (Three) Nos.

Not applicable

Not applicable

Nil.

12-03-2014.

BID EVALUATION REPORT:

S. No:-	Name of Firm of Bidder.	Cost Offered by the Bidder.	Ranking in Terms of Cost.	Comparison with Estimated Cost.	Reason for Acceptance / Rejection.	Remarks.
ī	M/S Mohammad Saleem Shaikh.	4,154,003	1 st lowest	i tansi	Accepted being lowest amongst the Competitors & within Estimate	Accepted
. 2	M/S A.L.P. Contractors.	4,166,500	2 nd lowest		Rejected	Highest
_3	M/S G ıulam Yasin Malano & Co.	4,167,002	3 rd lowest	- <u>-</u>	Rejected	Highest

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)

Leputy Inspector General of Prisons Hyderebad Region

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

Project Director

(Police / Prisons) Works (Secretary)

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

Executive Engineer Provincial Sulldings Division Hyderabad.

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

Home Department

Government of Sindh, Karachi.

Highest.

19870 Rs. 19,870 Total:- Rs. 4,167,002

_
E
V
E
S
M
щ
≾
AB
Z
ZI
S
3 1
– ,
•

Pr Single Co. Mach Co. Co. Co.	ESTIMATED COST (ADP # 579).	Rs. 2.600 (M).	Rs. 2% of Bid Price.	12-03-2014.	12-03-2014.	Nic mayard
2/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Oc	ESTIMATED COST	EARNEST MONEY			VALUE OF CHENING.	14:1:180

	No. PD(PPW)/255, dated 21-02-2014	dated 21-02-2014					
No:- Name of Agency.	Tencial	Cost of Schedule	Rate Quoted by	Amount of	Total Rid	47	_
1/- MS Mohammad Salaam Shana	24.11	В.	Contractor	Premium	A mount	Remarks.	
Part-A (Civil Works).	Rs. 4,171,000				Automic.		
Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard &							
Part-B (Water Cinelly & Comments		Rs. 3,885,810	0.95% Above.	36,915 R	Rs. 3,922,725		
Part-C (External Water Summy & Profitmes).		Rs. 116,812	3.10% Above.	3,621 R	Rs. 120.433		
Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).		Rs. 90,132	0.98% Above.	883 R			
	•	Rs. 20,000		19830 Rs.			
2/- M/S A.L.P. Contractors,	Totak-	Rs. 4,112,754		Total:- Rs.	s. 4,154,003	Lowert	
Part-A (Civil Works).]		1631.07	
Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard &						·	
Court Yard Wall, Part-B (Water Sunnly & Saniyan, Ettel.		Rs. 3,885,810	1.25% Above.	48,573 Rs.	3,934,383		
Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainace)			3.70% Above,	4,322 Rs.	. 121,134		
Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).			1.10% Above.	991 Rs.			
	<u> </u>			19860 Rs.	19,860		
3/- M/S Ghulam Yasin Malano & Co.	1-:iei0 1	Ks. 4,112,754		Total:- Rs.	4,166,500	Highest.	
Part-A (Civil Works).							
Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard &							
Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fitting)		Rs. 3,885,810	I.26% Above.	48,961 Rs.	3,934,771		
Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainges)		116,812	3.75% Above,	4,380 Rs.	121,192		
Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).		90,132	1.15% Above.	1,037 Rs.	91,169	,	
1	Ĺ	. [19870 Rs.	19,870		
-	Total:	Re 4112 754					



Office of the Project Director Police & Prison Works Home Department

Hyderabad.

Ph: 022-9200087

No:- PD(PPW)/ Hyderabad Dated:- 12/5

/ of 2014. / of 2014.

M/S Mohammad Saleem Shaikh.

Government Contractor,

Mohalla Khanchandabad near Bilali Eid Gah,

Shikarpur.

BJECT:-

3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos) (i) @ Mehar District Dadu (ADP # 579).

Your Tender for the above subjected work at the Rates mentioned here under has been approved by the Competent Authority, total amounting to Rs. 4,154,000/- (Rupees Four Million One Hundred Fifty Four Thousand) Only, is hereby accepted.

Part-A (Civil Works).

Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard &

Court Yard Wall.

0.95% Above.

Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).

3.10% Above.

Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).

0.98% Above.

Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).

Rs. 19,830

- 1- No Premium shall be allowed on Non-Schedule Items.
- 2- No Separate Payment for Carriage of Materials shall be made as Premium Quoted by the Contractors covers the Cost of Carriage of Buildings Materials involved in Work.
- 3- All Materials required for Construction shall be procured & brought at the Site by the Contractors at his own cost from Approved Source of Quarry.
- 4- No Payment of Extra Items shall be made un less written orders is given to the Contractor by the Project Director, for Execution of Extra Items & Approved by Competent Authority.
- 5- The Description of Items given in the "Bill of Quantities" are same as given in the Relevant Sanctioned Schedule of Rates. Any Error / Omission as & when noticed shall be corrected accordingly.
- 6- Income Tax shall be deducted from the Bills on the Value of work done as per prevailing Rates of the Government.
- 7- If the use of Sulphate Resistance Cement is required the Government Contractor should have to provide the same & shall be paid the difference Cost of Ordinary Cement with Sulphate Resistance Cement & no Premium over difference in cost shall be paid.
- 8- Steel Free from all kinds of Rust & Cement Free from all impurities, which confirm to the British Standard of Specification, shall only be allowed in use.
- 9- All Reinforced Cement Concrete Work shall be Mechanically vibrated so as to have Minimum Compressive Strength of 3000 Lbs Per Square Inch.
- 10- Hill Sand of Approved Quarry shall be used in All Items. The use of Pit Sand shall not be allowed, accept under floor.
- 11- Sweet & Palatable Water only shall have to be used in Construction Work, which is to be arranged by the Centractor on their own cost for which no Additional Claim will be accepted.

Cont: on Page No:- 2

- 12. No Expenditure to be incurred beyond the amount of Administrative Approval. More so the work should be carried out according to the Approved Design / Drawings & the Estimated Quantities should not excess in any case, beyond Permissible Limits.
- 13- A bitration Clause-52 under Agreement is deleted before Issue of Work Order.
- 14- The Time Allowed for Completion of Work is 09 (NINE MONTHS) & will be reckoned within 07 DAYS from the Actual Date of Issue of this letter.
- 15- The Payment for work done will be made subject to availability of funds. In case of delayed payment the Contractor shall not Claim any Markup or Interest there upon.

The Work shall be carried as per PWD Specification. You will have to obtain the Completion / Fitness / Taking over Certificate from the In-charge of the Buildings & submit to the office through Executive Engineer, Police & Prison Works Division, Sukkur, with Final Bill. The Payment of Final Bill will not be released without such Certificate.

You Nominate your Agent to whom Instructions at Site be given.

In Case your Body of Corporate or Partnership should submit necessary Power of Attorney in favour of some one who is to receive Cheque etc. A True copy of Partnership Deed containing Terms & Conditions & the Articles of Association should be supplied to this office.

You are directed to please contact Assistant Engineer, Police & Prison Works, Sukkur, for Necessary Instruction regarding the Execution of Work.

The Time is the Essence of Contract which may please be strictly adhered to & followed as shall be proceeded with all due Diligences & Care.

1/4 th	of the Work in	1/4 th	of the Time.
2/4 th	of the Work in	2/4 th	of the Time.
3/4 th	of the Work in	3/4 th	of the Time,
4/4 th	of the Work in	4/4 th	of the Time.

<u>Above.</u> Juantities.

Project Director
Police & Prison Works Sindh
Hyderabad

Copy alongwith; Copy of Bill of Quantities forwarded to the Executive Engineer, Police & Prison Works Sukkur, for favour of information & further necessary action.

Above.

 $\nabla^{\bullet} h_{i}$

Project Director
Police & Prison Works Sindh

BILL OF QUANTITIES / SCHEDULE-B

Name of Work:- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos) @ Mehar District Dadu.

(A) Description & Rate of Items Based on Composite Schedule of Rates. Part-A (Civil Works). (i) Foundation. 1- Excavation in foundation of Buildings Bridges &	mount.
Part-A (Civil Works). (i) Foundation. 1- Excavation in foundation of Buildings Bridges &	
(i) Foundation. 1- Excavation in foundation of Buildings Bridges &	
1- Excavation in foundation of Buildings Bridges &	. "
1- Exertation in requestion of Dundings Dinges &	
other structure i/c dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming 2679 Cft. Rs. 3176.25 %0 Cft. Rs. lead up to 5' Feet (c) in Hard Soil or Soft murum (S.I. No:-18 (c) / P-4).	8509
2- Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" thick to 2" gauge (b) Ratio 1:4:8 (S.I. No:- 4 (b) / P-17). 546 Cft. Rs. 9416.28 % Cft. Rs.	51413
Pacca Brick Work in Foundation & Plinth in (i) (e) Cernent Sand Mortar Ratio I:6 (S.I. No:- 4 (i) (e) / P-25). 898 Cft. Rs. 11948.36 % Cft. Rs.	107296
 Filling Watering & Ramming Earth in Floor with Surplus Eartch from Foundation Lead up to One 1786 Cft. Rs. 1512.50 %0 Cft. Rs. Chain δ: Lift up to 5' Feet (S.I. No:-21/P-4). Filling Watering & Ramming Earth under Floor with 	2701
New Eartch Excavated from Outside & Extra Lead 3 1951 Cft. Rs. 3630.00 %0 Cft. Rs. Miles (S.I. No:-22 / P-4).	7082
Supplying & Filling Sand under Floor & Pluggling in Walls (S.J. No29/P-31). 623 Cft. Rs. 1141.25 % Cft. Rs.	7110
Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" thick to 2" gauge (c) Ratio 1:5:10 (S.I. No:- 4 (c) / P-17). 411 Cft. Rs. 8694.95 % Cft. Rs.	35736
Reinforcement concrete work i/call labour & material except the cost of steel reinforcement & its labour for bending & binding which will be paid separately. This rates also includes all kinds of forms moulds: lifting shuttering curing rendering & finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening & washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in roof slab, beams columns rafts, lintels & other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position completed in all respects (I) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lbs Cement 2 Cft. Sand 4 Cft. Shi igle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (S.I. No:-6 (I) / P-19).	429001
Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending, laying in position, making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding (also includes removal of rust from bars) (b) Using TOR Bars (S.I.No:- 7(ii) (a)/P-20).	350219
Total:- Rs.	999067

Wullah

No:- Description.	Quantity.	Posts		;;
Part-A+(Civil Works).	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	Rate.	Unit.	Amount.
(ii) Ground Floor.				
labour & material except the cost of ster reinforcement & its labour for bending & binding which will be paid separately. This rates also include all kinds of forms moulds: lifting shuttering curing rendering & finishing the exposed surface (including screening & washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in roof slab, beams columns rafts, lintels & other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position completed in all respects (I) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lbs Cement 2 Cft. Sand 4 Cft. Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (S.I. No;- 6 (I), P-19).	ed g s s f 1354 Cft.	Rs. 337.00	P. Cft. I	Rs. 456298
2- Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting bending, laying in position, making joints & fasteningS including cost of binding wire (ak o includes removal of rust from bars) (b) Using TOR Fars (S.I.No:- 7 (ii) (a) / P-20).	74.47 Cwl. R	s. 5001.70	P. Cwt. Rs	372477
Pacca Brick Work in Ground Floor (i) (e) Cement Sand Mortar Ratio 1:6 (S.I. No:- 5 (i) (e) / P-25).	1862 Cft. R			
(S.I.No. 13 (b) (b) so, height (b) 1/2" thick		s. 12674.36	% Cft. Rs.	235997
(S.I.No:-11(a)/F.50) height (a) 3/8" thick	7891 Sft. Rs	2206.60	% Sft. Rs.	
First Class Dodge Man a ve	7891 Sft. Rs.	2197.52	% Sft. Rs.	
Hold Fasts Hingar I - Holding Chowkhate	1.0		12. V2'	173406
Providing & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size	119 Sft. Rs.	902.93	P. Sft. Rs.	107449
hecessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1:6 & Repairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage, Tolls & Plants used in Providing & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1/2" x 2" for Windows Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing @ Sire with necessary Hold.	66 Rfl. Rs.	228.90	P. Rft. Rs.	15107
Making & Fixing (S.I.No:- 28 / P-98).	8 Rft. Rs.	240.50 P	'. Rft. Rs.	11544
Cement Concrete Plain including Placing, Compacting, Finished & Curing Complete (including Screening & Washing of Stone Aggregate without Shuttering) (h) Ratio 1:3:6 (S.I. No:- 5 (h) / P-18).	Cft. Rs. I	2595.00 %		an enteres established to the second of the
Laying White Marble Flooring Fine Dressed in the		2393.00 %	Cft. Rs.	22671
including Rubbing & Polishing of the Joints (a) 3/4" 1059 Thick Flooring (S.I.No: 28 (a) / P-49).	Sft. Rs.	567.48 p	Sft. Rs. 6	500961

Bullah

S.	Description.	Quan	tity.	, !	Rate.	Unit.	Aı	mount.
11-	Providing & Fixing 3/8" Thick Marble Tiles of Approved Quality & Colour Shade Size 8" x 4/6" x 4" in Dado Skirting & Facing Removal / Tucking of Existing Plaster Surface etc: Ove 1/2" Thick Base of Cement Mortar 1:3 Setting Mortar Base including Filling the Joints & Washing the Tiles with White Cement Slurry, Current, Finishing Cleaning & Polishing etc Complete (a) For New Work (S.I.No:-68 (a) / P-55)	139	Sft.	Rs.	186.04	P. Sft.	Rs.	25860
	Laying Floors of Approved Coloured Glazed Tiles 1/4" Thick Laid in White Cement & Pigment on a Bed of 3/4" Thick Cement Mortar 1:2 (S.I. No:- 25 / P-49).	178	Sft.	Rs.	27747.06	% Sft.	Rs.	49390
13-	Glazed T le Dado 1/4" Thick Laid in Pigment over 1:2 Cement Sand Mortar 3/4" Thick i/c Finsihing (S.I. No:-38 / P-50).	286	Sft.	Rs.	28299.30	% SfL	Rs.	80936
, ₄	Providing & Laying I" Thick Topping Cement Concrete (1:2:4) including Surface Finishing & Dividing into Panels (b) 1-1/2" Thick (S.I. No:- 16 (b) / P-47).	1280	Sft.	Rs.	2548.29	% Sft.	Rs.	32618
	Two Coats of Bitumen Laid Hot Using 34 Lbs for % Sft Over Roof & Blinded with Sand @ One Cft. Per % Sft (SNo:-13 / P-41).	1280	Sft.	Rs.	1887.40	% Sft.	Rs.	24159
	Cost Iron Rain Water Down Pipe fixed in Place excluding Heads & Shoes but including Painting & clamps etc 4" Dia Cost Iron Down Pipe (S.I. No:- 22 (a) / P-41).	36	Rft.	Rs.	423.13	P. Rft.	Rs.	15233
17+	White Washing (c) Three Coats (S.I.No:- 26 (c) / P-60).	1237	Sft.	Rs.	829.95	% SfL	Rs.	10266
18-	Priming Coat of Chalk Distemper (S.I.No:- 23 / P-59).	7891	Sft.	Rs.	442.75	% Sft.	Rs.	34937
9-	Distempering (a) One Coat (First Coat over Priming Coat) (b) Two Coats (S.I.No:- 24 (a) (b) / P-60).	78 91	Sft.	Rs.	1079.65	% Sft.	Rs.	85195
0-	Painting New Surfaces. Preparing Surface & Painting of Doors & Windows any Type (including Edge) 3 Coats (S.I. No:- 5 (d) / P-76). Supplying & Fixing Special Heavy Type Steel Doors for Lock we with Apple Law Forms of 2 1/28 to 2	238	Sft.	Rs.	2116.41	% Sft.	Rs.	5037
,	for Lock ps with Angle Iron Frame of 2-1/2" to 2-1/2" x 3/3" Size & Shutter of 2" x 2" x 3/8" with 1" Diameter MS Bars Placed @ 4" Centre to Centre with Separate Locking Box having Size of 12" x 12" of M Steel Sheet Embedded in Masonary with Proper Locking Arrangement as per Approved Design including Cost of Erection of Steel Gate & Fixing in Masonary Wall in Cement Concrete 1:2:4 etc Complete as per Instructions of Engineer Incharge (S.I. No: 27 / P-93).	109	Sft.	Rs.	930.76	P. Sft.	Rs.	101453

Total:-

Rs.

2635117

Kulloch

S.	s Description.	Qua	antity.	j	Rate.	Unit.	- <u>-</u>	Amount.
الانت.	Past-4 (Civil Works).	د سده ط		—l		· - Ĺ	_1	
	(iii) Paved Court Yard.							1.00 (2 2 20 - 1.02 20 - 1.02
1-	Supplying & Filling Sand under Floor & Pluggling in Walls (S.I. No:- 29 / P-31). Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" thick to	502	Cfi	t. R	s. 1141. 2 5	% Cft.	Rs.	5729
3.	2" gauge (c) Ratio 1:5:10 (S.I. No:- 4 (c) / P-17). Providing & Laying 1" Thick Topping Coment	331	Cfl	. R	8694.95	% Cft.	Rs.	28780
	Concrete (1:2:4) including Surface Finishing & Dividing into Panels (c) 2" Thick (S.I.No:- 16 (c) / P-47).	1003	Sft	. Rs	3275.50	% Sft.	Rs.	32853
	<u>-</u>			Т	otal:-	<u> </u>	Rs.	67362
	Part-A (Civil Works).							<u> </u>
	(iv) Court Yard Wall.							
ī-	Excavation in foundation of Buildings Bridges &							· 大連年
	other structure i/c dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead up to 5' Feet (c) in Hard Soil or Soft murum (S.I. No:-18 (c) / P-5).	317	Cft.	Rs.	3176.25	%0 Cft.	Rs.	1007
	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" thick to 2" gauge (c) Ratio 1:5:10 (S.I. No:- 4 (c) / P-17).	79	Cft.	Rs.	8694.95	% Cft.	Rs.	6869
1-	Pacca Bri:k Work in Foundation & Plinth in (i) (e) Cement Sund Mortar Ratio 1:6 (S.I. No:- 4 (i) (e) / P- Reinforcement content concrete work including all	178	Cft.	Rs.	11948.36	% Cft.	Rs.	21268
; ; ; ;	labour & material except the cost of steel reinforcement & its labour for bending & binding which will be paid separately. This rates also includes all kinds of forms moulds: lifting shuttering curing rendering & finishing the exposed surface (including screening & washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in roof slab, beams columns rafts, lintels & other structural numbers aid in situ or precast laid in position completed in all respects (I) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lbs Cement 2 Cft. Sand 4 Cft. Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge S.I. No;-6 (I) / P-19).	45	Cft.	Rs.	337.00	P. Cft.	Rs.	15165
р b (!	abrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement oncrete including cutting bending, laying in osition, making joints & fasteningS including cost of inding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars) b) Using TOR Bars (S.I.No:-7 (ii) (a) / P-20).	2.94	Cwt.	Rs.	5001.70	P. Cwt.	Rs.	14705
	acca Brick Work Other than Building including tricking of Joints upto 20' Feet Height in (i) Cement and Morta: (e) 1:6 (S.I. No:- 8 (i) (e) / P-26).	354	Cft.	Rs.	12346.65	% Cft.	Rs.	4370 7
	ement plaster 1:6 upto 20" height (b) 1/2" thick I.No:- 13 (b) / P-58).	1152	Sft.	Rs.	2206.60	% Sft.	Rs.	25420
	ement plaster 1:4 upto 20" height (a) 3/8" thick L.No:-11 (a) / P-58).	1152	Sft.	Rs.	2197.52	% Sft.	Rs.	25315
Sı	plour washing (a) First Coat over White Washed urface (b) Two Coats (S.I.No:- 25 (a) + (b) / P-60).	1152	Sft.	Rs.	1303.17	% Sft.	Rs.	15013
1	0.2 4							

Bullah

S. No:	Description.	Q	uantit	y. į		Rate.	Uni	t.	Amount.
10-	Making & fixing steel grated doors with 1/16" thick sheeting including angle iron frame 2"x 2"x 3/8" & 3/4" square bars 4" centre to centre (S.I.No:- 24 / P-97).	2	1 S	ft.	Rs.	726.72	P. Si	t. Rs.	15261
11-	Painting Guard Bars, gates iron bars gratings, railings including standard braces etc; & similar open work (i) First Coat (ii) Each Subsequent Coat (S.I.No:- 5 (i + ii) / P-75).	42	2 S	ft, j	Rs.	1270.83	% Sf	t. Rs.	534
					To	tal:-		Rs.	184264
r F C	Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fitting Providing & Fixing Squarting Type White Glazed Earthen Ware W.C. Pan with Front Flush inlet & complete with including the cost of Flushing Cistern with Internal Fitting & Flush Pipe with Bend & making requisite number of Holes in Wall Plinth & Floor for Pipe connections & making good in Cement Concrete 1:2:4. (Foreign Equivalent) (A) W.C. Pan 13" & Low Level Earthen Ware Flush Tank 3 Gallons i) with 4' dia C.I. Trap (S.I. No:- 2 (A) (i) / P-1).	<u>igs).</u> 3		os. R	s.	5836.60	Each.	Rs.	17510
im 6' at di re P;	Providing & Fixing 22" x 16" Lavatory Basin in White Glazed Earthen Ware complete with & including the Cost of W.I or C.I. Cantilever Brackets In Inch built into wall painted white in Two Coats ther a Primary Coat of Red Lead Paint & Pair of 1/2" in Chron e Brass Waste of Approved Pattern 1-1/4" a Malloable Iron or C.P. Brass Unions making quisite number of Holes in Wall Plinth & Floor for pe Connection & making good in Cement Concrete 2:4. (Foreign Equivalent) (S.I. No:- 13 / P-3).	3	Nos	. Rs	i .	6237.00	Each.	Rs.	18711
Priof Scion of & 20	oviding & Fixing 6" x 2" or 6" x 3" C.I. Floor Trap the Approved Self Cleaning Desgin with a C.I. rewed Down Gritting with or without a Vent Arm mplete with & including making requisite number Holes in Wall Plinth & Floor for Pipe Connection making good in Cement Concrete 1:2:4 (S.I. No:- /P-5)	6	Nos.	Rs.	:	2042,43	Each.	Rs.	12255 _{a 135}
Pro con Bra (S.I	oviding 2t Fixing in position Nyloon Connections uplete with 1/2" dia Brass Stop Cock with Pair of uss Nuts & Lining Joints to Nyloon Connection 1. No:- 21 / P-6)	5	Nos.	Rs.	,	447.15	Each.	Rs.	2236
with Lon (S.J.	viding & Fixing Chrome Plated Brass Towel Rail plete with Brackets Fixing on Wooden Cleats 1 l' Long C.P. Brass Screws (III) Towel Rail 24" 18 (b) 3/4" dia Round or Square (Superior Quality). No:-1 (III) - (b) / P-7).	1	Nos.	Rs.	1	082.95	Each.	Rs.	1083
Belg & C Patta Supp	Glum Glass complete with 1/8" Thick Hard Board P. Screws fixed to Wooded Pleat (b) Superior on (S.I. Vo:-3 (b) / P-7). Plying & Fixing Son Travel (b) 1 and 1 a	1	Nos.	Rs.	2	047.76	Each.	Rs.	2048
C.P. Add	Screws etc. complete (S.I. No:- 6 / P-7).	1	Nos.	Rs.	1	69.40	Each.	Rs.	169
(Star	hen Ware Pedestal White or Coloured Glazed and and Pattern (S.I. No:-9/P-3),	3	Nos.	Rs.	25	533.47	Each,	Rs.	7600

Rullah

 	Description.	Quar	itity.		Rate.	Unit.	<u></u>	Amount.
9- 10-	Concealed C.P. Fitting Quality Superior for Tiles Bathrooms (b) Supplying / Fixing Concealed Long Bib Cock of Superior Quality with Crystal Head 1/2" dia (S.I. No:-15 (b) / P-15). Providing G.I. Pipes, Specials & Clamps etc: including Pixing, Cutting & Fitting complete with & including the Cost of Breaking through Walls & Roof making good etc: Painting Two Coats after Cleaning the Pipe etc; with White Zink Paint with Pigment to match the Colour of Building & Testing with Water to a Pressure Head of 200 Feet & Handling (S.I. No:-1/	3	Nos.	Rs.	1384.24	Each.	Rs.	4153
	P-11). (a) 1/2" Dia G.I. Pipe.	80	Rft.	Rs.	73.21	P. Rft.	Rs.	5857
	(b) 3/4" Dia G.I. Pipe.	70	Rft.	Rs.	95.79	P. Rft.	Rs.	6705
	(c) 1" Dia G.I. Pipe.	40	Rft.	Rs.	128.55	P. Rft.	Rs.	5142
11- 6	Providing & Fixing 4" dia C.I. Soil & Vent Pipe including Cutting & Fitting & Extra Painting to match the Colour of Building (S.I. No:- 1 / P-8).	54	Rft.	Rs.	333.29	P. Rft.	Rs.	17998
12-	Providing & Fixing M.S. Clamps of the Approved Design to 4" dia C.I. Pipe Sockets including the Cost of Cutting & making good to Wall or M.S. Bolts & Nuts, 4" into Wall including Pipe distance Pieces Extra Pair ting to match the Colour of Building (S.I. No:-2/P-8).	12	Nos.	Rs.	72.16	Each.	Rs.	866
3-	Providing & Fixing 4" x 4" dia C.I. Branch of the Required Degree with Access Doors, Rubber Washer 3/8" Thick & Bolts & Nuts & Extra Painting to match the Colour of Building (S.I. No:- 4 / P-8).	6	Nos.	Rs.	702.00	Each.	Rs.	4212
4-	Providing & Fixing 4" x 4" x 4" dia C.I. Branch of the Required Degree with Access Doors, Rubber Washer 3/8" Thick & Bolts & Nuts & Extra Painting to match the Colour of Building (S.I. No:- 5 / P-8).	3	Nos.	Rs.	270.60	Each.	Rs.	812
	Providing & Fixing 4* x 4" dia C.I. Branch of the Required Degree including Extra Painting to match the Colour of Building (S.I. No:- 6 / P-8).	3	Nos.	Rs.	704.20	Each.	Rs.	2113
j -	Providing & Fixing 4" dia C.I. Offsets of various Length including Extra Painting to match the Colour of Building (S.I. No:-8 / P-9).	3	Nos.	Rs.	702.00	Each.	Rs.	2106
'- -	including Extra Painting to match the Colour of Building (S.I. No:- 10 / P-9). Providing & Laying UPVC Pipes of Class "D" Fixing	3	Nos.	Rs.	389.70	Each.	Rs.	1169
` 	in Trench including Cutting, Fitting & Jointing with Solvent Cement including Testing with Water to a Head of 122 Meter or 400 Feet (4" dia C.I. Terminal Guard including Extra (i) 100 MM 4" Dia (S.I. No:-06 (i) / P-24) P.H.E.	18	Rft.	Rs.	226.00	P. Rft.	Rs.	4068
	-							

(Doelloh

Total:- Rs. 116812

3750.00

163.00

163.00

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rft.

Rft.

Cft.

495

Rs.

Total:-

18

48

Cft.

742

%0 Cft.

P. Rft.

P. Rft.

Rs.

Rs.

2783

2934

7824

1366

90132

Excavation for Pipe Line in Trenches & Pits in Ali Kind of Soits of Murum including Trimming & Dressing Sides to True Alignment & Shape Levelling of Beds of Trenches to Correct Level & Grade, Cutting Joi it Holes & Disposal of Surplus Earth within a On: Chain as Directed by Engineer Incharge, Providing Fence Guards, Lights, Flags & Temporary Crossing for Non-Vehicular Traffic where ever required Lift upto 5' Feet (1.5 S.M) & Lead upto One Chain (30.50 MM) P.H.E.S. (S.I. No:- 5 / P-47).

Providing R.C.C. Pipe with collars class "B" and digging the trenches to required depth & fixing in position i/c cutting fitting and joint with maxphalt composition and cement mortar 1:1 and testing with water pressure to a head of 4 Ft; above the top of the highest pipe and refilling (S.I. Not- 2 / P-21).

(a) 6" Dia R.C.C. Pipe. (b) 9" Dia R.C.C. Pipe.

- Construction of main hole of inspection chamber for the required dia of circular sewer and 3" x 6" (1067 mm) depth with walls of B.B. in cement mortar 1:3 1/2" thick in side of walls and 1" (25 mm) thick over benching and channel ite fixing C.I. main hole cover with frame of clear opening $1-1/2^n \times 1-1/2^n$ (457 x 457 mm) of 1.75 Cwt (88.9 Kg) embedded in plain C.C. 1:2:4 and fixing 1" (25 mm) M.S. steps 6" (150 min) wide projecting 4" (102 mm) from the face of wall at 12' (305 mm) C/C duly painted etc: complete as per specification and drawing No. D.P/I of Public Health Circular Southern Zone (S.I.No. 1 (a) / P-39) PHD (a) 4" to 12" dia 2 x 2 x 3 x 6.0 with C.1. Main Hole Cover w/o cover.
- Providing & Fixing Full Way Gun Metal Valves with Wheels Threaded or Flanged Ends with Rubler Washing [b] Standard Pattern 2" Dia (S.I.No:- 6 (b) /
 - (a) 1/2" Dia Valve.
 - (b) 3/4" Dia Valve.
 - (c) 1" Dia Valve.

Refilling the Excavated Stuff in Trenches 6" Thick Layer including Watering Ramming to Full Compact on etc Complete P.H.E.S. (S.I. No:- 24 / P-53).

5	Nos.	Rs.	14748.00	Each.	Rs.	73740
3 2 2	Nos. Nos. Nos.	Rs. Rs.	161.92 227.92 271.92	Each. Each. Each.	Rs. Rs. Rs.	486 456 544

2760.00

Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).

Providing & Fixing Electric Motor with Pump Set Complete.

Rs. 19850/ Each.

Total:-

%0 Cft.

Rs.

Rs.

General Abstract.

Composite Schedule Items. Part-A (Civil Works).		
i) Foundation.		Rs. 999067
ii) Ground Floor.	•	Rs. 2635117
iii) Paved Court Yard.		Rs. 673623
iv) Court Yard Wall.		Rs. 184264
	Total	Rs. 3885810
Add: / Deducted .C. 95 /A		Rs. 36915/2
:	Total Civil Work	Rs. 3922726/
26) - D (Water County & Coniton Cities)		- :
art-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fitting).		Rs. 116812
	Total	Rs. 116812
Add: / Decucted 3.10%		Rs. $362\sqrt{3}$
	Total Civil Work	Rs. 3621/s. Rs. 120432/:
		·
Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).		Rs. 90132
	Total	Rs. 90132
Add: / Deducted 0 98%	% Above / Below Premium	Rs. 888/2
,	Total Civil Work	Rs. 91015/c
Non-Catalan I To a training	. v.	. Area
Non-Schedule Item / Item Ba	ased Item.	,
Part-D (Non-Schedule Item).	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Rs. 19830/c
i.	Total	Rs.
Add: / Deducted	% Above / Below Premium	Rs.
·	Total Non-Schedule Item	Rs.
		- /
Chirles -	Total Bid Amount	Rs. 4154003/2
Signa ure of Contractor / Bidder	Project Director	John 10
O ^x	Polica & Prisch Works Sindi Hyddrabad.	
•	Marian Comment	
	and sure	

Directorate of Police & Prison Works Home Department Government of Sindh



NIT No.PD(PPW)/HYD/255/2014 dated 21.02.2014 (INF/KRY No.544/2014 dated 24.02.2014

Documents attached as under:

- 1. Statement showing Names, Designation and Department of Chairman and Members of Procurement Committee
- 2. Contract Evaluation Form (with Bid Evaluation Report and Comparative Statement)
 - 3. Contract Award Letter (Work Order)
 - 4. Bill of Quantities (Schedule-B)

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

To be filled in by all Procuring Agencies for Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods

1	Name of the Organization / Department	Office of the Project Director, Police & Prison Works
		Home Department, Sindh, Hyderabad
2	Provincial / Local Government / Other	Provincial
3	Title of Contract	Civil Work
4	Tender Number	No.PD(PPW)/255 of 2014 dated 21.02,2014
5	Brief Description of Contract	Construction of Judicial Lockups in all over Sindh at Dokri District Larkana (ADP No.579)
6	Forum that Approved the Scheme	Provincial Development Working Party
7	Tender Estimated Value	Rs.2.600 million
8	Engineer's Estimate (for civil works only)	Rs.4.127 million
9	Estimated Completion Period (as per contract)	09 months
10	Tender Opened on (Date & Time)	12.03.2014 at 2.30pm
11	Number of Tender Documents Sold (attach list of buyers)	03 Nos
	Total (will in the or out of or	1 M/S Three Star & Co
		2 M/S A. L. P. Contractor
	}	3 M/S Ghulam Yasin Malano
		3 WEB Officially Tashi Marano
12	Number of Bids Received	03 Nos
13	Number of Bidders Present at the Time of Opening of Bids	03 Nos
14	Bid Evaluation Report (enclose a copy)	Enclosed
15	Name and Address of the Successful Bidder	M/S Three Star & Co
16	Contract Award Price	Rs.4,087,949/-
17	Ranking of Successful Bidder in Evaluation Report (i.e.	10.4,007,5451-
	1st, 2nd, 3rd Evaluation Bid)	lst
18	Method of Procurement Used (Tick One)	
a	Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure	Yes Domestic / Local
b	Single Stage - Two Envelope Procedure	Domestic / Local
C	Two Stage Bidding Procedure	
	The Burge Blading Procedure	

Please specify if any other method of Procurement was adopted i.e. Emergency, Direct Contracting etc with brief reasons.

19	Approving Authority for award of Contract	Additional Chief Secretary, Home Department, Sind
20	Whether the Procurement was included in Annual Procurement Plan?	Yes
21 a	Advertisement SPPRA Website (if yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes SPPRA S No.19126 ID No.1575214739
b	News Papers (if yes, give names of Newspapers and dates)	Yes, INF/KRY No,544/2014 1 Daily 2 Daily 3 Daily 4 Daily 5 Daily 6 Daily

22	Nature of Contract	Domestic / Local
23	Whether Qualification Criteria was included in Bidding /	Bonnestie / Local
	Tender Documents ? (if any, enclose a copy)	Yes
24	Whether Bid Evaluation Criteria was included in Bidding	
	/ Tender Documents (if yes, enclose a copy)	Yes
25	Whether approval of competent authority was obtained	
	for using a method other than open competitive Bidding	N.A
26	Was Bid Security Obtained from all the Bidders?	Yes
27	Whether the successful Bid was Lowest Evaluated Bid / Best Evaluated Bid (in case of Consultancies)	N.A
28	Whether the successful Bidder was Technically Complaint	Yes
29	Whether Names of the Bidders and their quoted prices were read out at the time of opening of Bids?	Yes
30	Whether Evaluation Report given to Bidders before the	
	award of Contract (attached copy of the Bid Evaluation Report)	Yes
31		
32	Any Complaints Received (if yes, result thereof)	No
	Any Deviation from specifications given in the tender Notice / Documents (if yes, give details)	No
33	Was the Extension made in response time (if yes, give reasons)	No
34	Deviation from Qualification Criteria (if yes, give detailed reasons)	No
35	Was it assured by the Procuring Agency that the selected firm is not black listed?	Yes
36	Was a visit made by any Officer / Official of the Procuring Agency to the supplier's premises in connection with the Procurement? If so, details to be ascertained regarding Financing of visit, if abroad: (if yes, enclose a copy)	N.A
37	Were proper safeguards provided on Mobilization Advance Payment in the Contract (Bank Guarantee etc) ?	N.A
38	Special Conditions, if any (if yes, give brief description)	N.A

Project Director
Police & Prison Works, Sindh
Hyderatiad

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

BID EVALUATION REPORT

Name of Frocuring Agency.

Tende · Reference No.

Tende Description / Name of Work / Item.

Method of Procurement.

. -5 Tende: Published.

Total Bid Documents Sold.

Total Bid Received.

Technical Bid Opening Date (If Applicable).

9. No. of Bid Technically Qualified (If Applicable).

Bid (s) Rejected.

Financial Bid Opening Date.

Project Director, Police & Prison Works Sindh, Home Department, Hyderabad.

Tender # 3 (ii).

3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos)

(ii) @ Dokri District Larkana (ADP # 579).

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure.

No:- PD(PP&W)/255, dated 25-02-2014.

03 (Three) Nos.

03 (Three) Nos.

Not applicable

Not applicable

Nil.

12-03-2014.

BID EVALUATION REPORT:

S. No:-	Name of Firm of Bidder.	Cost Offered by the Bidder.	Ranking in Terms of Cost.	Comparison with Estimated Cost.	Reason for Acceptance / Rejection.	Remarks.
1	M/S Three Star & Co.	4,087,949	1 st lowest	Cost	Accepted being lowest amongst the Competitors & within Estimate	Accepted
2	M/S A L.P. Contractor.	4,280,119	2 nd lowest	_	Rejected	Highest
- 3	M/S Ghulam Yasin Malano.	4,318,947	3 rd lowest		Rejected	Highest

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)

Deputy Inspector General of Prisons Hyderabad Region

(Project Director

(Police / Prisons) Works (Secretary)

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

Executive Engineer Provincial Buildings Division Hyderabad.

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

Special Secretary (Prisops) (Chairman) Home Department

Government of Sindh, Karachi.

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT.

3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nost) (iii) @ Dokri District Larkana (ADP # 579)		· ·
lan) (fii) (-
Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 N	Bs. 2 600	
3/- Construction of J	ESTIMATED COST.	FARNEST MONEY

Rs. 2% of Bid Price. 12-03-2014. 12-03-2014. EARNEST MONEY.
DATE OF ISSUE.
DATE OF OPENNING.
N.T. NO.

)

	N.L.T. NO.	No. PD(PPW)/255, dated 21-02-2014	dated 21	-02-2014,					-	
s ö	Name of Agency.	Tencial	Cost	Cost of Schedule	Rate Quoted by	Amount of		Total Bid		
		Sanchoned.		В.	Contractor	Premium.	▼	Amount,	Kemarks,	
-	I/- M/S Three Star & Co.	Rs. 4,127,200								٦
	Part-A (Civil Works).	-							·	
	Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court Yard Wall.		Rs.	3,885,810	0.75% Below.	29,144	Rs.	3,856,666		
	Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).		Rs.	116,812	2.99% Above.	3.493	S.	120 305		
	Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).		R.	90,132	0.95% Above.	856	8	880 00		
	Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).		Rs.	20,000		19990	83.	19,990		
		Total:-	3	4,112,754		Totals.	ă	4 097 646	1	
7/-	2/- M/S A.L.P. Contractor.							61/6/1004	Lowest	
•	Part-A (Civil Works).									
	Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court Yard Wall.		Rs.	3,885,810	4.00% Above.	155,432	Rs.	4.041.242	,	
	Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).		X.	116,812	6.00% Above.	7 009	ď	123 821		
-	Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).		8.	90.132	3.00% Above	2 204	į	120,021		
_	Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).		Rs.	20,000		22220	. ×	22,030		
		Total:-	22	4.112.754		- F	ءِ [000 T	, ,	
3/- 1	3/- M/S Ghulam Yasin Malano.		i				į	4,400,419	Highest,	
14	Part-A (Civil Works).									
# O	Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court Yard Wall.		Rs.	3,885,810	5.00% Above.	194,291	Rs.	4.080.101		
д	Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).		SS	116,812	7.00% Above.	į	č	124 080		
<u>α</u> ,	Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).		Rs.	90,132	4.00% Above.	3,605	ž	03 727		
Д,	Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).		Rs.	20,000			%	20,120	-	
		·								

Cont: on Page No:- 2.

Highest,

Total:- Rs. 4,318,947

Rs. 4,112,754

Cont: on Page No:- 2.

Lowest Rates on Part-A (Civil Works) Rs. 0.75% Below, Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings) Rs. 2.99% Above, Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage) Rs. 0.95% Above & Part-C (Non-Schedule Items) Amounting to Rs. 19,990/-, offerred by M/S Three Star & Co, Government Contractor is reasonable hence approved,

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member) 3

Deputy inspector General of Prisons Pyderabad Region

(Police / Prisons) Works (Secretary)

Representative of IT Depar

Representative of Works & Sewices (Member) Precutive Engineer Provincial Buildings Division Hyderabad,

Special/Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

Government of Sindh, Karachi. Home Department

Office of the Project Director Police & Prison Works Home Department

Hyderabad.

: 022-9200087

No:- PD(PPW)/ Hyderabad Dated:-

/ of 2014. / of 2014.

M/S Three Star & Co. Government Contractor, 3. No:- 111, Sachal Colony, Ali Akbar Khan Jalbani Road, Larkana.

3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos) (ii) @ Dokri District Larkana (ADP #

Your Tender for the above subjected work at the Rates mentioned here under has been approved by the Competent Authority, total amounting to Rs. 4,087,949/- (Rupees Four Million Eighty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Nine) Only, is hereby accepted.

Part-A (Civil Works).

Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court

0.75% Below.

Yard & Court Yard Wall.

2.99% Above.

Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary

0.95% Above.

Part-C (External Water Supply & Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).

Rs. 19,990

1- No Premium shall be allowed on Non-Schedule Items.

2- No Separate Payment for Carriage of Materials shall be made as Premium Quoted by the Contractors covers the Cost of Carriage of Buildings Materials involved in Work.

3- All Materials required for Construction shall be procured & brought at the Site by the Contractors at his own cost from Approved Source of Quarry.

4- No Payment of Extra Items shall be made un less written orders is given to the Contractor by the Project Director, for Execution of Extra Items & Approved by Competent Authority.

5- The Description of Items given in the "Bill of Quantities" are same as given in the Relevant Sanctioned Schedule of Rates. Any Error / Omission as & when noticed shall be corrected accordingly.

6- Income Tax shall be deducted from the Bills on the Value of work done as per prevailing Rates of the

7- If the use of Sulphate Resistance Cement is required the Government Contractor should have 10 provide the same & shall be paid the difference Cost of Ordinary Cement with Sulphate Resistance Cement & no Premium over difference in cost shall be paid.

8- Steel Free from all kinds of Rust & Cement Free from all impurities, which confirm to the British Standard of Specification, shall only be allowed in use.

9- All Reinforced Cement Concrete Work shall be Mechanically vibrated so as to have Minimum Compressive Strength of 3000 Lbs Per Square Inch.

10- Hill Sand of Approved Quarry shall be used in All Items. The use of Pit Sand shall not be allowed, accept

11- Sweet & Palatable Water only shall have to be used in Construction Work, which is to be arranged by the Con ractor on their own cost for which no Additional Claim will be accepted.

12- No Expenditure to be incurred beyond the amount of Administrative Approval. More so the work should be carried out according to the Approved Design / Drawings & the Estimated Quantities should not excess in any

Cont: on Page No:- 2

- 13- Arbitration Clause-52 under Agreement is deleted before Issue of Work Order.
- 14- The Time Allowed for Completion of Work is 09 (NINE MONTHS) & will be reckoned within 07 DAYS
- 15- The Payment for work done will be made subject to availability of funds. In case of delayed payment the Contractor shall not Claim any Markup or Interest there upon.

The Work shall be carried as per PWD Specification. You will have to obtain the Completion / Fitness / Taking over Certificate from the In-charge of the Buildings & submit to the office through Executive Engineer, Police & Prison Works Division, Sukkur, with Final Bill. The Payment of Final Bill will not be

You Nominate your Agent to whom Instructions at Site be given.

In Case your Body of Corporate or Partnership should submit necessary Power of Attorney in favour of some one who is to receive Cheque etc. A True copy of Partnership Deed containing Terms & Conditions & the Articles of Association should be supplied to this office.

You are directed to please contact Assistant Engineer, Police & Prison Works, Sukkur, for Necessary

The Time is the Essence of Contract which may please be strictly adhered to & followed as shall be proceeded

1/4 th 2/4 th 3/4 th 4/4 th	of the Work in of the Work in of the Work in of the Work in	1/4 th 2/4 th 3/4 th 4/4 th	of the Time. of the Time. of the Time.
---	--	---	--

Above. uantities.

Director Works Sindh

Copy alongwith Copy of Bill of Quantities forwarded to the Executive Engineer, Police & Prison Works Sukkur, for favour of information & further necessary action.

1buve. uantities.

n Works Sindh

BILL OF QUANTITIES / SCHEDULE-B

1e of Work:- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos) @ Dokri District

Larkana.

Description.	,	antity.	- 1	Rate.	Unit	- <u>-</u>	Amount.	·
A) Description & Rate of Items Base Part-A <u>(Civil Works).</u>	ed on (Compo	site S	chedule o	f Rates.	-1		الد
Foundation.							57 85 1 1 <u>4</u>	روزند. خوند ويتر ر
Accavation in foundation of Buildings Bridges & the structure i/c dagbelling dressing refilling around aucture with excavated earth watering & ramming and up to 5 Feet (c) in Hard Soil or Soft murrum (S.I. 18 (c) / P-4).	267	9 Cfi	. Rs	. 3176.25	%0 Cfi	. Rs.	8 509	Y⇔EX
ment concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" thick to gauge (b) Ratio 1:4:8 (S.I. No:- 4 (b) / P-17).	546	Cft	. Rs.	9416.28	% CfL	D-		
ca Brick Work in Foundation & Plinth :- (5)	900					Rs.	51413	
ment Sand Mortar Ratio 1:6 (S.I. No:- 4 (i) (e) / P-25). Ing Watering & Ramming Earth in Floor with	898	Cft.	Rs.	11948.36	% Cft.	Rs,	107296	
in & Lift up to 5' Feet (S.I. No:-21 / P-4). Ing Watering & Ramming Earth under Floor with	1786	Cft.	Rs.	1512.50	%0 CfL	Rs.	2701	
s (S.I. No:- 22 / P-4)	1951	Cft.	Rs.	3630.00	%0 Cft	Rs.	7082	424
olying & Filling Sand under Floor & Pluggling in s (S.I. No - 29 / P-31).	623	Cft.	Rs.	1141.25	% CfL	· m -		
ent concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" thick to 2" e (c) Ratic 1:5:10 (S.I. No:- 4 (c) / P-17).	411	Cft.	Rs.	8694.95	% Cfl.	Rs.	7110	
forcement cement concrete work i/call labour & rial except the cost of steel reinforcement & its or for bending & binding which will be paid ately. This rates also includes all kinds of forms distiliting shuttering curing rendering & ing the exposed surface (i/c screening & ng of shingle) (a) R.C. work in roof slab, beams ms rafts, intels & other structural members laid it or precast laid in position completed in all its (I) Ratio (I:2:4) 90 Lbs Cement 2 Cft, Sand 4 tingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (S.I. No:- 6 (I) / P-19).	. 1273	Cft.	Rs.	337.00	P. Cft.	Rs.	35736 429001	
ation of mild steel reinforcement for cement to ive cutting bending, laying in position, joints & fastening ive cost of binding (also s removal of rust from bars) (b) Using TOR I.No:-7(ii) (a)P-20).	70.02	Cwt.	Rs.	5001.70	P. Cwt.	Rs.	350219	estad
_			Total	 :-		Rs.	999067	

Description.	Qua	ntity.		Rate.	Unit.		Amount.	_
cinforcement cement concrete work including all bour & meterial except the cost of steel inforcement & its labour for bending & binding hich will be paid separately. This rates also includes I kinds of forms moulds: lifting shuttering curing ndering & fin shing the exposed surface (including reening & washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in roof ab, beams columns rafts, lintels & other structural embers laid in situ or precast laid in position impleted in all respects (I) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lbs innent 2 Cft. S and 4 Cft. Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge I. No:-6 (I) / 2-19).	1354	Cft.	Rs.	337.00	P. Cft.	Rs.	456298	
brication of raild steel reinforcement for cement norete including cutting bending, laying in ition, making joints & fasteningS including cost of the	74.47	Cwt.	Rs.	5001.70	P. Cwt.	Rs.	372477	· C · Prince
cca Brick Work in Ground Floor (i) (e) Cement nd Mortar Ratio 1:6 (S.I. No:- 5 (i) (e) / P-25). ment plaster 1:6 upto 20" height (b) 1/2" thick I.No:- 13 (b) / P-58).	1862 7891	Cft.	Rs.	12674.36 2206.60	% Cft. % Sft.	Rs. Rs.	235997 174123	
ment plaster i:4 upto 20" height (a) 3/8" thick I.No:- 11 (a) / P-58). st Class Dodar Wood Wrought, Joinery in Doors &	7891	SfL	Rs.	2197.52	% SfL	Rs.	173406	
ndows etc Fixed in Position including Chowkhats ld Fasts Hinges, Iron Tower Bolts, Chocks Cleats, ndle & Cords with Hooks (b) 1-3/4" Thick (S.I. widing & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size x 2" or 4-1/2" x 3" for Door Using 20 Gauge G.I.	119	Sft.	Rs.	902.93	P. Sft.	Rs.	107449	
eet including V'elded Hinges & Fixing @ Site with ressary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand rry of Ratio 1:6 & Repairing the Jambs. The Cost of includes All Carriage, Tolls & Plants used in widing & fixing G.1. Frames / Chowkhats of Size x 2 ⁿ or 4-1/2 ⁿ x 3 ⁿ for Windows Using 20 Gauge	. 66	Rft.	Rs.	228.90	P. Rft.	Rs.	15107	TO THE PARTY OF
. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing @ Site h necessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand rry of Ratio 1:5 & Repairing the Jambs. The Cost includes All Carriage, Tolls & Plants used in king & Fixing + S.I.No: - 28 / P-98).	48	Rft.	Rs.	240.50	P. Rft.	Rs.	11544	তেতিক প্ৰৱৰ্তন কৰিব আনহাতিক সংগ্ৰহ
nent Concrete Plain including Placing, apacting, Finished & Curing Complete (including tening & Washing of Stone Aggregate without ttering) (h) Ratio 1:3:6 (S.I. No:- 5 (h) / P-18).	180	Cfl.	Rs.	12595.00	% Cft.	Rs.	22671	
ing White Marble Flooring Fine Dressed in the face without Winging Set in Lime Mortar 1:2 uding Rubbing & Polishing of the Joints (a) 3/4" the Flooring (S., No:- 28 (a) / P-49).	1059	Sft.	Rs.	567.48	P. Sft.	Rs.	600961	

	Description.	Qua	 intity.		Rate.	Unit.		Amount.	,
	کے رہنے وابسے وابسے فریسے وابسے وابسے وابسے وابسے وابسے وابسے وابسے وابسے			-i		-Ĺ	-Å		
)) ()	Providing & Fixing 3/8" Thick Marble Tiles of Approved Quality & Colour Shade Size 8" x 4/6" x 4" in Dado Skirting & Facing Removal / Tucking of Existing Plaster Surface etc: Ove 1/2" Thick Base of Cement Mortar 1:3 Setting Mortar Base including Filling the Joints & Washing the Tiles with White Cement Slarry, Current, Finishing Cleaning & Polishing etc Complete (a) For New Work (S.I.No:-18 (a) / P-55)	139	Sft,	Rs.	186.04	P. Sft.	Rs.	25860) 冷斑糊
1 0 4	aying Floors of Approved Coloured Glazed Tiles /4" Thick Laid in White Cement & Pigment on a Bed f 3/4" Thick Cement Mortar 1:2 (S.I. No:- 25 / P-9).	178	Sft.	Rs.	27747.06	% Sft.	Rs.	49390	
C N	chazed Tile Dado 1/4" Thick Laid in Pigment over 1:2 ement Sand Mortar 3/4" Thick i/c Finsihing (S.I. o:-38/P-50). roviding &: Laying 1" Thick Topping Cement	286	Sft.	Rs.	28299.30	% Sft.	Rs.	80936	
, D	oncrete (1:2:4) including Surface Finishing & ividing into Panels (b) 1-1/2" Thick (S.I. No:- 16 (b) 2-47).	1280	Sft.	Rs,	2548.29	% Sft.	Rs.	32618	
S!	wo Coats of Bitumen Laid Hot Using 34 Lbs for % of Over Roof & Blinded with Sand @ One Cft. Per Sft (S.I.No:-13/P-41). ost Iron Rain Water Down Pipe fixed in Place	1280	Sft,	Rs.	1887.40	% Sft.	Rs.	24159	
ex cla	cluding Heads & Shoes but including Painting & cumps etc 4" Dia Cost Iron Down Pipe (S.I. No:- 22 / P-41).	36	Rft.	Rs.	423.13	P. Rft.	Rs.	15233	
60	•	1237	Sft.	Rs.	829.95	% Sft.	Rs.	10266	
	ming Coat of Chalk Distemper (S.I.No:- 23 / P-59).	7891	SfL	Rs.	442.75	% SfL	Rs.	34937	
Di: Co	stempering (a) One Coat (First Coat over Priming at) (b) Two Coats (S.I.No:- 24 (a) (b) / P-60).	7891	Sft.	Rs.	1079.65	% Sft.	Rs.	85195	
Co: Su;	nting New Surfaces. Preparing Surface & Painting Doors & Windows any Type (including Edge) 3 ats (S.I. No:- 5 (d) / P-76). Delying & Pixing Special Heavy Type Steel Doors	238	Sft.	Rs.	2116.41	% Sft.	Rs.	5037	
Dia Sep Ster Loc incl Mas Con	Lockups with Angle Iron Frame of 2-1/2" to 2- " x 3/8" Size & Shutter of 2" x 2" x 3/8" with 1" meter MS Bars Placed @ 4" Centre to Centre with arate Lock ng Box having Size of 12" x 12" of M el Sheet Embedded in Masonary with Proper king Arrangement as per Approved Design uding Cost of Erection of Steel Gate & Fixing in sonary Well in Cement Concrete 1:2:4 etc epplete as per Instructions of Engineer Incharge No:-27/P-93).	10 9	Sft.	Rs.	930.76	P. Sft.	Rs.	101453	

Total:- Rs. 2635117

The stand

2

	Description.		Qua	antity.	<u>-</u>	 Rate.	,-		—	,
	FartsA (Civil Works).		L				Unit.	<u>.</u>	Amount.	į
	(iii) Paved Court Yard.		•							~~[
s	upplying & Filling Sand under Floor & Plug		502	Cft.	n_					1970 19
	gauge (c) Ratio 1:5:10 (S.I. No:- 4 (c) / P-17		331	Cft.	Rs.	1141.25	% Cft.	Rs.	5729	
Co	nursts (1:2:4) including 6	Cement		OII.	Rs.	8694.95	% Cft.	Rs.	28780	•
47)	Trick (ST No. 10)	(c) / P-	1003	Sft,	Rs.	3275.50	% Sft.	Rs.	32853	i est
_					Tota	l:-		Rs.	67373	-
Par	ri-A (Civil Works).								67362	
(על)	Court Yard Wall.					•				
struct	viction in foundation of Buildings Bridge structure i/c dagbelling dressing refilling are with excavated earth watering & ramp to 5' Feet (c) in Hard Soil or Soft murum & (c) / P-5)	ound	317	Cfl.	Rs. 3	1				q
No:- 1 Cemer	ε (c) / P-5), in concrete brick or stone ballast I-1/2" thic ge (c) Ratio 1:5:10 (S.I. No:- 4 (c) / P-17).	(S.I. ck to		CIL,	NS.	3176.25	%0 Cft.]	Rs.	1007	
Pacca	Brick Work in re-		79 (Cft. p	રેક. 8	694.95	% Cft. R	ts.	(800	
Reinfor labour reinfore which w	**Exement concrete work including & material except the cost of stee e nent & its labour for bending & binding it be neid as a binding of the cost of stee its labour for bending & binding of the cost of stee its labour for bending & binding of the cost of the	/P- 1 all cel	78 (Cfl R	ls. 11		% Cft. R		6869 21268	
rendering screening	s of forms moulds: lifting shuttering curing & finishing the exposed surface (including & washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in rooms columns.	les ng ng of 45	5 Cí	ft. Rs	. 33	7.00 p				
members completed Cement 2 (S.I. No:-	in all respects (I) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lb: (Cft. Sand 4 Cft. Shingle 1/8" to I/4" gauge 6 (I) / P-19).	n s e			. 33	7.00 P.	Cft, Rs.	·	5165	
completes completes Cement 2 (S.I. No:- Fabrication concrete cosition, m inding win b) Using T	in all respects (I) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lb: Cft. Sand 4 Cft. Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge 6 (I) / P-19). n of mild steel reinforcement for cement including cutting bending, laying in taking joints & fasteningS including cost of c (also includes removal of rust from bars) CR Bars (S.I.No:- 7 (ii) (a) / P-20)	n e e	Cwt		2001				e d	
ricking of nd Mortar	in all respects (I) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lb: Cft. Sand 4 Cft. Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge 6 (I) / P-19). In of mild steel reinforcement for cement including cutting bending, laying in taking joints & fasteningS including cost of re (also includes removal of rust from bars) CR Bars (S.1.No:- 7 (ii) (a) / P-20). K Work Other than Building including coints upto 20' Feet Height in (i) Cement (e) 1:6 (S.1. No:- 8 (i) (e) / P-26).	n s e		Rs.	2001	.70 P. C	. ``		The second	
ricking of Mortar plass L.No:- 13 / 13 / 13 / 13 / 13 / 13 / 13 / 13	in all respects (I) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lb: (Cft. Sand 4 Cft. Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge 6 (I) / P-19). In of mild steel reinforcement for cement including cutting bending, laying in taking joints & fasteningS including cost of ce (also includes removal of rust from bars) CR Bars (S.I.No:- 7 (ii) (a) / P-20). K Work Other than Building including Joints upto 20' Feet Height in (i) Cement (e) .1:6 (S.I. No:- 8 (i) (e) / P-26).	2.94	Cwt	Rs.		.70 P. C	wt. Rs.		705	
remoers completes completes completes (S.I. No:- Fabrication concrete cosition, minding wind the pricking of mind Mortar plass L.No:- 13 (nent plass L.No:- 11 /	in all respects (I) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lb: Cft. Sand 4 Cft. Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge 6 (I)/P-19). In of mild steel reinforcement for cement including cutting bending, laying in taking joints & fasteningS including cost of re (also includes removal of rust from bars) CR Bars (S.I.No:- 7 (ii) (a)/P-20). K Work Other than Building including loints upto 20' Feet Height in (i) Cement (e).1:6 (S.I. No:- 8 (i) (e)/P-26). Ster 1:6 upto 20" height (b) 1/2" thick (c)/P-58). Ster 1:4 upto 20" height (a) 3/8" thick (c)	2.94 354	Cft.	Rs.	2001	.70 P. C	wt. Rs.	14 437	705 '07	
ricking of ment plass LNo:-13 (No:-11 (Our wash)	in all respects (I) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lb: (Cft. Sand 4 Cft. Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge 6 (I) / P-19). In of mild steel reinforcement for cement including cutting bending, laying in taking joints & fasteningS including cost of (also includes removal of rust from bars) CR Bars (S.I.No:- 7 (ii) (a) / P-20). K Work Other than Building including loints upto 20' Feet Height in (i) Cement (e) 1:6 (S.I. No:- 8 (i) (e) / P-26).	2.94	Cft.	Rs.	5001 12346	.70 P. C	wt. Rs. ft. Rs.	14	70 <i>5</i>	

č

Description.	, <u> </u>	Quantity.	- [Rate.	Uı	ait.	Amount.
")- Making \$2 fixing steel grated doors with 1/16" this sheeting neluding angle iron frame 2"x 2"x 3/8" & 3/4" square bars 4" centre to centre (S.I.No:- 24 / F 97).	ዩ ›	21 Sft.	. R	s. 726.7	/2 P. S	<u>i</u> _ Sft. R	s. 15261
 Painting Guard Bars, gates iron bars gratings, railing including standard braces etc. & similar open work (i First Coat (ii) Each Subsequent Coat (S.I.No:- 5 (i + ii) / P-76). 		12 Sft.	R:	s. 1270.8	33 % 5	Sft. R	s. 534
			T	otal:-		R	184264
Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fitted Providing & Fixing Squatting Type White Glazed Earthen Ware W.C. Pan with Front Flush inlet & complete with including the cost of Flushing Cistern with Internal Fitting & Flush Pipe with Bend & making requisite number of Holes in Wall Plinth & Floor for Pipe connections & making good in Cement Concrete 1:2:4. (Foreign Equivalent) (A) W.C. Pan 23" & Low Level Earthen Ware Flush Tank 3 Gallons (i) with 4" d.a C.I. Trap (S.I. No:-2 (A) (i) / P-I).		-	Rs.	5836.60) Each	ı. Rs.	17510
Providing & Fixing 22" x 16" Lavatory Basin in White Glazed Earthen Ware complete with & including the Cost of W.I or C.I. Cantilever Brackets 6" Inch buil: into wall painted white in Two Coats after a Prima y Coat of Red Lead Paint & Pair of 1/2" dia Chrome Brass Waste of Approved Pattern 1-1/4" dia Malloable Iron or C.P. Brass Unions making requisite num ber of Holes in Wall Plinth & Floor for Pipe Connection & making good in Cement Concrete 1:2:4. (Foreign Equivalent) (S.I. No:- 13/P-3).	. 3	Nos.	Rs.	6237.00	Each.	Rs.	18711
Providing & Fixing 6" x 2" or 6" x 3" C.I. Floor Trap of the Approved Self Cleaning Desgin with a C.I. Screwed Down Gritting with or without a Vent Arm complete with & including making requisite number of Holes in Wall Plinth & Floor for Pipe Connection & making good in Cement Concrete 1:2:4 (S.I. No:-20/P-5).	6	Nos.	Rs.	2042,43	Each.	Rs.	12255
Providing & Fixing in position Nyloon Connections complete with 1/2" dia Brass Stop Cock with Pair of Brass Nuts & Lining Joints to Nyloon Connection (S.I. No:-23 / P-6). Troviding & Fixing Chrome Plated Brass Towel Rail complete with Braskets Fixing Chrome Plated Brass Towel Rail	5	Nos. 1	Rs.	447.15	Each.	Rs.	2236
with 1" Long C.P. Brass Screws (III) Towel Rail 24" long (b) 3/4" d a Round or Square (Superior Quality) S.I. No:- I (III) - (b) / P-7). Poviding & Fixing 15" x 12" P.	1 .	Nos. R	čs.	1082.95	Each.	Rs.	1083
C.P. Screws fixed to Wooded Pleat (b) Superior attern (S.I. No: 3 (b) / P-7). Pplying & Fixing Seep Transport	1	Nos. R	.s. :	2047 . 76	Each.	Rs.	2048
P. Screws etc. complete (S.I. No:-6/P-7).	1	Nos. R	S.	169.40	Each.	Rs.	169
withen Ware Pedestal White or Coloured Glazed tandard Pattern) (S.I. No:- 9 / P-3).	3	Nos. Rs	3. 2	533.47	Each.	Rs.	7600

Description.		uantity	y. [Rate.	Uni	 it.	 Amount	
Convaled C.P. Fitting Quality Superior for Tile Bathrooms (b) Supplying / Fixing Concealed Lon Bib Cock of Superior Quality with Crystal Head 1/2 dia (3.I. No:-15 (b) / P-15). Prov ding G.I. Pipes, Specials & Clamps etc.	g	3 N	os.	Rs. 1384.	24 Eac	i h. R	Rs. 4153	i
including Fixing, Cutting & Fitting complete with & including the Cost of Breaking through Walls & Roomaking good etc: Painting Two Coats after Cleaning the Pipe etc: with White Zink Paint with Pigment to match the Colour of Building & Testing with Water to a Pressure Head of 200 Feet & Handling (S.I. No:-1/P-11).	f I						ને સ્ટ	
(a) 1/2" Dia G.I. Pipe.	80	Rf) T	ls. 73.21	•			
(b) 3/4" Dia G.I. Pipe,	70		_				s. 5857	
(c) 1" Dia G.I. Pipe.	40		_		201	- Rs	6705	
Providing & Fixing 4" dia C.I. Soil & Wart Dr.	40	Rf	- K	s. 128.55	P. Rft	. Rs	5142	
the Colour of Building (S.I. No:-1/P-8). Providing & Fixing M.S. Clares of the Assessed	54	Rfi	. R	s. 333.29	P. Rft.	Rs	17998	
of Cutt ng & making good to Wall or M.S. Bolts & Nuts, 4" into Wall including Pipe distance Pieces Extra Painting to match the Colour of Building (S.I. No:-2/P-8).	. 12	Nos	s R	s. 72 .16	Each,	Rs.	866	
Providing & Fixing 4" x 4" dia C.I. Branch of the Required Degree with Access Doors, Rubber Washer 3/8" Thick & Bolts & Nuts & Extra Painting to match the Colour of Building (S.I. No:- 4 / P-8).	6	Nos	. Rs	- 702.00	Each.	Rs.	4212	
Providing & Fixing 4" x 4" x 4" dia C.I. Branch of the Required Degree with Access Doors, Rubber Washer 3/8" Thick & Bolts & Nuts & Extra Painting to match the Colour of Building (S.I. No:- 5 / P-8).	3	Nos.	Rs.	270.60	Each.	Rs.	812	S. L. & Marketing
Providing & Fixing 4" x 4" dia C.I. Branch of the Required Degree including Extra Painting to match the Colour of Building (S.I. No:- 6 / P-8). Providing & Fixing 4" dia C.I. Offsets of various cough including Fatte Providing and C.I. Offsets of various	3	Nos.	Rs.	704.20	Each.	Rs.	2113	
f Building (S.I. No:-8/P-9).	3	Nos.	Rs,	702.00	Each.	Rs.	2106	
uilding (S.I. No:-10/P-9).	3	Nos.	Rs.	389.70	Each.	Rs.	1169	
Trench including Cutting. Fitting & Jointing with obvent Cement including Testing with Water to a ead of 122 Meter or 400 Feet (4" dia C.I. Terminal and including Extra (i) 100 MM 4" Dia (S.I. No:-(i)/P-24) P.H.E.	18	Rft.	Rs.	226,00	P. Rft.	Rs.	4068	
			Tota	al:-		Rs.	116812	_'erzéri. i -

, . *c

Description.		Quantit	y.	Rate.	 U1	nit.	Amount
Part C (External Water Supply & D.	raina	(ae)				i-	·
Excavation for Pipe Line in Trenches & Pits in A Kind of Soils of Murum including Trimming & Dressing Sides to True Alignment & Shape Levellin of Beds of Trenches to Correct Level & Grade Cutting Joint Holes & Disposal of Surplus Earth within a One Chain as Directed by Engineer Incharge Providing Fence Guards, Lights, Flags & Temporary Crossing for Non-Vehicular Traffic where ever required Lift upto 5' Feet (1.5 S.M) & Lead upto One Chain (30.50 MM) P.H.E.S. (S.I. No:- 5/P-47).] & g s, h :. 74		ft. I	Rs. 3750.0	0 %0	Cft. R	s. 2783
Providing R.C.C. Pipe with collars class "B" and digging the trenches to required depth & fixing in positior i/c cutting fitting and joint with maxphalt composition and cement mortar I:1 and testing with water pressure to a head of 4 Ft: above the top of the highest tipe and refilling (S.I. No:- 2 / P-21).							
(a) 6" Dia R.C.C. Pipe.	18	Rf	+ D.	. 162.00			•
(b) 9" Dia R.C.C. Pipe.	48				P. Ri		. 2934
Construction of main hole of inspection chamber for the required dia of circular sewer and 3" x 6" (1067 nm) depth with walls of B.B. in cement mortar 1:3 1/2" thick in side of walls and 1" (25 mm) thick over senching and channel i/c fixing C.I. main hole cover with frame of clear opening I-1/2" x 1-1/2" (457 x 57 mm) of 1.75 Cwt (88 9 Kg) embedded in a later	•		PG	s. 163.00	P. Rí	ì. Rs.	7824
and fixing 1" (25 mm) M.S. steps 6" (150 mm) wide projecting 4" (102 mm) from the face of all at 12" (305 mm) C/C duly painted etc: complete per specification and drawing No. D.P/I of Public ealth Ci cular Southern Zone (S.I.No. 1 (a) / P-39) HD (a) 4" to 12" dia 2 x 2 x 3 x 6.0 with C.I. Main ole Cover w/o cover.	5	Nos	s. Rs.	14748.00	Each.	Rs.	73740
oviding & Fixing Full Way Gun Metal Valves with heels Threaded or Flanged Ends with Rubier ashing (3) Standard Pattern 2" Dia (S.I.No:- 6 (b) / 14).							
) 1/2" Dia Valve.	2	3.1	_				
) 3/4" Dia Valve.	3 2	Nos.	Rs.	161.92	Each.	Rs.	486
1" Dia Valve.	2	Nos.	Rs.	227.92	Each.	Rs.	456
Illing the Excavated Shiff in Transhar Charles	-	Nos.	Rs.	271.92	Each.	Rs.	544
er including Watering Ramming to Full hapaction etc Complete P.H.E.S. (S.I. No:- 24 / P-	495	Cft.	Rs.	2760.00	%0 Cft.	Rs.	1366
·			Tota	al:-		Rs.	00122
						±13.	90132
t-D (Non-Schedule Hams)							
rt-D (Non-Schedule Items). Iding & Fixing Electric Motor with Pump Set plete.	!	Nos.	Rs.		Each.	Rs.	

pescription.	Quantity.	Rate.	Unit.	Ai	nount.
Caracrat	Ladren of				
<u>General A</u>	(DStraci.	•			
osite Schedule Items.					
Civil Works).				Rs.	999067
tion. d Floor				Rs.	2635117 *
Court Yard.				Rs.	67362
Yard Wall.		···		Rs.	184264
			Total	Rs.	3885810
educted 8.95%	% Abo	we / Below Pren	nium	Rs.	2月14.
_		tal Civil Work		Rs.	368866,
Vater Supply & Sanitary Fitting).				Rs.	116812
_	·		Total	Rs.	116812
educted	<u>-</u>	/ Dalam Dwar		Rs.	3 4 73
educted	<u> </u>	tal Civil Work	mun		/2050S
	•				
ixtemal Water Supply & Drainage).				Rs.	90132
			Total	Rs.	90132
educted	% Ab	t- ove / Below Prei	mium	Rs.	<u> </u>
	To	tal Civil Work		Rs.	70%;
Schedule Item / Item Ba	ised Item.			R3,	
•			Total	Rs.	
educted Bott 779/4	% Ab	ove / Below Pre	mium	Rs.	1497.2
	Total l	Non-Schedule It	em	Rs.	
	То	tal BiJ Amount	<u></u>	Rs.	·08774
nature of Contractor / Bidder	er setn	Project D Police & Prison Ny Hydera	Works Sinc	lh \	allah (1)

÷

Directorate of Police & Prison Works Home Department Government of Sindh



NIT No.PD(PPW)/HYD/255/2014 dated 21.02.2014 (INF/KRY No.544/2014 dated 24.02.2014

Documents attached as under:

- 1. Statement showing Names, Designation and Department of Chairman and Members of Procurement Committee
- 2. Contract Evaluation Form (with Bid Evaluation Report and Comparative Statement)
 - 3. Contract Award Letter (Work Order)
 - 4. Bill of Quantities (Schedule-B)



Office of the Project Director, Police & Prison Works, Home Department, Sindh, Shahbaz Building Block-A (2nd floor), Hyderabad

Names, Designation and Department of Chairman and Members of Procurement Committee

 i. Mr. Muhammad Nawaz Shaikh Special Secretary (Prisons) Home Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi

Chairman

 ii. Mr. Muzaffar Alam Siddiqui Deputy Inspector General of Prisons, Hyderabad Range

Member

iii. Athar Hussain Baloch Deputy Director, Information Technology Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi

Member

iv. Mr. Zahid Hussain Qureshi,
 Executive Engineer,
 Provincial Buildings Division,
 Works and Services Department,
 Hyderabad

Member

 v. Syed Ashfaque Hussain Shah Project Director,
 Police and Prison Works,
 Home Department,
 Hyderabad

Member/Secretary

(Syed Ashfatur Hussain Shah)
Project Director
Police & Prison Works, Sindh
Myderabad

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

V

To be filled in by all Procuring Agencies for Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods

3 Title of Tende 5 Brief 5 Brief 6 Forum 7 Tende 8 Engine 9 Estima 10 Tende 11 Number 13 Number 13 Number 14 Bid Ev 15 Name a 16 Contract	incial / Local Government / Other of Contract ler Number Description of Contract m that Approved the Scheme er Estimated Value neer's Estimate (for civil works only) nated Completion Period (as per contract)	Office of the Project Director, Police & Prison Works Home Department, Sindh, Hyderabad Provincial Civil Work No.PD(PPW)/255 of 2014 dated 21.02.2014 Construction of Judicial Lockups in all over Sindh at Khanpur District Shikarpur (ADP No.579) Provincial Development Working Party Rs.2.600 million
3 Title of 4 Tende 5 Brief 5 Brief 6 Forum 7 Tende 8 Engine 9 Estima 10 Tende 11 Number 13 Number 13 Number 14 Bid Ev 15 Name a 16 Contract	of Contract ler Number Description of Contract In that Approved the Scheme er Estimated Value neer's Estimate (for civil works only)	Provincial Civil Work No.PD(PPW)/255 of 2014 dated 21.02.2014 Construction of Judicial Lockups in all over Sindh at Khanpur District Shikarpur (ADP No.579) Provincial Development Working Party
4 Tende 5 Brief 6 Forum 7 Tende 8 Engine 9 Estima 10 Tende 11 Numbe 13 Numbe 13 Numbe 14 Bid Ev 15 Name a	n that Approved the Scheme er Estimated Value neer's Estimate (for civil works only)	No.PD(PPW)/255 of 2014 dated 21.02.2014 Construction of Judicial Lockups in all over Sindh at Khanpur District Shikarpur (ADP No.579) Provincial Development Working Party
6 Forum 7 Tende 8 Engine 9 Estima 10 Tende 11 Numbe 13 Numbe 14 Bid Ev 15 Name a	n that Approved the Scheme er Estimated Value neer's Estimate (for civil works only)	No.PD(PPW)/255 of 2014 dated 21.02.2014 Construction of Judicial Lockups in all over Sindh at Khanpur District Shikarpur (ADP No.579) Provincial Development Working Party
6 Forum 7 Tende 8 Engine 9 Estima 10 Tende 11 Numbe 13 Numbe 13 Numbe 14 Bid Ev 15 Name a	m that Approved the Scheme er Estimated Value neer's Estimate (for civil works only)	Construction of Judicial Lockups in all over Sindh at Khanpur District Shikarpur (ADP No.579) Provincial Development Working Party
7 Tende 8 Engine 9 Estima 10 Tende 11 Numbe 13 Numbe 13 Numbe 14 Bid Ev 15 Name a	er Estimated Value neer's Estimate (for civil works only)	Provincial Development Working Party
7 Tende 8 Engine 9 Estima 10 Tende 11 Numbe 11 Numbe 13 Numbe 14 Bid Ev 15 Name a	er Estimated Value neer's Estimate (for civil works only)	Ps 2 600 million
9 Estima 10 Tende 11 Numb 12 Numbe 13 Numbe Bids 14 Bid Ev 15 Name a	neer's Estimate (for civil works only)	
10 Tende 11 Number 12 Number 13 Number 14 Bid Ev 15 Name a	ated Completion Period (as per contract)	Rs.3.945 million
12 Number 13 Number 14 Bid Ev 15 Name a		
12 Number 13 Number 13 Number 14 Bid Ev 15 Name a	er Opened on (Date & Time)	09 months
12 Number Bids Bid Ev 15 Name a	per of Tender Documents Sold (attach list of buyers)	12.03.2014 at 2.30pm
13 Number Bids 14 Bid Ev 15 Name a	2 vouments both (attach list of buyers)	
13 Number Bids 14 Bid Ev 15 Name a		1 M/S Ghulam Yasin Malano
13 Number Bids 14 Bid Ev 15 Name a		2 M/S Malik Ishaque & Co
13 Number Bids 14 Bid Ev 15 Name a		3 M/S Three Star & Co
Bids 14 Bid Ev 15 Name a	per of Bids Received	03 Nos
Bids 14 Bid Ev 15 Name a	per of Bidders Present at the Time of Opening of	03 1408
15 Name a		03 Nos
15 Name a	valuation Report (enclose a copy)	Enclosed
16 Contrac	and Address of the Successful Bidder	M/S Ghulam Yasin Malano
		1403 Ohmani Tashi Majano
17 Rankin	act Award Price	Rs.3,901,390/-
	ng of Successful Bidder in Evaluation Report (i.e.	13.3,901,390/-
1st, 2nd	id, 3rd Evaluation Bid)	!st
18 Method	d of Procurement Used (Tick One)	
a Single	Stage - One Envelope Procedure	Yes Domestic / Local
li Single !		Yes Domestic / Local
c Two St	Stage - Two Envelope Procedure	
(Two St	Stage - Two Envelope Procedure tage Bidding Procedure	

Please specify if any other method of Procurement was adopted i.e. Emergency, Direct Contracting etc with brief reasons,

Approving Authority for award of Contract	Additional Chief Secretary, Home Department, S
Whether the Procurement was included in Annual	Traditional Cities Secretary, Home Department, S
Procurement Plan ?	Yes
21 Advertisement	
a SPPRA Website (if yes, give date and SPPRA	Yes
Identification No.)	SPPRA S No. 19126 ID No. 1575214739
b News Papers (if yes, give names of Newspapers and	
dates)	Yes, INF/KRY No,544/2014
l (dates)	1 Daily
	2 Daily
	3 Daily
	4 Daily
	5 Daily
ļ,	6 Daily

<u>√2?</u>	Nature of Contract	Domest' 17
2.	Whether Qualification Criteria was included in Bidding /	Domestic / Local
 _	Tender Documents? (if any, enclose a copy)	Yes
24	Whether Bid Evaluation Criteria was included in Bidding	
	render Documents (if yes, enclose a copy)	Yes
25	Whether approval of competent authority was obtained	
	?	N.A
<u> 26</u> _	Was Bid Security Obtained from all the Bidders ?	
27	whether the successful Bid was Lowest Evaluated Rid /	Yes
	Best Evaluated Bid (in case of Consultancies)	N.A
28	whether the successful Bidder was Technically	
	Complaint	Yes
29	Whether Names of the Bidders and their quoted prices	
30	were read out at the time of opening of Rids 2	Yes
30	Whether Evaluation Report given to Bidders before the	
	award of Contract (attached copy of the Bid Evaluation	Yes
21	(Kepori)	1 43
31	Any Complaints Received (if yes, result thereof)	No
32	Any Deviation from specifications given in the tender	
	Notice / Documents (if yes, give details)	No
	Was the Extension made in response time (if yes, give reasons)	No
34	Deviation from Qualification Criteria (if yes, give	
	detailed reasons)	 No
35	Was it assured by the Procuring Agency that the selected	
	urm is not black listed?	Yes
36	Was a visit made by any Officer / Official of the	
I	Procuring Agency to the supplier's premises in	
- 19	connection with the Procurement 2 If so details to be	N.A
į.	ascertained regarding Financing of visit, if abroads Ge	N.A
	(ES, ENCIOSE a com)	
ין 37	Were proper safeguards provided on Mobilization	
	Advance Payment in the Contract (Bank Guarantee etc)	N.A
38 5	Special Conditions, if any (if yes, give brief description)	
- 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	N.A

Project Director Police & Prison Works, Sindh Hyderabad

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

BID EVALUATION REPORT

Name of Procuring Agency.

2 Tender Reference No.

3 Tender Description / Name of Work / Item.

4 Method of Procurement.

5 Tender Published.

Total B d Documents Sold.

7 Total Bid Received.

8 Technical Bid Opening Date (If Applicable).

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified (If Applicable).

10 Bid (s) Rejected.

11 Financial Bid Opening Date.

Project Director, Police & Prison Works Sindh, Home Department, Hyderabad.

Tender #3 (iii).

3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos)

(iii) @ Khanpur District Shikarpur (ADP # 579).

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure.

No:- PD(PP&W)/255, dated 25-02-2014.

03 (Three) Nos.

03 (Three) Nos.

Not applicable

Not applicable

Nil.

12-03-2014,

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT:

S. No:-	Name of Firm of Bidder.	Cost Offered by the Bidder.	_	Comparison with Estimated Cost.	Reason for Acceptance / Rejection.	Remarks.
1	M/S Ghulam Yasin Malano.	3,901,390	1 st lowest	Within Estimated Cost.	Accepted being lowest amongst the Competitors & within Estimate	Accepted
2	M/S Malik Ishaque & Co.	4,321,337	2 nd lowest		Rejected	Highest
3	M/S Three Star & Co.	4,368,061	3 rd lowest	<u></u>	Rejected	Highest

IC Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)

Deputy Inspector General of Prisons Hyderabad Region Project Director

(Police / Prisons) Works (Secretary)

lho

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

Executive Engineer Provincial Buildings Division Hyderabad,

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

Home Department Government of Sindh, Karachi.

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT.

÷ ?

34. Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos) (iii) @ Khanpur District Shikarpur (ADP # 579). Rs. 2.600 Rs. 2% of Bid Price. ESTIMATED COST.

EARNEST MONEY. DATE OF ISSUE.

DATE OF CITION INC. N.I.T. NO.	No. PD(PPW)/255, dated 21-02-2014.	dated 21-02-2014.	Rate Onoted by	Amount of	Total Bid	
Name of Agenty.	Tencial Sanctioned.	COSt of Semenare	ביינים ליינים			Remarks.
		pr.	Contractor	Premium.	Amount.	: -

	N.I.T. NO.	No. PD(PPW)/255, dated 21-02-2014.	ated 21-0	2-2014.					
က် မွ	Name of Agency.	Tencial Sanctioned.	Cost of	Cost of Schedule B.	Rate Quoted by Contractor	Amount of Premium.	₽ ¥	Total Bid Amount.	Remarks.
≒	1/- M/S Ghulam Yasin Malano.	Rs. 3,944,800						· -	
	Part-A (Civil Works).								
	Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court Yard Wall.		Rs.	3,885,810	5.55% Below.	215,662	Rs.	3,670,148	
	Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).		Rs.	116,812	2.99% Above.	3,493	Rs.	120,305	
	Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).		Rs.	90,132	0.95% Above.	856	Rs.	886,06	
	Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).		Rs.	20,000		19950	Ŗ.	19,950	
		Total:-	Rs.	4,112,754		Total:-	Rs.	3,901,390	Lowest.
Ä	2/- M/S Malik Ishaque & Co.								
	Part-A (Civil Works).	-							
	Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court Yard Wall.		Rs.	3,885,810	5.00% Above.	194,291	3	4,080,101	
	Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).		Ŗ.	116,812	7.00% Above.	8,177	Rs.	124,989	
	Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).		Rs.	90,132	3.50% Above.	3,155	Rs.	93,287	
	Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).		Rs.	20,000		22960	Rs.	22,960	
		Total:-	Rs.	4,112,754		Total:-	Rs.	4,321,337	Highest

3/- M/S Three Star & Co.

Part-A (Civil Works).

Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings). Court Yard Wall.

Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage) Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).

20,000 4,112,754 % **સ**ંસ Total:- Cont: on Page No:- 2.

Highest

4,368,061

Total:- Rs.

23000 Rs.

96,441 129,661

Ŗ, S.

> 12,849 6,309

11.00% Above. 7.00% Above.

116,812 90,132

4,118,959

233,149

6.00% Above.

3,885,810

Cont: on Page No:- 2.

. ¥:

Lowest Rates on Part-A (Civil Works) Rs. 5.55%-Below, Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings) Rs. 2.99% Above, Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage) Rs. 0.95% Above & Part-C (Non-Schedule Items) Amounting to Rs. 19,950/-, offerred by M/S Ghulam Yasin Malano, Government Contractor is reasonable hence approved.

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)
Deputy inspector General of Prisons
Pyderabad Regions

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

Prisons/Works (Secretary)

(Police /]

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

Executive Engineer Provincial Buildings Division Hyderabad.

Home Department

Government of Sindh, Karachi.

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)



OFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR POLICE & PRISON WORKS SINDH HYDERABAD

No:-PD(PPW) HYDERABAD DATED:-

/OF 2014. △ / O € /OF 2014.

M/S GHULAM YASIN MALANO

Government Contractor,

Muhalla Khanchandabad, Station Road,

<u>SHIKARPUR</u>

SUBJECT:-

CONSTRUCTION OF JUDICIAL LOCKUPS IN ALL OVER SINDH (21 NOS) AT KH DISTRICT SHIKARPUR (ADP NO.579 OF 2013-14)

Your "B-I" Tender for the above subjected work at the Rates mentioned here under has been approved by the Competent Authority, total amounting to Rs. 3,901,163/- (RUPEES THREE MILLION NINE HUNDRED ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY THREE) ONLY, is hereby accepted.

CIVIL WORKS

@ 05.55% BELOW

WATER SUPPLY & SANITORY FITTING EXTERNAL WATER SUPPLY & DRAINAGE NON SCHEDULE ITEMS / ITEM BASED ITEM

@ 2.95% ABOVE @ 0.75% ABOVE

- I. No Premium shall be allowed on Non-Schedule Items.
- 2. No Separate Payment for Carriage of Materials shall be made as Premium quoted by the Contractors covers the Cost of Carriage of Buildings Materials involved in Work.
- 3. All Materials required for construction shall be procured & brought at the Site by the Contractors at his own cost from Approved Source of Quarry.
- No Payment of Extra Items shall be made un less written orders is given to the Contractor by the Project Director, for execution of Extra Items & Approved by Competent Authority.
- The Description of Items given in the "Schedule-B" are same as given in the Relevant Sanctioned Schedule of Rates. Any error / omission as & when noticed shall be corrected accordingly.
- Income Tax shall be deducted from the Bills on the Value of work done as per prevailing Rates of the Government.
- 7. If the use of Sulphate Resistance Cement is required the Government Contractor should have to provide the same & shall be paid the difference Cost of Ordinary Cement with Sulphate Resistance Cement & no Premium over difference in cost shall be paid.
- Steel Free from all kinds of Rust & Cement Free from all impurities, which confirm to the British Standard of Specification, shall only be allowed in use.

CONT: ON PAGE NO:- 2.

PAGENO:-2.

- 9. All Reinforced Cement Concrete Work shall be mechanically vibrated so as to have Minimum Compressive Strength of 3000 Lbs Per Square Inch.
- Hill Sand of Approved Quarry shall be used in All Items. The use of Pit Sand shall not be allowed, accept under floor.
- 11. Sweet & Palatable Water only shall have to be used in Construction Work, which is to be arranged by the Contractor on their own cost for which no Additional Claim will be accepted.
- 12. No Expenditure to be incurred beyond the amount of Administrative Approval. More so the work should be carried out according to the Approved Design / Drawings & the Estimated Quantities should not excess in any case, beyond Permissible Limits.
- 13. Arbitration Clause-52 under Agreement is deleted before Issue of Work Order.
- 14. The Time Allowed for Completion of Work is 03 (THREE MONTHS) & will be reckoned within 07 DAYS from the Actual Date of Issue of this letter.
- 15. The Payment for work done will be made subject to availability of funds. In case of delayed payment the Contractor shall not Claim any Markup or Interest there upon.

The Work shall be carried as per PWD Specification. You will have to obtain the Completion / Fitness / Taking over Certificate from the In-charge of the Buildings & submit to the office through Executive Engineer, Police & Prison Works Karachi, with Final Bill. The Payment of Final Bill will not be released without such Certificate.

You Nominate your Agent to whom instructions at Site be given.

In Case your Body of Corporate or Partnership should submit necessary Power of Attorney in favour of some one who is to receive Cheque etc. A True copy of Partnership Deed containing Terms & Conditions & the Articles of Association should be supplied to this office.

You are directed to please contact Assistant Engineer, Police & Prison Works, Karachi, for necessary instruction regarding the execution of work.

The time is the Essence of Contract which may please be strictly adhered to & followed as shall be proceeded with all due diligences & care.

 $1/4^{\text{TH}}$ OF THE WORK IN $1/4^{\text{TH}}$ OF THE TIME. $2/4^{\text{TH}}$ OF THE WORK IN $2/4^{\text{TH}}$ OF THE TIME. $3/4^{\text{TH}}$ OF THE WORK IN $3/4^{\text{TH}}$ OF THE TIME. $4/4^{\text{TH}}$ OF THE WORK IN $4/4^{\text{TH}}$ OF THE TIME.

<u>D.A./AS ABOVE.</u> SCHEDULE-B.

PROJECT DIRECTOR
POLICE & PRISON WORKS SINDH
HYDROABAD.

Copy alongwith Schedule-B f.w.cs to the:-Executive Engineer, Police & Prison Works, Sukkur for favour of information & further necessary action.

PROJECT DIRECTOR
POLICE & PRISON WORKS SINDH
HYDERABAD.

BILL OF QUANTITIES / SCHEDULE-B

Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos) (iii) @ Khanpur District
Shikarpur (ADP # 579).

Description.	Qua	ntity.		Rate.	Unit.	<u> </u>	Amount.
Description & Rate of Items Based	l on Co	mpos	ite Sci	hedule of	r' Rates		
urt-A (Civil Works).		•	-,		Liuico.		
Foundation.							
envation in foundation of Buildings Bridges & er structure i'c dagbelling dressing refilling around seture with excavated earth watering & ramming d up to 5' Feet (c) in Hard Soil or Soft murum (S.I.	2679	Cfi	Rs.	3176.25	%0 Cfl.	Rs.	8509
= 18 (c) / P-4) ment concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" thick to gauge (b) Rat o 1:4:8 (S.I. No:- 4 (b) / P-17).	546	CfL	Rs.	9416.28	% CîL	Rs.	51413
has Brick Work in Foundation & Plinth in (i) (e) ment Sand Mortan Ratio 1:6 (S.I. No 4 (i) (e) / P-25).	898	CfL	Rs.	11948.36	% Cft.	Rs.	107296
ling Watering & Ramming Earth in Floor with plus Earth from Foundation Lead up to One aim & Lift up to 5' Feet (SL No:-21/P-4), ling Watering & Ramming Earth under Floor with	1786	Cfl.	Rs.	1512.50	%0 Cft.	Rs.	2701
w Eartch Excuvated from Outside & Extra Lead 3 les (SL No:-22/P-4).	1951	CfL	Rs.	3630.00	%0 CfL	Rs.	7082
plying & Filling Sand under Floor & Pluggling in lls (S.I. No:-29/P-31).	623	CfL	Rs.	1141.25	% Cft.	Rs.	7110
pent concrete l rick or stone ballast 1-1/2* thick to 2* ge (c) Ratio 1:5:10 (S.I. No:-4 (c) / P-17).	411	Cft.	Rs.	8694.95	% Cft.	Rs.	35736
aforcement cement concrete work i/call labour & crial except the cost of steel reinforcement & its our for bending & binding which will be paid trately. This rates also includes all kinds of forms lds: lifting shuttering curing rendering &							
hing the exposed surface (i/c screening & ning of shingle) (a) R.C. work in roof slab, beams must rafts, lin els & other structural members laid	1273	CfL	Rs.	337.00	P. Cft.	Rs.	429001
in or precast laid in position completed in all acts (I) Ratio [1:2:4) 90 Lbs Cement 2 Cft. Sand 4. Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (S.I. No:-6 (I) / P-19).							
ication of mld steel reinforcement for cement rete i/c cutting bending, laying in position,							
ng joints & fastening i/c cost of binding (also des removal of rust from bars) (b) Using TOR (S.I.No7(ii (a)/P-20).	70.02	Cwt	Rs.	5001.70	P. Cwt.	Rs.	350219
			Tota	ıl:-		Rs.	999067

Description.	Quanti	ty.]	Rate.	Unit.	An	nount.
art-A. Civil Works).	,, 						,
Cound Floor							
ii) Ground Floor.						:	
einforcement coment concrete work including all				-	•		
bour & material except the cost of steel inforcement & its labour for bending & binding	•			•		•	
inforcement & his hands to be be high will be paid separately. This rates also includes							
hands of forms moulds: litting shuttering curing							-
finishing the exposed surface (including	1054	Δ0	ъ-	227.00	D CA	D.	456298
washing of shingle) (a) K.C. work in root	1354	Cfl.	Rs.	337.00	P. Cft.	Rs.	430276
the beams columns raffs, linitels & other structural							
embers lail in situ or precast laid in position						-	
ampleted ir all respects (I) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lbs		*					
ament 2 Cf. Sand 4 Cft. Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gange (L No:-6()/P-19).				•			
No. 24							
rication of mild steel reinforcement for cement			•				
nerete including cutting bending laying in sition, making joints & fasteningS including cost of				5001 50	D C-4	T D-	222427
nding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars)	74.4 7	Cwt	Ks.	5001.70	P. Cwl	Rs.	372477
) Using TCR Bars (S.I.No 7 (ii) (a) / P-20).				-			
•						-	
acca Brick Work in Ground Floor (i) (e) Cement	1862	CfL	Rs.	12674.36	% Cft.	Rs.	235997
and Mortar Ratio 1:6 (S.I. No:- 5 (i) (e) / P-25).						_	
ement plaster 1:6 upto 20° height (b) 1/2° thick LINO:-13 (b)/P-58).	78 91	Sft	Rs.	2206.60	% SfL	Rs.	174123
ement plaster 1:4 upto 20" height (a) 3/8" thick	5001	CA	ъ.	2107.52	- D/ CA	Rs.	173406
ilNo:-11 (a) / P-58).	789 1	Sft	Rs.	2 197.52	% SfL	K2.	173400
irst Class Lodar Wood Wrought, Joinery in Doors &							
/indows etc: Fixed in Position including Chowkhats	119	Sft.	Rs.	902.93	P. Sft.	Rs.	107449
old Fasts Hinges, Iron Tower Bolts, Chocks Cleats,	117	DIL	400				
andle & Cords with Hooks (b) 1-3/4" Thick (S.I.		•					
roviding & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size	:						
" x 2" or 4-1/2" x 3" for Door Using 20 Gauge G.I. heet including Welded Hinges & Fixing @ Site with			_		D D C		15307
ccessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand	66	Rft.	Rs.	228.90	P. Rft.	Rs.	15107
hurry of Retio 1:6 & Repairing the Jambs. The Cost							
iso include: All Carriage, Tolls & Plants used in							
roviding & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size					•		
" x 2" or 4-1/2" x 3" for Windows Using 20 Gauge							
il. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing @ Site			_	545.58	D D G	D.	11534
ith necessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand	48	Rft	Rs.	240.50	P. Rft.	Rs.	11544
lurry of Ratio 1:6 & Repairing the Jambs. The Cost iso includes All Carriage, Toils & Plants used in	•						
faking & Fixing (S.I.No:- 28 / P-98).					•		
1							
ement Concrete Plain including Placing,	•					-	
creening & Washing of Stone Aggregate without		Cft.	Rs.	12595.00	% Cft.	Rs.	22671
huttering) (h) Ratio 1:3:6 (S.I. No: - 5 (h) / P-18).	-						
					•		,
aying White Marble Flooring Fine Dressed in the					•		
ourface without Winging Set in Lime Mortar 1:2	1059	Sft.	Rs.	567.48	P. Sft.	Rs.	600961
acluding Rubbing & Polishing of the Joints (a) 3/4" hick Plooring (S.I.No:-28 (a) / P-49).							

Description.	Quar	- <i></i> etity.	J	Rate.	Unit.	<u></u>	Amount.
widing *2 Fixing 3/8" Thick Marble Tiles of proved Quality & Colour Shade Size 8" x 4/6" x 4" Dado Skir ing & Facing Removal / Tucking of isting Plaster Surface etc. Ove 1/2" Thick Base of ment Mortar 1:3 Setting Mortar Base including ling the Joints & Washing the Tiles with White ment Slurry, Current, Finishing Cleaning & ishing etc Complete (a) For New Work (S.I.No:	139	Sft.	Rs.	186.04	P. SfL	Rs.	25860
ring Floors of Approved Coloured Glazed Tiles * Thick Lai I in White Cement & Pigment on a Bed 3/4* Thick Cement Mortar 1:2 (S.I. No:- 25 / P-	178	Sft.	Rs.	27747.06	% SfL	Rs.	49390
nent Sand Mortar 3/4" Thick Laid in Pigment over 1.2 nent Sand Mortar 3/4" Thick i/c Finsihing (S.I38/P-50).	286	SfL	Rs.	28299.3 0	% SfL	Rs.	80936
viding & Laying 1* Thick Topping Cement facts (1:2:4) including Surface Finishing & iding into Fanels (b) 1-1/2" Thick (S.I. No:-16 (b) 47).	1280	Sft	Rs.	2548.29	% SfL	Rs.	32618
o Coats of Bitumen Laid Hot Using 34 Lbs for % Over Roof & Blinded with Sand @ One Cft. Pcr Sft (SLNo:- 13/P-41). st Iron Rain Water Down Pipe fixed in Place	1280	Sft	Rs.	1887.40	% SfL	Rs.	24 159
Inding Heads & Shoes but including Painting & mps etc 4" Dia Cost Iron Down Pipe (S.I. No:- 22 /P-41).	36	Rft.	Rs.	423.13	P. Rft.	Rs.	15233
ite Washing; (c) Three Coats (S.I.No:- 26 (c) / P-	- 1237	Sft.	Rs.	829.95	% SfL	Rs.	10266
ning Coat of Chalk Distemper (S.I.No 23 / P-59).	7891	Sft	Rs.	442.75	% Sft.	Rs.	34937
tempering (a) One Coat (First Coat over Priming at) (b) Two Coats (S.I.No:- 24 (a) (b) / P-60).	7891	SfL	Rs.	1079.65	% SfL	Rs.	85195
nting New Surfaces. Preparing Surface & Painting Doors & Windows any Type (including Edge) 3 ats (S.I. No.: 5 (d) / P-76). plying & F xing Special Heavy Type Steel Doors Lockups with Angle Iron Frame of 2-1/2" to 2-	238	Sft.	Rs.	2116.41	% Sft.	Rs.	5037
*x 3/8" Size & Shutter of 2" x 2" x 3/8" with 1" meter MS Pars Placed @ 4" Centre to Centre with arate Locking Box having Size of 12" x 12" of M all Sheet Enbedded in Masonary with Proper king Arrangement as per Approved Design uding Cost of Erection of Steel Gate & Fixing in sonary Wall in Cement Concrete 1:2:4 etc. in the place of the plac	109	Sft.	Rs.	930.76	P. Sft.	Rs.	101453

Total:- Rs. 2635117

Description.	Í n	uantity	. [Y).		— <u>;</u> —	
ا ایر و بید و دید و بید و دید و بید و بید و دید و بید و بید و بید و بید و بید و بید و	رب دست				Rate.	Unit	. }	Amount.
cing & fixing steel grated doors with 1/16" thick sting and uding angle iron frame 2"x 2"x 3/8" & square pars 4" centre to centre (S.I.No:- 24 / P-ting Guard Bars, gates iron bars gratings, railings	21	l Si	ft. R	ls.	726.72	P. Sfi	Rs.	15261
ding standard braces etc: & similar open work (i) Coat (ii) Each Subsequent Coat (S.LNo:- 5 (i + 2-76).	4 2	Sf	ì.R	S.	1270.83	% Sft	Rs.	534
		-	1	[ota]	l:-		Rs.	184264
t-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittin						<u> </u>		
and & Fixing Squatting Type White Glazed on Ware W.C. Pan with Front Flush inlet & ete with including the cost of Flushing Cistern Internal Fitting & Flush Pire with Book &	igs).							
g requisite number of Holes in Wall Plinth & for Pipe connections & making good in Cement etc 1-2:4. (Foreign Equivalent) (A) W.C. Pan Low Level Earthen Ware Flush Tank 3 Gallons in 4" dia C.I. Trap (S.I. No:-2 (A) (i) / P-1).	3	No	s. Rs	. .	5836.60	Each.	Rs.	17510
ing & Fixing 22" x 16" Lavatory Basin in Glazed Earthen. Ware complete with & ing the Cost of W.I or C.I. Cantilever Brackets is built into wall painted white in Two Coats Primary Coat of Red Lead Paint & Pair of 1/2" ome Briss Waste of Approved Pattern 1-1/4" illoable from or C.P. Brass Unions making the number of Holes in Wall Plinth & Floor for primection & making good in Cement Concrete Foreign Equivalent) (S.I. No:-13/P-3).	3 3	Nos	Rs.	6	237.00	Each.	Rs.	18711
Approved Self Cleaning Desgin with a C.I. Down Gritting with or without a Vent Arm with it including making requisite number in Wall Plinth & Floor for Pipe Connection as good in Cement Concrete 1:2:4 (S.I. No:- g & Fixing in position Nyloon Connections with 1.2" dia Brass Stop Cock with Pair of puts & 1 ining Joints to Nyloon Connection -23/P-5).	6		Rs.		042.43 47.15	Each.	Rs.	12255 2236
s & Fixing Chrome Plated Brass Towel Rail with Brackets Fixing on Wooden Cleats ong C.P. Brass Screws (III) Towel Rail 24" 3/4" dia Round or Square (Superior Quality) 1 (III) · (b) / P-7). & Fixing 15" x 12" Reveled Edga Mineral Science (Superior Clean Mineral Science)	1	Nos.	Rs.	10	82.95	Each.	Rs.	1083
crews fixed to Wooded Pleat (b) Superior J. No:- 3 (b) / P-7). & Fixing Soan Tray of made of Pleating	1	Nos.	Rs.	20	47.76	Each.	Rs.	2048
ws etc. complete (S.I. No:- 6 / P-7).	1	Nos.	Rs.	16	59.40	Each.	Rs.	169
	3	Nos.	Rs.	253	33.47	Each.	Rs.	7600 :

Description.	Qua	entity.		Rate.	Unit.		Amount.
ncealed 6.P. Fitting Quality Superior for Tiles throoms (b) Supplying / Fixing Concealed Long, Cock of Superior Quality with Crystal Head 1/2" (S.I. No:- 15 (b) / P-15). widing G.I. Pipes, Specials & Clamps etc: luding Fixing, Cutting & Fitting complete with & hiding the Cost of Breaking through Walls & Roof king good etc: Painting Two Coats after Cleaning	3	Nos	. Rs.	1384.24	Each.	Rs.	4153
Pipe etc: with White Zink Paint with Pigment to the the Colour of Building & Testing with Water to ressure Head of 200 Feet & Handling (S.I. No:-1/1).							·
) 1/2" Dia G.I. Pipe.	80	RfŁ	Rs.	73.21	P. Rft.	 Da	50.50
) 3/4" Dia G.L Pipe.	70	Rft.	Rs.	95.79	P. Rft.	Rs. Rs.	5857
1" Dia G.I. Pipe. liding & l'ixing 4" dia C.I. Soil & Vent Pipe	40	Rft	Rs.	128.55	P. Rfl.	Rs.	6705 5142
colour of Fixing & Fitting & Extra Painting to match Colour of Fixing M.S. Clamps of the Approved sign to 4" d a C.I. Pipe Sockets including the Cost Cutting & riaking good to Wall or M.S. Bolts &	54	Rft.	Rs.	333.29	P. Rfl.	Rs.	17998
s, 4" into Wall including Pipe distance Pieces ra Painting to match the Colour of Building (S.I2/P-8). viding & Fixing 4" x 4" dia C.I. Branch of the uired Degree with Access Doors, Rubber Washer Thick & Bolts & Nurs & Extra Painting to match Colour of Building (S.I. No:-4/P-8).	6	Nos.		72.16	Each.	Rs.	866 4212
riding & Fiving 4" x 4" x 4" dia C.I. Branch of the uired Degree with Access Doors, Rubber Washer Thick & Bolts & Nuts & Extra Painting to match Colour of Building (S.I. No:- 5 / P-8).	3	Nos.	·Rs.	270.60	Each.	Rs.	812
riding & Fixing 4" x 4" dia C.L Branch of the pired Degree including Extra Painting to match Colour of Building (S.I. No:-6/P-8). idding & Fixing 4" dia C.L Offsets of various the including the colour of the colo	3	Nos.	Rs.	704.20	Each.	Rs.	2113
th including Extra Painting to match the Colour ailding (S.I. No:-8/P-9). iding & Fixing 4" dia C.I. Terminal Guard	3	Nos.	Rs.	702.00	Each.	Rs.	2106
ding Extra Painting to match the Colour of ling (S.I. No:- 10 / P-9). Iding & Laying UPVC Pipes of Class "D" Fixing	3	Nos.	Rs.	389.70	Each.	Rs.	1169
ench including Cutting, Fitting & Jointing with nt Cement including Testing with Water to a of 122 Meter or 400 Feet (4" dia C.I. Terminal lincluding Extra (i) 100 MM 4" Dia (S.I. No:-/P-24) P.F.E.	.18	Rfi.	Rs.	226.00	P. Rft.	Rs.	4068
			Tota	l:-		Rs.	116812

| 一番の 日の で

Description.	Qua	ntity.		Rate.	Unit.		Amount.
Part-C (External Water Supply & Drai	inage	- <i></i>).	ـ ر بساد		·	-1	ــ ر. مـــ م مبيد بر ــــ ب.
Excavation for Pipe Line in Trenches & Pits in All Kind of Soils of Murum including Trimming & Dressing Sides to True Alignment & Shape Levelling of Beds of Trenches to Correct Level & Grade, Cutting Icint Holes & Disposal of Surplus Earth within a One Chain as Directed by Engineer Incharge, Providing Fence Guards, Lights, Flags & Temporary Crossing for Non-Vehicular Traffic where ever required Lift upto 5' Feet (1.5 S.M) & Lead upto One Chain (30.50 MM) P.H.E.S. (S.I. No:-5/P-47).	742		Rs.	3750.00	%0 Cft.	Rs.	2783
roviding R.C.C. Pipe with collars class "B" and figging the trenches to required depth & fixing in osition i/c cutting fitting and joint with maxphalt omposition and cement mortar 1:1 and testing with the pressure to a head of 4 Ft: above the top of the ighest pipe and refilling (S.I. No:-2/P-21).							
a) 6" Dia R.C.C. Pipe.	18	Rft.	Rs.	163.00	P. RfL	Rs.	2 934
b) 9" Dia R.C.C. Pipe.	48	RfL	Rs.	163.00	P. RfL	Rs.	2934 7824
lonstruction of main hole of inspection chamber for the required dia of circular sewer and 3" x 6" (1067 m) depth with walls of B.B. in cement mortar 1:3 /2" thick in side of walls and 1" (25 mm) thick over enching and channel i/c fixing C.I. main hole cover ith frame of clear opening 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" (457 x 57 mm) of 1.75 Cwt (88.9 Kg) embedded in plain C. 1:2:4 and fixing 1" (25 mm) M.S. steps 6" (150 m) wide projecting 4" (102 mm) from the face of all at 12" (305 mm) C/C duly painted etc: complete per specification and drawing No. D.P/I of Public ealth Circular Southern Zone (S.I.No. 1 (a) / P-39) ID (a) 4" to 12" dia 2 x 2 x 3 x 6.0 with C.I. Main the Cover w/o cover.	5			14748.00	Each.	Rs.	73740
oviding & Fixing Full Way Gun Metal Valves with heels Threaded or Flanged Ends with Rubler ashing (b) Standard Pattern 2" Dia (S.I.No:- 6 (b) / 14).				-			•
) 1/2" Dia Valve.	3	Nos.	Rs.	161.92	Each.	Rs.	486
) 3/4" Dia Valve.	2	Nos.	Rs.	227.92	Each.	Rs.	456
) 1" Dia Valve. filling the Excavated Stuff in Trenches 6" Thick yer including Watering Ramming to Full	2	Nos.	Rs.	271.92	Each.	Rs.	544
mpaction at Complete P.H.E.S. (S.I. No:- 24 / P-	495	Cft.	Rs,	2760.00	%0 Cft.	Ŕs.	1366
			Tota	al:-		Rs.	90132
irt-D (Non-Schedule Items).		-			. "	- · · ·	
viding & Fixing Electric Motor with Pump Set	1	Nos.	Rs.		Each.	Rs.	
			Tota	ıl:-	·	Rs.	

Ý.

Description.	Quantity.	Rate.	Unit.	A	mount.
General A	Abstract.			· # 240 2 2 2 .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Composite Schedule Items.		•			
Part-A (Civil Works).) Foundation.					
i) Ground Floor.				Rs. Rs.	99900 26351
ii) Paved Court Yard. v) Court Yard Wall.				Rs.	6736
•			Tr. d. d	Rs.	1842
5.55%		A Company of the Comp	Total	Rs.	388581
Md: / Deducted	% Abo	ve / Below Prem	ium		15.00
	Tota	al Civil Work		Rs. S	3674
'art-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fitting).				Rs.	11681
			Total	Rs.	11681
.dd:/Deducted 2.95 /	% A hor	ve / Below Prem		Rs. 🗅	346
-		al Civil Work	10.10		2026
	,	ar Civil Work		KS, ; 2	المستحدث وعدي
art-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).					***
The supply to Dinninger,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Rs.	9013
gitte grown j. grown	أمسي		Total	Rs.	9013
dd:/Deducted	% Abov	e / Below Prem	um	Rs.	5.76
	Tota	ıl Civil Work		Rs.	1080
On Schodule Item / Item D	1.74				
on-Schedule Item / Item Bas	sea Item.			10	
	<u> </u>		70-4-3	Rs.	-
1002	1		Total	Rs.	
ld: / Deducted		e / Below Premi		Rs.	1.2/52.
	Total No	n-Schedule Iten		Rs.	
	Total	Bid Amount		Rs. Q	ラスがこ
Signat	1919	1			<u> </u>
Signature of Contractor / Bidder	X O BO	Proj <u>ect Dice</u> lice & Prison Vo	et or — — orks Sindh	1	, NA/ -
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 12 0126	Hyderabac		$- l \omega$	ĺπ,
	1/1// ~	, \ \ \		L 19"	\
	pag in		,	M	1

*Directorate of Police & Prison Works Home Department Government of Sindh



NIT No.PD(PPW)/HYD/255/2014 dated 21.02.2014 (INF/KRY No.544/2014 dated 24.02.2014

Documents attached as under:

- 1. Statement showing Names, Designation and Department of Chairman and Members of Procurement Committee
- 2. Contract Evaluation Form (with Bid Evaluation Report and Comparative Statement)
 - 3. Contract Award Letter (Work Order)
 - 4. Bill of Quantities (Schedule-B)

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

To be filled in by all Procuring Agencies for Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods

1	Name of the Organization / Department	Office of the P
	<u></u>	Office of the Project Director, Police & Prison Wor
2	Provincial / Local Government / Other	Home Department, Sindh, Hyderabad
3	Title of Contract	Provincial Provincial
4	Tender Number	Civil Work
5	Brief Description of Contract	No.PD(PPW)/255 of 2014 dated 21.02.2014
6	Forum that Approved the Scheme	Construction of Judicial Lockups in all over Sindh Kunri District Umerkot (ADP No.579)
7	Tender Estimated Value	Provincial Development Working Party
8	Engineer's Estimate (for civil works only)	Rs.2.600 million
9	Estimated Completion Period (as per contract)	Rs.4.139 million
10	Tender Opened on (Date & Time)	09 months
11	Number of Tender Documents Sold (attach list of buyers)	12.03.2014 at 2.30pm
	of Pender Documents Sold (attach list of buyers)	
		M/S Shah Latif Engineering & Construction M/S Prem Chand & Sons
	ļ	3 M/S Hafiz Abdul Latif Cabact
		3 M/S Hafiz Abdul Latif Gabool
12	Number of Bids Received	03 Nos
13	Number of Bidders Present at the Time of Opening of	03 Nos
	Bids	03 Nos
14_	Bid Evaluation Report (enclose a copy)	Enclosed
15	Name and Address of the Successful Bidder	M/S Shah Lotif Engineering 2 G
		M/S Shah Latif Engineering & Construction
16	Contract Award Price	Rs.4,118,236/-
17	Ranking of Successful Bidder in Evaluation Report (i.e.	13.4,118,230/-
	11st, 2nd, 3rd Evaluation Bid)	lst
18	Method of Procurement Used (Tick One)	
a	Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure	Yes Domestic / Local
b	Single Stage - Two Envelope Procedure	Yes Domestic / Local
c	Two Stage Bidding Procedure	•

Please specify if any other method of Procurement was adopted i.e. Emergency, Direct Contracting etc with brief reasons.

19	Approving Authority for award of Contract	Additional Chief Secretary, Home Department, Sin-
20	Whether the Procurement was included in Annual Procurement Plan?	Yes
21	Advertisement	
a	SPPRA Website (if yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes SPPRA S No.19126 ID No.1575214739
b	News Papers (if yes, give names of Newspapers and dates)	Yes, INF/KRY No,544/2014
	duces	1 Daily 2 Daily
		3 Daily 4 Daily
		5 Daily

, 22	Nature of Contract	Domestic / Local
⇒ 23	Whether Qualification Criteria was included in Bidding /	Domestie / Edeal
<u> </u>	Tender Documents ? (if any, enclose a copy)	Yes
24	Whether Bid Evaluation Criteria was included in Bidding	
	/ Tender Documents (if yes, enclose a copy)	Yes
25	Whether approval of competent authority was obtained	
	for using a method other than open competitive Bidding	N.A
26	Was Bid Security Obtained from all the Bidders ?	Yes
27	Whether the successful Bid was Lowest Evaluated Bid /	
	Best Evaluated Bid (in case of Consultancies)	N.A
28	Whether the successful Bidder was Technically	
	Complaint	Yes
29	Whether Names of the Bidders and their quoted prices	
	were read out at the time of opening of Bids?	Yes
30	Whether Evaluation Report given to Bidders before the	
	award of Contract (attached copy of the Bid Evaluation	Yes
	Report)	
31	Any Complaints Received (if ves, result thereof)	No
32	Any Deviation from specifications given in the tender	
	Notice / Documents (if yes, give details)	No
33	Was the Extension made in response time (if yes, give	N. T.
	reasons)	No
34	Deviation from Qualification Criteria (if yes, give	
	detailed reasons)	No
35	Was it assured by the Procuring Agency that the selected	-
	firm is not black listed ?	Yes
36	Was a visit made by any Officer / Official of the	
	Procuring Agency to the supplier's premises in	
	connection with the Procurement? If so, details to be	N.A
	ascertained regarding Financing of visit, if abroad: (if	
37	ves, enclose a copy)	
31	Were proper safeguards provided on Mobilization	
	Advance Payment in the Contract (Bank Guarantee etc)	N.A
38	Special Conditions, if any (if yes, give brief description)	N. A.
	<u></u>	N.A

Project Director
Police & Prison Works, Sindh
Hyderabad

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	 	

BID EVALUATION REPORT

Name of Procuring Agency.

2 Tender Reference No.

3 Tender Description / Name of Work / Item.

4 Method of Procurement.

5 Tender Published.

6 Total Eld Documents Sold.

7 Total Bid Received.

8 Technical Bid Opening Date (If Applicable).

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified (If Applicable).

10 Bid (s) Rejected.

[] Financial Bid Opening Date.

Project Director, Police & Prison Works Sindh, Home Department, Hyderabad.

Tender #3 (iv).

3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos) (iv) @ Kunri District Umerkot (ADP # 579).

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure.

No:- PD(PP&W)/255, dated 25-02-2014.

03 (Three) Nos.

03 (Three) Nos.

Not applicable

Not applicable

Nil.

12-03-2014.

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT:

S. No:-		Cost Offered by the Bidder.		Comparison with Estimated Cost.	Reason for Acceptance / Rejection.	Remarks.
1	M/S Shah Latif Engineering & Construction Co.	4,118,236	1 st lowest		Accepted being lowest amongst the Competitors & within Estimate	Accepted
2	M/S Preem Chand & Sons.	4,119,142	2 nd lowest		Rejected	Highest
_3	M/S Hafiz Abdul Latif Gabool.	4,121,466	3 rd lowest		Rejected	Highest

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)

Deputy Inspector General of Prisons Hyderabad Region Project Director

(Police / Prisons) Works (Secretary)

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

Executive Engineer Provincial Buildings Division Hyderabad.

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

Home Department
Government of Sindh, Karachi,

_	•
Г	
Ł	
4	
2	
н	L
Ŀ	_
2	>
5	∹
C	Ľ
ŕ	•
Č	ALLYEOLALEMENT.
_	
_	٦,
L	_
5	_
u	"
_	
Ŀ	디
Ε	
۳	_
	-
۷	_
C	7
•	Τ.
_	נ
	Z
	2
٠	С
~	4
₹	_
è	•
7	
C	ונ

31- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos) (iv) @ Kuriri District Umerkot (ADP # 579). Rs. 2.600 (M).
Rs. 2% of Bid Price.
12-03-2014.
12-03-2014.
No. PD(PPW)/255. dated 21-02-2014. EARNEST MONEY.
DATE OF ISSUE.
DATE OF OPENNING.
N.I.T. NO. ESTIMATED COST.

3

		No. PD(PPW)/255, dated 21-02-2014.	ared 21-1	02-20[4.					-
si ,	Name of Arenay	Tencial	Costo	f Schedule	Cost of Schedule Rate Onoted by	Amountof	[Total Rid	
Š	name of Agency.	Sanctioned.		дi		Premium.	. <	Amount.	Remarks,
:	1/- M/S Shah Latif Engineering & Construction Co.	Rs. 4,138,600							
	Part-A (Civil Works).								
	Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court Yard Wall.		Rs.	3,885,810	0.05% Above,	1,943	Rs.	3,887,753	
	Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).		Rs.	116,812	2.80% Above.	3,271	Rs.	120.083	
	Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).		Rs.	90,132	0.43% Above.	388	S.	90,520	
	Part-D (Non-Schedule Irems).		Rs.	20,000		19950	Rs.	19,880	
		Total:-	Rs.	4,112,754		Total:-	Rs.	4.118.236	Lowest
7/-	2/- M/S Preem Chand & Sons.	•	ĺ						
. •	Part-A (Civil Works).							:	
	Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court Yard Wall.		Rs.	3,885,810	0.06% Above.	2,331	Rs.	3,888,141	
	Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).		Rs.	116,812	3.00% Above.	3,504	Rs.	120.316	
	Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).		Rs.	90,132	0.50% Above.	451	R.	90.583	
-	Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).		Rs.	20,000		20102	. %	20,102	
	7	Total:-	Rs.	4,112,754		Total:-	\ <u>*</u>	4 119 142	Highest
3/-]	3/- M/S Hafiz Abdul Latif Gabool.	J						47.46.446	ruguest.
•	Part-A (Civil Works).								
H4 124	Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court Yard Wall.		Rs.	3,885,810	0.08% Above.	3,109	Ş	3,888,919	

4,121,466

Highest.

Total:- Rs.

21,000

21000 Rs.

120,784 90,763

% Ŗ,

3,972 631

3.40% Above. 0.70% Above.

Rs. S.

90,132 116,812

Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage). Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).

Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).

20,000

Cont: on Page No:- 2.

Cont: on Page No:- 2.

Lowest Rates on Part-A (Civil Works) Rs. 0.05% Above, Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings) Rs. 2.80% Above, Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage) Rs. 0.43% Above & Part-C (Non-Schedule Items) Amounting to Rs. 19,880/. , offerred by M/S Shah Latif Engineering & Construction Co, Government Contractor is reasonable hence approved.

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)

Deputy Inspector General of Prisons Hyderabad Region

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

Representative of Works & Services (Member)
Executive Engineer
Provincial Buildings Division
Hyderabad. China

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

Home Department

Government of Sindh, Karachi.

(Police / Prisqus) Works (Secretary)

Rroject Director

30





Office of the Project Director Police & Prison Works Home Department Hyderabad.

1022-9200087

No:- PD(PPW)/ Hyderabad Dated:-

1556

/ of 2014. / of 2014.

M/S Shah Latif, Engineering & Construction Co.
Government Contractor,
H. # C-216, Street # 8, Bhittaiabad, Gulistan-e-Jauhar, Block-9,
Karachi.

BJECT:-

3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos) (iv) @ Kunri District Umerkot (ADP # 579).

Your Tender for the above subjected work at the Rates mentioned here under has been approved by the Competent Authority total amounting to Rs. 4,118,236/- (Rupees Four Million One Hundred Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Six) Only, is hereby accepted.

Part-A (Civil Works).

Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard &

Court Yard Wall,

0.05% Above.

Court raid wall.

2.80% Above.

Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).

2.0070 ADOVE

Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).

0.43% Above.

Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).

Rs. 19,880

- 1- No Premium shall be allowed on Non-Schedule Items.
- 2- No Separate Payment for Carriage of Materials shall be made as Premium Quoted by the Contractors covers the Cost of Carriage of Buildings Materials involved in Work.
- 3- All Materials required for Construction shall be procured & brought at the Site by the Contractors at his own cost from Approved Source of Quarry.
- 4- No Payment of Extra Items shall be made un less written orders is given to the Contractor by the Project Director, for Execution of Extra Items & Approved by Competent Authority.
- 5- The Description of Items given in the "Bill of Quantities" are same as given in the Relevant Sanctioned Schedule of Rates. Any Error / Omission as & when noticed shall be corrected accordingly.
- 6- Income Tax shall be deducted from the Bills on the Value of work done as per prevailing Rates of the Government.
- 7- If the use of Sulphate Resistance Cement is required the Government Contractor should have to provide the same & shall be paid the difference Cost of Ordinary Cement with Sulphate Resistance Cement & no Premium over difference in cost shall be paid.
- 8- Steel Free from all kinds of Rust & Cement Free from all impurities, which confirm to the British Standard of Specification, shall only be allowed in use.
- 9- All Reinforced Cement Concrete Work shall be Mechanically vibrated so as to have Minimum Compressive Strength of 3000 Lbs Per Square Inch.
- 10- Hill Sand of Approved Quarry shall be used in All Items. The use of Pit Sand shall not be allowed, accept under floor.
- 11- Sweet & Palatable Water only shall have to be used in Construction Work, which is to be arranged by the Contractor on their own cost for which no Additional Claim will be accepted.
- 12- No Expenditure to be incurred beyond the amount of Administrative Approval. More so the work should be carried out according to the Approved Design / Drawings & the Estimated Quantities should not excess in any case, beyond Permissible Limits.

Page No:- 2

- 3- Arbitration Clause-52 under Agreement is deleted before Issue of Work Order.
- 14- The Time Allowed for Completion of Work is 09 (NINE MONTHS) & will be reckoned within 07 DAYS from the Actual Date of Issue of this letter,
- 15- The Payment for work done will be made subject to availability of funds. In case of delayed payment the Contractor shall not Claim any Markup or Interest there upon.

The Work shall be carried as per PWD Specification. You will have to obtain the Completion / Fitness / Taking over Certificate from the In-charge of the Buildings & submit to the office through Executive Engineer, Police & Prison Works Division, Hyderabad, with Final Bill. The Payment of Final Bill will not be released without such Certificate.

You Nominate your Agent to whom Instructions at Site be given.

In Case your Body of Corporate or Partnership should submit necessary Power of Attorney in favour of some one who is to receive Cheque etc. A True copy of Partnership Deed containing Terms & Conditions & the Articles of Association should be supplied to this office.

You are directed to please contact Assistant Engineer, Police & Prison Works, Hyderabad, for Necessary Instruction regarding the Execution of Work.

The Time is the Essence of Contract which may please be strictly adhered to & followed as shall be proceeded with all due Diligences & Care.

1/4 th	of the Work in	1/4 th	of the Time.
2/4 th	of the Work in	2/4 th	of the Time.
3/4**	of the Work in	3/4 th	of the Time.
4/4 th	of the Work in	4/4 th	of the Time.

l<u>s Above.</u> Quantities. Project Director
Police & Rrison Works Sindh
Hyderabad

Copy alongwith Copy of Bill of Quantities forwarded to the Executive Engineer, Police & Prison Works Hyderabad, for favour of information & further necessary action.

<u>s Above.</u> Juantities.

\$ 1

Project Director
Prison Works Sindh
Wyderabad

BILL OF QUANTITIES / SCHEDULE-B

Name of Work:- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos) @ Kunri District Umerkot.

S	/ 1)egerintion	Qua	ntity.		Rate.	Unit.	<u> </u>	Amount.
•	(A) Description & Rate of Items Bases Part-A (Civil Works).	d on Co	mpos	ite Sc	hedule of	Rates.		
	(i) Foundation.						-	
1-	Excavation in foundation of Buildings Bridges & other structure i/c dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead up to 5' Feet (c) in Hard Soil or Soft murum (S.I. No:-18 (c) / P-4).	2679	Cft.	Rs.	3176.25	%0 Cft.	Rs.	≈ 8509 ॐ
2-	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" thick to 2" gauge (b) Ratio 1:4:8 (S.I. No:- 4 (b) / P-17).	, 546	Cft.	Rs.	9416.28	% Cfl.	Rs.	51413
3-	Cement Sand Mortar Ratio 1:6 (S.I. No:- 4 (i) (e) / P-25).	898	Cft	Rs.	11948.36	% Cft.	Rs.	107296
4- 5-	Filling Watering & Ramming Earth in Floor with Surplus Eartch from Foundation Lead up to One Chain & Lift up to 5' Feet (S.I. No:-21/P-4).	1786	Cft.	Rs.	1512.50	%0 Cft.	Rs.	^ 2701 灣
	Filling Watering & Ramming Earth under Floor with New Eartch Excavated from Outside & Extra Lead 3 Miles (S.L No:-22/P-4).	1951	Cft.	Rs.	3630.00	%0 Cft.	Rs.	7082
6-		623	Cft.	Rs.	1141.25	% Cft.	Rs.	7110
7-	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast I-1/2" thick to 2" gauge (c) Ratio 1:5:10 (S.I. No:- 4 (c) / P-17).	411	Cft.	Rs.	8694.95	% Cft.	Rs.	35736 🎏
8-	Reinforcement cement concrete work i/call labour & material except the cost of steel reinforcement & its labour for bending & binding which will be paid separately. This rates also includes all kinds of forms moulds: lifting shuttering curing rendering & inishing the exposed surface (i/c screening & washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in roof slab, beams columns rafts, lintels & other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position completed in all respects (I) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lbs Cement 2 Cft, Sand 4 Cft, Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (S.I. No:- 6 (I) / P-19).	1273	Cft.	Rs.	337.00	P. Cft.	Rs.	429001
9.	I abrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete Vc cutting bending, laying in position, making joints & fastening Vc cost of binding (also includes removal of rust from bars) (b) Using TOR Ears (S.I.No:- 7(ii) (a)/P-20).	70.02	Cwt.	Rs.	5001.70	P. Cwt.	Rs.	350219
				Tota	ıl:-		Rs.	999067
								

S. No.		Qua	ntity.		Rate.	Unit.		Amount.
,_ _	Part-A (Civil Works). (ii) Ground Floor. Reinforcement cement concrete work including all labour & material except the cost of steel reinforcement & its labour for bending & binding which will be paid separately. This rates also includes all kinds of forms moulds: lifting shuttering curing rendering & finishing the exposed surface (including screening & washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in roof slab, beams columns rafts, lintels & other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position completed in all respects (I) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lbs Cement 2 Cft. Sand 4 Cft. Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (S.I. No:- 6 (I) / P-19).	1354	Cft.	Rs.	337.00	P. Cft.	Rs.	456298
2-	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting bending, laying in position, making joints & fasteningS including cost of binding whre (also includes removal of rust from bars) (b) Using TOR Bars (S.I.No:- 7 (ii) (a) / P-20).	74,47	Cwt	Rs.	5001.70	P. Cwt.	Rs.	372477
3-	Pacca Brick Work in Ground Floor (i) (e) Cement Sand Mortar Ratio 1:6 (S.I. No:-5 (i) (e) / P-25).	1862	Cft.	Rs.	12674.36	% Cft.	Rs.	235997
4	Cement plaster 1:6 upto 20" height (b) 1/2" thick (S.I.No:- 13 (b) / P-58).	7891	Sft.	Řs.	2206.60	% Sft.	Rs.	174123
5-	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20" height (a) 3/8" thick (S.I.N x:- 11 (a) / P-58).	7891	SfL	Rs.	2197.52	% Sft.	Rs.	173406
6-	First Class Dodar Wood Wrought, Joinery in Doors & Winds we ate Fixed in Position including Chowkhats Hold Pasts Hinges, Iron Tower Bolts, Chocks Cleats, Handle: & Cords with Hooks (b) 1-3/4" Thick (S.I.	119	Sft.	Rs.	902.93	P. Sft.	Rs.	107449
7- 8-	Providing & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2' or 4-1/2" x 3" for Door Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing @ Site with necessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1:6 & Repairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage, Tolls & Plants used in Providing & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size	66	Rft.	Rs,	228.90	P. Rft.	Rs.	15107
,	7" x 2" or 4-1/2" x 3" for Windows Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing @ Site with necessary Hold Fasts, Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1:6 & Repairing the Jambs. The Cost also includes All Carriage, Tolls & Plants used in Making & Fixing (S.I.No:-28 / P-98).	48	Rft.	Rs.	240.50	P. Rft.	Rs.	11544
9-	Cemen: Concrete Plain including Placing, Compacting, Finished & Curing Complete (including Screening & Washing of Stone Aggregate without Shuttering) (h) Ratio 1:3:6 (S.I. No:- 5 (h) / P-18).	180	Cft.	Rs.	12595.00	% Cfl.	Rs.	22671
10-	Laying White Marble Flooring Fine Dressed in the Surface without Winging Set In Lime Mortar 1:2 including Rubbing & Polishing of the Joints (a) 3/4" Thick Flooring (S.I.No:-28 (a) / P-49).	1059	Sft.	Rs.	567.48	P. Sft.	Rs.	600961

- 18th

S.		7 <i></i> -							
	Negovintion	Qua	antity,	- <u> </u>	Rate.	Unit	. }	Amount.	_
11-	Providing & Fixing 3/8" Thick Marble Tiles of Approved Quality & Colour Shade Size 8" x 4/6" x 4" in Dado Skirting & Facing Removal / Tucking of Existing Plaster Surface etc: Ove 1/2" Thick Base of Cement Mortar 1:3 Setting Mortar Base including Filling the Joints & Washing the Tiles with White Cement Slurry, Current, Finishing Cleaning & Polishing etc Complete (a) For New Work (S.I.No:-6R (a) / P.55) Laying Floors of Approved Coloured Glazed Tiles		Sft.	. Rs.	186.04	P. Sft.	. Rs.	25860	
	1/c" Thick Laid in White Cement & Pigment on a Bed of 3/4" Thick Cement Mortar 1:2 (S.I. No:- 25 / P-49).	178	SfL	Rs.	27747.06	% Sft.	Rs.	49390	
13-	Gluzed Tile Dado 1/4" Thick Laid in Pigment over 1:2 Cement Sand Mortar 3/4" Thick i/c Finsihing (S.I. No:-38/P-50).	286	Sft.	Rs.	28299.30	% Sft.	Rs.	80936	
» ¹⁴⁻	Pre viding & Laying 1" Thick Topping Cement Concrete (1:2:4) including Surface Finishing & Dividing into Panels (b) 1-1/2" Thick (S.I. No:- 16 (b) / P-47).	1280	Sft.	Rs.	2548.29	% Sft.	Rs.	32618	-
15-	Sft Over Roof & Blinded with Sand @ One Cft. Per % Sft (S.LNo:- 13/P-41).	1280	Sft.	Rs.	1887.40	% Sft.	Rs.	24159	
	Cost Iron Rain Water Down Pipe fixed in Place excluding Heads & Shoes but including Painting & clamps etc 4" Dia Cost Iron Down Pipe (S.I. No:- 22 (a) / P-41).	36	Rft.	Rs.	423.13	P. Rft.	Rs.	15233	
17-	White Washing (c) Three Coats (S.I.No:- 26 (c) / P-60).	1237	Sft.	Rs.	829.95	% Sft.	Rs.	10266	
	Printing Coat of Chalk Distemper (S.I.No:- 23 / P-59).	7891	Sft.	Rs.	442.75	% Sft.	Rs.	34937	
19-	Distempering (a) One Coat (First Coat over Priming Coat) (b) Two Coats (S.L.No:- 24 (a) (b) / P-60).	7891	Sft.	Rs.	1079.65	% Sft.	Rs.	85195	
. (Painting New Surfaces. Preparing Surface & Painting of Doors & Windows any Type (including Edge) 3 Coats (S.I. No:- 5 (d) / P-76).	238	Sft.	Rs.	2116.41	% Sfl.	Rs.	5037	(4-18)
f I I S S L ti N	Supplying & Fixing Special Heavy Type Steel Doors for Lockups with Angle Iron Frame of 2-1/2" to 2-/2" x 3/8" Size & Shutter of 2" x 2" x 3/8" with 1" Diameter MS Bars Placed @ 4" Centre to Centre with separate Locking Box having Size of 12" x 12" of M steel Sheet Embedded in Masonary with Proper ocking Arrangement as per Approved Design including Cost of Erection of Steel Gate & Fixing in saso vary Wall in Cement Concrete 1:2:4 etc. complete as per Instructions of Engineer Incharge S.I. No:- 27 / P-93).	109	Sft.	Rs.	930.76	P. Sft.	Rs.	101453	- 一種の生活で

Total:- Rs. 2635117

S.	Description.	Qua	ntity.		Rate.	Unit.		Amount.
-	Making & fixing steel grated doors with 1/16" thick sheeting including angle iron frame 2"x 2"x 3/8" & 3/4" square bars 4" centre to centre (S.I.No:- 24 / P-	21	Sft.	Rs.	726.72	P. Sft.	Rs.	15261
11-	97). Painting Guard Bars, gates iron bars gratings, railings including standard braces etc: & similar open work (i) First Coat (ii) Each Subsequent Coat (S.I.No:- 5 (i + ii) / P-76).	42	Sft.	Rs.	1270.83	% Sft.	Rs.	534
	4. 4.		•	Tot	al:-		Rs.	184264
	-						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
-1 -3	Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fitting Providing & Fixing Squatting Type White Glazed Earthen Ware W.C. Pan with Front Flush inlet & complete with including the cost of Flushing Cistern with Internal Fitting & Flush Pipe with Bend & making requisite number of Holes in Wall Plinth &	<u>1gs).</u> 3	Nos.	Rs.	5836.60	Each.	Rs.	17510
	Floor for Pipe connections & making good in Cement Concrete 1:2:4. (Foreign Equivalent) (A) W.C. Pan 23" & Low Level Earthen Ware Flush Tank 3 Gallons (i) with 4" dia C.I. Trap (S.I. No:-2 (A) (i) / P-1).		•					
2- 	Providing & Fixing 22* x 16* Lavatory Basin in White Glazed Earthen Ware complete with & including the Cost of W.I or C.I. Cantilever Brackets 6* Inc. built into wall painted white in Two Coats after a Primary Coat of Red Lead Paint & Pair of 1/2*						٠	• :
	dia Chrome Brass Waste of Approved Pattern 1-1/4* dia Milloable Iron or C.P. Brass Unions making requisite number of Holes in Wall Plinth & Floor for Pipe Connection & making good in Cement Concrete 1:2:4. (Foreign Equivalent) (S.I. No:- 13 / P-3).	3	Nos.	Rs.	6237.00	Each.	Rs.	18711
3-	Providing & Fixing 6" x 2" or 6" x 3" C.I. Floor Trap of the Approved Self Cleaning Desgin with a C.I. Screwed Down Gritting with or without a Vent Arm complete with & including making requisite number of Holes in Wall Plinth & Floor for Pipe Connection & making good in Cement Concrete 1:2:4 (S.I. No:-20.4 P. 2)	6	Nos,	Rs.	2042.43	Each.	Rs.	12255
4-	20 / P-5). Providing & Fixing in position Nyloon Connections complete with 1/2" dia Brass Stop Cock with Pair of Brass Nuts & Lining Joints to Nyloon Connection (S.I. No; 23 / P-6).	5	Nos.	Rs.	447.15	Each.	Rs.	2236
5-	Providing & Fixing Chrome Plated Brass Towel Rall complete with Brackets Fixing on Wooden Cleats with !' Long C.P. Brass Screws (III) Towel Rall 24" Long (3) 3/4" dia Round or Square (Superior Quality) (S.I. No:- 1 (III) - (b) / P-7).	1	Nos.	Rs.	1082.95	Each.	Rs.	1083
6-	Providing & Fixing 15" x 12" Beveled Edge Mirror of Belgium Glass complete with 1/8" Thick Hard Board & C.P. Screws fixed to Wooded Pleat (b) Superior Pattern (S.I. No:- 3 (b) / P-7).	1 :	Nos.	Rs.	2047.76	Each.	Rs.	2048
7- 3-	Supplying & Fixing Soap Tray of made of Plastic of Superior Quality & Design with Fine Finishing With C.P. Screws etc. complete (S.I. No:- 6 / P-7).	1	Nos.	Rs.	169.40	Each.	Rs.	169
	Barthen Ware Pedestal White or Coloured Glazed (Standard Pattern) (S.I. No:-9/P-3).	3	Nos.	Rs.	2533.47	Each.	Rs.	7600
							•	

S. [0:-	Description.	Qua	ntity.		Rate.	Unit.		Amount.	******
_	Concealed C.P. Fitting Quality Superior for Tiles Batt rooms (b) Supplying / Fixing Concealed Long Bib Cock of Superior Quality with Crystal Head 1/2" dia (S.I. No:-15 (b) / P-15). Providing G.I. Pipes, Specials & Clamps etc:	3	Nos	Rs.	1384.24	Each.	Rs.	4153	
10-	inch ding Fixing, Cutting & Fitting complete with & inch ding the Cost of Breaking through Walls & Roof making good etc: Painting Two Coats after Cleaning the Pipe etc: with White Zink Paint with Pigment to match the Colour of Building & Testing with Water to a Pressure Head of 200 Feet & Handling (S.J. No:-1/P-J1).							· • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, Tas
	(a) 1/2" Dia G.I. Pipe.	80	Rft.	Rs.	73.21	P. Rft.	Rs.	5857	
	(b) 3/4" Dia G.I. Pipe.	70	Rft.	Rs.	95.79	P. Rft.	Rs.	6705	** ^:
	(c) 1" Dia G.I. Pipe.	40	Rft.	Rs.	128.55	P. Rft.	Rs.	5142	
	Providing & Fixing 4" dia C.I. Soil & Vent Pipe including Cutting & Fitting & Extra Painting to match the Colour of Building (S.I. No:- 1 / P-8).	54	Rft.	Rs.	333.29	P. Rft.	Rs.	17998	
	Providing & Fixing M.S. Clamps of the Approved Design to 4" dia C.I. Pipe Sockets including the Cost of Cutting & making good to Wall or M.S. Bolts & Nuts, 4" into Wall including Pipe distance Pieces Extra Painting to match the Colour of Building (S.I. No:-2/P-8).	12	Nos.	Rs.	72.16	Each.	Rs.	86 6	(14)
	Provi ling & Fixing 4" x 4" dia C.I. Branch of the Required Degree with Access Doors, Rubber Washer 3/8" Thick & Boits & Nuts & Extra Painting to match the Colour of Building (S.I. No:-4/P-8).	6	Nos.	Rs.	702.00	Each.	Rs.	4212	
1	Providing & Fixing 4" x 4" x 4" dia C.I. Branch of the Required Degree with Access Doors, Rubber Washer 3/8" Thick & Bolts & Nuts & Extra Painting to match the Colour of Building (S.I. No:- 5 / P-8).	3	Nos.	Rs.	270.60	Each.	Rs.	812	STE
3	Providing & Fixing 4" x 4" dia C.I. Branch of the Required Degree including Extra Painting to match the Criour of Building (S.I. No:-6/P-8).	3	Nos.	Rs.	704.20	Each.	Rs.	2113	Contain
]	Providing & Fixing 4" dia C.I. Offsets of various Length including Extra Painting to match the Colour of Building (S.I. No:- 8 / P-9).	3	Nos.	Rs.	702.00	Each.	Rs.	2106	
i	Provicing & Fixing 4" dia C.I. Terminal Guard ncluding Extra Painting to match the Colour of	3	Nos.	Rs.	389.70	Each,	Rs.	1169	
i S H	Building (S.I. No:- 10 / P-9). Providing & Laying UPVC Pipes of Class "D" Fixing in Trench including Cutting, Fitting & Jointing with Solvert Cement including Testing with Water to a lead of 122 Meter or 400 Feet (4" dia C.I. Terminal Guard including Extra (i) 100 MM 4" Dia (S.I. No:-6 (i) / P-24) P.H.E.	18	Rft.	Rs.	226.00	P. Rft.	Rs.	4068	
-				Tota	1		Rs.	116812	•

-

Directorate of Police & Prison Works Home Department Government of Sindh



NIT No.PD(PPW)/HYD/255/2014 dated 21.02.2014 (INF/KRY No.544/2014 dated 24.02.2014

Documents attached as under:

- 1. Statement showing Names, Designation and Department of Chairman and Members of Procurement Committee
- 2. Contract Evaluation Form (with Bid Evaluation Report and Comparative Statement)
 - 3. Contract Award Letter (Work Order)
 - 4. Bill of Quantities (Schedule-B)



Office of the Project Director, Police & Prison Works, Home Department, Sindh, Shahbaz Building Block-A (2nd floor), Hyderabad

Names, Designation and Department of Chairman and Members of Procurement Committee

 i. Mr. Muhammad Nawaz Shaikh Special Secretary (Prisons)
 Home Department,
 Government of Sindh,
 Karachi

Chairman

 Mr. Muzaffar Alam Siddiqui Deputy Inspector General of Prisons, Hyderabad Range

Member

iii. Athar Hussain Baloch
Deputy Director,
Information Technology Department,
Government of Sindh,
Karachi

Member

iv. Mr. Zahid Hussain Qureshi,
 Executive Engineer,
 Provincial Buildings Division,
 Works and Services Department,
 Hyderabad

Member

 v. Syed Ashfaque Hussain Shah Project Director, Police and Prison Works, Home Department, Hyderabad

Member/Secretary

(Syed Ashfacture Hussain Shah)
Project Director
Police & Prison Works, Sindh

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

To be filled in by all Procuring Agencies for Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods

1	Name of the Organization / Department	Office of the Project Director, Police & Prison Works,
<u> </u>		Home Department, Sindh, Hyderabad
2	Provincial / Local Government / Other	Provincial Provincial
3	Title of Contract	Civil Work
4	Tender Number	No.PD(PPW)/255 of 2014 dated 21.02.2014
5	Brief Description of Contract	Construction of Judicial Lockups in all over Sindh at Samaro District Umerkot (ADP No.579)
6	Forum that Approved the Scheme	Provincial Development Working Party
7	Tender Estimated Value	Rs.2.600 million
8	Engineer's Estimate (for civil works only)	Rs.4.093 million
9	Estimated Completion Period (as per contract)	09 months
10	Tender Opened on (Date & Time)	12.03.2014 at 2.30pm
11	Number of Tender Documents Sold (attach list of buyers)	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1 M/S Zulifqar Ali Bhatti
		2 M/S Prem Chand & Sons
		3 M/S Mashallah Engineering & Co
12	Number of Bids Received	03 Nos
13	Number of Bidders Present at the Time of Opening of Bids	03 Nos
14	Bid Evaluation Report (enclose a copy)	Enclosed
15	Name and Address of the Successful Bidder	M/S Zulifqar Ali Bhatti
16	Contract Award Price	Rs.4,112,900/-
17	Ranking of Successful Bidder in Evaluation Report (i.e.	1
	1st, 2nd, 3rd Evaluation Bid)	lst
18	Method of Procurement Used (Tick One)	
а	Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure	Yes Domestic / Local
Ъ	Single Stage - Two Envelope Procedure	
	Two Stage Bidding Procedure	
d	Two Stage - Two Envelope Bidding Procedure	
		ı

Please specify if any other method of Procurement was adopted i.e. Emergency, Direct Contracting etc with brief reasons.

19	Approving Authority for award of Contract	Add	tional Chief	Secretary, Home Department, Sindh
20	Whether the Procurement was included in Annual Procurement Plan?			Yes
21	Advertisement	<u> </u>		
a	SPPRA Website (if yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)		SPPRA S	Yes No.19126 ID No.1575214739
t	News Papers (if yes, give names of Newspapers and dates)	1 2 3 4 5	Yes, Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily	INF/KRY No,544/2014

22_	Nature of Contract	Domestic / Local
₹ 23	Whether Qualification Criteria was included in Bidding /	
	Tender Documents ? (if any, enclose a copy)	Yes
24	Whether Bid Evaluation Criteria was included in Bidding	
	/ Tender Documents (if yes, enclose a copy)	Yes
25	Whether approval of competent authority was obtained	-
	for using a method other than open competitive Bidding	N.A
26	Was Bid Security Obtained from all the Bidders?	Yes
27	Whether the successful Bid was Lowest Evaluated Bid / Best Evaluated Bid (in case of Consultancies)	N.A
28	Whether the successful Bidder was Technically Complaint	Yes
29	Whether Names of the Bidders and their quoted prices were read out at the time of opening of Bids?	Yes
30	Whether Evaluation Report given to Bidders before the award of Contract (attached copy of the Bid Evaluation Report)	Yes
31	Any Complaints Received (if yes, result thereof)	No
32	Any Deviation from specifications given in the tender	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Notice / Documents (if yes, give details)	No
33	Was the Extension made in response time (if yes, give reasons)	No
34	Deviation from Qualification Criteria (if yes, give detailed reasons)	No
35	Was it assured by the Procuring Agency that the selected firm is not black listed?	Yes
36	Was a visit made by any Officer / Official of the Procuring Agency to the supplier's premises in connection with the Procurement? If so, details to be ascertained regarding Financing of visit, if abroad: (if yes, enclose a copy)	N.A
37	Were proper safeguards provided on Mobilization Advance Payment in the Contract (Bank Guarantee etc) ?	N.A
38	Special Conditions, if any (if yes, give brief description)	N.A

Project Director Police & Prison Works, Sindh Hyderabad

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

BID EVALUATION REPORT

Name of Procuring Agency.

Tender Reference No.

Tender Description / Name of Work / Item.

Method of Procurement.

Tender Published.

Total Bic Documents Sold. 6

Total Bic Received.

Technical Bid Opening Date (If Applicable).

No. of Bid Technically Qualified (If Applicable).

10 Bid (s) Rejected.

Financial Bid Opening Date.

Project Director, Police & Prison Works Sindh, Home

Department, Hyderabad.

Tender # 3 (v).

3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos)

(v) @ Samaro District Umerkot (ADP # 579).

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure.

No:- PD(PP&W)/255, dated 25-02-2014.

03 (Three) Nos.

03 (Three) Nos.

Not applicable

Not applicable

Bid No:- 3, Received but without Call Deposit.

12-03-2014.

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT:

S. No:-	Name of Firm of Bidder.	Cost Offered Ranking in by the Bidder. Terms of Cos		Comparison with Estimated Cost.	Reason for Acceptance / Rejection.	Remarks.	
Ī	M/S Zulfiqar Ali Bhatti.	4,112,900	1 st lowest	120.1	Accepted being lowest amongst the Competitors & within Estimate		
2	M/S Preem Chand & Sons.	4,158,570	2 nd lowest		Rejected	Highest	
3	M/S Mashallah Engineering & Co.	4,180,225	3 rd lowest		Rejected	Highest	

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Siffdh (Member)

Burgh British Color Safe Rand None parties

Project Director

(Police / Prisons) Works (Secretary)

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

Mo

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

T Black the Engineer Provincial Sylldings Division

Hyderabed.

Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

V Home Department

Government of Sindh, Karachi.

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT.

ESTIMATED COST. Rs. 2.600 (M). Rs. 2% of Bid Price. DATE OF ISSUE. 12-03-2014. No. PD(PPW)/255, dated 21-02-2014.
--

	N.I.I. NO.	140. FD(FF W)/233, dated 21-02-2014.	ated & I = (J4-2014.					
ŝ	Nomes A 3 comple	Tencial	Costo	Cost of Schedule	Rate Quoted by	Amount of	L	Total Bid	a
No:-	Mame of Agency.	Sanctioned.		B.	Contractor	Premium.	¥	Amount.	Kemarks.
=	1/- M/S Zulfigar Ali Bhatti.	Rs. 4,093,000							
	Part-A (Civil Works).								
	Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court Yard Wall.		Rs.	3,885,810	0.10% Below.	3,886	Rs.	3,881,924	
	Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).		Z.	116,812	2.95% Above.	3,446	Rs.	120,258	
	Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).		Rs.	90,132	0.85% Above.	299	Rs	868'06	
	Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).		જુ	20,000		19820	Rs.	19,820	
		Total:-	Rs.	4,112,754		Total:-	3.	4,112,900	Lowest
77	2/- M/S Preem Chand & Sons.							i	
	Part-A (Civil Works).								
	Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court Yard Wall.		Rs.	3,885,810	1.00% Above.	38,858	Rs.	3,924,668	
	Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).		Rs.	116,812	5.00% Above.	5,841	Rs.	122,653	
	Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).		Rs.	90,132	1.25% Above.	1,127	Rs.	91,259	
	Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).	'	Rs.	20,000		19990	Rs.	19,990	
		Total:-	Rs.	4,112,754		Total:- Rs.	Rs.	4,158,570	Highest.
3/	3/- M/S Mashallah Engineering & Co.		:						

Part-A (Civil Works).

Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court Yard Wall. Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).

Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).

Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).

Rs. 20,000 Total:- Rs. 4,112,754 Cont: on Page No:- 2.

Highest.

4,180,225

Total:- Rs.

22,350

22350 Rs.

5,257 1,577

122,069

. R. S.

4.50% Above. 1.75% Above.

116,812 90,132

3,944,097

Rs.

58,287

1.50% Above.

3,885,810

% % %

Conf: on Page No:- 2.

Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage) Rs. 0.85% Above & Part-C (Non-Schedule Items) Amounting to Rs. 19,820/. Lowest Rates on Part-A (Civil Works) Rs. 0.10% Below, Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings) Rs. 2.95% Above, , offerred by M/S Zulfigar Ali Bhatti, Government Contractor is reasonable hence approved.

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)
Deputy Inspector General of Prisons
Hyderabad Region

Representative of I.T Department

(Police / Prigons) Works (Secretary)

Representative of Works & Services (Member) Executive Engineer
Provincial Buildings Division
hyderabad.

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

Government of Sindh, Karachi. Home Department

Office of the Project Director Police & Prison Works Home Department

Hyderabad.

022-9200087

No:- PD(PPW)/ Hyderabad Dated:-

/ of 2014. / of 2014.

M/S Zulfigar All Bhatti. Government Contractor, Ward # 6, Gharibabad Kadhan Road,

JECT:-

1

3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos) (v) @ Samaro District Umerkot (ADP #

Your Tender for the above subjected work at the Rates mentioned here under has been approved by the Competent Authority, total amounting to Rs. 4,112,900/- (Rupees Four Million One Hundred Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred) Only, is hereby accepted.

Part-A (Civil Works).

Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard &

0.10% Below.

Court Yard Wall,

Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).

2.95% Above.

Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).

0.85% Above,

Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).

Rs. 19,820

1- No Premium shall be allowed on Non-Schedule Items.

2- No Separate Payment for Carriage of Materials shall be made as Premium Quoted by the Contractors covers the Cost of Carriage of Buildings Materials involved in Work.

3- All Materials required for Construction shall be procured & brought at the Site by the Contractors at his own cost from Approved Source of Quarry.

4- No Payment of Extra Items shall be made un less written orders is given to the Contractor by the Project Director, for Execution of Extra Items & Approved by Competent Authority.

5- The Description of Items given in the "Bill of Quantities" are same as given in the Relevant Sanctioned Schedule of Rates. Any Error / Omission as & when noticed shall be corrected accordingly.

6- Income Tax shall be deducted from the Bills on the Value of work done as per prevailing Rates of the

7- If the use of Sulphate Resistance Cement is required the Government Contractor should have to provide the same & shall be paid the difference Cost of Ordinary Cement with Sulphate Resistance Cement & no Premium over difference in cost shall be paid.

8- Steel Free from all kinds of Rust & Cement Free from all impurities, which confirm to the British Standard of

9- All Reinforced Cement Concrete Work shall be Mechanically vibrated so as to have Minimum Compressive

10- Hill Sand of Approved Quarry shall be used in All Items. The use of Pit Sand shall not be allowed, accept

1!- Sweet & Palatable Water only shall have to be used in Construction Work, which is to be arranged by the Contractor on their own cost for which no Additional Claim will be accepted.

12- No Expenditure to be incurred beyond the amount of Administrative Approval. More so the work should be carried out according to the Approved Design / Drawings & the Estimated Quantities should not excess in any

Cont: on Page No:- 2



13- Arbitration Clause-52 under Agreement is deleted before Issue of Work Order.

14- The Time Allowed for Completion of Work is 09 (NINE MONTHS) & will be reckoned within 07 DAYS from the Actual Date of Issue of this letter.

15- The Payment for work done will be made subject to availability of funds. In case of delayed payment the Contractor shall not Claim any Markup or Interest there upon.

The Work shall be carried as per PWD Specification. You will have to obtain the Completion / Fitness / Taking over Certificate from the In-charge of the Buildings & submit to the office through Executive Engineer, Police & Prison Works Division, Hyderabad, with Final Bill. The Payment of Final Bill will not be released without such Certificate.

You Nominate your Agent to whom Instructions at Site be given.

In Case your Body of Corporate or Partnership should submit necessary Power of Attorney in favour of some one who is to receive Cheque etc. A True copy of Partnership Deed containing Terms & Conditions & the Articles of Association should be supplied to this office.

You are directed to please contact Assistant Engineer, Police & Prison Works, Hyderabad, for Necessary Instruction regarding the Execution of Work.

The Time is the Essence of Contract which may please be strictly adhered to & followed as shall be proceeded with all due Diligences & Care.

1/4 th	of the Work in	1/4 th	of the Time.
2/4 th	of the Work in	2/4 th	of the Time.
3/4 th	of the Work in	3/4 th	of the Time,
4."4/4 th	of the Work in	4/4 th	of the Time.

Quantities.

on Works Sindh

Copy alongwith Copy of Bill of Quantities forwarded to the Executive Engineer, Police & Prison Works Hyderabad, for favour of information & further necessary action.

As Above. f Quantities,

BILL OF QUANTITIES / SCHEDULE-B

Name of Work:- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos) @ Samaro District Umerkot.

	ند و مند و هد و مند و مند و بيد و بيد و بيد و مند و مند و بيد و مند و مند و مند	omerk			بسرد مساد سناده				ألأسه برء
S. No:-	Description.	Quar	tity.		Rate.	Unit		Amount.	
	(A) Description & Rate of Items Based on Composite Schedule of Rates. Part-A (Civil Works).								
	(i) <u>Foundation.</u>								
1-	Excavation in foundation of Buildings Bridges & other structure I/c dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead up to 5' Feet (c) in Hard Soil or Soft murum (S.I. No:-18 (c) / P-4).	2679	Cfl.	Rs.	3176.25	%0 CfL	Rs.	8509	
2-	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" fhick to 2" gauge (b) Ratio 1:4:8 (S.I. No:- 4 (b) / P-17).	546	Cft.	Rs.	9416.28	% Cft.	Rs.	51413	-
3-	Pacca Itrick Work in Foundation & Plinth in (i) (e) Cement Sand Mortar Ratio 1:6 (S.I. No:- 4 (i) (e) / P-25).	898	Cft.	Rs.	11948.36	% Cft.	Rs.	107296	الأنان
⊢ .	Filling Watering & Ramming Earth in Floor with Surplus Eartch from Foundation Lead up to One Chain & Lift up to 5' Feet (S.I. No:-21 / P-4).	1786	Cft.	Rs.	1512.50	%0 Cft.	Rs.	2701	and the second
5-	Filling Watering & Ramming Earth under Floor with New Eartch Excavated from Outside & Extra Lead 3 Miles (S.L No:-22 / P-4).	1951	Cft.	Rs.	36 30.00	%0 Cfl.	Rs.	7082	
5-	Supplying & Filling Sand under Floor & Pluggling in Walls (S.I. No:-29 / P-31).	623	CfL	Rs.	1141.25	% Cfl.	Rs.	7110	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
7-	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" thick to 2" gauge (c) Ratio 1:5:10 (S.I. No:- 4 (c) / P-17).	411	Cft.	Rs.	8694.95	% Cft.	Rs.	35736	少
8-	Reinforcement cement concrete work I/call labour & material except the cost of steel reinforcement & its labour for bending & binding which will be paid separately. This rates also includes all kinds of forms		. •						غ د ط،
	moulds: lifting shuttering curing rendering & finishing the exposed surface (1/c screening & washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in roof slab, beams columns rafts, lintels & other structural members laid	1273	Cft.	Rs.	337.00	P. Cft.	Rs.	429001	See Age
	in situ or precast laid in position completed in all respects (1) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lbs Cement 2 Cft. Sand 4 Cft. Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (S.I. No:- 6 (I) / P-19).					-			
	Our Diffusion 110 to 11 . Bunda (control of China								
Ĺ	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement	1 9 				•		-	700
	concrete 1/c cutting bending, laying in position, making joints & fastening 1/c cost of binding (also includes removal of rust from bars) (b) Using TOR	70.02	Cwt.	Rs.	5001.70	P. Cwt.	Rs.	350219	
	Bars (SNo:- 7(ii) (a)/P-20).		· ·	Tot	al:-		Rs.	999067	

	S.			. بسد در صدره مند در صدره مید در مند در صد			ر بہر د بے		•		\	111/411/2
	No:	5	: 	Description.	Q	uantity		Rate.	Uni	t.	Amount.	
	11-	in Dad Existing Coment Filing Coment	o Skirting & Plaster Sur Mortar 1:3 the Joints & Slurry, C	ng 3/8" Thick Marble Tiles of Colour Shade Size 8" x 4/6" x 4 to Facing Removal / Tucking of face etc: Ove 1/2" Thick Base of Setting Mortar Base including Washing the Tiles with Whiteurrent, Finishing Cleaning &	4" of of g 139	 9 Sf	t. Rs	ı. 186.04	P. Sf		25860	
Carrier and Company of the Control o		Laying 1/4" Thi of 3/4" 49).	Floors of A ck Laid in W Thick Cemen	ete (a) For New Work (S.I.No: pproved Coloured Glazed Tile: hite Cement & Pigment on a Bec at Mortar 1:2 (S.I. No:- 25 / P.	s i . 178	Sft	. Rs.	27747.06	% SA	. Rs.	49390	
	3-	Glazed T Cement No:- 38 /	Sand Mortal	"Thick Laid in Pigment over 1:2 3/4" Thick I/c Finsihing (S.I.	286	Sft	Rs.	28299.30	% SA.	Rs.	80936	
		Providing Cor crete Dividing / P-17).	g & Laying (1:2:4) in into Panels (y 1" Thick Topping Cement cluding Surface Finishing & b) 1-1/2" Thick (S.I. No:- 16 (b)	1280	Sft.	Rs.	2548.29	% SfL	Rs.	32618	
15	1	Sit Over . % Sit (S.I	Roof & Blin No:- 13 / P-	n Laid Hot Using 34 Lbs for % ded with Sand @ One Cft. Per 41). The Down Pipe fixed in Place	1280	Sft.	Rs.	1887.40	% SfL	Rs.	24159	* 1.*
in the property of the country of	(excluding	Heads & S. 4" Dia Cos	hoes but including Painting & t Iron Down Pipe (S.I. No:- 22	36	Rft.	Rs.	423.13	P. Rft.	Rs.	15233	
17-	١.			rec Coats (S.I.No:- 26 (c) / P-	1237	Sft.	Rs.	829.95	% Sft.	Rs.	10266	
18-				Distemper (S.I.No:- 23 / P-59).	7891	SÆ	Rs.	442.75	% Sft.	Rs.	34937	
19-	C	iste nperi oat) (b) T	ng (a) One (wo Coats (S.	Coat (First Coat over Priming I.No:- 24 (a) (b) / P-60).	7891	Sft	Rs.	1079.65	% Sft.	Rs.	85195	
20-	C	oats (S.I.)	: windows No:-5 (d)/P	Preparing Surface & Painting any Type (including Edge) 3 -76). celal Heavy Type Steel Doors	238	Sft.	Rs.	2116.41	% SfL	Rs.	5037	- 12/4
<u>.</u>	10 1/2 Di	r Leekups 2" x 3/8" ameter M	s with Angle Size & Shut S Bars Place	ter of 2" x 2" x 3/8" with 1" d @ 4" Centre to Centre with	• .,							
	Lo Inc Ma Coi	cking Ai luding Co sonery T mpleto as	Embedded trangement ost of Erectic Wall in Co per Instruc	aving Size of 12" x 12" of M in Masonary with Proper as per Approved Design on of Steel Gate & Fixing in ment Concrete 1:2:4 etc tions of Engineer Incharge	109	Sft.	Rs.	930.76	P. Sft.	Rs.	101453	
	(S.I	. Nc:- 27	/ P-93)	J								

Total:- Rs. 2635117

S.	Description.	Quanti	ty.	I	Rate.	Unit.	An	10unt.	
[0:	Part-A (Civil Works).					-	•		
	(iii) Payed Court Yard.	•					•		:
1-	Supplying & Filling Sand under Floor & Pluggling in Walls (S No:-29 / P-31).	502	Cft.	Rs.	1141.25	% Cft.	Rs.	5729	9
2-	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" thick to 2" gauge (e) Ratio 1:5:10 (S.I. No:-4 (c) / P-17).	331	Cft.	Rs.	8694.95	% Cft.	Rs.	28780	-100 -100
3-	Providing & Laying 1° Thick Topping Cement Concrete (1:2:4) including Surface Finishing & Dividing into Panels (c) 2° Thick (S.I.No:- 16 (c) / P-	1003	SfL.	Rs.	3275.50	% Sft.	Rs.	32853	
	47).			Tota	ıl:-		Rs.	67362	
	•	<u> </u>							. 100
ę.	Part-A (Civil Works).								
*	(iv) Court Yard Wall.				•				
	Excavation in foundation of Buildings Bridges &				•		• .	,	
i-	the development to deschalling dressing retaining around	317	Cft.	Rs.	3176.25	%0 Cft.	Rs.	1007	
	structure with excavated earth watering & familiary lead up to 5' Feet (c) in Hard Soil or Soft murum (S.I.	31/	Olu						· 拉爾
2-	No:- 18 (c) / P-5). Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" thick to 2" gauge (c) Ratio 1:5:10 (S.I. No:- 4 (c) / P-17).	79	Cft.	Rs.	8694.95	% Cft.	Rs.	6869	
3-	Proces Brick Work in Foundation & Plinth in (i) (e)	178	Cft.	Rs.	11948.36	% Cft.	Rs.	21268	}
4-	Coment Sand Mortar Ratio 1:6 (S.I. No:- 4 (i) (c) / P-Reinforcement cement concrete work including all							•	
	a material except the cost of success								Section .
	reinforcement & its labour for bending & binding which will be paid separately. This rates also includes					.*		. •	٠,
	all kinds of forms moulds: litting structuring curring renderir g & finishing the exposed surface (including renderir g & finishing the exposed surface (including renderir g & finishing the exposed surface).	45	Cft.	Rs.	337.00	P. Cft.	Rs.	1516	5
	the are columns raffs lintels & other sudethin								
	members laid in sittl or piccast land in policy of the state of the st					• .			
	Cement 2 Cft. Sand 4 Cft. Shingto 1/8 to 1/4 sand		•						
	(S.I. No:- 6 (I) / P-19).				· .				
5-	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting bending, laying in position, making joints & fasteningS including cost of	2 94	Cwl	. Rs.	5001.70	P. Cwt.	Rs.	1470	5
	binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars) (b) Using TOR Bars (S.I.No: -7 (ii) (a) / P-20).				·				
6-	Other than Building including	3 t 354	Cft	Rs	12346.65	% Cft.	Rs.	4370	07
7-	the sinte 20" height (b) 1/2" thic	k 1152	sft.	, Rs	2206.60	% Sft	. Rs.	254	20
8	(S.I.No:- 13 (b) / P-58). Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20" height (a) 3/8" thic			. Rs	2197.52	% Sft	. Rs.	253	15
9	(S.I.No:-11 (a) / P-58).	d	2 Sf	. R	1303.17	% Sft	Rs.	150	13

報題 本

5	Description.	Quant	ity.	F	late.	Unit.	Aı	nount.	
0. 0.	Making & fixing steel grated doors with 1/16" thick sheeting including angle iron frame 2"x 2"x 3/8" & 3/4" square bars 4" centre to centre (S.I.No:- 24 / P-	2 1	Sft.	Rs.	726.72	P. Sft.	Rs.	15261	- 1
1-	97): Painting Guard Bars, gates iron bars gratings, railings including standard braces etc: & similar open work (i) First Coat (ii) Each Subsequent Coat (S.I.No:- 5 (i + ii) / P-76).	42	Sft.	Rs.	1270.83	% Sft.	Rs.	534	
	my/ 1.710/n		·.	Tota	l:-		Rs.	184264	
1-	Part-E: (Water Supply & Sanitary Fitting Providing & Fixing Squatting Type White Glazed Earthen Ware W.C. Pan with Front Flush inlet & complete with including the cost of Flushing Cistern with Internal Fitting & Flush Pipe with Bend & making requisite number of Holes in Wall Plinth & Floor for Pipe connections & making good in Cement Concrete 1:2:4. (Foreign Equivalent) (A) W.C. Pan 23" & Low Level Earthen Ware Flush Tank 3 Gallons (i) with 4" dia C.J. Trap (S.I. No:- 2 (A) (i) / P-1).	<u>75).</u> 3	Nos.	Rs.	5836.60	Each.	Rs.	17510	
2-	Providing & Fixing 22" x 16" Lavatory Basin in White Glazed Earthen Ware complete with & including the Cost of W.I or C.I. Cantilever Brackets 6" Inch built into wall painted white in Two Costs after a Primary Coat of Red Lead Paint & Pair of 1/2" dia Chrome Brass Waste of Approved Pattern 1-1/4" dia Ma loable Iron or C.P. Brass Unions making requisite number of Holes in Wall Plinth & Floor for Pipe Connection & making good in Cement Concrete 1:2:4. (Foreign Equivalent) (S.I. No:-13/P-3).	3	Nos.	Rs.	6237.00	Each.	Rs.	18711	
3-	Providing & Fixing 6" x 2" or 6" x 3" C.I. Floor Trap of the Approved Self Cleaning Desgin with a C.I. Screwed Down Gritting with or without a Vent Arm complete with & including making requisite number of Holes in Wall Plinth & Floor for Pipe Connection & making good in Cement Concrete 1:2:4 (S.I. No:-	6	Nos.	Rs.	2042.43	Each.	Rs.	12255	and their
4-	20 / P-5) Providing & Fixing in position Nyloon Connections complete with 1/2" dia Brass Stop Cock with Pair of Brass Nuts & Lining Joints to Nyloon Connection	. 5	Nos	, Rs.	447.15	Each.	Rs.	2236	
5- ¥	(S.I. No:- 23 / P-6).	1	Nos	. Rs.	1082.95	Each.	Rs.	1083	
6-	(S.I. No:-1 (III) - (b) / P-7). S.I. No:-1 (III) - (b) / P-7). Belong 15" v 12" Beyeled Edge Mirror of	·1	Nos	, Rs.	2047.76	Each.	Rs.	2048	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
7-	Pattern (S.I. No:- 3 (b) / P-7). Supplying & Fixing Soap Tray of made of Plastic of Supplying & Design with Fine Finishing With	1	No	s. Rs	. 169.40	Each	Rs.	169	
8	C.P. Screws etc. complete (S.I. No. Providing & Fixing of		No	s. Rs	2533.47	7 Each	, Rs.	760	0 - জুকুর্জন ১৯৮১ক

¦,);	Description.	Quai	itity.	<u> </u> 	Rate.	Unit.		Amount.	
	Concealed C.P. Fitting Quality Superior for Tiles Bathrooms (b) Supplying / Fixing Concealed Long Bib Cock of Superior Quality with Crystal Head 1/2" dia (S.I. No:-15 (b) / P-15).	3	Nos.	Rs.	1384.24	Each.	Rs.	4153	
<u>.</u>	Providing G.I. Pipes, Specials & Clamps etc: including Fixing, Cutting & Fitting complete with & including the Cost of Breaking through Walls & Roof						•	***	34
	making good etc: Painting Two Coats after Cleaning the Pipe etc: with White Zink Paint with Pigment to							*	•
	match the Colour of Building & Testing with Water to a Pressure Head of 200 Feet & Handling (S.I. No:-1/P-11).								•
	(a) 1/2" Dia G.I. Pipe.	80	Rfl.	Rs.	73.21	P. Rft.	Rs.	5857	
	(b) 3/4" Dia G.I. Pipe.	70	Rft.	Rs.	95.79	P. Rft.	Rs.	6705	
	(c) 1" Dia G.I. Pipe.	40	Rft.	Rs.	128.55	P. Rft.	Rs.	5142	
	Providing & Fixing 4" dia C.I. Soil & Vent Pipe including Cutting & Fitting & Extra Painting to match the Colour of Building (S.I. No:- 1 / P-8).	54	Rft.	Rs.	333.29	P. Rft.	Rs.	17998	
	Providing & Fixing M.S. Clamps of the Approved Design to 4* dia C.I. Pipe Sockets including the Cost of Cutting & making good to Wall or M.S. Boits & Nuts, 4* into Wall including Pipe distance Pieces Extra Painting to match the Colour of Building (S.I.	12	Nos.	Rs.	72.16	Each.	Rs.	866	<u>و</u> د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د
	No:-2/P-8). Providing & Fixing 4" x 4" dia C.I. Branch of the Required Degree with Access Doors, Rubber Washer 3/8" Thick & Bolts & Nuts & Extra Painting to match the Colour of Building (S.I. No:-4/P-8).	6	Nos.	Rs.	702.00	Each.	Rs.	4212	
	Providing 8: Fixing 4" x 4" x 4" dia C.L Branch of the Required Degree with Access Doors, Rubber Washer 3/8" Thick & Bolts & Nuts & Extra Painting to match the Colour of Building (S.I. No:- 5 / P-8).	3	Nos.	Rs.	270.60	Each.	Rs.	812	
	Providing & Fixing 4" x 4" dia C.I. Branch of the Required Degree Including Extra Painting to match	3	Nos.	Rs.	704.20	Each.	Rs.	2113	
	the Colour of Building (S.I. No:- 6 / P-8). Providing & Fixing 4" dia C.I. Offsets of various Length including Extra Painting to match the Colour	3	Nos.	Rs.	702.00	Each.	Rs.	2106	
	of Building (S.I. No:-8/P-9). Providing & Fixing 4" dia C.I. Terminal Guard including Extra Painting to match the Colour of	3	Nos	Rs.	389.70	Each.	Ŗs.	1169	
	Building (S.I. No:- 10 / P-9). Providing & Laying UPVC Pipes of Class "D" Fixing in Trench including Cutting, Fitting & Jointing with		٠.		•			•	
	Solvent Cement including Testing with Water to a Head of 122 Meter or 400 Feet (4" dia C.I. Terminal Guard inch ding Extra (i) 100 MM 4" Dia (S.I. No:-06 (i) / P-24) P.H.E.	18	Rft.	Rs.	226.00	P. Rft.	Rs.	4068	
	00 (t)) r-2-(r-m.m.			in _ I	al:-		Rs.	11681	2

٠,

Ή.,

ے

		 Quanti	tv.	 R	tate.	Unit.	Am	ount.
S. No:_	Description.				أمسدسدب			
سدرين. م	Part-C (External Water Supply & Drain	iage).						
	Exception for Pine Line in Trenches & Pits in All							
1-	Kind of Soils of Murum including Trimming & Dressing Sides to True Alignment & Shape Levelling						•	
	of Reds of Trenches to Correct Level & Grade,		•			•		
	Cutting Joint Holes & Disposal of Surplus Earth within a One Chain as Directed by Engineer Incharge.	742	Cft.	Rs.	3750.00	%0 Cft.	Rs.	2783
	Providing Fence Guards, Lights, Flags & Temporary							
	Crossing for Non-Vehicular Traffic where ever required Lift upto 5' Feet (1.5 S.M) & Lead upto One	:						•
٠	Chain (30.50 MM) P.H.E.S. (S.1. No:- 5 / P-47).	٠.						
2-	Provicing R.C.C. Pipe with collars class "B" and					•		
	digging the trenches to required depth & fixing in position i/c cutting fitting and joint with maxphalt						•	
	composition and cement martar 1:1 and testing with water pressure to a head of 4 Ft: above the top of the							· •.
-	highest pipe and refilling (S.I. No:-2 / P-21).							•
	(a) 6" Dia R.C.C. Pipe.	18	Rft.	Rs.	163.00	P. Rft.	Rs.	2934
	(b) 9" Dia R.C.C. Pipe.	48	Rft.	Rs.	163.00	P. Rft.	Rs.	7824
3-	Construction of main hole of inspection chamber for					-		
	the required dia of circular sewer and 3" x 6" (1067 mm) lepth with walls of B.B. in cement mortar 1:3							•
-	1/2" thick in side of walls and 1" (25 mm) thick over benching and channel 1/c fixing C.I. main hole cover	·						
	with frame of clear opening 1-1/2" X 1-1/4 VTV A				- 1-10 00	Each.	Rs.	73740
	457 rnm) of 1.75 Cwt (88,9 Kg) embedded in plant (C.C. 1/3/4 and fixing 1" (25 mm) M.S. steps 6" (150	5	Nos.	Rs.	14748.00	Each.	100.	757.10
	walte mediacting A" (102 mm) from the three or			•				
	wall at 12" (305 mm) C/C duly painted etc: complete as per specification and drawing No. D.P/I of Public		-					
	Health Circular Southern Zone (S.I.No. 1 (a) / P-39) PHD (a) 4" to 12" dia 2 x 2 x 3 x 6.0 with C.I. Main					-		
	Hole Cover w/o cover.			:				· .
4-	Prov. ding & Fixing Full Way Gun Metal Valves with Wheels Threaded or Flanged Ends with Rubler Wheels Threaded or Flanged Ends with Rubler (S. I. Nov. 6 (h)							
	Washing (b) Standard Pattern 2" Dia (S.I.No:- 6 (b) /						•	
	P-14). **	3	Nos.	Rs.	161.92	Each.	Rs.	486
	(a) 1/2" Dia Valve.	2	Nos.	Rs.	227.92	Each.	Rs.	456 544
	(b) 3/4" Dia Valve. (c) 1" Dia Valve.	2	Nos.	Rs.	271.92	Each.	Rs.	
5-	Progressed Stuff in 1 feneral Control	105	Cft.	Rs.	2760.00	%0 Cft	, Rs.	1366
₹ .	Lay: including Watering Ramming to Full Compaction etc Complete P.H.E.S. (S.I. No:- 24 / P-	441	CIL	1231				
	53).			To	tal:-		Rs.	90132
								·
	Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).						-	
1	Previding & Fixing Electric Motor with Pump Se	t 1	Nos	s. Rs.		Each.	Rs.	
	Complete.						 Rs.	<u> </u>
				T	otal:-		172+	
	•							•
	· ·					•		

Directorate of Police & Prison Works Home Department Government of Sindh



NIT No.PD(PPW)/HYD/255/2014 dated 21.02.2014 (INF/KRY No.544/2014 dated 24.02.2014

Documents attached as under:

- 1. Statement showing Names, Designation and Department of Chairman and Members of Procurement Committee
- 2. Contract Evaluation Form (with Bid Evaluation Report and Comparative Statement)
 - 3. Contract Award Letter (Work Order)
 - 4. Bill of Quantities (Schedule-B)

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

To be filled in by all Procuring Agencies for Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods

1	Name of the Organization / Department	Office of the Project Director, Police & Prison Work	
	D : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	Home Department, Sindh, Hyderabad	
2	Provincial / Local Government / Other	Provincial	
3	Title of Contract	Civil Work	
4	Tender Number	No.PD(PPW)/255 of 2014 dated 21.02.2014	
5	Brief Description of Contract	Construction of Judicial Lockups in all over Sindh a Pithoro District Umerkot (ADP No.579)	
6	Forum that Approved the Scheme	Provincial Development Working Party	
7	Tender Estimated Value	Rs.2.600 million	
8	Engineer's Estimate (for civil works only)	Rs.4.073 million	
9	Estimated Completion Period (as per contract)	09 months	
10	Tender Opened on (Date & Time)	12.03.2014 at 2.30pm	
11	Number of Tender Documents Sold (attach list of buyers)	03 Nos	
	(-man not or out or out	1 M/S Prem Chand & Sons	
		2 M/S Shah Latif Engineering & Co	
	1	3 M/S Subhan Traders	
		5 1125 Sacritar Francis	
12	Number of Bids Received	03 Nos	
13	Number of Bidders Present at the Time of Opening of Bids	03 Nos	
14	Bid Evaluation Report (enclose a copy)	Enclosed	
15	Name and Address of the Successful Bidder	M/S Prem Chand & Sons	
16	Contract Award Price	Rs.4,048,670/-	
17	Ranking of Successful Bidder in Evaluation Report (i.e.		
	1st, 2nd, 3rd Evaluation Bid)	1st	
18	Method of Procurement Used (Tick One)		
ε	Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure	Yes Domestic / Local	
<u>t</u>	Single Stage - Two Envelope Procedure		
	Two Stage Bidding Procedure		
	Two Stage - Two Envelope Bidding Procedure		

Please specify if any other method of Procurement was adopted i.e. Emergency, Direct Contracting etc with brief reasons.

<u>9</u>	Approving Authority for award of Contract	Ado	litional Chief	Secretary, Home Department, S
0	Whether the Procurement was included in Annual Procurement Plan?			Yes
1	Advertisement	7		
a	SPPRA Website (if yes, give date and SPPRA			Yes
	Identification No.)		SPPRAC	No.19126 ID No.1575214739
_	Trachemeation 140.7		DITEM 3	10117140 10 100.13/3414/37
	freedinearon 140.)	!	BITICA 5	110.19120 ID 110.1313214739
	News Papers (if yes, give names of Newspapers and		Yes,	INF/KRY No,544/2014
b		1		
b	News Papers (if yes, give names of Newspapers and	1 2	Yes,	
b	News Papers (if yes, give names of Newspapers and	1 2 3	Yes, Daily	
b	News Papers (if yes, give names of Newspapers and	1 2 3 4	Yes, Daily Daily	
b	News Papers (if yes, give names of Newspapers and	1 2 3 4 5	Yes, Daily Daily Daily	

-, 22	Nature of Contract	Domestic / Local
ک 23	Whether Qualification Criteria was included in Bidding /	Domestic / Local
İ	Tender Documents? (if any, enclose a copy)	Yes
 .		
24	Whether Bid Evaluation Criteria was included in Bidding	
	/ Tender Documents (if yes, enclose a copy)	Yes
25	Whether approval of competent authority was obtained	
	for using a method other than open competitive Bidding	N.A
26	Was Bid Security Obtained from all the Bidders?	Yes
27	Whether the successful Bid was Lowest Evaluated Bid /	
	Best Evaluated Bid (in case of Consultancies)	N.A
28	Whether the successful Bidder was Technically	
<u> </u>	Complaint	Yes
29	Whether Names of the Bidders and their quoted prices	V.
<u> </u>	were read out at the time of opening of Bids?	Yes
30	Whether Evaluation Report given to Bidders before the	-
İ	award of Contract (attached copy of the Bid Evaluation	Yes
	Report)	
31	Any Complaints Received (if yes, result thereof)	No
32	Any Deviation from specifications given in the tender	37
	Notice / Documents (if yes, give details)	No
33	Was the Extension made in response time (if yes, give	N
	reasons)	No
34	Deviation from Qualification Criteria (if yes, give	
	detailed reasons)	No
35	Was it assured by the Procuring Agency that the selected	
	firm is not black listed?	Yes
36	Was a visit made by any Officer / Official of the	
	Procuring Agency to the supplier's premises in	
	connection with the Procurement ? If so, details to be	N.A
	ascertained regarding Financing of visit, if abroad: (if	
	yes, enclose a copy)	
37	Were proper safeguards provided on Mobilization	
	Advance Payment in the Contract (Bank Guarantee etc)	N.A
	?	
38	Special Conditions, if any (if yes, give brief description)	N.A
L		11.71

Project Director
Police & Prison Works, Sindh
Hyder tad

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

BID EVALUATION REPORT

Name of Procuring Agency.

Tender Reference No.

Tender Description / Name of Work / Item.

Method of Procurement.

٠5 Tender Published.

Total Bid Documents Sold.

Total Bid Received. 7

Technical Bid Opening Date (If Applicable). 8

No. of Bid Technically Qualified (If Applicable). 9

Bid (s) Rejected.

Financial Bid Opening Date.

Project Director, Police & Prison Works Sindh, Home

Department, Hyderabad.

Tender #3 (vi).

3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos)

(vi) @ Pithoro District Umerkot (ADP # 579).

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure.

No:- PD(PP&W)/255, dated 25-02-2014.

03 (Three) Nos.

03 (Three) Nos.

Not applicable

Not applicable

Nil.

12-03-2014.

BID EVALUATION REPORT:

S. No:-	Name of Firm of Bidder.	Cost Offered by the Bidder.	Ranking in Terms of Cost.	Comparison with Estimated Cost.	Reason for Acceptance / Rejection.	Remarks.
ı	M/S Preem Chand & Sons.	4,048,670	1 st lowest	I LOST.	Accepted being lowest amongst the Competitors & within Estimate	Accepted
•	M/S Stah Latif Engineering & Co.	4,325,235	2 nd lowest		Rejected	Highest
3	M/S Subhan Traders.	4,513,763	3 rd lowest	***	Rejected	Highest

ICI Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member) त्याचीत्र विकासिक विकास विकास विकास विकास विकास समित । इसमानिक समिति के समिति के स्थापनी स्थापनी स्थापनी स्थापनी स्थापनी स्थापनी स्थापनी स्थापनी स्थापनी स्थापनी स्था Stall of the property

Project Director

(Police / Prisons) Works (Secretary)

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

Executive Engineer Provincial Buildings Division

Hyderabad.

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

Home Department

Government of Sindh, Karachi.

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT.

3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos) (vi) @ Fithoro District Umerkot (ADP # 579).	Nos) (vi) @ Fithoro District Umerkot (ADP # 579).	
ESTIMATED COST.	Rs. 2.600 (M).	
EARNEST MONEY.	Rs. 2% of Bid Price.	
DATE OF ISSUE.	12-03-2014.	
DATE OF OPENNING.	12-03-2014.	
ON TIN	No. PD(PPW)/255, dated 21-02-2014.	

N.I.T. NO.	No. PD(PPW)/255, dated 21-UZ-2014.	2.03E	12-2014.					
S	Tencial	Cost o	Cost of Schedule	Rate Quoted by	Amount of	T	Total Bid	7 cm - 1.
No:-	Sanctioned.		B.	Contractor	Premium.	^	Amount.	Kemarks.
1/- M/S Preem Chand & Sons.	Rs. 4,072,700							
Part-A (Civil Works).								
Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court Yard Wall.		Rs.	3,885,810	1.75% Below.	68,002	ß.	3,817,808	
Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).		Rs.	116,812	2.65% Above.	3,096	Rs.	119,908	
Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).		Rs.	90,132	0.99% Above.	892	Rs.	91,024	
Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).		Rs.	20,000	At Par.	19930	Rs.	19,930	
	Total:-	Rs.	4,112,754		Total:-	Rs.	4,048,670	Lowest
2/- M/S Shah Latif Engineering & Co.			•				-	
Part-A (Civil Works).								
Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court Yard Wall.		Rs.	3,885,810	5.25% Above.	204,005	Rs.	4,089,815	
Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).		Rs.	116,812	3.30% Above.	3,855	Rs.	120,667	
Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).		Rs.	90,132	5.15% Above.	4,642	Rs.	94,774	
Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).	. •	Rs.	20,000	At Par.	19980	Rs.	19,980	
	Total:-	Rs.	4,112,754		Total:-	Rs.	4,325,235	Highest.
3/- M/S Subban Traders.					•			

Part-A (Civil Works).

Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court Yard Wall.

Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).

Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage). Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).

Cont: on Page No:- 2.

Highest

4,513,763

Total:- Rs.

128,318

Rs.

4,264,676

378,866 Rs.

9.75% Above.

3,885,810

98,469 22,300

8,337 Rs. 11,506

9.25% Above. 9.85% Above.

> 90,132 20,000

116,812

<u>%</u> Rs. 22300 Rs.

At Par.

Rs.

Cont: on Fage No:- 2.

Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage) Rs. 0.99% Above & Part-C (Non-Schedule Items) Amounting to Rs. 19,930/-Lowest Rates on Part-A (Civil Works) Rs. 1.75% Below, Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings) Rs. 2.65% Above, , offerred by M/S Preem Chand & Sons, Government Contractor is reasonable lence approved.

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member) · The Leave

Deputy Inspector General of Prisons Hyderabad Region

(Police / Phisons

Representative of T.T Department (Member)

Representative of Works & Services (Member) Executive Engineer Provincial Buildings Division Hyderabad,

Special Secretary (Presons) (Challeman)

Government of Sindh, Karachi.

Home Department



Office of the Project Director Police & Prison Works Home Department

Hyderabad.

^չի։ 022-9200)87

No:- PD(PPW)/ Hyderabad Dated:-

/ of 2014. / of 2014.

M/S Preem Chand & Sons. Government Contractor. Village Kolhi Daro Vehro Thar, <u> District Umerkot.</u>

3'- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos) (vi) @ Pithoro District Umerkot (ADP # CT:-

Your Tender for the above subjected work at the Rates mentioned here under has been approved by the Competent Authority, total amounting to Rs. 4,048,670/- (Rupees Four Million Fourty Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy) Only, is hereby accepted.

Part-A (Civil Works).

Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard &

Court Yard Wall.

1.75% Below.

Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).

Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).

2.65% Above. 0.99% Above.

Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).

Rs. 19,930

1- No Premium shall be allowed on Non-Schedule Items.

2- No Separate Payment for Carriage of Materials shall be made as Premium Quoted by the Contractors covers the Cost of Carriage of Buildings Materials involved in Work.

3- Al! Materials required for Construction shall be procured & brought at the Site by the Contractors at his own cost from Approved Source of Quarry.

4- No Payment of Extra Items shall be made un less written orders is given to the Contractor by the Project Director, for Execution of Extra Items & Approved by Competent Authority.

5- The Description of Items given in the "Bill of Quantities" are same as given in the Relevant Sanctioned Schedule of Rates. Any Error / Omission as & when noticed shall be corrected accordingly.

6- Income Tax shall be deducted from the Bills on the Value of work done as per prevailing Rates of the

7- If the use of Sulphate Resistance Cement is required the Government Contractor should have to provide the same & shall be paid the difference Cost of Ordinary Cement with Sulphate Resistance Cement & no Premium over difference in cost shall be paid.

8- Steel Free from all kinds of Rust & Cement Free from all impurities, which confirm to the British Standard of Specification, shall only be allowed in use.

9- All Reinforced Cement Concrete Work shall be Mechanically vibrated so as to have Minimum Compressive Strength of 3000 Lbs Per Square Inch.

10- Hill Sand of Approved Quarry shall be used in All Items. The use of Pit Sand shall not be allowed, accept

11- Sweet & Palatable Water only shall have to be used in Construction Work, which is to be arranged by the Contractor on their own cost for which no Additional Claim will be accepted.

12- No Expenditure to be incurred beyond the amount of Administrative Approval. More so the work should be carried out according to the Approved Design / Drawings & the Estimated Quantities should not excess in any case, beyond Pennissible Limits.

Cont: on Page No:- 2



- 13- Art itration Clause-52 under Agreement is deleted before Issue of Work Order.
- 14- The Time Allowed for Completion of Work is 09 (NINE MONTHS) & will be reckoned within 07 DAYS from the Actual Date of Issue of this letter.
- 15- The Payment for work done will be made subject to availability of funds. In case of delayed payment the Contractor shall not Claim any Markup or Interest there upon.

The Work shall be carried as per PWD Specification. You will have to obtain the Completion / Fitness / Taking over Certificate from the In-charge of the Buildings & submit to the office through Executive Engineer, Police & Prison Works Division, Hyderabad, with Final Bill. The Payment of Final Bill will not be released without such Certificate.

You Nominate your Agent to whom Instructions at Site be given.

In Case your Body of Corporate or Partnership should submit necessary Power of Attorney in favour of some one who is to receive Cheque etc. A True copy of Partnership Deed containing Terms & Conditions & the Articles of Association should be supplied to this office.

You are directed to please contact Assistant Engineer, Police & Prison Works, Hyderabad, for Necessary Instruction regarding the Execution of Work.

The Time is the Essence of Contract which may please be strictly adhered to & followed as shall be proceeded with all due Diligences & Care.

1/4 th	of the Work in	1/4 th	of the Time.
2/4 th	of the Work in	2/4 th	of the Time.
3/4 th	of the Work in	3/4 th	of the Time.
4/4 th	of the Work in	4/4 th	of the Time.

<u>ve.</u> ities.

. .

14

Project Director

Police & Prison Works Sindh

Hyderabad

Copy alongwith Copy of Bill of Quantities forwarded to the Executive Engineer, Police & Prison Works Hyderabad, for favour of information & further necessary action.

≟ ies,

Project Director
Police & Prison Works Sindh
Hydetabad

BILL OF QUANTITIES / SCHEDULE-B

ıme. of Work:- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos) @ Pithoro District
Umerkot.

Description.	7	r <i>kot.</i> antity.		Rate.	Unit	- [— <i>~— ~_</i>	
(A) Description & Rate of Items Base Part-A (Civil Works).	d on C	ompo	- J site S		1	_ <u>i</u>	Amount.	
(i) Foundation. Excavation in foundation of Buildings Bridges & other structure i/c dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead up to 5' Feet (c) in Hard Soil or Soft murum (S.I. No:-18/c)/P-4).	i g 2679) Cft	. Rs	. 3176.25	%0 Cfi	. Rs.	8509	-
Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" thick to "gauge (b) Ratio 1:4:8 (S.I. No:-4 (b) / P-17).	546	Cfl.	. Rs.	9416.28	% CfL	Rs.	51413	: - ज़ ी
Pacca Brick Work in Foundation & Plinth in (i) (e) Cement Sand Mortar Ratio 1:6 (S.I. No:- 4 (i) (e) / P-25). Tilling Watering & Ramming Earth in Floor with	898	Cft.	Rs.	11948.36	% CfL	Rs.	107296	
hain & Lift up to 5' Feet (S.I. No:-21 / P-4). Illing Water ng & Ramming Earth under Floor with	1786	Cft.	Rs.	1512.50	%0 Cfl.	Rs.	2701	
ew Eartch Fxcavated from Outside & Extra Lead 3 liles (S.I. No:-22/P-4). pplying & Filling Sand under Floor & Pluggling in a column of the Co	1951	Cfl.	Rs.	3630.00	%0 CfL	Rs.	7082	* *
alls (S.I. No: -29 / P-31). sment concrete bridge or stone ballast 1-1/2" thick to 2"	623	Cft.	Rs.	1141.25	% CfL	Rs.	7110	
-5- (-) Audio 1.5.10 (S.I. NO:- 4 (c) / P-17).	411	CfL	Rs.	8694.95	% Cft.	Rs.	3 5736	
inforcement cement concrete work i/call labour & derial except the cost of steel reinforcement & its our for bending & binding which will be paid earately. This rates also includes all kinds of forms uids: lifting shuttering curing rendering & shing the exposed surface (i/c screening & shing of shir gle) (a) R.C. work in roof slab, beams imas rafts, lintels & other structural members laid itu or precast laid in position completed in all ects (I) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lbs Cement 2 Cft. Sand 4 Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (S.I. No:- 6 (I) / P-19).	1273	Cft.	Rs.	337.00	P. Cft.	Rs.	429001	
ication of nild steel reinforcement for cement rete i/c cutting bending, laying in position, 1g joints & fastening i/c cost of binding (also les removal of rust from bars) (b) Using TOR S.I.No:-7(ii) (a)/P-20).	70.02	Cwt.	·	5001.70	P. Cwt.	Rs.	350219	To the second
_			Tota	l:-		Rs.	999067	_

of 4"		~ - ~~ .					- Amount.	7
of ng ite &	139	Sft	. Rs	s. 186.04	P. Sf	t. Rs		
ed .	178	Sft.	Rs	. 27 747.06	% Sft	. Rs.	49390	-
i, 2	286	SfL	Rs.	28299.30	% Sft.	Rs.	80936	E STA
t) 12	280	Sft.	Rs.	2548.29	% Sft.	Rs.	32618	
12	280	Sft.	Rs.	1887.40	% Sft.	Rs.	24159	
3	6	Rft.	Rs.	423.13	P. Rft.	Rs.	15233	
12:	37	Sft.	Rs.	829.95	% SfL	Rs.	10266	
789	91	Sft.	Rs.	442.75	% Sft.	Rs.	34937	
789)]	SfL	Rs.	1079.65	% Sft.	Rs.	8 5195	20 mg
238	8	Sft.	Rs.	2116.41	% Sft.	Rs.	5037	
							•	Transfer
109		Sft.	Rs.	930,76	P. Sft.	Rs.	101453	
	ite & cs cd cl di	ite &	ite & ite & ite & ite & ite & ite ite ite ite ite ite ite it	ite &	ite & 201	1. Since 2	1. St. Rs. 27747.06 % Sft. Rs. 28299.30 % Sft. Rs. 28299.30 % Sft. Rs. 1280 Sft. Rs. 2548.29 % Sft. Rs. 1280 Sft. Rs. 1887.40 % Sft. Rs. 36 Rft. Rs. 423.13 P. Rft. Rs. 1237 Sft. Rs. 423.13 P. Rft. Rs. 1237 Sft. Rs. 422.75 % Sft. Rs. 7891 Sft. Rs. 442.75 % Sft. Rs. 7891 Sft. Rs. 1079.65 % Sft. Rs. 238 Sft. Rs. 2116.41 % Sft. Rs.	25860 26

Total:- Rs. 2635117

Description.	Qua	Quantity. Rate.		Unit.		Amount.		
Part-A (Civil Works). (iii) Paved Court Yard.						بدر سدگ		
Supplying & Filling Sand under Floor & Pluggling Walls (S.I. No:- 29 / P-31).	502	Cfl.	Rs.	1141.25	% Cft.	Rs.	5729	1, 45 %
Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" thick 2" gauge (c) Ratio I:5:10 (S.I. No:-4 (c) / P-17). Providing & Laying 1" Thick Topping Cemen	331 nt	Cft.	Rs.	8694.95	% Cft.	Rs.	28780	
Concrete (1:2:4) including Surface Finishing Dividing into Panels (c) 2" Thick (S.I.No:- 16 (c) / I 47).	&	Sft.	Rs.	3275.50	% Sft.	Rs.	32853	
		·	То	tal:-		Rs.	67362	_
Part-A (Civil Works). (iv) Court Yard Wall.								<u> </u>
Excavation in foundation of Buildings Bridges & other structure I/c dagbelling dressing refilling aroun structure with excavated earth watering & rammin lead up to 5' Feet (c) in Hard Soil or Soft murum (S.)	d ≥ 317	Cft.	Rs.	3176.25	%0 Cfl.	Rs.	1007	A A
No:- 18 (c) / P-5). Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" thick to 2" gauge (c) Ratio 1:5:10 (S.I. No:- 4 (c) / P-17).	79	Cft.	Rs.	8 694.95	% Cft.	Rs.	6869	
Pacca Brick Work in Foundation & Plinth in (i) (e) Cement Sanc Mortar Ratio 1:6 (S.I. No:- 4 (i) (e) / P. Reinforcement comment controls work including all	. 178	Cft.	Rs.	11948.36	% Cft.	Rs.	21268	
labour & material except the cost of stee einforcement & its labour for bending & binding which will be paid separately. This rates also includes all kinds of forms moulds: lifting shuttering curing endering & finishing the exposed surface (including creening & vashing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in root lab, beams columns rafts, lintels & other structural tembers laid in situ or precast laid in position ompleted in all respects (I) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lbs ement 2 Cft. Sand 4 Cft. Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge 3.I. No:- 6 (1) / P-19).	45	Cft.	Rs.	337.00	P. Cft.	Rs.	15165	्या वर्षे स्टब्लेस्ट्र
abrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement increte including cutting bending, laying in sition, making joints & fasteningS including cost of ading wire (also includes removal of rust from bars) Using TOR Bars (S.I.No:-7 (ii) (a) / P-20).		Cwt.	Rs.	5001.70	P. Cwt.	Rs.	14705	ं <i>्रम्म</i> १ क् <mark>रिकेट</mark>
cca Brick Work Other than Building including icking of Joints upto 20' Feet Height in (i) Cement ad Mortar (e) 1:6 (S.I. No:- 8 (i) (e) / P-26).	354	Cît.	Rs.	12346.65	% Cft.	Rs.	43707	
nent plaster 1:6 upto 20" height (b) 1/2" thick I.No:- 13 (b) / P-58).	1152	Sft.	Rs.	2206.60	% Sft.	Rs.	25420	
nent plaster 1:4 upto 20" height (a) $3/8$ " thick No: 11 (a) / P-58).	1152	Sft.	Rs.	2197.52	% Sft.	Rs.	25315	
our washing (a) First Coat over White Washed face (b) Two Coats (S.I.No:-25 (a) + (b) / P-60).	1152	Sft.	Rs.	1303.17	% Sft.	Rs.	15013	

 $= \frac{1}{2} \frac{\sqrt{p^2 \sum_{i=1}^{p-1} \sum_{i=1}^{p-1}}}{\sqrt{p^2 \sum_{i=1}^{p-1} \sum_{i=1}^{p-1}}}$

!:-	Description.	Qu	antity.		Rate.	Unit.	-1	Amount.	
-	Making & fixing steel grated doors with 1/16" thick sheeting including angle iron frame 2"x 2"x 3/8" & 3/4" square tars 4" centre to centre (S.I.No:- 24 / P-97). Painting Guard Bars, gates iron bars gratings, railings	21	Sft	. Rs	. 726.72	P. Sft	Rs.	15261	
	including star dard braces etc: & similar open work (i) First Coat (ii) Each Subsequent Coat (S.I.No:- 5 (i + ii) / P-76).	42	Sft	. Rs	. 1270.83	% Sft.	Rs.	534	
	_			T	otal:-		Rs.	184264	
) ((2	Part-B (Vater Supply & Sanitary Fitting Providing & Fixing Squatting Type White Glazed Earthen Ware W.C. Pan with Front Flush inlet & complete with including the cost of Flushing Cistern with Internal Fitting & Flush Pipe with Bend & making requisite number of Holes in Wall Plinth & Floor for Pipe connections & making good in Cement Concrete 1:2:2. (Foreign Equivalent) (A) W.C. Pan 23" & Low Level Earthen Ware Flush Tank 3 Gallons i) with 4" dia C.I. Trap (S.I. No:-2 (A) (i) / P-1).		Nos	. Rs.	5836.60	Each.	Rs.	17510	
ia 5 1	Providing & Fixing 22" x 16" Lavatory Basin in White Glazed Earthen Ware complete with & nehding the Cost of W.I or C.I. Cantilever Brackets "Inch built into wall painted white in Two Coats fler a Primary Coat of Red Lead Paint & Pair of 1/2" in Chrome Brass Waste of Approved Pattern 1-1/4" in Malloable Iron or C.P. Brass Unions making equisite number of Holes in Wall Plinth & Floor for tipe Connection & making good in Cement Concrete 22:4. (Foreign Equivalent) (S.I. No:-13/P-3).	3	Nos.	Rs.	6237.00	Each.	Rs.	18711	
	the Approved Self Cleaning Desgin with a C.I. rewed Down Gritting with or without a Vent Arm implete with & including making requisite number. Holes in Wall Plinth & Floor for Pipe Connection making good in Cement Concrete 1:2:4 (S.I. No:-/P-5).	6	Nos.	Rs.	2042.43	Each.	Rs.	12255	∑ s ^t tikaj
	rviding & Fixing in position Nyloon Connections aplete with 1.2" dia Brass Stop Cock with Pair of ss Nuts & Lining Joints to Nyloon Connection No:-23 / P-6).	5	Nos.	Rs.	447.15	Each.	Rs.	2236	
	viding & Fixing Chrome Plated Brass Towel Rail plete with Brackets Fixing on Wooden Cleats 1" Long C.2, Brass Screws (III) Towel Rail 24" 3 (b) 3/4" dir. Round or Square (Superior Quality) No:-1 (III) - (b) / P-7). iding & Fixing 15" x 12" Beveled Edge Mirror of ium Clear.	I	Nos.	Rs.	1082.95	Each.	Rs.	1083	144 174 4
	P. Screws fixed to Wooded Pleat (b) Superior in (S.I. No:-3 (b) / P-7)	1	Nos.	Rs.	2047.76	Each.	Rs.	2048	
	lying & Fixing Soap Tray of made of Plastic of rier Quality & Design with Fine Finishing With Screws etc. complete (S.I. No:- 6 / P-7). Extra for Labour for Providing & Fixing of the Ware Product of Providing & Fixing of the Providing & Fixing & Fixing & Fixing & Fixing & Fixi	1	Nos.	Rs.	169.40	Each.	Rs.	169	
	an Ware Padestal White or Coloured Glazed lard Pattern) (S.I. No:-9/P-3).	3	Nos.	Rs.	2533.47	Each.	Rs.	7600	

								:	10 PM
Description.		Qı	 uantity		Rate				
9- Concealed C.P. Fitting Quality Superior for Bathrooms (b) Supplying / Fixing Concealed I Bib Cock of Superior Quality with Crystal Head dia (S.I. No:-15 (b) / P-15). 10- Providing G.I. Pipes, Specials & Clamps including Fixing, Cutting & Fitting complete with including the Cost of Breaking through Walls & Finaking good etc: Painting Two Coats after Clear the Pipe etc: with White Zink Paint with Pigment match the Colour of Building & Testing with Water a Pressure Head of 200 Feet & Handling (S.I. No:-	ong 1/2" etc: h & toof eing t to	3	N	os.		4.24 Ea	·1	Amoun	
(a) 1/2" Dia G.I. Pipe. (b) 3/4" Dia G.I. Pipe. (c) 1" Dia G.I. Pipe.		80 70	Rfi Rfi	R	s. 95.	79 P. R			
Providing & Fixing 4" dia C.I. Soil & Vent Pincluding Cutting & Fitting & Extra Painting to math the Colour of Building (S.I. Nov. 1 / P. 2)	ipe ch	40 54	Rft Rft					5142	2
Providing & Fixing M.S. Clamps of the Approved Design to 4" dia C.I. Pipe Sockets including the Coof Cutting & making good to Wall or M.S. Bolts Nuts, 4" into Wall including Pipe distance Piece Extra Painting to match the Colour of Building (S. No:-2/P-8). Providing & Fixing 4" x 4" dia C.I. Branch of the Required Degree with Access Doors, Rubber Washed 3/8" Thick & Bolts & Nuts & Extra Painting to match the Colour of Building (S.I. No:-4/P-8).	est & es I.	12 6	Nos Nos.	. Rs	- 72.1	6 Each	- Rs	866	
Providing & Fixing 4" x 4" x 4" dia C.I. Branch of the Required Degree with Access Doors, Rubber Washe 3/8" Thick & Bolts & Nuts & Extra Painting to match the Colour of Building (S.I. No:- 5 / P-8).		}	Nos.	Rs.	270.60	D Each.	Rs.	812	
Providing & Fixing 4" x 4" dia C.I. Branch of the Required Degree including Extra Painting to match he Colour of Building (S.I. No:-6/P-8). Troviding & Fixing 4" dia C.I. Offsets of various ength including Branch Painting	. 3		Nos.	Rs.	704.20) Each.	Rs.	2113	· "不不完全的意思。"
f Building (S.I. No:- 8 / P-9). roylding & Fixing 4" dia C.I. Torribal C.	3		Nos.	Rs.	702.00	Each.	Rs.	2106	•
oviding & Laying UPVC Pipes of Class "D" Fixing Trench including Cutting, Fitting & Jointing with lyent Cement, including Testing, with	3		Nos.	Rs.	389.70	Each.	Rs.	1169	one Carlos
ad of 122 Meter or 400 Feet (4" dia C.I. Terminal ard including Extra (i) 100 MM 4" Dia (S.I. No:-1)/P-24) P.H.E.	18		Rft.	Rs.	226.00	P. Rft.	Rs.	4068	
· -	-			Tota	I:-		Rs.	116812	

Directorate of Police & Prison Works Home Department Government of Sindh



NIT No.PD(PPW)/HYD/255/2014 dated 21.02.2014 (INF/KRY No.544/2014 dated 24.02.2014

Documents attached as under:

- 1. Statement showing Names, Designation and Department of Chairman and Members of Procurement Committee
- 2. Contract Evaluation Form (with Bid Evaluation Report and Comparative Statement)
 - 3. Contract Award Letter (Work Order)
 - 4. Bill of Quantities (Schedule-B)



Office of the Project Director, Police & Prison Works, Home Department, Sindh, Shahbaz Building Block-A (2nd floor), Hyderabad

Names, Designation and Department of Chairman and Members of Procurement Committee

 i. Mr. Muhammad Nawaz Shaikh Special Secretary (Prisons) Home Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi

Chairman

ii. Mr. Muzaffar Alam Siddiqui Deputy Inspector General of Prisons, Hyderabad Range

Member

iii. Athar Hussain Baloch Deputy Director, Information Technology Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi

Member

iv. Mr. Zahid Hussain Qureshi,
 Executive Engineer,
 Provincial Buildings Division,
 Works and Services Department,
 Hyderabad

Member

 v. Syed Ashfaque Hussain Shah Project Director,
 Police and Prison Works,
 Home Department,
 Hyderabad

Member/Secretary

(Syed Ashfague Hussain Shah)
Project Director
Police & Prison Works, Sindh
Hydorabad

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

To be filled in by all Procuring Agencies for Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods

1	Name of the Organization / Department	Office of 1 D
	<u></u>	Office of the Project Director, Police & Prison Work
2	Provincial / Local Government / Other	rtome Department, Sindh, Hyderahad
3	Title of Contract	Provincial Provincial
4_	Tender Number	Civil Work
5	Brief Description of Contract	No.PD(PPW)/255 of 2014 dated 21.02.2014
		Construction of Covered Passage for Prisoners from
		Central Prison-II to District & session Court Sukku
		(ADP # 580)
6	Forum that Approved the Scheme	<u></u>
-7'	Tender Estimated Value	Departmental Development Working Party
- 8	Engineer's Estimate (for civil works only)	Rs.7.600 million
ç.	Estimated Completion Period (as per contract)	Rs.7.457 million
(1	Tender Opened on (Date & Time)	12 months
1	Number of Tender Documents Sold (attach list of buyers)	12.03.2014 at 2.30pm
	Tonder Documents Sold (attach list of buyers)	03 Nos
		l M/S Shahbaz Dino Soomro
	1	2 M/S H. R. Enterprises
]	3 M/S A. L. P. Contractors
12	Number of Bids Received	
13	Number of Bidders Present at the Time of Opening of	03 Nos
	Bids	03 Nos
14	Bid Evaluation Report (enclose a copy)	
15	Name and Address of the Successful Bidder	Enclosed
-	and Modress of the Successful Bidder	M/S Shahbaz Dino Soomro
16	Contract Award Price	
17	Ranking of Successful Bidder in Evaluation Report (i.e.	Rs.7,511,320/-
	lst, 2nd, 3rd Evaluation Bid)	İst
81	Method of Procurement Used (Tick One)	
-	(Single Stope O E	
$\frac{1}{b}$	Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure	Yes Domestic / Local
F .	Single Stage - Two Envelope Procedure	The state of the s
一	Two Stage Bidding Procedure	
	Two Stage - Two Envelope Bidding Procedure	

Please specify if any other method of Procurement was adopted i.e. Emergency, Direct Contracting etc with brief reasons.

19	Approving Authority for award of Contract	Additional Chief Secretary II
20	Whether the Procurement was included in Annual	Additional Chief Secretary, Home Department, S
	Procurement Plan ?	Yes
21	Advertisement	<u> </u>
а	SPPRA Website (if yes, give date and SPPRA	
L.	Identification No.)	Yes
		SPPRA S No.19126 ID No.1575214739
Ъ	1 apers (if yes, give names of Newspapers and	Yes, INF/KRY No,544/2014
	dates)	1 Daily
ĺ		2 Daily
ł		3 Daily
ļ		4 Daily
	1	5 Daily
<u> </u>	. 	6 Daily

BID EVALUATION REPORT

Name of Procuring Agency.

Project Director, Police & Prison Works Sindh, Home

Department, Hyderabad.

2 Tende: Reference No.

3 Tender Description / Name of Work / Item.

4/- Construction of Covered Passage for Prisoners from Central Prison-II to District & Session Court, Sukkur (ADP # 580).

Metho 1 of Procurement.

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure.

Tender Published.

No:- PD(PP&W)/255, dated 25-02-2014.

Total Bid Documents Sold.

03 (Three Nos).

Total Bid Received.

03 (Three Nos).

Technical Bid Opening Date (If Applicable).

Not applicable

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified (If Applicable).

Not applicable

Bid (s) Rejected. 10

11 Financial Bid Opening Date.

12-03-2014.

BID EVALUATION REPORT:

S. No:-	Name of Firm of Bidder.	Cost Offered by the Bidder.	Ranking in Terms of Cost.	Comparison with Estimated Cost.	Reason for Acceptance / Rejection.	Remarks.
1	M/S Shahbaz Dino Soomro.	7,511,320	1 st lowest	Within Estimated Cost.	Accepted being lowest amongst the Competitors & within Estimate	Accepted
2	M/S H.R. Enterprises.	7,653,148	2 nd lowest	-	Rejected	Highest
3.	M/S A.L.P. Contractors.	7,735,881	3 rd lowest		Rejected	Highest

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)

Deputy Inspector General of Prisons Hyderabad Region

Director (Police / Prisons) Works (Secretary)

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

Executive Engineer Provincial Buildings Division Hyderabad.

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman) Home Department Government of Sindh, Karachi.

Office of the Project Director Police & Prison Works Home Department

Hyderabad.

њ∙ n22-9200087

No:- PD(PPW)/ Hyderabad Dated:-

1215

/ of 2014. / of 2014.

M/S Shahbaz Dino Soomro.

Government Contractor,

H. # D-71, Sindhi Muslim Housing Society,

Airport Road, Sukkur.

4/- Construction of Covered Passage for Prisoners from Central Prison-II to District & Session Court, Sulkur (ADP # 580).

Your Tender for the above subjected work at the Rates mentioned here under has been approved by the Competent Authority total amounting to Rs. 7,511,320/- (Rupees Seven Million Five Hundred Eleven Thousand & Three Hundred Twenty) Only, is hereby accepted.

Civil Works.

8.04% Above.

- 1- No Premium shall be allowed on Non-Schedule Items.
- 2- No Separate Payment for Carriage of Materials shall be made as Premium Quoted by the Contractors covers the Cost of Carriage of Buildings Materials involved in Work.
- 3- All Materials required for Construction shall be procured & brought at the Site by the Contractors at his own cost from Approved Source of Quarry.
- 4- No Payment of Extra Items shall be made un less written orders is given to the Contractor by the Project Director, for Execution of Extra Items & Approved by Competent Authority.
- 5- The Description of Items given in the "Bill of Quantities" are same as given in the Relevant Sanctioned Schedule of Rates. Any Error / Omission as & when noticed shall be corrected accordingly.
- 6- Income Tax shall be deducted from the Bills on the Value of work done as per prevailing Rates of the
- 7- If the use of Sulphate Resistance Cement is required the Government Contractor should have to provide the same & shall be paid the difference Cost of Ordinary Cement with Sulphate Resistance Cement & no Premium over difference in cost shall be paid.
- 8- Steel Free from all kinds of Rust & Cement Free from all impurities, which confirm to the British Standard of Spec fication, shall only be allowed in use.
- 9- All Reinforced Cement Concrete Work shall be Mechanically vibrated so as to have Minimum Compressive Strength of 3000 Lbs Per Square Inch.
- 10- Hill Sand of Approved Quarry shall be used in All Items. The use of Pit Sand shall not be allowed, accept under floor.
- 11- Swee: & Palatable Water only shall have to be used in Construction Work, which is to be arranged by the Contractor on their own cost for which no Additional Claim will be accepted.
- 12- No Expenditure to be incurred beyond the amount of Administrative Approval. More so the work should be carried out according to the Approved Design / Drawings & the Estimated Quantities should not excess in any case, beyond Permissible Limits.
- 13- Arbitration Clause-52 under Agreement is deleted before Issue of Work Order.
- 14- The Time Allowed for Completion of Work is 12 (TWELVE MONTHS) & will be reckoned within 07 DAYS from the Actual Date of Issue of this letter.
- 15- The Fayment for work done will be made subject to availability of funds. In case of delayed payment the Contractor shall not Claim any Markup or Interest there upon.

Cont: on Page No:- 2



The Work shall be carried as per PWD Specification. You will have to obtain the Completion / Fitness / Taking over Certificate from the In-charge of the Buildings & submit to the office through Executive Engineer, Police & Prison Works Division, Sukkur, with Final Bill. The Payment of Final Bill will not be released without such Certificate.

You Nominate your Agent to whom Instructions at Site be given.

In Case your Body of Corporate or Partnership should submit necessary Power of Attorney in favour of some one who is to receive Cheque etc. A True copy of Partnership Deed containing Terms & Conditions & the Articles of Association should be supplied to this office.

You are directed to please contact Assistant Engineer, Police & Prison Works, Sukkur, for Necessary Instruction regarding the Execution of Work.

The Time is the Essence of Contract which may please be strictly adhered to & followed as shall be proceeded with all due Diligences & Care.

1/4 th of the Work in 2/4 th of the Work in 4/4 th of the Work in 4/4 th of the Work in	1/4 th 2/4 th 3/4 th 4/4 th	of the Time. of the Time. of the Time. of the Time.
--	---	---

<u>bove.</u> mtities.

Project Director
Police & Prison Works Sindh
Hyderabad

Copy alongwith Copy of Bill of Quantities forwarded to the Executive Engineer, Police & Prison Works Sakkur, for favour of information & further necessary action.

<u>rove.</u> ntities.

Project Director

Police & Prion Works Sindly

Hyderabad

BILL OF QUANTITIES / SCHEDULE-B

struction of Covered Passage for Prisoners from Central Prison-II to District & Session Court, Sukkur (ADP # 580).

Description,	Quan	-	•	Rate.	Unit.	Amount.	
Description & Rate of Items Based or	Compos	ite Sch	L— edule	of Rates.	لسديدينا		
1 WOLKS.	T			., x			
entling Brick Work in Lime or Cement Mortar (S.I. 13/P-10).	420	Cft.	Rs.	1285.63	% Cft.	Rs.	5400
ation in Hard Rock Requiring Blasting & Disposal ravated Material (Blasted Material) Upto 50' Leadding Dressing & Levelling to Designed Section etc. lete (S.I. No:- 22/P-5).	5800	Cft	Rs.	6662.00	%0 Cft.	Rs.	38640
th concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" thick to 2" (b) Ratio 1:4-8 (SL No:-4 (b) / P-17). dement Cement Concrete Work including all	1083	CfL	Rs.	9416.28	% Cfl.	Rs.	101978
to make the cost of steel reinforcement & now for bending & binding which will be paid tely. This rate also includes all kinds of forms a lifting shuttering curing rendering & finishing the id surface (including Screening & Washing of e) (a) R.C. work in roof slab, beams columns rafts, & other structural members laid in sitn or precast position completed in all respects (I) Ratio (1.2:4) 3 Cement 2 Off. Sand 4 Cft. Shingle 1/8° to 1/4° (S.I. No:-6 (a) (I) / P-19).	7074	Cft.	Rs.	337.00	P. CfL	Rs.	2383938
thion of mild steel reinforcement for cement to including cutting bending, laying in position, joints & fasteningS including cost of binding wire reludes removal of rust from bars) (b) Using TOR LINO:-7 (ii) (a) /P-20). Brick Work in Foundation & Plinth in (i) (e) t Sand Mortus Ratio 146 (CV)	424.00	Cwt	Rs.	5001.70	P. Cwt.	Rs.	2120721
1.6 (S.J. No:- 4 (i) (e) / P-25).	598	Cft.	Rs.	11948.36	% Cft.	Rs.	71451
Brick Work in Ground Floor (i) (e) Cement Sand Ratio 1:6 (S.I. No:-5 (i) (e) / P-25).	3069	Cft.	Rs.	12674.36	% CfL	Rs.	388976
ng & Filling Sand under Floor & Pluggling in S.I. No 29 / P-31).	4800	Cft.	Rs.	1141.25	% Cft.	Rs.	54780
ead for 3 Miles.	4800	Cft.	Rs.	579.4 1.	% Cft.	Rs.	27812
Concrete Plain including Placing, Compacting, 1 & Curing Complete (including Screening & 5 of Stone Aggregate without Shuttering) (h) 3:6 (S.I. No:-5 (h) / P-18). White Murble Electrical Compacting Compacting & Compacting Compacti	208	Cft.	Rs.	14429.25	% Cft.		30013
White Murble Flooring Fine Dressed in the without Winging Set in Lime Mortar 1:2 g Rubbing & Polishing of the Joints (a) 3/4" ooring (S.J. No: - 28 (a) / P-49). g & Laying 1" Thick Topping Cement Concrete including Surface Finishing	1000	Sft.	Rs.	567.48	P, Sft.	Rs.	907968
including Surface Finishing & Dividing into b) 1-1/2" Thick (S.I. No:- 16 (b) / P-47).	2400	Sft.	Rs.	2548.29	% Sft.	Rs.	61159

Description.	Qu	antity.	-;	Rate.			سیدی سیدی مشدی مساوری
ig & Fixing 3/8" Thick Marble Tiles of Approved & Colour Shade Size 8" x 4/6" x 4" in Dado & Facir g Removal / Tucking of Existing Plaster etc: Ove 1/2" Thick Base of Cement Mortar 1:3 Mortar Base including Filling the Joints & the Tiles with White Cement Slurry, Current, g Cleaning & Polishing etc Complete (a) For & (S.I.No:-68 (a) / P-55).	416	Sft.	∠i Rs		Unit.	Rs.	Amount. 77393
ats of Bitumen Laid Hot Using 34 Lbs for % Sft of & Blinded with Sand @ One Cft. Per % Sft 13/P-41). Player 1:6 Unto 20° Height (1) 120° Height (2) 120° Height (2) 120° Height (3) 120° Heig	2400	Sft	Rs.	1887.40	% Sft.	Rs.	45298
Plaster 1:6 Upto 20" Height (b) 1/2" Thick 13 (b) /P-58). Plaster 1:4 Upto 20" Height (a) 3/8" Thick	7344	SfL	Rs.	2206.60	% SfL	Rs.	162053
# Fixing Special Heavy Type Steel Doom for	7344	Sft.	Rs.	2197.52	% SfL	Rs.	161386
with Angle Iron Frame of 2-1/2" to 2-1/2" x 3/8" hutter of 2" x 2" x 3/8" with 1" Diameter MS ed @ 4" Centre to Centre with Separate Locking ag Size of 12" x 12" of M Steel Sheet Embedded vary with Proper Locking Arrangement as per I Design including Cost of Erection of Steel Gate in Masonary Wall in Cement Concrete 1-2-4 etc as per Instructions of Engineer Incharge 27/P-98).	68	Sft.	Rs.	930.76	P. Sfl.	Rs.	63292
ring One Coat (First Coat over One Primary Two Coats (S.LNo:-24/P-60). Yew Surface (d) Painting Guard Bars, Gates Iron incr. Pail and San San San San San San San San San San	8944	Sft.	Rs.	1646.15	% SfL	Rs.	147232
ings, Rail ngs including Standard Braces etc & pen Worl. (i) First Coat (ii) Each Subsequent No:-4 (d) (i + ii) / P-76).	136	SfL	Rs.	1270.83	% Sft.	Rs.	1728
& Fixing Barbed Wire Fencing including sts upto 4 Horizontal & Cross Wires (S.I.No:- 7	400	Lft.	Rs.	25283.36	% Lft.	Rs.	101133
			Total:	-	·	Rs.	6952351

General Abstract.

Composite Schedule Items.

Part "A" (Civil Works)

Total

Rs.

% Above / Below Premium

Rs. 558969

Total Civil Work

Rs.

Total Bid Amount

Signature of Contractor / Bidder

t Director
by Works Sindh Police & Pri

Directorate of Police & Prison Works Home Department Government of Sindh



NIT No.PD(PPW)/HYD/255/2014 dated 21.02.2014 (INF/KRY No.544/2014 dated 24.02.2014

Documents attached as under:

- 1. Statement showing Names, Designation and Department of Chairman and Members of Procurement Committee
- 2. Contract Evaluation Form (with Bid Evaluation Report and Comparative Statement)
 - 3. Contract Award Letter (Work Order)
 - 4. Bill of Quantities (Schedule-B)



Office of the Project Director, Police & Prison Works, Home Department, Sindh, Shahbaz Building Block-A (2nd floor), Hyderabad

Names, Designation and Department of Chairman and Members of Procurement Committee

 i. Mr. Muhammad Nawaz Shaikh Special Secretary (Prisons)
 Home Department,
 Government of Sindh,
 Karachi

Chairman

 Mr. Muzaffar Alam Siddiqui Deputy Inspector General of Prisons, Hyderabad Range

Member

iii. Athar Hussain Baloch Deputy Director, Information Technology Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi

Member

iv. Mr. Zahid Hussain Qureshi,
 Executive Engineer,
 Provincial Buildings Division,
 Works and Services Department,
 Hyderabad

Member

 v. Syed Ashfaque Hussain Shah Project Director,
 Police and Prison Works,
 Home Department,
 Hyderabad

Member/Secretary

(Syed Ashfaque Hussain Shah)
Project Director
Police & Prison Works, Sindh
Myderabad

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

To be filled in by all Procuring Agencies for Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods

1	Name of the Organization / Department	Office of the Project Director, Police & Prison Work
		Home Department, Sindh, Hyderabad
2	Provincial / Local Government / Other	Provincial
3	Title of Contract	Civil Work
4	Tender Number	No.PD(PPW)/255 of 2014 dated 21.02.2014
5	Brief Description of Contract	Construction of Judicial Lockups in all over Sindh a Nawabshah District Shaheed Benazir Bhutto (Electrification) (ADP No.579)
6	Forum that Approved the Scheme	Provincial Development Working Party
7_	Tender Estimated Value	Rs.0.326 million
8	Engineer's Estimate (for civil works only)	Rs.0.326 million
9	Estimated Completion Period (as per contract)	03 months
10	Tender Opened on (Date & Time)	12.03,2014 at 2,30pm
11	Number of Tender Documents Sold (attach list of buyers)	03 Nos
		1 M/S Honey Enterprises
	1	2 M/S Jea SSD Enterprises
		3 M/S Imperial Enterprises
12	Number of Bids Received	03 Nos
13	Number of Bidders Present at the Time of Opening of Bids	03 Nos
14	Bid Evaluation Report (enclose a copy)	Enclosed
15	Name and Address of the Successful Bidder	M/S Honey Enterprises
16	Contract Award Price	Rs.325,722/-
17	Ranking of Successful Bidder in Evaluation Report (i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3rd Evaluation Bid)	lst
18	Method of Procurement Used (Tick One)	
il	Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure	Yes Domestic / Local
b		
С	Two Stage Bidding Procedure	
d	Two Stage - Two Envelope Bidding Procedure	

Please specify if any other method of Procurement was adopted i.e. Emergency, Direct Contracting etc with brief reasons.

19	Approving Authority for award of Contract	Additional Chief Secretary, Home Department, Sindh
20	Whether the Procurement was included in Annual Procurement Plan?	Yes
21	Advertisement	
٤	SPPRA Website (if yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes SPPRA S No.19126 ID No.1575214739
ţ.	News Papers (if yes, give names of Newspapers and dates)	Yes, INF/KRY No,544/2014 1 Daily 2 Daily 3 Daily 4 Daily 5 Daily 6 Daily

22	Nature of Contract	Domestic / Local
− ¥23	Whether Qualification Criteria was included in Bidding /	
	Tender Documents? (if any, enclose a copy)	Yes
24	Whether Bid Evaluation Criteria	
	Whether Bid Evaluation Criteria was included in Bidding / Tender Documents (if yes, enclose a copy)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Tender Documents (y yes, enclose a copy)	Yes
25	Whether approval of competent authority was obtained	
	for using a method other than open competitive Bidding	N.A
26	Was Bid Security Obtained from all the Bidders?	
27	Whether the successful Bid was Lowest Evaluated Bid /	Yes
	Best Evaluated Bid (in case of Consultancies)	N.A
28	Whether the successful Bidder was Technically	
	Complaint	Yes
29	Whether Names of the Bidders and their quoted prices	
	were read out at the time of opening of Bids?	Yes
30	Whether Evaluation Report given to Bidders before the	
	award of Contract (attached copy of the Bid Evaluation	Yes
	Report)	
31	Any Complaints Received (if yes, result thereof)	No
32	Any Deviation from specifications given in the tender	N
	Notice / Documents (if yes, give details)	No
33	Was the Extension made in response time (if yes, give	NI
	reasons)	No
34	Deviation from Qualification Criteria (if yes, give	N-
	detailed reasons)	No
35	Was it assured by the Procuring Agency that the selected	Yes
- 76	firm is not black listed?	
36	Was a visit made by any Officer / Official of the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Procuring Agency to the supplier's premises in	
	connection with the Procurement? If so, details to be	N.A
	ascertained regarding Financing of visit, if abroad: (if	
37	ves, enclose a copy) Were proper safeguards provided on Mobilization	
51		N. 1
	Advance Payment in the Contract (Bank Guarantee etc)	N.A
38	Special Conditions, if any (if yes, give brief description)	
		N.A

Project Director
Police & Prison Works, Sindh
Hyderabad

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	 <u> </u>

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1 Name of Procuring Agency.

2 Tender Reference No.

3 Tender Description / Name of Work / Item.

4 Method of Procurement.

' 5 Tender Published.

6 Total Bid Documents Sold.

7 Total Bid Received.

8 Technical Bid Opening Date (If Applicable).

9 No. of Eid Technically Qualified (If Applicable).

10 Bid (s) Rejected.

11 Financial Bid Opening Date.

Project Director, Police & Prison Works Sindh, Home Department, Hyderabad.

Tender #3 (ix).

3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos)

@ (ix) Nawabshah (Electrification) (ADP # 579).

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure.

No:- PD(PP&W)/255, dated 25-02-20:4.

03 (Three Nos).

03 (Three Nos).

Not applicable

Not applicable

Bid Nos:- 2 & 3 Received but without Call Deposit.

12-03-2014.

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT:

S. No:-	Name of Firm of Bidder.	Cost Offered by the Bidder.	Ranking in Terms of Cost.	Comparison with Estimated Cost.	Reason for Acceptance / Rejection.	Remarks.
. 1	M/S Honey Enterprises.	325,722	1 st lowest	Within Estimated Cost.	Accepted being lowest amongst the Competitors & within Estimate	Accepted
2	M/S Jea SSD Enterprises.	368,438	2 nd lowest		-	Rejected.
-3	M/S Imperial Enterprises.	395,788	3 rd lowest		-	Rejected.

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)

Deputy Inspector General of Prisons Hyderabad Region

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

Executive Engineer Provincial Buildings Division Hyderabad. (Police / Prisons) Works (Secretary)

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

Project Director

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

Home Department

Government of Sindh, Karachi.

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT.

3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos) (@ (ix) Nawabshah (Electrification) (ADP # 579).

2/- College action of such actions in 1/1/10 -/c	3/- Constitution of statem potenty in the Critical (2) (14) the majorine (2) (2) (15)
ESTIMATED COST.	Rs. 0.326 (M).
EARNEST MONEY.	Rs. 2% of Bid Price.
DATE OF ISSUE.	12-03-2014.
DATE OF OPENNING.	12-03-2014.
N.I.T. NO.	No. PD(PPW)/255, dated 21-02-2014.

N.I.T. NO.		No. PD(P	No. PD(PPW)/255, dated 21-02-2014.	sted 21-0	2-2014.					
Š.	MY	Tonoin	Tongial Constisued	Cost of	Cost of Schedule	Rate Quoted by	Amount of	To	Total Bid	- P
No:-	rame of Agency.	I encial 3	ancrionen,		B.	Contractor	Premium.	Ψ	Amount.	кешагку.
1/- M/S Honey Enterprises.	nterprises.	Rs.	325,900							
(A) Electrification Work.	Work.			Rs.	150,989	10.10% Below.	15,250	Ŗŝ.	135,739	
Non-Schedule Items.	: Items.									
(B) Electrification Work.	Work.		•	Rs.	189,983		189983	Rs.	189,983	
			Total:-	Rs.	340,972		Total:-	Rs.	325,722	Lowest.
2/. M/S. Jea SSD Finternrises.	Enternrises	Rs.	325.900							
(A) Electrification Work.	Work			Rs.	150,989	9.50% Above.	14,344	Rs.	165,333	
Non-Schedule Items. (B) Electrification Work.	tems. Work.		,	Rs.	189,983		203105	Rs.	203,105	
			Total:-	Rs.	340,972		Total:-	Rs.	368,438	Highest
3/. M/S Imperfal Enterprises.	Enterprises	Ŗ	325,900							
(A) Electrification Work.	Work.			Rs.	150,989	14.10% Above.	21,289	Rs.	172,278	
Non-Schedule Items. (B) Electrification Work.	e ifems. Work.		,	Rs.	189,983		223510	Rs.	223,510	
			Total:-	Rs.	340,972		Total:-	.	395,788	Highest.

Lowest Rates on Electrification (Schedule Items) Rs. 10.10% Below, & (Non-Schedule Items) Amounting to Rs. 189,983/ , offerred by M/S Honey Enterprises, Government Contractor is reasonable hence approved.

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member Denniv) Inspector General of Prisons Hyperabac Region

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

(Police / Prisons) Works (Secretary)

Representative of Worls & Services (Member)
Executive Engineer *
Provincial Buildings Division
Hyderabad.

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman) Home Department

Government of Sindh, Karachi.



Office of the Project Director Police & Prison Works Home Department

Hyderabad.

022-9200087

No:- PD(PPW)/ Hyderabad Dated:- 12/5

/ of 2014. / of 2014.

M/S Honey Enterprises. Government Contractor, Government Contractor, [Vawabshah.]

3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos) @ (ix) Nawabshah (Electrification) (ADP # 579).

Your Tender for the above subjected work at the Rates mentioned here under has been approved by the Competent Authority total amounting to Rs. 325,722/- (Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Five Thousand & Seven Hundred Twenty Two) Only, is hereby accepted.

Schedule Items.

(A) Electrification Work.

10.10% Below.

Non-Schedule Items.

(B) Electrification Work.

Rs. 189,983

- 1- No Premium shall be allowed on Non-Schedule Items.
- 2- No Separate Payment for Carriage of Materials shall be made as Premium Quoted by the Contractors covers the Cost of Carriage of Buildings Materials involved in Work.
- 3- All Materials required for Construction shall be procured & brought at the Site by the Contractors at his own cost from Approved Source of Quarry.
- 4- No Payment of Extra Items shall be made un less written orders is given to the Contractor by the Project Director, for Execution of Extra Items & Approved by Competent Authority.
- 5- The Description of Items given in the "Bill of Quantities" are same as given in the Relevant Sanctioned Schedule of Rates. Any Error / Omission as & when noticed shall be corrected accordingly.
- 6- Income Tax shall be deducted from the Bills on the Value of work done as per prevailing Rates of the Government.
- 7- If the use of Sulphate Resistance Cement is required the Government Contractor should have to provide the same & shall be paid the difference Cost of Ordinary Cement with Sulphate Resistance Cement & no Premium over difference in cost shall be paid.
- 8- Steel Free from all kinds of Rust & Cement Free from all impurities, which confirm to the British Standard of Specification, shall only be allowed in use.
- 9- All Reinforced Cement Concrete Work shall be Mechanically vibrated so as to have Minimum Compressive Strength of 3000 Lbs Per Square Inch.
- 10- Hill Sand of Approved Quarry shall be used in All Items. The use of Pit Sand shall not be allowed, accept under floor.
- 11- Sweet & Palatable Water only shall have to be used in Construction Work, which is to be arranged by the Contractor on their own cost for which no Additional Claim will be accepted.
- 12- No Expenditure to be incurred beyond the amount of Administrative Approval. More so the work should be carried out according to the Approved Design / Drawings & the Estimated Quantities should not excess in any case, beyond Permissible Limits.
- 13- Arbitration Clause-52 under Agreement is deleted before Issue of Work Order.
- 14- The Time Allowed for Completion of Work is 03 (THREE MONTHS) & will be reckoned within 07 DAYS from the Actual Date of Issue of this letter.

Cont: on Page No:- 2

15- The Payment for work done will be made subject to availability of funds. In case of delayed payment the Contractor shall not Claim any Markup or Interest there upon.

The Work shall be carried as per PWD Specification. You will have to obtain the Completion / Fitness / Taking over Certificate from the In-charge of the Buildings & submit to the office through Executive Engineer, Police & Prison Works Division, Hyderabad, with Final Bill. The Payment of Final Bill will not be released without such Certificate.

You Nominate your Agent to whom Instructions at Site be given.

In Case your Body of Corporate or Partnership should submit necessary Power of Attorney in favour of some one who is to receive Cheque etc. A True copy of Partnership Deed containing Terms & Conditions & the Articles of Association should be supplied to this office.

You are directed to please contact Assistant Engineer, Police & Prison Works, Hyderabad, for Necessary Instruction regarding the Execution of Work.

The Time is the Essence of Contract which may please be strictly adhered to & followed as shall be proceeded with all due Diligences & Care.

1/4 th	of the Work in	1/4 th	of the Time.
2/4 th	of the Work in	2/4 th	of the Time.
3/4 th	of the Work in	3/4 th	of the Time.
4/4 th	of the Work in	4/4 th	of the Time.

<u>ove.</u> ntities.

Project Director
Police & Prison Works Sindh
Hyderabad

Copy alongwith Copy of Bill of Quantities forwarded to the Executive Engineer, Police & Prison Works Hyderabad for favour of information & further necessary action.

<u>ove.</u> utities.

Project Director

Police & Prison Works Sindh

رد منظر رحسي		(Elect	rificatio	n).			11	1103)	W IV	'awabshah
5 j	Description.					Rate.		Unit.	·	Amount
(A) I.	escription & Rate of Hems Based on Composite Schedule of Rates. Idication Work. Ide Hems. Or Light or Fan or Call Bell Point with 1/1 DIP PVC Insulated wire in 20 mm (34") PVC Recessed in the wall or column as required wall or column as required wall or column as required for IP-1). Circuit Breaker 6, 10, 15, 20, 30, 40, 50 & S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S.									
						oj 1	TEEC.	3.		
<u>Scne</u> (fulle Items.									•
Condui	Recessed in the wall or column as required		Nos.	R	25	1130.00		F. 1		
- Wiring	for Plug Point with 1/1 12 (2/020) pure			•		1150.00		Each.	R:	s. 3277(
(S.I. No	- 10 / P-2).	4	Nos.	R	s.	985.00		Each,	Rs	3940
necessar	connection (S.I. No:- 203 / P-31). 2 Circuit Breaker 30 Amperts 50 American	6	Nos.	Ŕ	s.	916.00	ì	Each.	Rs	5496
connectic	on (S.1, Not- 204 / P.3.1)	3	Nos.	Rs	ŝ.	9261.00	Ī	Bach.	Rs.	. 27783
i cimmai;	(O.6 NO:- 278 / P.33)	5	Nos.	Rs	S.	72.00	F	Bach.	Rs.	- 360
Providing	/ Laving (Main or Sub-Main myo	10	Nos.	Rs	i.	72.00	F	iach.	Rs.	720
3/4" Dia	with Size 2-7:029 Copper Conductor in PVC Conduit Recessed in the wall or required (S.I. No:-10/P-2).	360	Mtr.	Rs.	-	222.00	P.	Mtr.	Rs.	79920
	·			To	tal:	:-				150000
Electri;	ication Work.	m.			<u> </u>					13000)
Providing , MM (5/8")	& Fixing Mild Steel Bar Fan Clamp 15.8 (Suitable for RCC Root)	5	Nos.	Rs.	40	00.00	Εε	ich.	Ŕs.	2000
white to	recommodate Heavy Duty Circuit Breaker.	2	Sft.	Rs.	120	00.00	Ρ.	Sft.	Rs	30000
Providing Shutter to A	& Fixing Main Pannel Board Double eccommodate Heavy Duty Circuit Breaker.	3	Sft.	Rs.	14;	26-33	Р.	Sfi		
COLUMN ACT AA!	Fixing 1-40 Watts Tube Light complete tts 4"-0 Long Rod, Choxk Starter & Putty						- •	- - •	••3.	
Connection	& Fixing on wall or ceiling etc: complete	2	Nos.	Rs.	2 1	800.00	Ear	ch.	Rs.	2,600
The true Or	Fixing Wall Bracket Light Fancy Type, ality i/c necessary Connection & Fixing Ceiling etc Complete.	20	Nos.	Ŕs.	18	00.00	Eac	ċh.	Rs.	36000
1_										

للدريد ريدريد ريد ريد ريد ريد ريد ويده ويد ويد ويد في	- -	·			·	_ ر _ حاً۔	·i
2 Outton of Ceiling Fan including Wiring of Down 113 with 1-1/1.13 MM (3/.029) PVC Wire. 2 Towndring & Fixing Fancy Type Switch Imported	5	Nos.	Rs.	120.00	Each.	Rs.	750
guality with Board ite Necessary Connection & Ressed in the Wall etc Complete, Providing & Fixing Fancy Type 3-Pin 5 Amps: S.P.	33	Nos.	Rs,	180.00	Each.	Rs.	5940
Plug Socket Switch & Shoe Unit Clips Australian Imported Quality with Board including Necessary Connection & Ressed in Wall etc Complete.	2	Nos.	Rs.	880.00	Each.	Rs.	1760
Providing & Fixing Fancy Type Dimmer including Necessary Connection & Fixing on a Prepared Board etc Complet:	5	Nos.	Rs.	700-00	Each.	Rs.	3200
Wiring for Main with 4-7/.044 PVC Insulated Wire in 1* PVC Pipe Recessed in the Wall / Column including 1.5 MM PVC Earth Wire.	200	Rft.	Rs.	132-00	P. Rft.	Rs.	39000
Providing & Fixing Ceiling Fan 56" Sweep PAK / Royal Make	5	Nos.	Rs.	2000.00	Each,	Rs.	52000
 Providing & Fixing Exhaust Fan 12" Sweep PAK / Royal / GFC Make. 	1	Nos.	Rs.	2400-00	Each.	Rs.	2400
Providing & Fixing Electric Motor with Pump Set (Complete).	}	Nos.	Rs.	20000.00	Each.	Rs.	20000
_			Tota	al:-		Rs.	69,983

Ę,

General Abstract.

Composite Schedule Items.

Part "A" Electrification.		Rs.	150989
	Total	Rs.	150989
Add: / Deducted 10.10/, below Premium		Rs.	15250/,
Total Civil Work		Rs.	135,739

(B) Non-Schedule Item / Item Based Item.

Part-B (Non-Schedule_Item).	Rs.	189983/-
Total	Rs.	181983)_
idd: / Dedi cted	Rs.	W/-
Total Non-Schedule Item	Rs.	189983/

gnature of Contractor / Bidder Project Arector

Police & Prison

Police & Prison

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

Andr

om in

Directorate of Police & Prison Works Home Department Government of Sindh



NIT No.PD(PPW)/HYD/255/2014 dated 21.02.2014 (INF/KRY No.544/2014 dated 24.02.2014

Documents attached as under:

- 1. Statement showing Names, Designation and Department of Chairman and Members of Procurement Committee
- 2. Contract Evaluation Form (with Bid Evaluation Report and Comparative Statement)
 - 3. Contract Award Letter (Work Order)
 - 4. Bill of Quantities (Schedule-B)



Office of the Project Director, Police & Prison Works, Home Department, Sindh, Shahbaz Building Block-A (2nd floor), Hyderabad

Names, Designation and Department of Chairman and Members of Procurement Committee

 Mr. Muhammad Nawaz Shaikh Special Secretary (Prisons) Home Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi

Chairman

ii. Mr. Muzaffar Alam Siddiqui Deputy Inspector General of Prisons, Hyderabad Range

Member

iii. Athar Hussain Baloch Deputy Director, Information Technology Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi Member

iv. Mr. Zahid Hussain Qureshi,
 Executive Engineer,
 Provincial Buildings Division,
 Works and Services Department,
 Hyderabad

Member

v. Syed Ashfaque Hussain Shah Project Director, Police and Prison Works, Home Department, Hyderabad Member/Secretary

(Syed Ashfactur Hussain Shah)
Project Director
Police & Prison Works, Sindh
Hyderabad

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

To be filled in by all Procuring Agencies for Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods

I		Name of the Organization / Department	Office of the Project Director, Police & Prison Works
		- "	Home Department, Sindh, Hyderabad
2		Provincial / Local Government / Other	Provincial
3		Title of Contract	Civil Work
4		Tender Number	No.PD(PPW)/255 of 2014 dated 21.02.2014
5	5	Brief Description of Contract	Construction of Judicial Lockups in all over Sindh at Kot Ghulam Muhammad District Mirpur Khas (ADP No.579)
6	,	Forum that Approved the Scheme	Provincial Development Working Party
7	-	Tender Estimated Value	Rs.2.600 million
8	3	Engineer's Estimate (for civil works only)	Rs.4.070 million
9)	Estimated Completion Period (as per contract)	09 months
10	0 -	Tender Opened on (Date & Time)	12.03.2014 at 2.30pm .
11		Number of Tender Documents Sold (attach list of buyers)	
		(2,2,0)	1 M/S K. K. Construction Pakistan
			2 M/S Hafiz Abdul Latif Gabool
			3 M/S Prem Chand & Sons
			5 the French State of Sens
12	2	Number of Bids Received	03 Nos
13	3	Number of Bidders Present at the Time of Opening of Bids	03 Nos
14		Bid Evaluation Report (enclose a copy)	Enclosed
15	5	Name and Address of the Successful Bidder	M/S K. K. Construction Pakistan
16	6	Contract Award Price	Rs.4,126,447/-
17	7	Ranking of Successful Bidder in Evaluation Report (i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3rd Evaluation Bid)	lst
18	8 -	Method of Procurement Used (Tick One)	
	a	Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure	Yes Domestic / Local
ı	<u> </u>	Single Stage - Two Envelope Procedure	
_ h	<u> </u>	Two Stage Bidding Procedure	

Please specify if any other method of Procurement was adopted i.e. Emergency, Direct Contracting etc with brief reasons.

19	Approving Authority for award of Contract	Add	litional Chief	Secretary, Home Department, Sindh			
20	Whether the Procurement was included in Annual		Yes				
	Procurement Plan ?			103			
	TA decord consenses	_		•			
<u> </u>	Advertisement						
a	SPPRA Website (if yes, give date and SPPRA			Yes			
	Identification No.)		SPPRA S	No.19126 ID No.1575214739			
Гь	News Papers (if yes, give names of Newspapers and		Yes,	INF/KRY No,544/2014			
	dates)	1	Daily				
		2	Daily				
		3	Daily				
1		4	Daily				
- 1							
		5	Daily				

, 22	Nature of Contract	Domestic / Local
3¥ <u>23</u>	Whether Qualification Criteria was included in Bidding /	
	Tender Documents? (if any, enclose a copy)	Yes
24	Whether Bid Evaluation Criteria was included in Bidding	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	/ Tender Documents (if yes, enclose a copy)	Yes
25	Whether approval of competent authority was obtained	
	for using a method other than open competitive Bidding	N.A
	?	****
26	Was Bid Security Obtained from all the Bidders?	Yes
27	Whether the successful Bid was Lowest Evaluated Bid /	N. A.
	Best Evaluated Bid (in case of Consultancies)	N.A
28	Whether the successful Bidder was Technically	Yes
	Complaint	163
29	Whether Names of the Bidders and their quoted prices	Yes
	were read out at the time of opening of Bids?	
30	Whether Evaluation Report given to Bidders before the	
	award of Contract (attached copy of the Bid Evaluation	Yes
<u> </u>	Report)	
31	Any Complaints Received (if yes, result thereof)	No
32	Any Deviation from specifications given in the tender	No
22	Notice / Documents (if yes, give details)	
33	Was the Extension made in response time (if yes, give	No
	reasons)	
34	Deviation from Qualification Criteria (If yes, give	No
25	detailed reasons)	
35	1	Yes
36	firm is not black listed? Was a visit made by any Officer / Official of the	
30	Procuring Agency to the supplier's premises in	
	connection with the Procurement? If so, details to be	N.A
	ascertained regarding Financing of visit, if abroad: (if	A 114 E
	ves, enclose a copy)	
37	Were proper safeguards provided on Mobilization	
	Advance Payment in the Contract (Bank Guarantee etc)	N.A
	?	
38	Special Conditions, if any (if yes, give brief description)	71 A
		N.A

Project Director
Police & Prison Works, Sindh
Hyddrabad

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY)

BID EVALUATION REPORT

Name of Procuring Agency.

2 Tender Reference No.

Tender Description / Name of Work / Item. 3

Method of Procurement.

Tende: Published.

Total Bid Documents Sold.

7 Total Bid Received.

8 Techn cal Bid Opening Date (If Applicable).

No. of Bid Technically Qualified (If Applicable).

10 Bid (s) Rejected.

Financial Bid Opening Date, 11

Project Director, Police & Prison Works Sindh, Home Department, Hyderabad.

Tender #3 (vii).

3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos) (vii) @ Kot Ghulam Mohammad District Mirpurkhas (ADP #

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure,

No:- PD(PP&W)/255, dated 25-02-2014.

03 (Three) Nos.

03 (Three) Nos.

Not applicable

Not applicable

Bid No:- 3, Received but without Call Deposit.

12-03-2014.

BID EVALUATION REPORT:

S. No:-	Name of Firm of Bidder.	Cost Offered by the Bidder.	Ranking in Terms of Cost.	Comparison with Estimated Cost.	Reason for Acceptance / Rejection.	Remarks.
	M/S K.K. Construction Pakistan.	4,126,447	1 st lowest		Accepted being lowest amongst the Competitors & within Estimate	Accepted
, 2 	M/S Hatiz Abdul Latif Gabool,	4,372,189	2 nd lowest	-	Rejected	Highest
3	M/S Preem Chand & Sons.	4,569,579	3 rd lowest	,	Rejected due to Non-Receipt of Call Deposit.	Highest

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)

Deputy inspector General of Prisons

Hyderabad Region

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

Executive Engineer Provincial Buildings Division Hyderabad.

Project Director

(Police / Prisons) Works (Secretary)

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

Special Secretary (Prisons (Chairman) Home Department

Government of Sindh, Karachi.

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT.

		COMPARATIVE STATEMENT.	IVE	STATEM	ENT.				
	3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21)	Nos) (vii) @ Kot Ohul m Mohammad District Mimirkhas (ADP # 570)	rm Mol	nammad Distric	t Mirourkhas (AD)	0 # 570)			* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	ESTIMATED COST.	Rs. 2.600	Ş)				
	EARNEST MONEY.	Rs. 2% of Bid Price.							
	DATE OF ISSUE.	12-03-2014.	!	•					ी हेर्न
	DATE OF OPENNING.	12-03-2014.							
	N.I.T. NO.	No. PD(PPW)/255, dated 21-02-2014.	ated 21	-02-2014.					
જ	Neme of Annual	Tencial	Cost	Cost of Schedule	Rate Onoted by	Amount of	J.	Light Disk	
No:-		Sanctioned.		_	Contractor	Premium	7 ₹	A mount	Remarks.
1/-	1/- M/S K.K. Construction Pakistan.	Rs. 4,069,900						nomine.	
	Part-A (Civil Works).			-					
	Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court Yard Wall		Rs.	3,885,810	0.25% Above.	9.715	S.	3,895,525	
	Bort B (Worten Summle, P. Sonitani, P. Sonit		ı				į	7776776	
	raith (water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).		Rs.	116,812	2.88% Above.	3,364	Rs.	120,176	
	Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).		Rs.	90,132	0.77% Above.	694	ß.	90.826	
	Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).		RS.	20.000	A+ Dan	00001	Ė		
				200,00	AL F. dl.	07661	S.	19,920	
		Total:-	S	4,112,754		Total:-	Rs,	4,126,447	Lowest.
7,	2/- M/S Hafiz Abdul Latif Gabool.		•			_			
	Part-A (Civil Works).								
	Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court		3	3,885,810	6.32% Above	282 282	9	7 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
						44,000	ġ	4,151,75	
	Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).		Rs.	116,812	5.27% Above.	6,156	Rs.	122,968	
	Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).		Rs.	90,132	8.55% Above.	7,706	Rs.	97.838	
	Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).		Ŗ,	20,000	At Par.	19990	Š	10 000	
		Ĺ					į	2/1//	

3/- M/S Preem Chand & Sons.

Highest.

Part-A (Civil Works).

Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court Yard Wall,

Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).
Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).

Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).

Rs. 20,000
Total:- Rs. 4,112,754

Cont: on Page No:- 2.

125,771 95,747

4,326,461

440,651 Rs.

3,885,810 11.34% Above.

<u>%</u>

ß. ß.

8,959 5,615

7.67% Above. 6.23% Above.

116,812

સું સુ

21,600

21600 Rs.

At Par.

4,569,579

Total:- Rs.

Cont: on Page No:- 2.

Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage) Rs. 0.77% Above & Part-C (Non-Schedule Items) Amounting to Rs. 19,920/., offerred by M/S K.K. Construction Pakistan, Government Contractor is reasonable hence approved. Lowest Rates on Part-A (Civil Works) Rs. 0.25% Above, Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings) Rs. 2.88% Above,

, The same

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)
Definity Interest New File Phone
Since Control of the Single

Representative of LT Department (Member)

\ -

(Police / Prisons) Works (Secretary)

rojedt Director

Representative of Works & Services (Member)
Executive Engineer
Provincial Buildings Division
Hyderabad,

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

Home Department Government of Sindh, Karachi.



Office of the Project Director Police & Prison Works Home Department

Hyderabad.

Ph: 022-5200087

No:- PD(PPW)/ Hyderabad Dated:-

1215

/of 2014. /of 2014.

M/S K.K. Construction Pakistan.

Government Contractor.

C/15, Islamic Arcade, Opposite Safari Park, Main University Road,

Karachi,

JECT:-

3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos) (vii) @ Kot Ghulam Mohammad District Mirpurkhas (ADP # 579).

Your Tender for the above subjected work at the Rates mentioned here under has been approved by the Competent Authority Total Amounting to Rs. 4,126,447/- (Rupees Four Million One Hundred Twenty Six Thousand Four Hundred & Fouty Seven) Only, is hereby accepted.

Part-A (Civil Works).

Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard &

Court Yard Wall

0.25% Above.

Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).

Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).

2.88% Above. 0.77% Above.

Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).

Rs. 19,920

- 1- No Premium shall be allowed on Non-Schedule Items.
- 2- No Separate Payment for Carriage of Materials shall be made as Premium Quoted by the Contractors covers the Cost of Carriage of Buildings Materials involved in Work.
- 3- All Materials required for Construction shall be procured & brought at the Site by the Contractors at his own cost from Approved Source of Quarry.
- 4 No Payment of Extra Items shall be made un less written orders is given to the Contractor by the Project Director, for Execution of Extra Items & Approved by Competent Authority.
- 5 The Description of Items given in the "Bill of Quantities" are same as given in the Relevant Sanctioned Schedule of Rates. Any Error / Omission as & when noticed shall be corrected accordingly.
- 6 Income Tax shall be deducted from the Bills on the Value of work done as per prevailing Rates of the Government.
- 7- If the use of Sulphate Resistance Cement is required the Government Contractor should have to provide the same & shall be paid the difference Cost of Ordinary Cement with Sulphate Resistance Cement & no Premium over difference in cost shall be paid.
- 8- Steel Free from all kinds of Rust & Cement Free from all impurities, which confirm to the British Standard of Specification, shall only be allowed in use.
- 9- All Reinforced Cement Concrete Work shall be Mechanically vibrated so as to have Minimum Compressive Strength of 3000 Lbs Per Square Inch.
- 10- Hill Sand of Approved Quarry shall be used in All Items. The use of Pit Sand shall not be allowed, accept under floor.
- 11- Sweet & Palatable Water only shall have to be used in Construction Work, which is to be arranged by the Contractor on their own cost for which no Additional Claim will be accepted.
- 12- No Expenditure to be incurred beyond the amount of Administrative Approval. More so the work should be carried out according to the Approved Design / Drawings & the Estimated Quantities should not excess in any case, beyond Permissible Limits.

Cont: on Page No:- 2

13- Arbitration Clause-52 under Agreement is deleted before Issue of Work Order.

3.7

- 14- The Time Allowed for Completion of Work is 09 (NINE MONTHS) & will be reckoned within 07 DAYS from the Actual Date of Issue of this letter.
- 15- The Payment for work done will be made subject to availability of funds. In case of delayed payment the Contractor shall not Claim any Markup or Interest there upon.

The Work shall be carried as per PWD Specification. You will have to obtain the Completion / Fitness / Taking over Certificate from the In-charge of the Buildings & submit to the office through Executive Engineer, Police & Prison Works Division, Hyderabad, with Final Bill. The Payment of Final Bill will not be released without such Certificate.

You Nominate your Agent to whom Instructions at Site be given.

In Case your Body of Corporate or Partnership should submit necessary Power of Attorney in favour of some one who is to receive Cheque etc. A True copy of Partnership Deed containing Terms & Conditions & the Articles of Association should be supplied to this office.

You are directed to please contact Assistant Engineer, Police & Prison Works, Hyderabad, for Necessary Instruction regarding the Execution of Work.

The Time is the Essence of Contract which may please be strictly adhered to & followed as shall be proceeded with all due Diligences & Care.

1/4**	of the Work in	1/4 ^{ft}	of the Time.
2/4 th	of the Work in	2/4 th	of the Time.
3/4 th	of the Work in	3/4 th	of the Time.
4/4 th	of the Work in	4/4 th	of the Time.

1s Above. Quantiti 2s. Project Director

Police & Prison Works Sindh

Hyderabad

Copy alongwith Copy of Bill of Quantities forwarded to the Executive Engineer, Police & Prison Works Hyderabad, for favour of information & further necessary action.

<u>s Above.</u> Quantities. Project Director
Police & Prison Works Sindh

BILL OF QUANTITIES / SCHEDULE-B

ime of Work:- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos) @ Kot Ghulam

Mohammad District Mirpurkhas.

Description.	Qua	ntity.		Rate.	Unit.	1	Amount.	{
(A) Description & Rate of Items Based	i on Co	mpos	ite Sc	hedule of	Rates.		A THE	
Part-A (Civil Works).							•	
(i) <u>Foundation.</u>							•	
Excavation in foundation of Buildings Bridges & other structure i/c dagbelling dressing refilling around tructure with excavated earth watering & ramming end up to 5' Feet (c) in Hard Soil or Soft murum (S.L. Jo:- 18 (c) / P-4).	2679	Cft.	Rs.	3176,25	%0 Cft.	Rs.	8509	
ement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" thick to gauge (b) Ratio 1:4:8 (S.I. No:- 4 (b) / P-17).	546	Cft.	Rs.	9416.28	% Cft.	Rs.	51413	
acca Brick Work in Foundation & Plinth in (i) (e) ement Sand Mortar Ratio 1:6 (S.I. No:- 4 (i) (e) / P-25).	898	Cft.	Rs.	11948.36	% Cfl.	Rs.	107296	•
illing Watering & Ramming Earth in Floor with urplus Earth from Foundation Lead up to One hain & Lift up to 5' Feet (S.I. No:-21/P-4).	1786	Cfl.	Rs.	1512.50	%0 Cft.	Rs.	2701	~ # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #
lling Watering & Ramming Earth under Floor with ew Eartch Excavated from Outside & Extra Lead 3 iles (S.I. No:- 22 / P-4).	1951	Cật.	Rs.	3630.00	%0 Cft.	R5.	7082	
pplying & Filling Sand under Floor & Pluggling in alls (S.I. No: - 29 / P-31).	623	· Cft.	Rs.	1141.25	% CfL	Rs.	7110	
ement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" thick to 2" tige (c) Ratio 1:5:10 (S.I. No:- 4 (c) / P-17).	411	Cft.	Rs.	8694.95	% Cfl.	Rs.	35736	
cinforcement concrete work I/call labour & aterial except the cost of steel reinforcement & its pour for bending & binding which will be paid parately. This rates also includes all kinds of forms pulds: lifting shuttering curing rendering & ishing the exposed surface (i/c screening &	•							40 MM
shing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in roof slab, beams umns rafts, lintels & other structural members laid	1273	Cft.	Rs.	337.00	P. Cft.	Rs.	429001	
situ or precast laid in position completed in all pects (I) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lbs Cement 2 Cft. Sand 4. Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (S.I. No:- 6 (I) / P-19).	-		-		•		MARKO LAMB BUTA TAN	
rication of mild steel reinforcement for cement crete i/c cutting bending, laying in position, ting joints & fastening i/c cost of binding (also udes removal of rust from bars) (b) Using TOR & (S.J.No:-1(ii) (a)/P-20).	70.02	Cwt.	Rs.	5001.70	P. Cwt.	Rs.	350219	
_			Tota	ıl:-		Rs.	999067	_

Description.	Qua	ntity.		Rate.	Unit.		Amount.	
Part-A (Civil Works). (ii) Ground Floor.				·			a space	
Reinforcement cement concrete work including all labour & material except the cost of steel reinforcement & its labour for bending & binding which will be paid separately. This rates also includes all kinds of forms moulds: lifting shuttering curing rendering & finishing the exposed surface (including screening & washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in roof slab, beams columns rafts, lintels & other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete: in all respects (I) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lbs Cement 2 Cft, Sand 4 Cft, Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (S.I. No:- 5 (I) / P-19).	1354	Cft.	Rs.	337.00	P. Cft.	Rs.	. :45 6298	
Pabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting bending, laying in position, making joints & fasteningS including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars) (b) Using FOR Bars (S.I.No:-7 (ii) (a) / P-20).	74.47	Cwt.	Rs.	5001.70	P. Cwt.	Rs.	372477	and the second of the second o
Pacea Brick Work in Ground Floor (i) (e) Cement Sand Mortar Ratio 1:6 (S.I. No:- 5 (i) (e) / P-25).	1862	Cft.	Rs.	12674.36	% Cft.	Rs.	235997	
Cement p aster 1:6 upto 20" height (b) 1/2" thick (S.I.No:-13 (b) / P-58).	7891	Sft.	Rs.	2206.60	% SfL	Rs.	~.174123	
Cement p aster 1:4 upto 20" height (a) 3/8" thick (S.I.No:-11 (a) / P-58).	7891	Şf.	Rs.	2197.52	% SfL	Rs.	173406	· Carrie
First Class Dodar Wood Wrought, Joinery in Doors & Windows ate Fixed in Position including Chowkhats Hold Fasts Hinges, Iron Tower Bolts, Chocks Cleats, Handle & Cords with Hooks (b) 1-3/4" Thick (S.I. Providing & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size	119	Sft.	Rs.	902.93	P. Sft.	Rs.	107449	
7" x 2" or 4-1/2" x 3" for Door Using 20 Gauge G.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing @ Site with necessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Slurry of Ratio 1:6 & Repairing the Jambs. The Cost	66	Rft.	Rs.	228.90	P. Rft.	Rs.	15107	
also includes All Carriage, Tolis & Plants used in Providing & fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of Size 7" x 2" or 4-1/2" x 3" for Windows Using 20 Gauge 3.I. Sheet including Welded Hinges & Fixing @ Site							• •	
with necessary Hold Fasts. Filling with Cement Sand Burry of Ratio 1:6 & Repairing the Jambs. The Cost iso includes All Carriage, Tolls & Plants used in Making & Fixing (S.I.No:-28/P-98).	48	Rft.	Rs.	240.50	P. Rft.	Rs.	₃ -11544	
Cement Concrete Plain including Placing, Compacting, Finished & Curing Complete (including Screening & Washing of Stone Aggregate without shuttering) (h) Ratio 1:3:6 (S.I. No:- 5 (h) / P-18).	180	Cft.	Rs.	12595.00	% Cft.	Rs.	22671	* ************************************
Aying Wh te Marble Flooring Fine Dressed in the Surface without Winging Set in Lime Mortar 1:2 neluding Rubbing & Polishing of the Joints (a) 3/4" Thick Flooring (S.I.No; 28 (a) / P-49).	1059	Sft.	Rs.	567.48	P. Sft.	Rs.	600961	

Description.	Quar	itity.		Rate.	Unit.	<u></u>	Amount	
Part A (Civil Works).			2	•	-			
(iii) Payed Court Yard.		-				•		
Supplying & Filling Sand under Floor & Pluggling in Walls (S.I. No:- 29 / P-31).	502	Cñ.	Rs.	1141.25	% Cft.	Rs.	5729	
Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" thick to 2" gauge (c) Ratio 1:5:10 (S.I. No:- 4 (c) / P-17).	331	Cft.	Rs.	8694.95	% Cft.	Rs.	28780	
Providing & Laying 1 ⁿ Thick Topping Cement Concrete (1:2:4) including Surface Finishing & Dividing in a Panels (c) 2 ⁿ Thick (S.L.No:- 16 (c) / P-47).	1003	Sft.	Rs.	3275.50	% Sft.	Rs.	^{4년} 32853	
			To	tal:-		Rs.	67362	
,							:	 ::
Part-A (<u>Civil Works).</u> (iv) <u>Court Yard Wall</u> .	. ,		٠		. •		· 编辑vi ····································	
Excavation in foundation of Buildings Bridges & other structure i/c dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead up to 5 Feet (c) in Hard Soil or Soft murum (S.I.	317	Cft.	Rs.	3176.25	%0 CfL	Rs.	1007	•••
No:- 18 (c) / P-5). Cement con rete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" thick to 2" gauge (c) Ratio 1:5:10 (S.I. No:- 4 (c) / P-17).	79	Cft.	Rs.	8694.95	% Cft.	Rs.	6869	
Pacca Brick Work in Foundation & Plinth in (1) (e) Cement San i Mortar Ratio 1:6 (S.I. No:- 4 (i) (e) / P-	178	Cft.	Rs.	11948.36	% Cft.	Rs.	21268	
Reinforcement cement concrete work including all labour & material except the cost of steel reinforcement & its labour for bending & binding which will be paid separately. This rates also includes		. ·		·				
all kinds of forms moulds: lifting shuttering curing readering & finishing the exposed surface (including							•	-
screening & washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in roof slab, beams columns rafts, lintels & other structural	45	Cft.	Rs.	337.00	P. Cft.	Rs.	15165	
members laid in situ or precast laid in position completed in all respects (I) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lbs Cement 2 Cit. Sand 4 Cft. Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (S.I. No:- 6 (I) / P-19).	•			·				
Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement								
concrete including cutting bending laying in position, making joints & fasteningS including cost of inding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars) (b) Using TOR Bars (S.I.No:-7 (ii) (a) / P-20).	2.94	Cwt.	Rs.	5001.70	P. Cwt.	Rs.	14705	a transfer and the
Pacca Brick Work Other than Building including Stricking of loints upto 20' Feet Height in (i) Cement Sand Mortar (e) 1:6 (S.I. No:-8 (i) (e) / P-26).	354	Cft.	Rs.	12346.65	% Cft.	Rs.	43707	one and subject
Cement plaster 1:6 upto 20" height (b) 1/2" thick (S.I.No:-13 (b) / P-58).	1152	Sft.	Rs.	2206.60	% Sft.	Rs.	25420	
Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20" height (a) 3/8" thick (S.I.No:-11 (a) / P-58).	1152	Sft.	Rs.	2197.52	% Sft.	Rs.	25315	· !
Colour wasting (a) First Coat over White Washed Surface (b) Two Coats (S.I.No:- 25 (a) + (b) / P-60).	·1152	Sft.	Rs.	1303.17	% Sft.	Rs.	15013	van Asia

_,	Description.	Qua	ntity.		Rate.	Unit.	,	Amount.	
sheeting 3/4" squ 97).	& fixing steel grated doors with 1/16" thick including angle iron frame 2"x 2"x 3/8" & are bars 4" centre to centre (S.I.No:- 24 / P-	. 21	Sft.	Rs.	726.72	P. Sft.	Rs.	15261	
Painting includin	Guard Bars, gates iron bars gratings, rallings g stundard braces etc: & similar open work (i) at (ii) Each Subsequent Coat (S.I.No:- 5 (i + 5).	42	Sft.	Rs.	1270.83	% Sft.	Rs.	534	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Tot	al:-		Rs.	184264	4
Providing Earthen complete with Internating Floor for Concrete 23" & L	B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fitting & Fixing Squatting Type White Glazed Ware W.C. Pan with Front Flush inlet & with including the cost of Flushing Cistern erns! Fitting & Flush Pipe with Bend & requisite number of Holes in Wall Plinth & Pipe connections & making good in Cement 1:2:4. (Foreign Equivalent) (A) W.C. Pan ow Level Earthen Ware Flush Tank 3 Gallons 14 dia C.I. Trap (S.I. No:-2 (A) (I) / P-1).	ngs). 3	Nos.	Rs.	5836.60	Each.	Rs.	17510	
White including 6" Inch after a Pridia Chrodia Mall requisite Pipe Cor	g & Fixing 22" x 16" Lavatory Basin in Glazed Earthen Ware complete with & g the Cost of W.I or C.L Cantilever Brackets built into wall painted white in Two Coats rimary Coat of Red Lead Paint & Pair of 1/2" me Brass Waste of Approved Pattern 1-1/4" loable Iron or C.P. Brass Unions making number of Holes in Wall Plinth & Floor for mection & making good in Cement Concrete oreign Equivalent) (S.I. No:- 13 / P-3).	3	Nos.	Rs.	6237.00	Each.	Rs.	18711	
of the A Screwed complete of Holes & makin 20 / P-5)	g & Fixing 6" x 2" or 6" x 3" C.I. Floor Trap approved Self Cleaning Desgin with a C.I. Down Gritting with or without a Vent Arm with & including making requisite number in Vall Plinth & Floor for Pipe Connection g good in Cement Concrete 1:2:4 (S.I. No:-	6	Nos.	Rs.	2042.43	Each.	Rs.	12255	
⊅mplete ≩rass Ni	g & Fixing in position Nyloon Connections with 1/2" dia Brass Stop Cock with Pair of uts & Lining Joints to Nyloon Connection	5	Nos.	Rs.	447.15	Each.	Rs.	2236	n and
roylding complete with I'' I Long (b)	23 / P-6), g & Fixing Chrome Plated Brass Towel Rail with Brackets Fixing on Wooden Cleats Long C.P. Brass Screws (III) Towel Rail 24" 3/4 dia Round or Square (Superior Quality) - 1 (III) - (b) / P-7).	1	Nos.	Rs.	1082.95	Each.	Rs.	1083	
Belgium Sc.P.,	g & Fixing 15" x 12" Beveled Edge Mirror of Glass complete with 1/8" Thick Hard Board Screws fixed to Wooded Pleat (b) Superior	1	Nos.	Rs.	2047.76	Each.	Rs.	2048	
Supplyir Superior	S.I. No:- 3 (b) / P-7). 18 & Fixing Soap Tray of made of Plastic of Quality & Design with Fine Finishing With 18 ews etc. complete (S.I. No:- 6 / P-7).	1	Nos.	Rs.	169.40	Each.	Rs.	169	
Add Ex Barthen	tra for Labour for Providing & Fixing of Ware Pedestal White or Coloured Glazed d Pettern) (S.I. No:-9/P-3).	3	Nos.	Rs.	2533.47	Each.	Rs.	7600	

网络

·			· · ·					
Description.	Qua	ntity.		Rate.	Unit.		Amount.	
Consealed C.P. Fitting Quality Superior for Tiles Bathrooms (b) Supplying / Fixing Concealed Long Bib Cock of Superior Quality with Crystal Head 1/2" dia (S.I. No:-15 (b) / P-15).	3	Nos.	Rs.	1384.24	Each.	Rs.	4153	
Providing G.I. Pipes, Specials & Clamps etc: including Fixing. Cutting & Fitting complete with & including the Cost of Breaking through Walls & Roof making good etc: Painting Two Coats after Cleaning the Pipe etc: with White Zink Paint with Pigment to	٠.				: .	;1	্যাই (
match the Colour of Building & Testing with Water to a Pressure Head of 200 Feet & Handling (S.I. No:- 1 / P-11).						_		-
(a) 1/2" Dia G.I. Pipe.	80	Rft.	Rs.	73.21	P. Rft.	Rs.	5857	
(b) 3/4" Dia G.J. Pipe.	70	Rft.	Rs.	95.79	P. Rft.	Rs.	6705	
(c) 1" Dia G.L Pipe.	40	Rft.	Rs.	128.55	P. Rft.	Rs.	5142	
Providing & Fixing 4* dia C.I. Soil & Vent Pipe including Cutting & Fitting & Extra Painting to match the Colour of Building (S.I. No:- 1 / P-8). Providing & Fixing M.S. Clamps of the Approved	54	Rft.	Rs.	333.29	P. Rft.	Rs.	17998	
Design to 4" dia C.I. Pipe Sockets including the Cost of Cutting & making good to Wall or M.S. Bolts & Nuts, 4" into Wall including Pipe distance Pieces Extra Paintir g to match the Colour of Building (S.I.	12	Nos.	Rs.	72.16	Each.	Rs.	8 66	
No:-2/P-8). Providing & Fixing 4" x 4" dia C.I. Branch of the Required Degree with Access Doors, Rubber Washer 3/8" Thick & Bolts & Nuts & Extra Painting to match the Colour of Building (S.I. No:-4/P-8).	6	Nos.	Rs.	702.00	Each.	Rs.	4212	and the state of t
Providing & Fixing 4" x 4" x 4" dia C.I. Branch of the Required Degree with Access Doors, Rubber Washer 3/8" Thick & Bolts & Nuts & Extra Painting to match the Colour of Building (S.I. No:- 5 / P-8).	3	Ņos.	Rs.	270.60	Each.	Rs.	. 812 باست	
Providing & Fixing 4" x 4" dia C.I. Branch of the Required Degree including Extra Painting to match the Colour of Building (S.I. No:- 6 / P-8).	3	Nos.	Rs.	704.20	Each.	Rs.	2113	
Providing & Fixing 4" dia C.I. Offsets of various Length including Extra Painting to match the Colour of Building (S.I. No:- 8 / P-9).	3	Nos.	Rs.	702.00	Each.	Rs.	2106	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
Providing & Fixing 4" dia C.I. Terminal Guard including Extra Painting to match the Colour of Building (S.I. No:- 10 / P-9). Providing & Laying UPVC Pipes of Class "D" Fixing	3	Nos.	Rs.	389.70	Each.	Rs.	1169	
A Trench including Cutting, Fitting & Jointing with Solvent Cement including Testing with Water to a Head of 122 Meter or 400 Feet (4" dia C.I. Terminal Guard including Extra (i) 100 MM 4" Dia (S.I. No:-	18	Rft.	Rs.	226.00	P. Rft.	Rs.	4068	
06 (i) / P-24) P.H.E.			Tot	al:-	· .	Rs.	116812	 2

				r .	•		· ·
Description.	Qua	ntity.		Rate.	Unit.	-	Amount.
Part-C (External Water Supply & Dra Excavation for Pipe Line in Trenches & Pits in All Kind of Soils of Murum including Trimming & Dressing Sides to True Alignment & Shape Levelling of Beds of Trenches to Correct Level & Grade, Cutting Joint Holes & Disposal of Surplus Earth within a One Chain as Directed by Engineer Incharge, Providing Fence Guards, Lights, Flags & Temporary Crossing for Non-Vehicular Traffic where ever required Lift upto 5' Feet (1.5 S.M) & Lead upto One Chain (30.50 MM) P.H.E.S. (S.I. No:- 5/P-47).	<u>inage)</u> 742	Cft.	Rs.	3750.00	%0 Cft.	Rs.	2783
Providing R.C.C. Pipe with collars class "B" and digging the trenches to required depth & fixing in position i/c cutting fitting and joint with maxphalt composition and cement mortar 1:1 and testing with water pressure to a head of 4 Ft: above the top of the highest pipe and refilling (S.I. No:-2/P-21).							
(a) 6" Dia R.C.C. Pipe. (b) 9" Dia R.C.C. Pipe. Construction of main hole of inspection chamber for the required dia of circular sewer and 3" x 6" (1067 mm) depth with walls of B.B. in cement mortar 1:3 1/2" thick in side of walls and 1" (25 mm) thick over benching and channel 1/c fixing C.I. main hole cover with frame of clear opening 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" (457 x 457 mm) of 1.75 Cwt (88.9 Kg) embedded in plain C.C. 1:2:4 and fixing 1" (25 mm) M.S. steps 6" (150 mm) wide p ojecting 4" (102 mm) from the face of wall at 12" (305 mm) C/C duly painted etc: complete as per specification and drawing No. D.P/I of Public Health Circular Southern Zone (S.I.No. 1 (a) / P-39) PHD (a) 4" to 12" dia 2 x 2 x 3 x 6.0 with C.I. Main	18 48 5	Rft. Rft.	Rs. Rs.	163.00 163.00	P. Rft. P. Rft. Each.	Rs.	2934 7824 73740
Hole Cover y/o cover. Providing & Fixing Full Way Gun Metal Valves with Wheels Threaded or Planged Ends with Rubler Washing (b) Standard Pattern 2" Dia (S.I.No:- 6 (b) / P-14).							
(a) 1/2" Dia Valve. (b) 3/4" Dia Valve.	3 2	Nos. Nos.	Rs. Rs.	161.92 227.92	Each. Each.	Rs. Rs.	486 456
yc) 1" Dia Valve. Refilling the Excavated Stuff in Trenches 6" Thick Layer including Watering Ramming to Full Compaction etc Complete P.H.E.S. (S.I. No:- 24 / P- 53).	2 495	Nos.	Rs.	271.92 2760.00	Each.	Rs.	544 1366
	• .		Tota	ıl:-		Rs.	90132
Part-D (Von-Schedule Items). Providing & Fixing Electric Motor with Pump Set Complete.	1	Nos.	Rs.		Each.	Rs.	
<u></u>			Tota	l:-		Rs.	

General Abstract.

omposite Sch	edule Items.	·			
rt-A (Civil Works).					
Foundation. Ground Floor.			Rs. Rs.	999067 2635117	
Paved Court Yard.			Rs.	67362	
Court Yard Wall.			Rs.	184264	
	_	Total	Rs.	3885810	
d: / Deducted	0.25/			9715	
*		Total Civil Work	Rs.	389552	6
rt-B (Water Supply &	z Sanitary Fitting).		Rs.	116812	•
	•	Total	Rs.	116812	
ld: / Deducted	2.887		Rs.	**********	
	·	Total Civil Work	Rs.	120176	
rt-C (External Water	Supply & Drainage).		Rs.	90132	
		Total	Rs.	90132	
d:/Deducted	0.77%	% Above / Below Premium	Rs.	694	
	•	Total Civil Work	Rs.	96876	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	·			•	A. M. Take
					^
on-Schedule	Item / Item Ba	sed Item.			•
t-D (Non-Schedule I	(tem).		Rs.		
,		Total	Rs.		
d:/Deducted	19920	Of Albana (Dalam Brandon	Rs.	19920	- 14 % रहे के अपन जीन
un Deducted A.Z.		% Above / Below Premium		19920	•
		Total Non-Schedule Item	Rs.	11120	
•		T. (1701)	_	145/14	
Kanil	1 hom	Total Bid Amount	Ks.	412644	
	fractor / Bidder	Project Director	_	· - TT	
(Sile)	100	Police & Prisan Works Sind	h	lower }	10/2/12
	1511	Hyllerabad.	,	10mm	
	<i>[5][</i>	of the con	' ہر		Ant Samuel Clarke
		de 12/2		12/3	American
	e de la	•		V	

Directorate of Police & Prison Works Home Department Government of Sindh



NIT No.PD(PPW)/HYD/255/2014 dated 21.02.2014 (INF/KRY No.544/2014 dated 24.02.2014

Documents attached as under:

- 1. Statement showing Names, Designation and Department of Chairman and Members of Procurement Committee
 - 2. Contract Evaluation Form (with Bid Evaluation Report and Comparative Statement)
 - 3. Contract Award Letter (Work Order)
 - 4. Bill of Quantities (Schedule-B)



Office of the Project Director, Police & Prison Works, Home Department, Sindh, Shahbaz Building Block-A (2nd floor), Hyderabad

Names, Designation and Department of Chairman and Members of Procurement Committee

 i. Mr. Muhammad Nawaz Shaikh Special Secretary (Prisons)
 Home Department,
 Government of Sindh,
 Karachi Chairman

ii. Mr. Muzaffar Alam Siddiqui Deputy Inspector General of Prisons, Hyderabad Range

Member

iii. Athar Hussain Baloch Deputy Director. Information Technology Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi Member

iv. Mr. Zahid Hussain Qureshi,
 Executive Engineer,
 Provincial Buildings Division,
 Works and Services Department,
 Hyderabad

Member

v. Syed Ashfaque Hussain Shah Project Director, Police and Prison Works, Home Department, Hyderabad

Member/Secretary

(Syed Ashfague Hussain Shah)
Project Director
Police & Prison Works, Sindh
Hyderabad

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

To be filled in by all Procuring Agencies for Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods

1	Name of the Organization / Department	Office of the Project Director, Police & Prison Works,			
		Home Department, Sindh, Hyderabad			
2	Provincial / Local Government / Other	Provincial			
3	Title of Contract	Civil Work			
4	Tender Number	No.PD(PPW)/255 of 2014 dated 21.02.2014			
5	Brief Description of Contract	Construction of Judicial Lockups in all over Sindh at Nawabshah District Shaheed Benazir Bhutto (Civil) (Remaining work) (ADP No.579)			
6	Forum that Approved the Scheme	Provincial Development Working Party			
7	Tender Estimated Value	Rs.1.6623 million			
8	Engineer's Estimate (for civil works only)	Rs.1.663 million			
9	Estimated Completion Period (as per contract)	06 months			
10		12.03.2014 at 2.30pm			
11					
	(I M/S Niaz Brothers			
		2 M/S Hafiz Abdul Latif Gabool			
		3 M/S Three Star & Co			
12		03 Nos			
13	Number of Bidders Present at the Time of Opening of Bids	03 Nos			
14	Bid Evaluation Report (enclose a copy)	Enclosed			
15	Name and Address of the Successful Bidder	M/S Niaz Brothers			
16	Contract Award Price	Rs.1,637,653/-			
17	Ranking of Successful Bidder in Evaluation Report (i.e.	lst			
	1st, 2nd, 3rd Evaluation Bid)	121			
18					
	a Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure	Yes Domestic / Local			
	b Single Stage - Two Envelope Procedure				
	c Two Stage Bidding Procedure				
	d Two Stage - Two Envelope Bidding Procedure	1			

Please specify if any other method of Procurement was adopted i.e. Emergency, Direct Contracting etc with brief reasons.

19	Approving Authority for award of Contract	Additional Chief Secretary, Home Department, Sind			
20	Whether the Procurement was included in Annual Procurement Plan?	Yes			
21	Advertisement				
a	SPPRA Website (if yes, give date and SPPRA	Yes			
	Identification No.)	SPPRA S No.19126 ID No.1575214739			
_					
Б	News Papers (if yes, give names of Newspapers and	Yes, INF/KRY No,544/2014			
	dates)	1 Daily			
ļ		2 Daily			
		3 Daily			
		4 Daily			
		5 Daily			
		6 Daily			

22	Nature of Contract	Domestic / Local
23	Whether Qualification Criteria was included in Bidding /	
•	Tender Documents? (if any, enclose a copy)	Yes
24	Whether Bid Evaluation Criteria was included in Bidding	
	/ Tender Documents (if yes, enclose a copy)	Yes
25	Whether approval of competent authority was obtained	
	for using a method other than open competitive Bidding	N.A
26	Was Bid Security Obtained from all the Bidders ?	Yes
27	Whether the successful Bid was Lowest Evaluated Bid /	1 62
-	Best Evaluated Bid (in case of Consultancies)	N.A
28	Whether the successful Bidder was Technically	
-	Complaint	Yes
29	Whether Names of the Bidders and their quoted prices	
	were read out at the time of opening of Bids?	Yes
30	Whether Evaluation Report given to Bidders before the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	award of Contract (attached copy of the Bid Evaluation	Yes
	Report)	
31	Any Complaints Received (if yes, result thereof)	No
32	Any Deviation from specifications given in the tender	No
	Notice / Documents (if yes, give details)	110
33	Was the Extension made in response time (if yes, give	No
	reasons)	110
34	Deviation from Qualification Criteria (if yes, give	No
	detailed reasons)	
35	Was it assured by the Procuring Agency that the selected	Yes
	firm is not black listed ?	103
36	Was a visit made by any Officer / Official of the	
	Procuring Agency to the supplier's premises in	•••
	connection with the Procurement? If so, details to be	N.A
	ascertained regarding Financing of visit, if abroad: (if	
27	ves, enclose a copy)	
37	Were proper safeguards provided on Mobilization	N. 4
	Advance Payment in the Contract (Bank Guarantee etc)	N.A
38	Special Conditions, if any (if yes, give brief description)	
		N.A

Project Director
Police & Prison Works, Sindh
Hyderabad

	\	\
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1 Name of Procuring Agency.

2 Tender Reference No.

3 Tender Description / Name of Work / Item.

4 Method of Procurement.

5 Tender Published.

6 Total Bid Documents Sold.

7 Total Bid Received.

8 Technical Bid Opening Date (If Applicable).

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified (If Applicable).

10 Bid (s) Rejected.

[1] Financial Bid Opening Date.

Project Director, Police & Prison Works Sindh, Home Department, Hyderabad.

Tender #3 (viii).

3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos)

@ (viii) Nawabshah (Remaining Work) (ADP # 579).

Project Director

(Police /- Prisons) Works (Secretary)

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure.

No:- PD(PP&W)/255, dated 25-02-2014.

03 (Three Nos).

03 (Three Nos).

Not applicable

Not applicable

Nil.

12-03-2014.

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT:

S. No:-	Name of Firm of Bidder.	Cost Offered by the Bidder.		Comparison with Estimated Cost.	Reason for Acceptance / Rejection.	Remarks.
1	M/S Niaz Brothers.	1,637,653	I st lowest	Within Estimated	Accepted being lowest amongst the Compositions & within Estimate	Accepted
-2	M/S Haliz Abdul Latif Gabool.	1,901,048	2 nd lowest		-	Rejected.
·° 3	M/S Three Star & Co.	2,023,632	3 rd lowest		-	Rejected.

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)

Deputy Inspector General of Prisons Hyderabad Region

Representative of Works & Strvices (Member)

Executive Engineer Provincial Buildings Division Hyderabad.

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)
Home Department

Government of Sindh, Karachi.

Lowest.

Total:- Rs. 2,023,632

		•
ŀ		١
7	r	'
ሯ		i
는	_	J
3	ō	3
F.	-	1
٠		¢
t	-	1
	ď	4
L	_	4
۶	_	•
u	1	2
Ġ	ċ	1
	_]
۳,	ζ.	
C	_	7
ς		3
1	ij	4
٥	Ľ	1
2	5	i
3	1	4
E	L	١
5		
Ė	-	1
C)
Č	_)
•		

3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos) @ (viii) Nawabshah (Remaining Work) (ADP # 579).	Rs. 1.663 (M).	Rs. 2% of Bid Price.	12-03-2014.	12-03-2014.	No. PD(PPW)/255, dated 21-02-2014.
3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in A	ESTIMATED COST.	EARNEST MONEY.	DATE OF ISSUE.	DATE OF OPENNING.	N.I.T. NO.

	M.L.I.M.	No. P.D.	NO. FL)(FF W)/233, dated 21-02-2014.	area 21-1	72-2014.					
s, Š	Nаme of Agency.	Tencial	Tencial Sanctioned.	Cost o	Cost of Schedule B.	Rate Quoted by Confractor	Amount of Premium.	Ţ	Total Bid Amount.	Remarks.
=	1/- M/S Niaz Brothers.	Rs.	1,663,400							
	Ground Floor, Court Yard Wall & Paved Court Yard.			Rs.	1,588,429	1,588,429 11.00% Below.	174,727		Rs. 1,413,702	
E.	(F) External Water Supply & Drainage. Non-Schedule Items.			Rs.	107,730	10.00% Above.	1,562	S.	109,292	
6	(D) Internal Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings.			Ą	61,138		61138	Rs.	61,138	
Ξ	(E) Internal Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings.	,	'	t.	53,521		53521	RS.	53,521	
			Total:-	Rs.	1,810,818		Total:- Rs.	Rs	1,637,653	Lowest,
Ä	2/- M/S Hafiz Abdul Latif Gabool. Ground Floor, Court Yard Wall & Paved Court Yard.			Rs.	1,588,429	4.95% Above.	78,627	Rs.	1,667,056	
Ē,	(F) External Water Supply & Drainage. Non-Schedule Items.			ૹ	107,730	15.00% Above.	1,562	Rs.	109,292	
6	(D) Internal Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings.			Rs.	61,138		69200 Rs.	Rs.	69,200	
Э,	(E) Internal Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings.		•	Rs.	53,521		55500 Rs.	Rs.	55,500	
			Total:-	Řs.	1,810,818		Total:-	Rs.	1,901,048	Lowest,
. .	3/- M/S Three Star & Co.			/.						

Ground Floor, Court Yard Wall & Paved Court Yard.

(F) External Water Supply & Drainage. Non-Schedule Items. (D) Internal Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings.

(E) Internal Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings.

22.00% Above. 107,730 61,138 53,521 Rs. S.

109,292

1,562

190,611 Rs. 1,779,040 S.

Rs. 1,588,429 12.00% Above.

74,000 61,300

74000 Rs. 61300 Rs.

> 1,810,818 Total:-

Cont: on Page No:- 2.

10.00% Above, Part-D (Internal Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings) (Schedule Items) & (Non-Schedule Items) Amounting Lowest Rates on (Civil Works) Rs. 11.00% Below, Part-F (External Water Supply & Drainage) only on Irem No:- 2, Rs. to Rs. 114,639/-, offerred by M/S Niaz Brothers, Government Contractor is reasonable hence approved.

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)

Deputy Inspector General of Prisons. Hyderabad Regions.

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

Executive Enginear

Provincial Buildings Division

Hyderabad,

Works (Secretary)

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

ial Secretary (Prisons) (Chairm: Home Department

Government of Sindh, Karachi.



Рн: 022-9200087

OFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR POLICE & PRISON WORKS SINDH HYDERABAD

No:-PD(PPW)

560

/or 2014.

HYDERABAD DATED:-

1215

/OF 2014.

To,

M/S NIAZ BROTHERS
Government Contractor,
H # 130/B-9, G.H. Shah Colony
NAWABSHAH

SUBJECT:-

CONSTRUCTION OF JUDICIAL LOCKUPS IN ALL OVER SINDH (21 NOS) AT NAWABSHAH (REMAINING WORK) (ADP NO.579 OF 2013-14)

Your "B-I" Tender for the above subjected work at the Rates mentioned here under has been approved by the Competent Authority, total amounting to Rs. 1,637,653/- (RUPEES ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY THREE) ONLY, is hereby accepted.

CIVIL WORKS
WATER SUPPLY & SANITORY FITTING
EXTERNAL WATER SUPPLY & DRAINAGE
NON SCHEDULE ITEMS / ITEM BASED ITEM

@ 11.00% BELOW

@ AT PAR

@ 10% ABOVE ON ITEM NO.02 ONLY

RS.53,521/- .

- No Premium shall be allowed on Non-Schedule Items.
- 2. No Separate Payment for Carriage of Materials shall be made as Premium quoted by the Contractors covers the Cost of Carriage of Buildings Materials involved in Work.
- 3. All Materials required for construction shall be procured & brought at the Site by the Contractors at his own cost from Approved Source of Quarry.
- No Payment of Extra Items shall be made un less written orders is given to the Contractor by the Project Director, for execution of Extra Items & Approved by Competent Authority.
- 5. The Description of Items given in the "Schedule-B" are same as given in the Relevant Sanctioned Schedule of Rates. Any error / omission as & when noticed shall be corrected accordingly.
- 6. Income Tax shall be deducted from the Bills on the Value of work done as per prevailing Rates of the Government.
- 7. If the use of Sulphate Resistance Cement is required the Government Contractor should have to provide the same & shall be paid the difference Cost of Ordinary Cement with Sulphate Resistance Cement & no Premium over difference in cost shall be paid.
- 8. Steel Free from all kinds of Rust & Cement Free from all impurities, which confirm to the British Standard of Specification, shall only be allowed in use.

CONT: ON PAGE NO:- 2.

PAGE NO:- 2.

- All Reinforced Cement Concrete Work shall be mechanically vibrated so as to have Minimum Compressive Strength of 3000 Lbs Per Square Inch.
- 10. Hill Sand of Approved Quarry shall be used in All Items. The use of Pit Sand shall not be allowed, accept under floor.
- 11. Sweet & Palatable Water only shall have to be used in Construction Work, which is to be arranged by the Contractor on their own cost for which no Additional Claim will be accepted.
- 12. No Expenditure to be incurred beyond the amount of Administrative Approval. More so the work should be carried out according to the Approved Design / Drawings & the Estimated Quantities should not excess in any case, beyond Permissible Limits.
- 13. Arbitration Clause-52 under Agreement is deleted before Issue of Work Order.
- 14. The Time Allowed for Completion of Work is <u>03 (SIX MONTHS)</u> & will be reckoned within <u>07</u> DAYS from the Actual Date of Issue of this letter.
- 15. The Payment for work done will be made subject to availability of funds. In case of delayed payment the Contractor shall not Claim any Markup or Interest there upon.

The Work shall be carried as per PWD Specification. You will have to obtain the Completion / Fitness / Taking over Certificate from the In-charge of the Buildings & submit to the office through Executive Engineer, Police & Prison Works Karachi, with Final Bill. The Payment of Final Bill will not be released without such Certificate.

You Nominate your Agent to whom instructions at Site be given.

In Case your Body of Corporate or Partnership should submit necessary Power of Attorney in favour of some one who is to receive Cheque etc. A True copy of Partnership Deed containing Terms & Conditions & the Articles of Association should be supplied to this office.

You are directed to please contact Assistant Engineer, Police & Prison Works, Karachi, for necessary instruction regarding the execution of work.

The time is the Essence of Contract which may please be strictly adhered to & followed as shall be proceeded with all due diligences & care.

 $1/4^{\text{TH}}$ of the Work in $1/4^{\text{TH}}$ of the Time. $2/4^{\text{TH}}$ of the Work in $2/4^{\text{TH}}$ of the Time. $3/4^{\text{TH}}$ of the Work in $3/4^{\text{TH}}$ of the Time. $4/4^{\text{TH}}$ of the Work in $4/4^{\text{TH}}$ of the Time.

D.A./AS ABOVE. SCHEDULE-B.

)

PROJECT DIRECTOR
POLICE & PRISON WORKS SINDH
HYDERABAD.

Copy along with Schedule-B f.w.cs to the:-Executive Engineer, Police & Prison Works, Hyderabad for favour of information & further necessary action.

PROJECT DIRECTOR
POLICE & PRISON WORKS SINDH
HYDERABAD.

	J. Description.	· ~+	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4		, Unit.	,	
						L	-L	
-	Add Extra for Labour for Providing & Fixing of Earthen Ware Pedestal White or Coloured Glazed (Standard Pattern) (S.I. No:-9/P-3).	3	Nos.	Rs.	2533.47	Each.	Rs.	7600.41
•	Concealed C.P. Fitting Quality Superior for Tiles Bathrooms (b) Supplying / Fixing Concealed Stop Cock of Superior Quality with Crystal Head I/2" dia (S.I. No:- 13 (b) / P-15).	3	Nos.	Rs.	1384.24	Each.	Rs.	4152.72
				Tot	al:-		Rs.	.61138
	Part "E".					··		
	Internal Water Supply & Sanitary Fitti	inas						
**	(Non-Schedule Items). Providing & Fixing UPVC Pipe (Pak Arab) SCH-40 on Surface by using Clips / Saddler / Socket / Reducer / Bush / Tee etc. or recessed in masonary, C.C. or R.C.C. upto 20 ft: Height and making good with C.C. including Curing, Finishing etc: Complete as per instructions of the Engineer Incharge. Specifications of the material should meet the requiremens of Class 12454-B in accordance with the ASTM-D-1784 Type-1 Grade-1. Rate includes all costs of Labour, Material, Cartage, Scaffolding / Ladders etc. Complete (R.A. Sanctioned).	<u> 1989.</u>						
	(a) 1/2" Dia UPVC Pipe.	68	Rft.	Rs.	75.00	P. Rft.	Rs.	2100
	(b) 3/4" Dia UPVC Pipe.	62	Rft.	Rs.	83-00	P. Rft.	Rs.	5146
	(c) 1" Dia UPVC Pipe.	35	RA.	Rs.	95-00	P. Rft.	Rs.	3325
	Providing & Fixing UPVC Union 3/4" (Pak Arab) SCH-40 on Surface by using Clips / Saddler / Socket / Reducer / Bush / Tee etc. or recessed in masonary, C.C. or R.C.C. upto 20 ft: Height and making good with C.C. including Curing, Finishing etc: Complete as per instructions of the Engineer Incharge. Specifications of the material should meet the requirements of Class 12454-B in accordance with the ASTM-D-1784 Type-I Grade-I. Rate includes all costs of Labour, Material, Cartage, Scaffolding / Ladders etc. Complete (F.A. Sanctioned).	6	Nos.	Rs.	241.80	Each.	Rs.	1446
	Providing & Fixing UPVC Pipe 4" Dia (Pak Arab) SCH-40 on Surface by using Clips / Saddler / Socket / Reducer / Bush / Tee etc. or recessed in masonary, C.C. or R.C.C. upto 20 ft: Height and making good with C.C. including Curing, Finishing etc: Complete as per instructions of the Engineer incharge. Specifications of the material should meet the requirements of Class 12454-B in accordance with the ASTM-D-1784 Type-1 Grade-1. Rate includes all costs of Labour, Material, Cartage, Scaffolding / Ladders etc. Complete (R.A. Sanctioned).	76	Rft.	Rs.	290.00	P. Rft.	Rs.	22040
	Providing & Fixing UPVC Plug Tee 4" (Pak Arab) SCH-40 on Surface by using Clips / Saddler / Socket / Reducer / Bush / Tee etc. or recessed in masonary, C.C. or R.C.C. upto 20 ft; Height and making good with C.C. including Curing, Finishing etc. Complete as per instructions of the Engineer incharge. Specifications of the material should meet the requirement: of Class 12454-B in accordance with the ASTM-D-1.84 Type-I Grade-I. Rate includes all costs of Labour, Material, Cartage, Scaffolding / Ladders etc. Complete (R.A. Sanctioned).	6	Nos.	Rs.	774.00	Each.	Rs.	4644

General Abstract.

*			
Composite Schedule Items.			
Part "A" Ground Floor.		Rs.	1338855
Part "B" Court Yard Wall.		Rs.	184684
Part "C" Paved Court Yard.		Rs.	64890
_	Total	Rs.	1588429
Add: / Deducted	% Above / Below Premium	Rs.	174727
?	Total Civil Work	Rs.	1413702
Part-D (Water Supply & Sanitary Fitting).		Rs.	61138
	Total	Rs.	61138
Add: / Deducted	% Above / Below Premium	Rs.	-
	Total Civil Work	Rs.	61138
Part-F (External Water Supply & Drainage).		Rs.	107730
_	Total	Rs.	107730
Add: / Deducted 10% on Item No.	Above / Below Premium	Rs.	1562
	Total Civil Work	Rs.	109292
Non-Schedule Item / Item Bas	sed Item.		
Part-E (Non-Schedule Item).		Rs.	23 25T
)	Total	Rs.	
Add: / Deducted AT- PAR	% Above / Below Premium	Rs,	
	Total Non-Schedule Item	Rs.	53521

Signs ture of Contractor / Bidder

Project Pirector
Police & Prison Works Sindh
Hyderabad.

Total Bid Amount

STYTED

Single 1940

Rs. 1637653

Home Department Government of Sindh



Bid Evaluation Report & Comparative Statement

Title of Scheme / Bid Contracts
Construction of various Development of Schemes of Police & Prison
(ADP No.573, 575, 579 & 580)

Notice Inviting Tender

No.PD/PPW/255 of 2014 Hyderabad dated 21st February, 2014

Prepared in the office of the Project Director, Police & Prison Works, Home Department, Sindh, Hyderabad

BID EVALUATION REPORT

. Name of Foruring Agency.

2 Lender Reference No.

3 Tender Description / Name of Work / Item.

4 Method of Procurement.

for a radice Published.

Local 3id Documents Sold.

7 Lotar aid Received.

8 Feehnical Bid Opening Date (If Applicable).

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified (If Applicable).

10 Bld is) Rejected.

11 Financial Bid Opening Date.

Project Director, Police & Prison Works Sindh, Home Department, Hyderabad.

Tender # 1 (i).

1/- Repair & Renovation of Barrack, Hospital, Kitchen Block & Construction of New Shade Bathroom in Each Barrack @ Central Prison-I, Sukkur (ADP # 573) (i) Circle-II, External Drainage.

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure.

No:- PD(PP&W)/255, dated 25-02-2014.

03 (Three) Nos.

03 (Three) Nos.

Not applicable

Not applicable

Nil.

12-03-2014.

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT:

S. No:-	Name of Firm of Bidder.	Cost Offered by the Bidder.	Ranking in Terms of Cost.	Comparison with Estimated Cost.	Reason for Acceptance / Rejection.	Remarks.
! 	N/8 P.M. Enterprises.	4,398,466	I st lowest		Accepted being lowest amongst the Competitors & within Estimate	Accepted
- 2	M/S Shahbaz Dinə Soomro.	4,524,495	2 nd lowest		Rejected	Highest
ļ ;	M/8 Massam Traders.	4,551,462	3 rd lowest		Rejected	Highest

1G Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)

Députy Inspector General of Prisons Hyderabad Region

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

Executive Engineer
Provincial Statement Division

Lywerabad.

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

Home Department Government of Sindh, Karachi. Project Director

(Police Prisons) Works (Secretary)

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT.

•

1/- Repair & Renovation of Barrack, Hospital, Kitchen Block & Construction of New Shade Bathr

Sukkur (ADP # 573) (i) Circle-II, External Drainage. ESTIMATED COST. Rs. 4.465 EARNEST MONEY. Rs. 2% of Bid Price. DATE OF ISSUE. DATE OF OPENVING. No. PD(PPW)/255, dated 21-02-2014. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S	@ Central Prison-I.
--	---------------------

11.1. IVO.	No. PD(PPW)/255, dated 21-02-2014	dated 21	-02-2014.						
S. Name of Agency.	Tencial Sanctioned.		Cost of Schedule	Rate Quoted by Contractor	Amount of Premium	T	Total Bid	Remarks.	
1/- M/S H.R. Enterprises.	Rs. 4,437,200						inoquir.		7
(A) Public Health Engineering.		Rs.	527,936	0.50% Below.	2.640	Rs.	955 268		
(B) Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings.		Rs.	656,858	6.50% Above.	42,696	Rs.	699.554		
(C) Gate.		Rs.	128,773	9.32% Below.	12,002	RS	116 771		
(D) Septic Tank.		Rs.	2,972,066	6.58% Below.	195 567	Rs	2 776 504		
(E) External Electrification.		Rs.	269,025	20.15% Below.	200,001	ž	214.816		
(F) Non-Schedule Items.		Rs.	66,000		55525	Rs.	65,525		
	Total:-	Rs.	4,620,658		Total:-	Rs.	4.398.466	Lowest	
2/- M/S Shahbaz Dino Soomro.					•				
(A) Public Health Engineering.		Rs.	527,936	0.30% Below.	1.584	Rs	256 365		
(B) Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings.		Rs.	656,858	8.00% Above.	52.549	ž	709 407		
(C) Gate.		Rs.	128,773	4.00% Below.	5 151	Re	123,527		4
(D) Septic Tank.		Rs.	2,972,066	4.00% Below.	118.883	Rç	2 853 183		
(E) External Electrification.	*	Rs.	269,025	11.00% Below.	29 593	R	730 437		
(F) Non-Schedule Items.		Rs.	900,99		72,500	Rs.	72.500		
	Total:-	Rs.	4,620,658		<u> </u>	Rs.	4,524,495	Highest.	
3/- M/S Massam Traders.					J)	
(A) Public Health Engineering.		S.	527,936	0.40% Below	2 112	Rc	675 877		
(B) Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings.		Rs.	656,858	7.00% Above	45 080	D o	702 838		
(C) Gate.	/	Rs.	128,773	5.00% Below.	6.439	i ž	122 334		
(D) Septic Tank.		Rs.	2,972,066	3.00% Below.	89,162	Rs.	2.882.904		
(E) External Electrification.	J.	Rs.	269,025	9.00% Below.	24,212	Rs.	244,813		
(F) Non-Schedule Items.	7	Rs.	66,000	-	72,750	Rs.	72,750		
	Total:-	Rs.	4,620,658	-	Total:-	Rs.	4,551,462	Highest.	

Cont: on Page No:- 2.

Cont: on Page No:- 2.

6.50% Above, Part-C (Gate) Rs. 9.32% Below. Part-D (Septic Tank) Rs. 6.25% Below, Part-E (External Electrification) Rs. 20.15% Below & Part-F (Non-Schedule Items) Amounting to Rs. 65,525/-, offerred by M/S H.R. Lowest Rates on Part-3 (Public Health Engineering) Rs. 0.50% Below. Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings) Rs. Enterprises, Government Contractor is reasonable hence approved.

IG Prisons DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)

Deputy Inspector General of Prisons Hyderabad Region

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

(Police / Prisqus)/Works (Secretary)

Executive Engineer
Province: Publishins Division
Exercised.

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

Government of Sindh, Karachi.

Home Department

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1 Name of Focuring Agency.

2 Tender Reference No.

3 Tender Description / Name of Work / Item.

4 Method of Procurement.

5 Tender Published.

6 Total Bid Documents Sold.

7 Total Bid Received.

8 Technical Bid Opening Date (If Applicable).

No. of Bid Technically Qualified (If Applicable).

10 Bid (s) Rejected.

11 Financial Bid Opening Date.

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT:

Project Director, Police & Prison Works Sindh, Home Department, Hyderabad.

Tender # 2 (a) (i).

2/- Construction of New District Jail Nawabshah for 250 Prisoners (a) Residential (i) Juvenile Ward for 20 Juveniles (01 No), Chief Warden Office (02 Nos), Guard Room (01 No), Punishment Cell (01 No), Generator Room 20' x 20' (01 No) & Visitor Shade (01 No) (ADP # 575).

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure.

03 (Three) Nos.

03 (Three) Nos.

Not applicable

Not applicable

Nil.

12-03-2014.

11		1				
No:	Name of Firm of Bidder.	Cost Offered by the Bidder.	Ranking in Terms of Cost.	Comparison with Estimated Cost.	Reason for Acceptance / Rejection.	Remarks.
'	M/S Mashallah Engineering Co.	12,898,623	1 st lowest	Within Estimated Cost	Accepted being lowest amongst the Competitors &	Accepted
}	M/S Cresent Engineering Works,	14,007,598	2 nd lowest		within Estimate Rejected	
] 3	M/S Fazal & Brothers.	14,217,692	3 rd lowest		Rejected	Highest Highest
				+		riigitest

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)

Deputy Inspector General of Prisons
Hyderabad Region

(Police / Prisons) VA

(Police / Prisons) Works (Secretary)

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

Representative of 1.T Department (Member)

Executive Engineer Provincial Buildings Division Hyderabad.

> Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman) Home Department

Government of Sindh, Karachi.

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

2. Construction of New District Jail Nawabshah for 250 Prisoners (a) Residential (i) Juvenile Ward for 20 Juveniles (a) Nov. Chief Warden Office (02 Nos), Guard Rooff (01) No), Punishment Cell (01 No), Generator Room 20' x 20' (01 No) & Visitor Shade (01 No) (ADP # 575).

ESTIMATED COST. EARNEST MONEY.

DATE OF ISSUE.

DATE OF OPENNING.

12-03-2014. 12-03-2014.

Rs. 2% of Bid Price.

Rs. 7.750

	_	
		Remarks.
		Fotal Bid Amount.
	Amount of	Premium.
	Rate Quoted by	Contractor
dated 21-02-2014,	Cost of Schedule Rate Quoted by Amount of	В.
 No. PD(PPW)/255, dated 21-02-2014.	Tencial	Sanctioned.
N.I.T. NO.	Name of Agency	

13,238,800

Ŗ.

11/- M/S Mashallah Engineering Co.

(A) Residential.

Civil Works.

Non-Schedule Items.

Part-B (Non-Schedule Items)

2/- M/S Cresent Engineering Works.

Part-B (Non-Schedule Items)

Non-Schedule Items.

Civil Works.

10,909,868 1.32° above.

144,010 Rs.

11,053,879

12,762,409 1,852,541 Rs.

12.898,623 1.844,745 Total:- Rs. 1844745 Rs.

Lowest.

10,909,868 11.43% Above. Rs.

1,246,998 Rs.

12,156,866

1.850,732 1,850,732 Rs.

> 12,762,409 Ŗ.

1,852,541

14,007,598 Total:- Rs.

Highest.

Total:-

10,909,868 13.32% Above.

Rs.

12,363,063 1,453,194 Rs.

1,854,630 Rs. 1,854,630

14,217,692

12,762,409

Total:-

1,852,541

(vii) Part-B (Non-Schedule Items)

Non-Schedule Items.

3/- M/S Fazal & Brothers.

(i) Civil Works.

Total:- Rs.

Highest.

Lowest Rates on Civil WorksRs. 1.32% Above, & (Non-Schedule Items) Amounting to Rs. 1,844,745/-, offerred by M/S Mashallah Engineering Co, Government Contractor is reasonable hence approved.

1G Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member) Deputy Inspector General of Prisons

3

Hyderabad Region Hothabo

Representative of 1.T Bepartment (Member)

(Police / Prisons) Works (Secretary) Project Director

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

Government of Sindh, Karachi. Home Department

1 Nume of Procuring Agency.

2 Tender Reference No.

3 Lender Description / Name of Work / Item.

4 Method of Procurement.

5 Tender Published.

Fotal Bid Documents Sold.

7 Total Bid Received.

8 Technical Bid Opening Date (If Applicable).

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified (If Applicable).

10 Bid (s) Rejected.

11 Financial Bid Opening Date.

Project Director, Police & Prison Works Sindh, Home Department, Hyderabad.

Tender # 2 (b) (i).

2/- Construction of New District Jail Nawabshah for 250 Prisoners (b) Non-Residential (i) Mosque (01 No) (ADP # 575)

/3)

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure.
No:- PD(PP&W)/255, dated 25-02-2014.

03 (Three) Nos.

03 (Three) Nos.

Not applicable

Not applicable

Nil.

12-03-2014.

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT:

S. No:-	Name of Firm of Bidder.	Cost Offered by the Bidder.		Comparison with Estimated Cost.	Reason for Acceptance / Rejection.	Remarks.
	M/S Mashallah Engineering Co.	4,923,178	l st lowest	Estimated Cost	Accepted being lowest amongst the Competitors & within Estimate	Accepted
	M/S Cresent Engineering Works.	5,979,779	2 nd lowest		Rejected	Highest
3	M/S Fazai & Brothers.	6,101,975	3 rd lowest		Rejected	Highest

monu.

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)

Deputy Inspector General of Prisons Hyderabad Region

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

(Police / Rrisons) Works (Secretary)

Project Director

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

Executive Engineer Provincial BuildIngs Division Hyderabad.

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

Home Department Government of Sindh, Karachi.

2 - Construction of New District Jail Nawabshah for 250 Prisoners (b) Non-Residential (i) Mosque (01 No) (ADP # 575)

Rs. 2% of Bid Price. Rs. 2.490 ESTIMATED COST. EARNEST MONEY. DATE OF ISSUE.

DATE OF OPENNING. N.I.T. NO.

12-03-2014. 12-03-2014. No. PD(PPW)/255, dated 21-02-2014.

Remarks. Cost of Schedule Rate Quoted by Amount of Total Bid Amount. Premium. 4,986,800 Sanctioned. Tencial S. Name of Agency.

1/- M/S Mashallah Engineering Co.

Mosque (01 No).

2/- M/S Cresent Engineering Works.

Mosque (01 No).

3/- M/S Fazal & Brothers.

Mosque (01 No).

5,199,808

276,630 Rs.

5,199,808 S.

Total:-

5.32% Below.

4,923,178 Total:- Rs.

Lowest.

5,199,808 15.00% Above. 5,199,808 ß. Rs. Total:-

779,971 Rs.

5,979,779

Highest.

Total:- Rs.

902,166 Rs. 5,199,808 17.35% Above.

6,101,975 6,101,975

Highest.

5,199,808 ß. Total:-

Total:- Rs.

٠.

Lowest Rates on (Civil Works) Mosque (01 No). Rs. 5.32% Below, offerred by M/S Mashallah Engineering Co, Government Contractor is reasonable hence approved.

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member) 17 Call

Representative of I.1 Department (Member) Deputy Inspector General of Prisons
Hyderabad Region

(Police / Prisons) Works (Secretary)

Representative of Works Services (Member) Executive Engineer

Provincial Buildings Division Special/Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

Hyderabad.

Government of Sindh, Karachi. Home Department

Name of Procuring Agency.

Tender Reference No.

Tender Description / Name of Work / Item.

Method of Procurement.

Tender Published.

Total Bid Documents Sold.

Total Bid Received.

Technical Bid Opening Date (If Applicable).

No. of Bid Technically Qualified (If Applicable).

Bid (s) Rejected.

1] Financial Bid Opening Date.

BID EVALUATION REPORT:

Project Director, Police & Prison Works Sindh, Home Department, Hyderabad.

Tender # 3 (i).

3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos)

(i) @ Mehar District Dadu (ADP # 579).

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure.

No:- PD(PP&W)/255, dated 25-02-2014.

03 (Three) Nos.

03 (Three) Nos.

Not applicable

Not applicable

Nil.

12-03-2014.

S. No:-	Name of Firm of Bidder.	Cost Offered by the Bidder.	Ranking in Terms of Cost.	Comparison with Estimated Cost.	Reason for Acceptance / Rejection.	Remarks.
1	M/S Mohammad Saleem Shaikh.	4,154,003	l st lowest	Within Estimated		Accepted
2	M/S A.L.P. Contractors.	4,166,500	2 nd lowest		within Estimate	recepted
3	M/S Ghulam Yasin Malano & Co.	4,167,002	3 rd lowest		Rejected	Highest
			3 lowest		Rejected	Highest

me, IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)

Deputy Inspector General of Prisons Hyderabad Region

(Police / Prisons) Works (Secretary) ٠,

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

Project

Drector

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

Executive Engineer Provincial Sulidings Division Hyderabad.

Special Secretary (Prisons (Chairman)

Home Department

inch Cal New Colon Colon Colon Cal New Colon	© Menar District Dadu (ADP # 579).			ed 21-02-2014
3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Singh (2) Noch (3) (3) (3) (4)	ESTIMATED COST Rs. 2.600	. •	DATE OF DERWING	No. PD(PPW)/255, dated 21-02-2014

V		10:112(11 W)/233, dated 21-02-2014.	lated 21-02-2014.					
	Name of Agency.	Tencial	Cost of Schedule	Rate Quoted by	Amount of	Total Did		ſ
=	M/S Mohammad S	Sanctioned.	В.	Contractor	Premium	rotal Bid	Remarks	
	Part-A (Civil Works).	Rs. 4,171,000				Amount.		
	Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court Yard Wall.		Rs. 3.885.810	0.048 8500				
	Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).		Rs. 116,812	3.10% Above.	3 621 p	Ks. 3,922,725 De. 126,423		
	ratt-C (External Water Supply & Drainage). Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).			0.98% Above.		s. 120,455 s. 91,015		
п		• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ks. 20,000		19 8 30 Rs.	s. 19,830		
2/-]	2/- M/S A.L.P. Contractors.	l otal:-	Rs. 4,112,754		Total:- Rs.	3. 4,154,003	Lowest.	
_	Part-A (Civil Works).							
<u>.</u> . O	Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court Yard Wall		0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000					•
a,	Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).		ń	1.25% Above.	4 8 ,573 Rs.	3,934,383		
ď.	Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).			3.70% Above.	4,322 Rs.	. 121,134		
Δ.	Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).			1.10% Above.	991 Rs.	91,123		
			ks. 20,000		19860 Rs.	19,860		
3/- M	3/- M/S Ghulam Yasin Malano & Co.	Total:-	Rs. 4,112,754		Total:- Rs.	4,166,500	Highest.	
Pz	Part-A (Civil Works)							
	•/							

Total:- Rs. 4,167,002	Rs.	Total:-	-	rs. 4,112,/54	ġ	
19,870	Rs.	19870 Rs.		000,02	ءُ ہ	
(01,10)		1,001		20.000	Re	
01 160	RS	1.037 Rs.	1.15% Above.	90,132	Rs.	
121,192	Rs.	4,380 Rs.	3.75% Above.	116,812	KS.	
48,961 Rs. 3,934,771	Rs.	48,961	1.26% Above.	Rs. 3,885,810	ξ, '	
				2 00 5 0 10	ŭ	

Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard &

Court Yard Wall.

Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).
Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).

Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).

Cont: on Page No:- 2.

Highest.

		Remarks.
1	Total Bid	Amount.
	To Innount	Premium.
	Kate Quoted by	Contractor
1	Leost of Schedule	B.
	1813434	Sanctioned.
	Vome of Agency	Taille Of Agency.
	i i	No:-

Lowest Rates on Part-A (Civil Works) Rs. 0.95% Above, Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings) Rs. 3.10% Above, Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage) Rs. 0.98% Above & Part-C (Non-Schedule Items) Amounting to Rs. 19,830/-, offerred by M/S Mohammad Saleem Shaikh, Government Contractor is reasonable hence approved.

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)

Deputy Inspector General of Prisons **Hyderabad Region**

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

(Police / Prigons) Works (Secretary)

Project Director

Executive Engineer
Provincial Buildings Division
Hyderabad.

Specia/Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

Home Department

1 Name of Procuring Agency.

2 Tender Reference No.

3 Tender Description / Name of Work / Item.

4 Method of Procurement.

5 Tender Published.

6 Total Bid Documents Sold.

7 Total Bid Received.

8 Technical Bid Opening Date (If Applicable).

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified (If Applicable).

10 Bid (s) Rejected.

11 Financial Bid Opening Date.

Project Director, Police & Prison Works Sindh, Home Department, Hyderabad.

Tender #3 (ii).

3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos)

(ii) @ Dokri District Larkana (ADP # 579).

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure.

No:- PD(PP&W)/255, dated 25-02-2014.

03 (Three) Nos.

03 (Three) Nos.

Not applicable

Not applicable

Nil.

12-03-2014.

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT:

S. No:-	Name of Firm of Bidder.	Cost Offered by the Bidder.		Comparison with Estimated Cost.	Reason for Acceptance / Rejection.	Remarks.
1	M/S Three Star & Co.	4,087,949	1 st lowest		Accepted being lowest amongst the Competitors & within Estimate	Accepted
2	M/S A.L.P. Contractor.	4,280,119	2 nd lowest		Rejected	Highest
. 3	M/S Ghulam Yasin Malano.	4,318,947	3 rd lowest		Rejected	Highest

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindli (Member)

Deputy Inspector General of Prisons
Hyderabad Region

(Project Director

(Police / Prisons) Works (Secretary)

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

a little factories and in the histories and it

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

Executive Engineer Provincial Buildings Division Hyderabad.

5

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)
Home Department

والمرافية والمحاربة والمحاربة

3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos) (ii) @ Dokri District Larkana (ADP # 579). No. PD(PPW)/255, dated 21-02-2014. (N) Rs. 2% of Bid Price. 12-03-2014. 12-03-2014. Rs. 2.600 DATE OF OPENNING. ESTIMATED COST. EARNEST MONEY. DATE OF ISSUE. N.I.T. NO.

Ü		-									
. o.	Name of Agency.	Sa	Tencial Sanctioned.	Cost	Cost of Schedule	Rate Quoted by	L.	_	Total Bid	Remorks	
1/-	1/- M/C Thron Com C. C.					Court actor	Fremium.	`	Amount.	ACTUAL NS.	
-/-	JAINS I III CE SIAF & CO.	Rs.	4,127,200								7
	Part-A (Civil Works).										
	Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard &										
	Court Yard Wall.			Rs.	3,885,810	0.75% Below.	29,144	Rs	3 856 666		
	Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitan, Eissing)			,							
				Rs.	116,812	2.99% Above.	3,493	Rs.	120,305		
٠	Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).			Rs.	90,132	0.95% Above.	958	ŭ	000 00		
	Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).			ă	000 07				20,700		
			•	:64	20,000		19990	Rs.	19,990		
			Total:-	Rs.	4,112,754		Total	å	4 007 040		
2/-]	2/- M/S A.L.P. Contractor.		4				2		4,007,747	Lowest.	,,
	Part-A (Civil Works).										•
1	Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard &										
_	Court Yard Wall.			Rs.	3,885,810	4.00% Above.	155,432	Rs.	4.041.242		
μ,	Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).			Rs.	116.812	6.00% 450%		۵			
Δ,	Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).			Re	00 133	2.00/2/MDOVC.	, , ,	KS.	123,821		
Ω	Part. D (Non Schodule Home)			į	70,132	5.00% Above.	2,704	Rs.	92,836		
-	art D (1901-50theams frems).	**************************************		Rs.	20,000		22220	Rs.	22,220		
7,			Total:-	Rs.	4,112,754		Total:-		4,280,119	Highest	
-/	2/- MUS Gnuiam Yasin Maiano.						J				
<u>a.</u>	Part-A (Civil Works).										
ц (Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard &			í							

Rs. 4,112,754

Cont: on Page No:- 2.

Highest.

Total:- Rs. 4,318,947

20120 Rs.

93,737

124,989

Rs. Rs.

8,177

7.00% Above. 4.00% Above.

116,**8**12 90,**1**32

Rs. Rs.

Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings). Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).

Court Yard Wall.

Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).

20,000

4,080,101

Rs.

194,291

5.00% Above.

3,885,810

Lowest Rates on Part-A (Civil Works) Rs. 0.75% Below, Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings) Rs. 2.99% Above, Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage) Rs. 0.95% Above & Part-C (Non-Schedule Items) Amounting to Rs. 19,990/-, offerred by M/S Three Star & Co, Government Contractor is reasonable hence

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Singh (Member)

Deputy Inspector General of Prisons Hyderabad Region

(Police / Pxisons) Works (Secretary)

Representative of I.T Departh

Representative of Works & Services (Member) Precutive Engineer Provincial Buildings Division Hyderabad.

Special/Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

Home Department

Government of Sindh, Karachi.

•;

Name of Procuring Agency.

Method of Procurement.

Total Bid Documents Sold.

Project Director, Police & Prison Works Sindh, Home

Department, Hyderabad.

Tender Reference No.

Tender Published.

Total Bid Received.

Tender #3 (iii).

Tender Description / Name of Work / Item.

Technical Bid Opening Date (If Applicable).

No. of Bid Technically Qualified (If Applicable).

3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos)

(iii) @ Khanpur District Shikarpur (ADP # 579).

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure.

No:- PD(PP&W)/255, dated 25-02-2014.

03 (Three) Nos.

03 (Three) Nos.

Not applicable

Not applicable

Bid (s) Rejected.

Nil.

12-03-2014.

Financial Bid Opening Date. 11

BID EVALUATION REPORT: 12

S. No:-	Name of Firm of Bidder.	Cost Offered by the Bidder.	Ranking in Terms of Cost.	Comparison with Estimated Cost.	Reason for Acceptance / Rejection.	Remarks.
1	M/S Ghulam Yasin Malano.	3,901,390	i st lowest	Within Estimated Cost.	Accepted being lowest amongst the Competitors & within Estimate	Accepted
2	M/S Malik Ishaque & Co.	4,321,337	2 nd lowest		Rejected	Highest
3	M/S Three Star & Co.	4,368,061	3 rd lowest		Rejected	Highest

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)

Deputy Inspector General of Prisons Hyderabad Region

Rroject Director

(Police Prisons) Works (Secretary)

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

Executive Engineer Provincial Buildings Division Hyderabad.

> Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman) Home Department

Government of Sindh, Karachi.

بنفاع ويوريني

1

\$ ~ c	COMPAR	COMPAKALIVE STATEMENT	EMENT			
ESTIMATED COST. Rs. 2.600 (M). Rs. 2% of Bid Price. DATE OF ISSUE. 12-03-2014.	- Sindh (21 Nos) (iii) <u>@</u> Kl Rs. 2.600 Rs. 2% of Bid Price. 12-03-2014. 12-03-2014.	Khanpur District Shika (M).	rpur (ADP # 579).			•
_	No. PD(PPW)/255, dated 21-02-2014	<u></u>				e.
No:-	Tencial Sanctioned.	Cost of Schedule	Rate Quoted by	Amount of	Total Bid	
1/- M/S Ghulam Yasin Malano. Part-A (Civil Works).	Rs. 3,944,800	d	Contractor	Premium.	Amount.	Remarks
Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court Yard Well.		Rs. 3,885,810	5.55% Below.	215,662 Rs.	3,670,148	
Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).		Rs. 116,812 Rs 00.122	2.99% Above.	3,493 Rs.		
Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).			0.93% Above.	856 Rs. 19950 Rs.	90,988	
2/- M/S Malik Ishaque & Co.	Total:-	Rs. 4,112,754		Total:- Rs.	3,9	Lowest.
Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court Yard Wall.		Rs. 3.885.810	5.00 \$			
Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings). Part-C (External Water Supply & Desiration)			7.00% Above.	194,291 Rs. 8,177 Rs.	4,080,101	
Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).	۱ ۲	Rs. 90,132 Rs. 20,000	3.50% Above.	3,155 Rs. 22960 Rs.	93,287	
3/- M/S Three Star & Co.	Total:-	Rs. 4,112,754		Total:- Rs.	4,321,337	Highest.
Part-A (Civil Works).						
Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court Yard Wall.		Rs. 3,885,810	6.00% Above	233 140 B.		
Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).		_	11.00% Above	255,149 KS.	4,118,959	

.

Cont: on Page No:- 2.

Highest.

Total:- Rs. 4,368,061

23,000

23000 Rs.

129,661 96,441

12,849 Rs. 6,309 Rs.

116,812 11.00% Above.

Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).

Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).

7.00% Above.

90,132 20,000

Total:- Rs. 4,112,754

Rs.

Lowest Rates on Part-A (Civil Works) Rs. 5.55% Below, Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings) Rs. 2.99% Above, Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage) Rs. 0.95% Above & Part-C (Non-Schedule Items) Amounting to Rs. 19,950/-, offerred by M/S Ghulam Yasin Malano, Government Contractor is reasonable hence approved.

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)

Deputy Inspector General of Prisons

Hyderabad Region

Montage 1

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

(Police / Phisons) (Works (Secretary)

Projdel Director

Executive Engineer
Provincial Buildings Division
Hydersbad,

hairman)

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)
Home Department

Name of Procuring Agency.

Method of Procurement.

Total Bid Documents Sold.

Project Director, Police & Prison Works Sindh, Home

Department, Hyderabad.

Tender Reference No.

Fender Published.

Total Bid Received.

Tender #3 (iv).

Tender Description / Name of Work / Hem.

Technical Bid Opening Date (If Applicable).

No. of Bid Technically Qualified (If Applicable).

3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos)

(iv) @ Kunri District Umerkot (ADP # 579).

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure.

No:- PD(PP&W)/255, dated 25-02-2014.

03 (Three) Nos.

03 (Three) Nos.

Not applicable

Not applicable

Nil.

Bid (s) Rejected. Financial Bid Opening Date.

10

12-03-2014.

BID EVALUATION REPORT:

S. So:-	Name of Firm of Bidder.	Cost Offered by the Bidder.		Comparison with Estimated Cost.	Reason for Acceptance / Rejection.	Remarks.
1	M/S Shah Latif Engineering & Construction Co.	4,118,236	l st lowest	Cost.	Accepted being lowest amongst the Competitors & within Estimate	Accepted
2	M/S Preem Chaud & Sons.	4,119,142	2 nd lowest		Rejected	Highest
3	M/S Hafiz Abdul Latif Gabool.	4,121,466	3 rd lowest		Rejected	Highest

l Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)

Deputy Inspector General of Prisons Hyderabad Region

Project Director

(Police / Prisons) Works (Secretary)

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

Executive Engineer Provincial Buildings Division Hyderabad.

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

Home Department

ーフ
-
_
_>
,
-
r "
_
1
•
f + '
\rightarrow
_
_
٦.,
\simeq
$\overline{}$
◂
\wedge
7
\smile
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

	TA STATE OF THE ST	1		[] .				
2 + 8 "Bifuction of Judicial Leckies in Alf Over Sindh (21 Nos) (iv) (@ Kunri District Umerket (ADP # 579)	Nos) (iv) (@ Kunri D)	istrict Un	nerkot (ADP ≑	579)				
ESTIMATED COST.	Bc 2600	(FY)	•					
EARNEST MONEY.	Rs 2% of Rid Price	(141).						
DATE OF ISSUE.	12-03-2014	υ,						
DATE OF OPENNING.	12-03-2014.							
N.I.T. NO.	No. PD(PPW)/255, dated 21-02-2014,	dated 21	-02-2014.					
S. Name of Agency.	Tencial	Cost	Cost of Schedule	Rate Quoted by	Amount of	Total Bid	-	
1/ M/S Short 1 are France	Sanctioned.		B.	Contractor	Premium.	Amount.		Remarks
1/2 M/3 Shan Latif Engineering & Construction Co.	Rs. 4,138,600							
Part-A (Civil Works).								
Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court		Ď	0.0000					
Yard Wall.		Y.S.	0,885,810	0.05% Above.	1,943	Rs. 3.887,753	.753	
Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).		Rs.	116,812	2.80% Above.	3.271	Rc 120	280 000	
Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).		æ	90 132	0.430% Attorio		-		
Part. D (Non-Schedule Itams)			1000	0.4370 AUUVE.	388	Ks. 90,	90,520	
· de Company de la company de		Rs.	20,000		19950	Rs. 19,	19,880	
	Total:-	Rs.	4,112,754		Total.	Bs 4119 235	775	-
2/- M/S Preem Chand & Sons.	_					-	چ	Lowest.
Part-A (Civil Works).								
Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court		C	6					
Yard Wall.		KS.	3,885,810	0.06% Above.	2,331	Rs. 3,888,141	141	
Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).		Rs.	116,812	3.00% Ahove	3 504	5 0C1	7.	- -
Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).		R	90.132	0.50% About		_	0 10	
Part-D (Non-Schedule Items)		;	201,00	U.SU70 Above.	451	Rs. 90,583	83	
		Rs.	20,000		20102	Rs. 20,102	02	
	Total:-	Rs.	4,112,754		Total:-	Rs. 4,119,142	[2	Hiphest
3/- 191/3 Haliz Abdul Latif Gabool.					j		٦	0
Part-A (Civil Works).								
Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court Yard Wall		Rs.	3.885.810	0.08% 46.00				
Dart D (Motor Cont.)		į	,	0.00 /8 A DOVE.	5,109	Ks. 3,888,919	61	
i ail-d (water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).	j	Rs.	116,812	3.40% Above.	3 977 F	Rs. 120.784	34	
Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).		Rs.	90,132	0.70% Above			; ;	
Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).		Ď,				.s. 90,703	5	
		KS.	20,000		21000 R	Rs. 21,000	9	
1 11-11	Total.	D, O	, 113 27.		L		Г	

Total:- Rs. 4,121,466

Rs. 4,112,754

Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage) Rs. 0.43% Above & Part-C (Nep-Schedule Items) Amounting to Rs. 19.880/-Lowest Rates in Part-A (Civil Works) Rs. 0.05% Above, Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings) Rs. 2.80% Above. , offerred by MS Shah Latif Engineering & Construction Co, Government Contractor is reasonable hence approved.

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)

Deputy Inspector General of Prisons Hyderabad Region Representative of I.T Department (Member)

enrecentative of Works & Services (Memb

(Police / Prisqus) Works (Secretary)

roject Di

Representative of Works & Services (Member)
Executive Engineer
Provincial Buildings Division
Hyderabad.

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

Home Department Government of Sindh, Karachi.

n, Karachı.

1 Name of Procuring Agency.

2 Tender Reference No.

3 Tender Description / Name of Work / Item.

4 Method of Procurement.

5 Tender Published.

6 Total Bid Documents Sold.

7 Total Bid Received.

8 Technical Bid Opening Date (If Applicable).

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified (If Applicable).

10 Bid (s) Rejected.

11 Financial Bid Opening Date.

Project Director, Police & Prison Works Sindh, Home Department, Hyderabad.

Tender # 3 (v).

3/- Construction of Judiciał Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos)

(v) @ Samaro District Umerkot (ADP # 579).

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure.

No:- PD(PP&W)/255, dated 25-02-2014.

03 (Three) Nos.

03 (Three) Nos.

Not applicable

Not applicable

Bid No:- 3, Received but without Call Deposit.

12-03-2014.

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT:

S. No:-	Name of Firm of Bidder.	Cost Offered by the Bidder.	H &	Comparison with Estimated Cost.	Reason for Acceptance / Rejection.	Remarks,
	M/S Zulfiqar Ali Bhalti.	4,112,900	1 st lowest		Accepted being lowest amongst the Competitors & within Estimate	Accepted
	M/S Preem Chand & Sons.	4,158,570	2 nd lowest		Rejected	Highest
,	M/S Mushallah Engineering & Co.	4,180,225	3 rd lowest	~-	Rejected	Highest

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)

The Market State (1887) & Prisons

A warden a regular

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

Executive Engineer Provincial Suit-Brias Division Upderated.

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

V Home Department Government of Sindh, Karachi.

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

Project Director

(Police / Prisons) Works (Secretary)

District Umerkot (ADP = 579).	(M)	rice.			No pp/ppw//255 4444 21 02 2011
34- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos) (v) @ Samaro District Umerkot (ADP = 579).	r. Rs. 2.600	Rs. 2% of Bid Price.	12-03-2014.	NG. 12-03-2014.	\$CVWaa/da eN
3/- Construction of Ju	ESTIMATED COST.	EARNEST MONEY.	DATE OF ISSUE.	DATE OF OPENNING.	N.T.Y.

	N.T. I. NO.	No. PD(PPW)/255, dated 21-02-2014.	dated 21.	-02-2014.						
S. S.	Name of Agency.	Tencial Sanctioned.	Cost	Cost of Schedule	Rate Quoted by	Amount of		Total Bid	Remarks.	
=	1/- M/S Zulfiqar Ali Bhatti.	12		i		i cantum.		Allicouni.		
	Part-A (Civil Works).									
	Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court Yard Wall.		Rs.	3,885,810	0.10% Below.	3.886	Rs.	3,881,924		
	Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).		Rs.	116,812	2.95% Above.	3,446	Rs.	120,258		
	Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).		Rs.	90,132	0.85% Above.	992	Rs.	868'06		
	Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).		Rs.	20,000		19820	Rs.	19,820		
		Total:-	.S.	4,112,754		Total:-	R.	4,112,900	Lowest	
2/-	2/- M/S Preem Chand & Sons.									
	Part-A (Civil Works).									
	Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court Yard Wall.		Rs.	3,885,810	1.00% Above.	38,858	Rs.	3,924,668		
	Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).		Rs.	116,812	5.00% Above.	5,841	Rs.	122.653	· •	
	Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).		Rs.	90,132	1.25% Above.	1,127	Rs.	91,259		
	Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).	5	Rs.	20,000		19990	Rs.	19,990		
		Total:-	Rs.	4,112,754		Total:-	.S.	4.158.570	Hiphest	
3/-	3/- M/S Mashallah Engineering & Co.	•				_			D.	
	Part-A (Civil Works).									
	Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court Yard Wall.		Rs.	3,885,810	1.50% Above.	58,287	Rs.	3,944,097		

Total:- Rs.

4,112,754

Total: Rs. 4,180,225

Cont: on Page No:- 2.

Highest.

91,709

122,069

5,257 Rs. 1,577 Rs. 22350 Rs.

116,812 4.50% Above.

Rs.

1.75% Above.

90,132

Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).
Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).

Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).

Rs.

Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage) Rs. 0.85% Above & Part-C (Non-Schedule Items) Amounting to Rs. 19,820/-Lowest Rates on Part-A (Civil Works) Rs. 0.10% Below, Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings) Rs. 2.95% Above. , offerred by M/S Zulfigar Ali Bhatti, Government Centractor is reasonable hence approved.

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)

Deputy Inspector General of Prisons
Hyderabad Region

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

(Police / Prigons) Works (Secretary)

Exécutive Engineer
Provincial Buildings Division

ir,ocrabad.

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

Government of Sindh, Karachi.

Home Department

Name of "rocuring Agency,

Method of Procurement.

Total Bid Documents Sold.

Project Director, Police & Prison Works Sindh, Home

Department, Hyderabad.

Tender Reference No.

Tender Published.

Total Bid Received.

Tender #3 (vi).

Tender Description / Name of Work / Item.

Technical Bid Opening Date (If Applicable).

No. of Bid Technically Qualified (If Applicable).

3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos)

(vi) @ Pithoro District Umerkot (ADP # 579).

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure.

No:- PD(PP&W)/255, dated 25-02-2014.

03 (Three) Nos.

03 (Three) Nos.

Not applicable

Not applicable

Nil.

Bid (s) Rejected. 10

11 Financial Bid Opening Date.

12-03-2014.

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT:

S. No:-	Name of Firm of Bidder.	Cost Offered by the Bidder.	Ranking in Terms of Cost.	Comparison with Estimated Cost.	Reason for Acceptance / Rejection.	Remarks.
]	M/S Preem Chand & Sons.	4,048,670	I st lowest	Within Estimated Cost.	Accepted being lowest amongst the Competitors & within Estimate	Accepted
2	M/S Shah Latif Engineering & Co.	4,325,235	2 nd lowest		Rejected	Highest
.3	M/S Subhan Traders.	4,513,763	3 rd lowest		Rejected	Highest

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member) Engage leagueston General of Prisons ing in the political in

Project Director (Police / Prisons) Works (Secretary)

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

Executive Engineer Provincial Buildings Division Hyderabad.

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

Home Department

		COMPANALLY CALABORENTS	1 Y 1		1217 1.				
	3. Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos) (v.j.) @ Pithoro District Umerkot (ADP # 579).	Nos) (vi) @ Pithoro Di	istrict U:	nerkot (ADP	¥ 579).				
	ESTIMATED COST.	Rs. 2.600	(M)						
	EARNEST MOVEY.	Rs. 2% of Bid Price.	· •						
	DATE OF ISSUE.	12-03-2014.							
	DATE OF OPENNING.	12-03-2014.							
	N.I.T. NO.	No. PD(PPW)/255, dated 21-02-2014.	lated 21-	02-2014.					
Ś		Tencial	Cost c	Cost of Schedule	Rate Quoted by	Amount of	Tota	Total Bid	Romarke
No:	Name of Agency.	Sanctioned.		B.	Contractor	Premium.	Am(Amount.	Neillal RS.
=	1/- M/S Preem Chand & Sons.	Rs. 4,072,700							
	Part-A (Civil Works).								
	Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court Yard Wall.		Rs.	3,885,810	1.75% Below.	68,002	Rs. 3	3,817,808	
	Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).		Rs.	116,812	2.65% Above.	3,096	Rs.	119,908	
	Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).		Rs.	90,132	0.99% Above.	892	Rs.	91,024	
	Ран-D (Non-Schedule Items).		Rs.	20,000	At Par.	19930	Rs.	19,930	
		Total:-	Rs.	4,112,754		Total:-	Rs. 4	4,048,670	Lowest.
2/-	2/- M/S Shah Latif Engineering & Co.								
	Part-A (Civil Works).								
	Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court Yard Wall.		Rs.	3,885,810	5.25% Above.	204,005	Rs. 4	4,089,815	
	Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).		Rs.	116,812	3.30% Above.	3,855	Rs.	120,667	ı
	Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).	*;	Rs.	90,132	5.15% Above.	4,642	Rs.	94,774	
	Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).		Rs.	20,000	At Par.	19980	Rs.	19,980	
		Total:-	Rs.	4,112,754		Total:-	Rs. 4	4,325,235	Highest.
3/-	3/- M/S Subhan Traders.								
	Part-A (Civil Works).								
	Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court		Rs.	3,885,810	9.75% Above.	378,866	Rs. 4	4,264,676	

Total:- Rs. 4,513,763

Cont: on Page No:- 2.

Highest.

98,469 22,300

At Par.

Total:- Rs. 4,112,754

128,318

11,506 Rs. 8,337 Rs. 22300 Rs.

9.85% Above. 9.25% Above.

116,812 90,132 20,000

Rs. Rs. Rs.

Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage). Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).

Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).

Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage) Rs. 0.99% Above & Part-C (Non-Schedule Items) Amounting to Rs. 19,930/-Lowest Rates on Part-A (Civil Works) Rs. 1.75% Below, Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings) Rs. 2.65% Above, , offerred by M/S Preem Chand & Sons, Government Contractor is reasonable hence approved.

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member) · March

Deputy Inspector General of Prisons Hydegabad Region

Representative of T.T Department (Member)

The same

(Police / Prisons) Norks (Secretary)

irector

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

Executive Engineer
Provincial Buildings Division

Hyderabad.

Special Secretary (Presons) (Chaffman)

Home Department

1 Name of Procuring Agency.

2 Tender Reference No.

3 Tender Description / Name of Work / Item.

4 Method of Procurement.

Fender Published.

Total Bid Documents Sold.

7 Total Bid Received.

8 Technical Bid Opening Date (If Applicable).

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified (If Applicable).

10 Bid (s) Rejected.

11 - Financial Bid Opening Date.

Project Director, Police & Prison Works Sindh, Home Department, Hyderabad.

Tender #3 (vii).

3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos) (vii) @ Kot Ghulam Mohammad District Mirpurkhas (ADP #

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure.

No:- PD(PP&W)/255, dated 25-02-2014.

03 (Three) Nos.

03 (Three) Nos.

Not applicable

Not applicable

Bid No:- 3, Received but without Call Deposit.

12-03-2014.

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT:

S. No:-	Name of Firm of Bidder.	Cost Offered by the Bidder.	Ranking in Terms of Cost.	Comparison with Estimated Cost,	Reason for Acceptance / Rejection.	Remarks.
	M/S K.K. Construction Pakistan.	4,126,447	l st lowest	Within Estimated Cost.	amongst the Competitors &	Accepted
	M/S Hafiz Abdul Latif Gaboot.	4,372,189	2 nd lowest		within Estimate Rejected	Highest
	M/S Preem Chand & Sons.	4,569,579	3 rd lowest		Rejected due to Non-Receipt of Call Deposit.	Highest

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)

Deputy Inspector General of Prisons
Hyderabad Region

Project Director
(Police / Prisons) Works (Secretary)

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

Executive Engineer Provincial Buildings Division Hyderabad. Representative of I.T Department (Member)

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)
Home Department

ap in All Over Sinch (2). Nos) (vii) @ Kot Ghulam Mohammad District Mirpurkhas (ADF # 319).	Rs. 2.600 (M).	Rs. 2% of Bid Price.	12-03-2014.	7.00.00
32 Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sinda (2) Nos)	ESTIMATED COST. RS			

	ş,							ند				
y ·	Remarks.							Lowest.	يرث		, the same	
	Total Bid Amount.		3 895,525	120 176	20,1,0	90,020	19,920	4,126,447			4,131,393	122,968
	Tot		α	2		Ks.	Rs.	Rs.			Rs.	Rs.
	Amount of Premium.		0 715	3,7,5	5,504	694	19920	Total:-			245,583	6,156
	Rate Quoted by	1	0.050/ Above	0.22.70 0.0000.	2.88% Above.	0.77% Above.	At Par.				6.32% Above.	5.27% Above.
2-2014.	ule		010	3,883,810	116,812	90,132	20,000	4,112,754			3,885,810	116,812
ted 21-0	Cost of		£	Š.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.			Rs.	Rs.
12-03-2014. No. PD(PPW)/255. dated 21-02-2014.	Tencial	Rs. 4,069,900						Total:-				
DATE OF OPENNING. ATE NO	Name of Agency.	1/- M/S K.K. Construction Pakistan.	Part-A (Civil Works).	Foundation, Ground Floor, Layer Court Floor, Yard Wall.	Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).	Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).	Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).		2/- M/S Hafiz Abdul Latif Gabool.	Part-A (Civil Works).	Foundation. Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court	Yard Wall.

3/- M/S Preem Chand & Sons.

Total:- Rs. 4,569,579		4,112,754	Total:- Rs.	
21600 Rs. 21,600	At Par.	20,000	Rs.	Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).
	6.23% Above.	90,132	Rs.	Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage).
		710,011	ż	Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).
9 050 Rs. 125,771	116 812 7 67% Above	116.812	Q	Yard Wall.
440,651 Rs. 4,326,461	Rs. 3,885,810 11.34% Above.	3,885,810	Rs.	Foundation, Ground Floor, Paved Court Yard & Court
				Part-A (Civil Works).

Cont: on Page No:- 2.

Highest.

Highest.

4,372,189

Total:- Rs.

19990 Rs. 7,706 Rs.

At Par.

20,000

4,112,754

Total:- Rs.

8.55% Above.

90,132

Rs.

Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainage). Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings).

Part-D (Non-Schedule Items).

97,838 19,990

Part-C (External Water Supply & Drainzze) Rs. 0.77% Above & Part-C (Non-Schedule Items) Amounting to Rs. 19,920/. Lowest Rates on Part-A (Civil Works) Es. 0.25%. Above, Part-B (Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings) Rs. 2.88% Above, , offerred by M/S K.K. Construction Pakistan, Government Contractor is reasonable hence approved.

IG Prisons / DIG Prisans Sindh (Member) , The

Deputy Inspector General of Phisons Hydoropas Telephis

Representative of A.T. Decarment (Member)

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

Executive Engineer

Hyderabad.

(Police / Prisons) Works (Secretary)

Project Director

Provincial Buildings Division Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

Government of Sindh, Karachi. Home Department

•

Name of Procuring Agency.

2 Tender Reference No.

3 Tender Description / Name of Work / Item.

4 Method of Procurement.

5 Tender Published.

6 Total Bid Documents Sold.

7 Total Bid Received .

8 Technical Bid Opening Date (If Applicable).

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified (If Applicable).

10 Bid (s) Rejected.

11 Financial Bid Opening Date.

Project Director, Police & Prison Works Sindh, Home Department, Hyderabad.

Tender # 3 (viii).

3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos)

@ (viii) Nawabshah (Remaining Work) (ADP # 579).

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure.

No:- PD(PP&W)/255, dated 25-02-2014.

03 (Three Nos).

03 (Three Nos).

Not applicable

Not applicable

Nil.

12-03-2014.

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT:

S. No:-	Name of Firm of Bidder.	Cost Offered by the Bidder.		Comparison with Estimated Cost.	Reason for Acceptance / Rejection.	Remarks.
1	M/S Niaz Brothers.	1,637,653] st lowest	Within Estimated	Accepted being lowest amongst the Competitors & within Estimate	Accepted
2	M/S Hafiz Abdul Latif Gabool.	1,901,048	2 nd lowest		-	Rejected.
3	M/S Three Star & Co.	2,023,632	3 rd lowest		-	Rejected.

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)

Deputy Inspector General of Prisons Hyderabad Region

Representative of Works & Privices (Member)

Executive Engineer Provincial Buildings Division Hyderabad.

Specia Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

U Home Department Government of Sindh, Karachi. Project Director

(Police / Prisons) Works (Secretary)

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

Sindh (21 Nos) @ (viii) Nawabshah (Remaining Work) (ADP # 579).

foods of state and a second				t	ć	950 299 1	
2/- M/S Haliz Abdul Latti Gabooi:	RS	Rs 1.588,429	4.95% Above.	179,8/	ż.	/8,62/ KS. 1,007,030	-
Ground Floor, Court Yard Wall & Paved Court Yard.				1 562	Z Z	1 562 Rs 109.292	
	Rs.	107,730	Rs. 107,730 15.00% Above.	٠,٠	į		

		* <u>;</u>
(F) External Water Supply & Drainage.	Non-Schedule Items.	(D) Internal Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings.

Sanitary Fittings.	
Supply & San	
al Water	
(E) Intern	

Lowest.

55500 Rs. 55,500

69200 Rs. 69,200

61,138 53,521

Rs. Rs. Rs. 1,810,818

Total:- Rs. 1,901,048

)	2/ M/C Throp Star & (0.
Total:-	
L	(E) Internal water capter a control of the control

3/- M/S Three Star & Co.	Ground Floor, Court Yard Wall & Paved Court	(F) External Water Supply & Drainage.
--------------------------	---	---------------------------------------

Items.	Supply & Sanitary Fittings.
Non-Schedule Id	(D) Internal Water Supply

Fittings.
Sanitary F
એ
Supply
Water
Internal
(E)

_) 1,588,429	107,730	61,138	53,521	1,810,818	
/\	\ \&\	- RS	Rs.	Rs.	tal:- Rs.	
		7			Total:-	
5	λ.	,				

Cont: on Page No:- 2.

Lowest.

Total:- Rs. 2,023,632

61300 Rs. 74000 Rs.

74,000 61,300

190,611 Rs. 1,779,040 1,562 Rs. 109,292

Lowest Rates on (Civil Works) Rs. 11.00% Below, Part-F (External Water Supply & Drainage) only on Item Not- 2. Rs. 10.00% Above, Part-D (Internal Water Supply & Sanitary Fittings) (Schedule Items) & (Non-Schedule Items) Amounting to Rs. 114,639/-, offerred by M.S Niaz Brothers, Government Contractor is reasonable hence approved.

IG Prisons / Eli Prisons Sindh (Member)

Deputy Inspector General of Prisons. Hyderabad Region. Representative :: 1.1 Department (Member)

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

(Police / Pxison) Works (Secretary)

Project

Executive Bigineer
Provincial Buildings Divis

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

| Home Department Government of Sindh, Karachi.

Name of Procuring Agency.

2 Tender Reference No.

3 Tender Description / Name of Work / Item.

1 Method of Procurement.

5 Tender Published.

6 Total Bid Documents Sold.

7 Total Bid Received.

8 Feehnical Bid Opening Date (If Applicable).

No. of Bid Technically Qualified (If Applicable).

10 Bid (s) Rejected.

11 Financial Bid Opening Date.

Project Director, Police & Prison Works Sindh, Home Department, Hyderabad.

Tender # 3 (ix).

3/- Construction of Judiciał Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos)

@ (ix) Nawabshah (Electrification) (ADP # 579).

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure.

No:- PD(PP&W)/255, dated 25-02-2014.

03 (Three Nos).

03 (Three Nos).

Not applicable

Not applicable

Bid Nos:- 2 & 3 Received but without Call Deposit.

12-03-2014,

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT:

S. No:-	Name of Firm of Bidder.	Cost Offered by the Bidder.		Comparison with Estimated Cost.	Reason for Acceptance / Rejection.	Remarks.
:	M/S Honey Enterprises.	325,722	1 st lowest	Cost	Accepted being lowest amongst the Competitors & within Estimate	Accepted
-	M/S dea SSD Enterprises.	368,438	2 nd lowest		-	Rejected.
;	M/S Imperial Enterprises.	395,788	3 rd lowest		-	Rejected.

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)

Deputy Inspector General of Prisons
Hyderabad Region

(Project Director

(Police / Prisons) Works (Secretary)

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

Executive Engineer Provincial Buildings Division Hyderabad.

1

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

Home Department Government of Sindh, Karachi.

3/- Construction of Judicial Lockup in All Over Sindh (21 Nos) @ (ix) Nawabshah (Electrification) (ADP # 579).

		NO. PD(PP	180. rD(rr w)/233, dated 21-02-2014.	0-17 Daie	2-2014.						
S. No:-	Name of Agency.	Tencial Sanctioned.	inctioned.	Cost of	Cost of Schedule B.	Rate Quoted by Contractor	Amount of Premium	Tot	Total Bid	Remarks.	
1/-	1/- M/S Honey Enterprises.	Rs.	325,900								_
(E)	(A) Electrification Work. Non-Schedule Items.	,		Rs.	150,989	10.10% Below.	15.250	Rs.	135,739		
(B)	(B) Electrification Work.		1	Rs.	189,983		189983	Rs.	189,983		
			Total:-	Rs.	340,972		Total:-	Rs.	325,722	Lowest.	
2/- [(A) I	2/- M/S Jea SSD Enterprises. (A) Electrification Work. Non-Schedule Items	Rs.	325,900	Rs.	150,989	9.50% Above.	14,344 Rs.	Rs.	165,333		
(B) I	(B) Electrification Work.			Rs.	189,983		203105 Rs.	Rs.	203,105		
			Total:-	Rs.	340,972		Total:-	Rs.	368,438	Highest.	
3/- Z (A) E	3/- M/S Imperial Enterprises. (A) Electrification Work. Non-Schedule Items.	Rs.	325,900	Rs.	150,989	14.10% Above.	21,289	Rs.	172,278	****	
(B) E	(B) Electrification Work.	•	i	Rs.	189,983		223510 Rs.	Rs.	223,510		
		.	Total:-	Rs.	340,972		Total:-	Rs.	395,788	Highest.	
							j				

Lowest Rates on Electrification (Schedule Items) Rs. 10.10% Below, & (Non-Schedule Items) Amounting to Rs. 189,9834 , offerred by M/S Honey Enterprises, Government Contractor is reasonable hence approved. · Shew

IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)
Deputy Inspector General of Prisque
Hygerabad Region

Timent (Member) Representative of I.T Depa

(Police / Prisons) Works (Secretary)

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

Executive Engineer

Provincial Buildings Division

fiyderabad.

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman) Home Department

Name General rocuring Agency.

Tender Reference No.

Tender Description / Name of Work / Item.

Method of Procurement.

Tender Published.

Total Bid Documents Sold.

Total Bid Received.

Technical Bid Opening Date (If Applicable).

No. of Bid Technically Qualified (If Applicable).

Bid (s) Rejected.

Financial Bid Opening Date.

Project Director, Police & Prison Works Sindh, Home Department, Hyderabad.

Tender # 4

4/- Construction of Covered Passage for Prisoners from Central Prison-II to District & Session Court, Sukkur (ADP # 580).

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure.

No:- PD(PP&W)/255, dated 25-02-2014.

03 (Three Nos).

03 (Three Nos).

Not applicable

Not applicable

12-03-2014.

12	BID	EA	/AI	JUA	ιTı	ON	REP	OR	\mathbf{r}

S. No:-	Name of Firm of Bidder.	Cost Offered by the Bidder.		Comparison with Estimated Cost.	Reason for Acceptance / Rejection.	Remarks.
1	M/S Shalibaz Dino Soomro.	7,511,320	1 st lowest	Cost.	amongst the Competitors &	Accepted
2	M/S H.R. Enterprises.	7,653,148	2 nd lowest		within Estimate Rejected	Highest
3	M/S A.L.P. Contractors.	7,735,881	3 rd lowest		Rejected	Highest

6 MM IG Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)

Deputy Inspector General of Prisons Hyderabad Region

Director (Police / Prison Works (Secretary)

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

Executive Engineer Provincial Buildings Division Hyderabad.

Special Secretary (Prisons) (Chairman)

Home Department Government of Sindh, Karachi.

4/- Construction of Covered Passage for Prisoners from Central Prison-il to District & Session Court, Sukkur (ADP # 580).

, 	Remarks.	Lowest.		Highest.	
	Total Bid Amount.	558,969 Rs. 7,511,320	Total:- Rs. 7,511,320	700,797 Rs. 7,653,148	Total:- Rs. 7,653,148
	Amount of Premium.	558,969	Total:-	700,797	Total:-
	Cost of Schedule Rate Quoted by Amount of B. Contractor Premium.	8.04% Above.		Rs. 6,952,351 10.08% Above.	
-02-2014.	of Schedule B.	Rs. 6,952,351	6,952,351	6,952,351	Rs. 6,952,351
(M).		Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	
Rs. 7.600 (M). Rs. 2% of Bid Price. 12-03-2014. 12-03-2014. No. PD(PPW)/255, dated 21-02-2014.	Tencial Sanctioned.	Rs. 7,547,000	. Total:-		Total:-
ESTIMATED COST. EARNEST MONEY. DATE OF ISSUE. DATE OF OPENNING.	Name of Agency.	1/- M/S Shahbaz Dino Soomro. Civil Works.		2/- M/S H.R. Enterprises. Civil Works.	
ESTI EAR? DATI DATI	S. Vo:	1/- M/S S Civil		2/- M/S I Civil	

Lowest Rates on Part-A (Civil Works) Rs. 8.04% Above, offerred by M/S Shahbaz Dino Soomro, Government Contractor is reasonable hence approved.

Highest.

7,735,881

Total:- Rs.

783,530

6,952,351 11.27% Above.

6,952,351

Total:-

3/- M/S A.L.P. Contractors.

Civil Works.

1G Prisons / DIG Prisons Sindh (Member)
Deputy Inspector General of Prisons
Pyclerabad Region

1

Representative of I.T Department (Member)

Representative of Works & Services (Member)

(Police / Prisons) Works (Secretary)

Executive Engineer
Provincial Buildings Divise
Hyderabad.

Special Secretary (Prisous) (Chairman Home Department